T™M 5-3805-290-23P

TECHNICAL MANUAL

FIELD MAINTENANCE MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL)

FOR

LOADER, LIGHT, SCOOP:
2.5 CUBIC YARD MULTIPURPOSE (MP) CLAMSHELL BUCKET,
DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN (DED), 4-WHEEL DRIVE
NSN 3805-01-533-1768
MODEL 924G

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A - Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.

HEADQUARTERS, DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY

NOVEMBER 2007






TM 5-3805-290-23P

LIST OF EFFECTIVE PAGES/WORK PACKAGES

Date of issue for original manual is:

Original 30 November 2007

TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES FOR FRONT AND REAR MATTER IS 24 AND TOTAL NUMBER OF WORK PACK-
AGES IS 4 CONSISTING OF THE FOLLOWING:

Page/WP *Change
No. No.

Front Cover (2 pp.)
TOC (10 pp.)

WP 0001 00 (6 pp.)
WP 0002 00 (406 pp.)
WP 0003 00 (12 pp.)
WP 0004 00 (96 pp.)
Back Cover (2 pp).

o O O o o o o

* Zero in this column indicates an original page or work package.

A/(B Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

TECHNICAL MANUAL HEADQUARTERS
TM 5-3805-290-23P DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY
Washington, D.C. 30 November 2007

TECHNICAL MANUAL

FIELD MAINTENANCE MANUAL

REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL)

FOR

LOADER, LIGHT, SCOOP:
2.5 CUBIC YARD MULTIPURPOSE (MP) CLAMSHELL BUCKET,
DIESEL ENGINE DRIVEN (DED), 4-WHEEL DRIVE

NSN 3805-01-533-1768
MODEL 924G

REPORTING ERRORS AND RECOMMENDING IMPROVEMENTS

You can help improve this publication. If you find any mistakes or if you know of a way to improve the pro-
cedures, please let us know. Submit your DA Form 2028 (Recommended Changes to Equipment Technical
Publications), through the Internet, on the Army Electronic Product Support (AEPS) website. The Internet
address is: https://aeps.ria.army.mil. The DA Form 2028 is located under the Public Applications section in
the AEPS Public Home Page. Fill out the form and click on SUBMIT. Using this form on the AEPS will
enable us to respond quicker to your comments and better manage the DA Form 2028 program. You may
also mail, fax or E-mail your letter or DA Form 2028 direct to: TACOM Life Cycle Management Com-
mand, ATTN: AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS, 1 Rock Island Arsenal, Rock Island, IL 61299-7630. The
E-mail address is ROCK-TACOM-TECH-PUBS@conus.army.mil. The fax number is DSN 793-0726 or
Commercial (309) 782-0726.

DISTRIBUTION STATEMENT A - Approved for public release; distribution is unlimited.



TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS

WP 0001 00 |FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR

PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION

[WP 0002 00 REPAIR PARTS LIST
ENGINE
[0100 ENGINE ASSEMBLY ....oouviviivieiee ettt
ENGINE AND ENGINE MOUNTING .......coovururimrineneenieeneeeeeeeseseeenn.
[0101 CRANKCASE, BLOCK, CYLINDER HEAD...........c.coovvirereiriieenenns
CYLINDER HEAD AND RELATED PARTS ......ccooviiiiriieirneiieieieens
[0T102 GRANKSHAFT ..ottt

REAR AND FRONT MAIN SEAL ...ooviiiiiiiiiieeee e
VIBRATION DAMPER AND PULLEY ....oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeceeen

0103 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY ...ttt
FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY AND HOUSING .......ccccovviieiieiiiiiiiie
0105 YALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND TIMING SYSTEM ......ccooeviiiiiiiiinins

ROCKER ARM ...ttt
VALVE COVER ...,
FRONT HOUSING AND TIMING GEAR .......cccciiiiiiiiie

0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION SYSTEM........coooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiies

BREATHER TUBE ...
ENGINE OIL SAMPLING VALVE .....coitiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
ENGINE OIL PUMP, BYPASS VALVE, AND PISTON

COOLING JETS ..ottt ettt e e
ENGINE OIL FILTER, OIL COOLER LINES, FITTINGS,

HOSES, AND CORE .....coiiiiiiiiiiiiiire ettt
ENGINE OIL FILLER ...ciiiiiiiiieieieee e
OIL PAN AND RELATED PARTS ...
ENGINE OIL DRAIN ...oettiiiiieee et

[OZ08 MIANIFOLDS ......oviuiiiniiieieie ettt
INTAKE AND EXHAUST MANIFOLD AND RELATED PARTS ........

FUEL SYSTEM
[0301 CARBURETOR, FUEL INJECTOR .......cocvoviieeeecceeeeeee e
FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY ....ooviiiieieieieieieeeeeeeeeeeeseeie e
[0302 BUEL PUMPS ...ttt ettt en e en e

FUEL TRANSFER PUMP AND LINES.........ccccoiiiis
FUEL INJECTION PUMP, LINES, AND RELATED PARTS..............

0304 AIR CLEANER ..ottt

AIR CLEANER, HOUSING, PRECLEANER, AND RESTRICTION
INDICATOR ...ttt e e e e e

0305 SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER, TURBOCHARGER OR ALTITUDE
COMPENSATOR ...ttt e

TURBOCHARGER AND RELATED PARTS .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiniiree

o [

[][eo]

[l
ol o o |lo
ol 19 1D |1©
ol 19 1D |1©
NSRS
ol |9 o |lo
o 19 [9] [©
PIEY Y 1 1t
W | =] =

[ool[N[]
o
o
o
N
o
H
=
~

Glelsls] Bl (Bl
[$2]|ET | (98] 1\S] = o

=
5

I~

\‘
o ol |1O
o ol (O
(@] ol O
N N [N
o o| |1O
S o[
W) w| |W

~| |01 O] w| | W

e
o]|[og]

0002 00-
002 Q0-
002 00-
002 00-
0002 00-

0002 00-7
0002 00-9

gl O] W] W

~

o
S
S
N
o
Q@
H
o

o
S
S
N
o
@
'_\
©

0002 00-19
0002 00-21

!

0002 00-2

0002 00-25
10002 00-27]
0002 00-29
0002 00-31

0002 00-3
0002 00-3

ollo
ol|lo
[@]|[=]
NN
ollo
(@] |[e)
Wil
(o) | N

0002 00-4

0002 00-4

0002 00-4
0002 00-4



TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

AFTERCOOLER AND MOUNTING .......cccoiiiiiiiiiieiiiiee,
TURBOCHARGER AND AFTERCOOLER AIR LINES AND
CLAMPS ...

0306 TANKS, LINES, FITTINGS, HEADERS ........cccocceiiiiieee e

FUEL LINES ...ttt
FUEL TANK, STANDARD ...ttt

0309 HUEL FILTERS ...ttt

PRIMARY AND SECONDARY FUEL FILTERS (FUEL/WATER
SEPARATOR AND BASE) ....oiiiiiiiiiii e

0311 ENGINE STARTING AIDS ...

ETHER STARTING AID LINE ..ottt
ETHER STARTING AID AND MOUNTING ........cviiiiiiiiiiieiiiies

[0312 ACCELERATOR, THROTTLE OR CHOKE CONTROLS. .................
THROTTLE PEDAL AND RELATED PARTS.....cccocevevieieieecerierenaen,

EXHAUST SYSTEM
[0401 MUFFLER AND PIPES ......oouiviteeeieteeeteteeee et eieen e

EXHAUST PIPE ..ottt
MUFFLER.......oo i

GROUP 05 COOLING SYSTEM
0501 RADIATOR, EVAPORATIVE COOLER, OR HEAT EXCHANGER ..
RADIATOR AND MOUNTING ....otttiiiiiiiiieeeiisiireeeee e

0503 WATER MANIFOLD, HEADERS, THERMOSTATS AND
HOUSING GASKET ..ottt

THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING ......ooooiiiiiiiiieeecceee e
COOLANT TANK LINES ...coiiiiiiiii e
RADIATOR HOSES AND FITTINGS ......cooiiiiiiieeneee e

[0504 WATER PUMP .......coomiitiieieieieteeeteeeeeeeee e

WATER PUMP AND MOUNTING ......coeveveieiireieieieeeeeeeeeeceee e,

[0505 FAN ASSEMBLY ...ttt e et n e en e

HYDRAULIC FAN, MOTOR, AND RELATED PARTS .........cccocvu....
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

[0601 GENERATOR, ALTERNATOR .....c.cocvoviveieeieeeeeeeeeeeee e

ALTERNATOR, V-BELT, AND RELATED PARTS.......ccceceeveverennnn.

0603 STARTING MOTOR.....ciiiiiiiiiiireeie ettt
STARTING MOTOR (STARTER) ..cccoiiiiiiiieiiiieeeeeiee e

lllus/Fig

lm l\I lO)
.
I‘l I(JI I(-JI

3
©

GNE
ERE

B
(o))
I!! IIIIHM! I

4
\l

Page

0002 00-4

0002 00-4
0002 00-5

0002 00-51
0002 00-53

0002 00-5

0002 00-5
0002 00-5

0002 00-57
0002 00-59

0002 00-6
0002 00-6

0002 00-6

0002 00-63
0002 00-65

~

0002 00-6
0002 00-6

0002 00-6

0002 00-6
0002 00-7
0002 00-7

0002 00-7
0002 00-7
0002 00-7
0002 00-7

0002 00-7
0002 00-7
0002 00-8
0002 00-8

=



TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE CONTROL PANEL .........coovvovvrvnnennn.
WIPER SWITCH ...
CONTROL SWITCHES AND PANEL........cooovvieieeeeseereesrsrsesnesnenn.
INSTRUMENT PANEL (BLACKOUT) .....ovvoveeeeeeeeeeeseeses e
CAB WIRING HARNESS AND CONTROL SWITCHES
(RIGHT SIDE) ..o

0608 NMISCELLANEOUS ITEMS.....cooieieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,
MACHINE (TRANSMISSION) ECM ....ovoveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
ENGINE ECM ..o
POWER CONVERTER AND RELAYS .......ooiieiieeieeeeseeeeeseeseesseseenne

0609 LIGHTS ..ot
WORKLIGHTS AND RELATED PARTS ....cooovivieieseeeeererseenenon.

LIGHTS (SERVICE, REAR, BLACKOUT DRIVE, AND
TURN SIGNAL) ...,

0610 SENDING UNITS AND WARNING SWITCHES .........coovvrvrrerrenene.
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER BYPASS SWITCH .....oooovvevevevseeeen.
BRAKE CHARGING PRESSURE SENSOR .........ccoovvvvveeisrnnenen.
ELECTRICAL SENSORS, SWITCHES, AND RELATED PARTS.....
FUEL LEVEL SENDING UNIT w..ooveieeeceeeeeeeeeeeeee e

0611 HIORN, SIREN ........oivrrereeeeeeesessesesseeseessesssssseseeneenesensennennen.
HORN ..o,
BACKUP ALARM ...t

0612 BATTERIES, STORAGE ........ouiveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,
BATTERY (STANDARD AND ARCTIC) .....covoovoivivereseseeseereneenn
BATTERY BOX AND WIRING (STANDARD) ........ovviveeeeeeersrnen.

0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING HARNESS ......c.oviveeeeeeeeresneseene.
SECONDARY STEERING WIRING .......ooovveeieieeeeseeseesrensnsnsnon.
ENGINE CONTROL WIRING HARNESS .....c..coovveveeeeneseensenenn
RIDE CONTROL WIRING .......ooveeeeeeeeseseeeseesee e
WORKLIGHT WIRING ...,
CAB WIRING .....oooveveeeeeeeseeee s
ENGINE WIRING HARNESS ......o.ovoiviiieseeeeeeseeeseeesees s
REAR WIRING HARNESS ......co.oviieeeeseeseeeeseessees e
FRONT WIRING HARNESS ......coooviiiesesrseseessees e
TRANSMISSION CONTROL WIRING ......ovovereeeceeieseeeeersesnneon.

GROUP 07] TRANSMISSION

0705 TRANSMISSION SHIFTING COMPONENTS ...oooovvveeeeeeeeeeeen.
TRANSMISSION CONTROL AND RELATED PARTS.......ccocvuunn....

0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY ......ovoeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee s,
TORQUE CONVERTER.....c.ivivieeeeeeeeeeeeeee s seeeeeen oo,

lllus/Fig

&l RlEE
‘!I HHJ!

BEE
[e2] [&2] EX

& &
(o] ~
I

NEEE
N|[PO]|©

R
N

gl
gl

RERRREEERE
(621 XY (98| S) | = ©||00] |~

Page
0002 00-8

0002 00-8
0002 00-8
0002 00-87

0002 00-9
0002 00-9

0002 00-95
0002 00-97
0002 00-99

0002 00-10
0002 00-10

P I

0002 00-10
0002 00-10

0002 00-105
0002 00-107
0002 00-113
0002 00-117

0002 00-11

0002 00-119
0002 00-121

0002 00-12

0002 00-123
0002 00-127

0002 00-13

0002 00-131
[0002 00-133
[0002 00-135)
0002 00-137
[0002 00-139
0002 00-141
(0002 00-143
0002 00-145
0002 00-147

a1

©

w

=y

0002 00-14
0002 00-14
0002 00-15
0002 00-15

[N



TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

TRANSMISSION AND TRANSMISSION MOUNTING......................
[0724 SERVE UNIT ...oovoiiieeeeeeeee e enes s s

TRANSMISSION CONTROL VALVE AND RELATED PARTS.........
[0721 GOOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS .......cocveveieeieeeeeieieeeeee e

TRANSMISSION OIL FILLER ....coceiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeee
TRANSMISSION OIL STRAINER .....coooiiiieeee
TRANSMISSION AND HYDRAULIC COOLER.........cccccciiiiiiieiieen,
TRANSMISSION OIL LINES AND FILTER ...ccovviiiiiiiiiiiieeee,
TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP AND MOUNTING.........ccccciiiiiiiieeeee,
TORQUE CONVERTER OIL COOLER LINES ...,

GROUP 09 PROPELLER, PROPELLER SHAFTS, UNIVERSAL JOINTS,
COUPLER AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY

[ 0900 PROPELLER SHAFTS ..ottt
DRIVE SHAFTS AND RELATED PARTS ....cooouiuiieieieieieeieerer e
FRONT AXLE
[1000 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY ....covviviiiieeeeieieeeeeese et en e en e
FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY ......ooouiuiiiieieieieieieieeeeeseeeeeee e
REAR AXLE
[2200 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY ....cooiiiieieieieiiiiesesis et
REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY ....oovviveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e,
BRAKES

1201 HAND BRAKES......cotiiiiiiii ittt

PARKING BRAKE CONTROL AND RELATED PARTS........ccccvveeee.
PARKING BRAKE HANDLE AND RELATED PARTS .......ccccovvvneeen.

[1202 SERVICE BRAKES ...t eeeeeee ettt en e,
SERVICE BRAKE CONTROL AND RELATED PARTS.........cc.c.......
[1204 HIYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM......cooiueveeeeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeenesasenenenans
SERVICE BRAKE LINES .....covvieieeieeceeieeeceeeeeee e,
[1206 MECHANICAL BRAKE SYSTEM.....coioiiiieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeneeseneee e
BRAKE PEDALS .......oooviieeceeieeeeeeeseeeeee e
WHEELS AND TRACKS
[I3ILWHEEL ASSEMBLY ....ooviiieeeeeeeeee et en e
WHEEL ASSEMBLY AND RELATED PARTS ....cccoevviveeeeeeeeeennene
[1313 TIRES, TUBES, TIRE CHAINS ........coooiiiiiiieieieieieieseie e

lllus/Fig

HREREE
B WIIN|[R[O

>
(o]

N
II II !!

Vi

E
[0¢]

=
N = ol
!I!I IIIIII

3
w

Page

0002 00-15
0002 00-15
0002 00-15
0002 00-15

0002 00-159
0002 00-161
0002 00-163
0002 00-165
0002 00-167
0002 00-169

©

|

0002 00-17
0002 00-17

0002 00-17
0002 00-17

0002 00-17
0002 00-17

0002 00-17

10002 00-177
0002 00-179

0002 00-18
0002 00-18
0002 00-18
0002 00-18
0002 00-18
0002 00-18

~

0002 00-18
0002 00-18
0002 00-19
0002 00-19



TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

GROUP 14 STEERING

1401 MECHANICAL STEERING GEAR ASSEMBLY ...,
STEERING WHEEL AND RELATED PARTS .....coooiiieeiiiieeeees
1410 HYDRAULIC PUMP OR FLUID MOTOR ASSEMBLY.........cccc....

SECONDARY STEERING AND METERING PUMPS ..................
HYDRAULIC STEERING PUMP .....coooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeee e

[1411 HOSES, LINES, FITTINGS .....coeiovieeeeeeeceeee e,
STEERING LINES .....cooioieeeieeeceeeseeeeeeeees e enee s,
[1412 HYDRAULIC OR AIR CYLINDERS.....c.eovtviteeeeeeeee e,
STEERING CYLINDER AND MOUNTING .....c..cccevevevrvereeceenene,
[1414 $TEERING SYSTEM VALVES .....oooviiieeeeeee e,
SECONDARY STEERING RELIEF VALVE .......c.coooovveveeeerernann,

GROUP 13 FRAME, TOWING ATTACHMENTS, DRAWBARS, AND
ARTICULATION SYSTEMS

1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY ...t

REAR AXLE STOP ...ciiiiiiiiiiiit ettt
COMPONENT VALVE MOUNTING .....otviiiiiiiiiiiiiierireeeee e
RADIATOR FRAME AND RELATED PARTS .....ooviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiins
REMOTE LUBRICATION LINES......cccoiiiiiiieeeeeeeee e
WORKLIGHT FRAME AND MOUNTING .....ccoviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiineeee

COUNTERWEIGHTS ..ot
1503 PINTLES AND TOWING ATTACHMENTS ......ocoooiiiiiiiiiiiie
ARTICULATING HITCH AND RELATED PARTS .......ccoooiiiiiies

GROUP 18 BODY, CAB, HOOD AND HULL

DASH ASSEMBLY ..ootiiiiiiiiiiii
REAR COVER AND RELATED PARTS.......cccooiiiies
CAB MOUNTING.......ooiiiiiiiiiiie i

DOOR ASSEMBLY (LEFT SIDE) .....cccooviiiiiieniee e
DOOR ASSEMBLY (RIGHT SIDE) ...ccvveiiiiienieee e
CHASSIS GUARDS AND COVERS.......ooiiiiiiiiieeeieeeee e
LADDER AND RELATED PARTS ....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
HOOD, SIDE COVERS, AND RELATED PARTS ...
JOYSTICK CONSOLE ...ttt

Vi

lllus/Fig

EE
o~

2
=

HEERER
EEEEER

Page

0002 00-19
0002 00-19
0002 00-19

0002 00-195
0002 00-197

0002 00-19
0002 00-19
0002 00-20
0002 00-20
0002 00-20
0002 00-20

U'I!!

0002 00-20

0002 00-207
0002 00-209
10002 00-211
0002 00-215
0002 00-217,
0002 00-219

0002 00-22
0002 00-22
0002 00-22
0002 00-22

~

|

W)




TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

1802 FENDERS, RUNNING BOARDS WITH MOUNTING AND
ATTACHING PARTS, OUTRIGGERS, WINDSHIELD, GLASS, ETC

FRONT FENDER .....ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e

CAB WINDOWS ...ttt e e e e

1808 STOWAGE RACKS, BOXES, STRAPS, CARRYING CASES,
CABLE REELS, HOSE REELS, ETC.....coooiiiiiiiiiiieiiineeee s

TOOLBOX AND RIFLE RACK ....ociiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeie s
GROUP 22 BODY, CHASSIS AND HULL ACCESSORY ITEMS
2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS. ...

WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP AND RELATED PARTS.........
WINDSHIELD WIPER AND RELATED PARTS..........cccciiie
REAR VIEW MIRROR ...
CAB DEFROSTER ...ttt
CAB HEATER LINES ...,
AJC INTAKE COVER......coiiiiiiiiiiee e

2207 WINTERIZATION EQUIPMENT ....coiiiiiiiie e

AIR DUCT ...ttt e
CAB AIR FILTER ..ottt

[2210 DATA PLATES AND INSTRUCTION HOLDERS. ........ccccce......

DATA PLATES AND INSTRUCTION HOLDERS......................
HYDRAULIC AND FLUID SYSTEMS

[2401 BUMP AND MOTOR ..ottt

BRAKING AND HYDRAULIC FAN PUMP .........ccccccevevevernaane.

[2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL VALVES ......coovviieeieeeeee.

MAIN HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE......cccoocviiiiiiiiiiies
TILT CONTROL VALVE (COMBINATION) ...t
DEAD ENGINE LOWERING CONTROL VALVE ...........cccccvne
PILOT OPERATED HYDRAULIC CONTROL VALVE AND

LOCKOUT VALVE......ooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e
RIDE CONTROL VALVE .......ccoiiiiiiiiiicee s
COUPLER VALVE ...

2403 HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/OR MANUAL CONTROLS.....

PILOT OPERATED HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND RELATED

Vii

lllus/Fig

Ij
=
o

[
=
(=Y

H
NN
N

=
w

=
=
a

\

=
=
()]

[N | P
ool|~l

=
=
©

=
N
o

RE

=
H
a1

[
N
()]

|j
N
~J

[N
N
[0e]

Bk

Page

0002 00-24

0002 00-24
0002 00-24

0002 00-24

0002 00-249
0002 00-251

(6]

~|[&]

©

0002 00-25
0002 00-25

0002 00-25

0002 00-25
0002 00-257
0002 00-259
0002 00-261
0002 00-263
0002 00-265

0002 00-26

10002 00-267|
0002 00-269

0002 00-27
0002 00-27

a1

~

0002 00-27
0002 00-27
0002 00-27

0002 00-277
0002 00-279
0002 00-281

0002 00-28
0002 00-28
0002 00-28

0002 00-289

i




TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

2404 TILT CYLINDERS AND TILT CRANK ......cccctiiiiiiiiiieeeeeiieee,
TILT CYLINDER ...ooiiiiiic e

2405 MAST COLUMN ... .oiiiiiiiiiiiic e
HYDRAULIC LIFT CYLINDER ...ttt
2406 $TRAINERS, FILTERS, LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC. .......ccccvveeeen.

HYDRAULIC LINES ....ooiiiiiiiiiiieeee e
PILOT LINES (HYDRAULIC) ......oiiiiiiiiiiie et
HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER AND SAMPLING VALVE.............ccoeviiees
LIFT CYLINDER LINES ...t
TILT CYLINDER LINES. .. ..ottt
QUICK COUPLER LINES .....ccoiiiiieeee e
COUPLER LINES (THIRD FUNCTION, SECONDARY) ......cccevvurnen.
HYDRAULIC FAN MOTOR LINES .......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee
RIDE CONTROL LINES ..o
HYDRAULIC OIL LINES ...
COUPLER LINES ... ..t
BUCKET HYDRAULIC LINES.......cccciiiiiiiiee s
FAN SUPPLY LINES (STANDARD).....ccccimitiiiieiiiiieie e

2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS .......ooviiiiiii

COUPLER CYLINDER ....cciiiiiiiiiiiiiie e
BUCKET HYDRAULIC CYLINDER ......ccoviiiiiiiieiireee e

2408 LIQUID TANKS OR RESERVOIRS ......ccoiiiiiiiiiieieeeeeee e
HYDRAULIC TANK AND MOUNTING .....ccooiiiiiiiiiiiiniieeeeeee e

GROUP 33 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

3303 WINTERIZATION KITS ...t

FUEL LEVEL SENDING UNIT (ARCTIC) ....oveieeieereeeeeeeseeeesesneene
FAN SUPPLY LINES (ARCTIC) ...eoeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeseeeseeeeeeeens
HEATER (ARCTIC) .eooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeseeee e see e eseeeeeee s
LADDER AND RELATED PARTS (ARCTIC) .....cveoeeeeeeeeseeeeeeenneen.
HEATER WIRING (ARCTIC) .....coveeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e
BATTERY BOX (ARCTIC)......oeeeeeeeeoeeeeeeeeeeceseeeeeeseeeeeeeseeseeeseseens
BATTERY WIRING (ARCTIC) ....veoveiveieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseeeeeeeeeeoas
CHASSIS GUARDS AND COVERS (ARCTIC) ......oveivereeeerreeennenn.

3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS......cccciiiiiiiiiieeiriree e
FORKLIFT ASSEMBLY ...oooiiiiiiiiiitieiiee e

GROUP 57 REFRIGERATION, AIR CONDITIONER HEATER, AND AIR
CONDITIONING COMPONENTS

5200 AIR CONDITIONER/HEATER ASSEMBLY AND GAS

COMPRESSOR ASSEMBLY ....ooiiiiitiiiiiiii e

AJC COMPRESSOR.....ccoiiiiiiiiie ittt
AJC AND MOUNTING ...

viii

Page
0002 00-29
0002 00-29

002 00-29
0002 00-29
0002 00-301

Ol 1] N Y

=Y
w
~

[N
W
(0]

0002 00-301
0002 00-305

o
w
©

0002 00-309

=
N
(@)

|

N
iy

0002 00-313
0002 00-317

=
N
N

0002 00-321

-
N
W

[N
D
N

|

H
a
(61

0002 00-323
0002 00-325
0002 00-327

[N
N
[e)]

!

H
o
\l

0002 00-331
0002 00-337

|

H
S
co

0002 00-341

H
o
(o)

0002 00-343

0002 00-34

~

-
[63]
o

0002 00-347

[N
a1
=

0002 00-349

0002 00-35
0002 00-35

II

0002 00-35

W)

0002 00-353
0002 00-355
0002 00-359

EERE

I
9
~J

!

[EN
(o))
(o)

[N
(o)
(@)

0002 00-361
[0002 00-363
[0002 00-365)
0002 00-367
0002 00-369

:

0002 00-37
0002 00-37

0002 00-37

0002 00-373
0002 00-377

:



TM 5-3805-290-23P

TABLE OF CONTENTS (Con't)

lllus/Fig Page
[5217 REFRIGERANT PIPING .....ocoitivitieeeeee et
AIC LINES ...ttt
[5221 REFRIGERANT ACCUMULATOR........coiviieieiieeisieieiesie s
AIC ACCUMULATOR .....covuivriieieieeieeaeseeeese s,
[5230 GONDENSER ....ooveueeiieeeeeeteteeeetee ettt n e en e enaaeen e
A/C CONDENSER AND MOUNTING .....ocooovevevieeieeeieieeeeee e
[5241 BVAPORATOR .....oovuiiiiiiieieieieie e
AJC EVAPORATOR ..ottt ettt ettt
[5243 BLOWER ASSEMBLY ..ot
A/C BLOWER MOTOR ......coeiiiieeieeteteeeeeeeeeeees e es e sees e
[B245 AIR FILTERS. ..o eoteeeeeeteeeeeeeeee et ettt et et et et et et et ereenereeees
AIC FILTER ettt ettt ettt ettt ettt e et en e ee e
[5247 HEATING UNITS....coiiieeeeieeeeeeetee ettt
A/C HEATER COlL .ttt 170
CRANES, SHOVELS, AND EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT
COMPONENTS
[7436 UIFT ARMS AND PIVOT ASSEMBLIES .....cococvviiieieesieeces 0002 00-397
QUICK COUPLER ...ttt 171 0002 00-397
IMPLEMENT CONTROL ...cocvoiiiiiiiieieieieei e 172 0002 00-399
[7437 JOADER BUCKET ASSEMBLY OR FORKLIFT .......cceveiiiiiiaen,
BUCKET AND RELATED PARTS ....cootiiiiiirieieesieeseeiee e 173
REPAIR KITS
[940T REPAIR KITS ...ttt
LSS TSRS KITS
GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED PARTS
[9501 HARDWARE SUPPLIES AND BULK MATERIEL, COMMON...........
BULK oottt BULK
[WP 0003 00 SPECIAL TOOLS LIST
TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT
[2604 JPECIAL TOOLS ......oovieeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e e seesenenseneennasnenes
UNIT SUPPORT SPECIAL TOOLS .....ooooveeeiceeeeeseee e, 174 l@
DIRECT SUPPORT SPECIAL TOOLS .....coocoviiiiiiriireiesceieieisneens 175 0003 00-11
[WP 0004 00 GROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES
@-REFERENCE 1] ) =5 TR l@
P/N CROSSIREFERENCE INDEX .....c.c.vuevevieceeeereeeceeiesecseeiesenenens 0004 00-31

ix/(x Blank)







TM 5-3805-290-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR
PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION 0001 00

SCOPE

This RPSTL lists and authorizes spares and repair parts; special tools; special test, measurement, and diagnostic equipment
(TMDE); and other special support equipment required for performance of Unit and Direct Support maintenance of the 924G
Loader, Light Type II. It authorizes the requisitioning, issue, and disposition of spares, repair parts, and special tools as indi-
cated by the source, maintenance, and recoverability (SMR) codes.

GENERAL

In addition to the Introduction work package, this RPSTL is divided into the following work packages:

1. Repair Parts Lists Work Package. Work package containing lists of spares and repair parts authorized by this RPSTL
for use in the performance of maintenance. This work package also includes parts which must be removed for replace-
ment of the authorized parts. Parts lists are composed of functional groups in ascending alphanumeric sequence, with
the parts in each group listed in ascending figure and item number sequence. Sending units, brackets, filters, and bolts
are listed with the component they mount on. Bulk materials are listed by item name in FIG. BULK at the end of the
work package. Repair parts kits are listed separately in their own functional group. Items listed are shown on the associ-
ated illustrations.

2. Special Tools List Work Package. Work package containing lists of special tools, special TMDE, and special support
equipment authorized by this RPSTL [as indicated by Basis of Issue (BOI) information in the DESCRIPTION AND
USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column]. Tools that are components of common tool sets and/or Class VII are listed.

3. Cross-Reference Indexes Work Package. There are two cross-reference indexes in this RPSTL: National Stock Num-
ber Index and Part Number Index. The National Stock Number (NSN) Index work package, and the Part Number (P/N)
Index work package (If reference designator is used enter: and the Reference Designator Index work package). The
National Stock Number Index work package refers you to the figure and item number. The Part Number Index work
package refers you to the figure and item number. (If reference designator is used enter: The Reference Designator Index
work package refers you to the figure and item number).

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES

1. Item No. (Column 1). Indicates the number used to identify items called out in the illustration.

2. SMR Code (Column 2). The SMR code containing supply/requisitioning information, maintenance level authorization
criteria, and disposition instruction, as shown in the following breakout:

SOURCE CODE MAINTENANCE CODE RECOVERABILITY CODE
XXxxx xxXXx xxxxX
1st two positions 3rd position 4th position Sth position
How you get an item. Who can install, replace or Who can do complete Who determines disposition
use the item. repair* on the item. action on an unserviceable item.

* Complete Repair: Maintenance capacity, capability, and authority to perform all corrective maintenance tasks of the “Repair” function in a
use/user environment in order to restore serviceability to a failed item.

a.  Source Code. The source code tells you how to get an item needed for maintenance, repair, or overhaul of an end
item/equipment. Explanations of source codes follow:

0001 00-1



TM 5-3805-290-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR PARTS AND

SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION - CONTINUED 0001 00

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

Source Code

PA
PB
PC
PD
PE
PF
PG

KD
KF
KB

MO - Made at Unit/
AVUM level
MF - Made at DS/AVIM Level
MH - Made at GS Level
ML - Made at SRA
MD - Made at Depot

AO-Assembled by Unit/
AVUM level
AF-Assembled by DS/
AVIM level
AH-Assembled by
GS level
AL-Assembled by SRA
AD-Assembled by Depot

XA

XB

XC

XD

Application/Explanation
NOTE

Items coded PC are subject to deterioration.

Stocked items; use the applicable NSN to request/requisition items with these
source codes. They are authorized to the maintenance category indicated by the
code entered in the third position of the SMR code.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They are
part of a kit which is authorized to the maintenance level indicated in the third posi-
tion of the SMR code. The complete kit must be requisitioned and applied.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. They must
be made from bulk materiel which is identified by the part number in the
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) column and listed in the bulk
materiel group work package of the RPSTL. If the item is authorized to you by the
third position of the SMR code, but the source code indicates it is made at a higher
level, order the item from the higher level of maintenance.

Items with these codes are not to be requested/requisitioned individually. The parts
that make up the assembled item must be requisitioned or fabricated and assembled
at the level of maintenance indicated by the source code. If the third position of the
SMR code authorizes you to replace the item, but the source code indicates the item
is assembled at a higher level, order the item from the higher level of maintenance.

Do not requisition an “XA” coded item. Order the next higher assembly. (Refer to
NOTE below).

If an item is not available from salvage, order it using the CAGEC and P/N.

Installation drawings, diagrams, instruction sheets, field service drawings; identi-
fied by manufacturer’s P/N.

Item is not stocked. Order an XD-coded item through normal supply channels using
the CAGEC and P/N given, if no NSN is available.

NOTE

Cannibalization or controlled exchange, when authorized, may be used as a source of supply for items
with the above source codes, except for those source coded “XA” or those aircraft support items
restricted by requirements of AR 750-1.

0001 00-2



TM 5-3805-290-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR PARTS AND
SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION - CONTINUED 0001 00

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

b. Maintenance Code. Maintenance codes tell you the level(s) of maintenance authorized to use and repair support
items. The maintenance codes are entered in the third and fourth positions of the SMR code as follows:

@) Third Position. The maintenance code entered in the third position tells you the lowest maintenance level
authorized to remove, replace, and use an item. The maintenance code entered in the third position will
indicate authorization to one of the following levels of maintenance:

Maintenance Code Application/Explanation
Coori Crew or Operator maintenance done within Unit/AVUM maintenance.
O ... Unit Level/AVUM maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
Fooooo Direct Support/AVIM maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
H................ General Support maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.
L oo Specialized Repair Activity (SRA) can remove, replace, and use the item.
D................ Depot Maintenance can remove, replace, and use the item.

2) Fourth Position. The maintenance code entered in the fourth position tells you whether or not the item is to

be repaired and identifies the lowest maintenance level with the capability to do complete repair (perform
all authorized repair functions).

NOTE

Some limited repair may be done on the item at a lower level of maintenance, if authorized by the
Maintenance Allocation Chart (MAC) and SMR codes.

Maintenance Code Application/Explanation
O . Unit/AVUM is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Fooooooo oo Direct Support/AVIM is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
H................ General Support is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Specialized Repair Activity (SRA) is the lowest level that can do complete repair

of the item.

D.....o Depot is the lowest level that can do complete repair of the item.
Lo Nonreparable. No repair is authorized.
B No repair is authorized. No parts or special tools are authorized for the mainte-

nance of a “B”-coded item. However, the item may be reconditioned by adjust-
ing, lubricating, etc., at the user level.

0001 00-3



TM 5-3805-290-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR PARTS AND
SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION - CONTINUED

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS

IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL

TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

c.  Recoverability Code. Recoverability codes are assigned to items to indicate the disposition action on unservice-

able items. The recoverability code is entered in the fifth position of the SMR code as follows:

Recoverability Code

Application/Explanation

Nonreparable item. When unserviceable, condemn and dispose of the item at the
level of maintenance shown in the third position of the SMR code.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
item at the Unit level maintenance.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
item at Direct Support level.

Reparable item. When uneconomically reparable, condemn and dispose of the
item at General Support level.

Reparable item. When beyond lower level repair capability, return to depot. Con-
demnation and disposal of item are not authorized below depot level.

Reparable item. Condemnation and disposal of item not authorized below Spe-
cialized Repair Activity (SRA).

Item requires special handling or condemnation procedures because of specific
reasons (e.g., precious metal content, high dollar value, critical material, or haz-
ardous material). Refer to appropriate manuals/directives for specific instruc-
tions.

3. NSN - (Column 3). The NSN for the item is listed in this column.

4, CAGEC (Column 4). The Commercial and Government Entity Code (CAGEC) is a five-digit code which is used to

identify the manufacturer, distributor, or Government agency/activity that supplies the item.

5. PART NUMBER (Column 5). Indicates the primary number used by the manufacturer (individual, company, firm, cor-
poration, or Government activity), which controls the design and characteristics of the item by means of its engineering

drawings, specifications, standards, and inspection requirements to identify an item or range of items.

NOTE

When you use an NSN to requisition an item, the item you receive may have a different part number

from the part ordered.

6. DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODE (UOC) (Column 6). This column includes the following information:

a.  The Federal item name and, when required, a minimum description to identify the item.

b.  Part Numbers (P/Ns) of
cated.

c.  Hardness Critical Item (HCI). A support item that provides the equipment with special protection from electro-

bulk materials are referenced in this column in the line entry to be manufactured or fabri-

magnetic pulse (EMP) damage during a nuclear attack.

d.  The statement END OF
both the repair parts list

FIGURE appears just below the last item description in column (6) for a given figure in

and special tools list work packages.

0001 00-4



TM 5-3805-290-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR PARTS AND
SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION - CONTINUED 0001 00

EXPLANATION OF COLUMNS IN THE REPAIR PARTS LISTS AND SPECIAL
TOOLS LIST WORK PACKAGES - CONTINUED

7.

QTY (Column 7). The QTY (quantity per figure) column indicates the quantity of the item used in the breakout shown
on the illustration/figure, which is prepared for a functional group, subfunctional group, group or an assembly. A “V”
appearing in this column in lieu of a quantity indicates that the quantity is variable and the quantity may vary from appli-
cation to application.

EXPLANATION OF CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES WORK PACKAGE FORMAT AND COLUMNS

1.

National Stock Number (NSN) Index Work Package.

a. STOCK NUMBER Column. This column lists the NSN by National Item Identification Number (NIIN)
sequence. The NIIN consists of the last nine digits of the NSN (i.e., NSN 5305-01-674-1467). When using this col-
umn to locate an item, ignore the first four digits of the NSN. However, the complete NSN should be used when
ordering items by stock number.

b. FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located. The figures are in
numerical order in WP 0002 00 and WP 0003 00}

c.  ITEM Column. The item number identifies the item associated with the figure listed in the adjacent FIG. column.
This item is also identified by the NSN listed on the same line.

Part Number (P/N) Index Work Package. Part numbers in this index are listed in ascending alphanumeric sequence
(i.e., vertical arrangement of letter and number combination which places the first letter or digit of each group in order A
through Z, followed by the numbers 0 through 9 and each following letter or digit in like order).

a. PART NUMBER Column. Indicates the P/N assigned to the item.

b. FIG. Column. This column lists the number of the figure where the item is identified/located in the repair parts list
and special tools list work packages.

c. ITEM Column. The item number is the number assigned to the item as it appears in the figure referenced in the
adjacent figure number column.

SPECIAL INFORMATION

1.

Usable On Code (UOC). The UOC appears in the lower left corner of the DESCRIPTION column heading. Usable on
codes are shown as “UOC:” in the Description Column (justified left) on the first line under the applicable item/nomen-
clature. Uncoded items are applicable to all models. Identification of the UOC’s used in the RPSTL are:

Code Used On

924 924G Loader, Light Type II

Fabrication Instructions. Bulk materiels required to manufacture items are listed in the Bulk Materiel functional group
of this RPSTL. Part numbers for bulk materiel are also referenced in the Description Column of the line item entry for
the item to be manufactured/fabricated. Detailed fabrication instructions for items source coded to be manufactured or
fabricated are found in TM 5-3805-290-23-1 and TM 5-3805-290-23-2.

Index Numbers. Items which have the word BULK in the figure column will have an index number shown in the item
number column. This index number is a cross-reference between the NSN/P/N Index work package and the bulk mate-
riel list in the repair parts list work package.

0001 00-5



TM 5-3805-290-23P

FIELD MAINTENANCE (UNIT AND DIRECT SUPPORT MAINTENANCE) REPAIR PARTS AND
SPECIAL TOOLS LISTS (RPSTL) INTRODUCTION - CONTINUED 0001 00

SPECIAL INFORMATION - CONTINUED

4.  Associated Publications. The publication(s) listed below pertain to the 924G Loader, Light Type II and its components:

Publication Short Title
TM 5-3805-290-10. .. ..... ... ... .... Operator’s Manual for Loader, Light Type II
TM 5-3805-290-23-1 ... ... ... ... .. .. Field Maintenance Manual for Loader, Light Type 11
TM 5-3805-290-23-2 . ... ... ... ... Field Maintenance Manual for Loader, Light Type II

HOW TO LOCATE REPAIR PARTS

1. When NSNs or Part Numbers Are Not Known.

a.  Using the table of contents, determine the assembly group to which the item belongs. This is necessary since fig-
ures are prepared for assembly groups and subassembly groups, and lists are divided into the same groups.

b.  Find the figure covering the functional group or the subfunctional group to which the item belongs.
c.  Identify the item on the figure and note the number(s).

d.  Look in the repair parts list work packages for the figure and item numbers. The NSNs and part numbers are on the
same line as the associated item numbers.

2. When National Stock Number is Known:

a.  First. If you have the NSN, look in the STOCK NUMBER column of the NSN index work package. The NSN is
arranged in NIIN sequence. Note the figure and item number next to the NSN.

b.  Second. Turn to the figure and locate the item number. Verify that the item is the one you are looking for.
3. When Part Number is Known:

a.  First. If you have the P/N and not the NSN, look in the PART NUMBER column of the P/N index work package.
Identify the figure and item number.

b.  Second. Look up the item on the figure in the applicable repair parts list work package.
ABBREVIATIONS

For standard abbreviations see ASME Y 14.38-1999, Abbreviations and Acronyms.

Abbreviations Explanation

NIIN . National Item Identification Number (consists of the last 9 dig-
its of the NSN)

RPSTL ... . Repair Parts and Special Tools Lists

SMR ... Source, Maintenance, and Recoverability Code

TMDE. ... ... Test, Measurement, and Diagnostic Equipment

END OF WORK PACKAGE

0001 00-6



TM 5-3805-290-23P

REPAIR PARTS LIST 0002 00

0002 00-1



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-039

Figure 1. Engine and Engine Mounting

0002 00-2



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 01 ENGINE

GROUP 0100 ENGINE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 1 ENGINE AND ENGINE
NG

1 PAFHH 11083 3020572 ENGINE,DIESEL BASIC ENGINE. ... ._..... 1
2 PAFZZ 5305014714848 11083 8C8478 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M20 X 2.5 X 2
O
3 PAFZZ 5310014292862 11083 8T5439 WASHER,FLAT 21.5 X 45 X 6MM THK.... 4
4 PFFZZ 5310015440013 11083 7Y1734 WASHER,FLAT 21.5 X 90 X 8MM THK.... 2
5 PFFZZ 5340015435037 11083 9W9915 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . . ... ... ...... 2
6 PFFZZ 5365015438022 11083 2590373 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ......... 1
7 PFFZZ 5331015436570 11083 1738277 LO-RING. o e 1
8 PFFZZ 5307015436668 11083 1137913 STUD,PLAIN. . e 3
9 PAFZZ 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT 17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 7
10 PAFZZ 5310014138764 11083 8T4132 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M16 X 2 THD...... 7
11 PFFZZ 5365015438722 11083 2002739 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . - o i i ii e 2
12 PFFZZ 5340015436492 11083 1994152 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e i e e e o - 2
13 PFFZZ 5307015436663 11083 1711411 STUD,PLAIN. .. e 4
14 PFFZZ 5310015444746 11083 9R5878 WASHER,FLAT 21.5 X 114 X 3MM THK.. 2
15 PAFZZ 5310014714476 11083 8T4131 NUT,PLAIN,ROUND M20 X 2.5 THD...... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-3



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-005

Figure 2. Cylinder Head and Related Parts

0002 00-4



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

A WNPE

O VWwow~NO®

@
SMR
CODE

PAFHH
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ

€)

NSN

2815015438658
5305014714489
5305014714122
5305014714487
5340014715234

5340015435785
5330015435053
5315014715303
5310015436937
5340014714841

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

2168335
7W2518
7W2520
7W2519
610654

2216872
2400205
1619820
2474928
0676044

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 0101 CRANKCASE, BLOCK,
CYLINDER HEAD

' CYLINDER HEAD AND RELATED
PART

CYLINDER HEAD,DIES. . ... ... ... .....
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-20 X 3.63IN
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-20 X 5.09IN
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 1/2-20 X 4.25IN
BRACKET ,ANGLE BOLT,ASSEMBLED

WASHER M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. .. ... ... ....
PLATE,MOUNTING. . . . oo oot
7
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE. . . ... ... . ... ..
WASHER,SEAL 16 .5 X 20.5 X 1.6MM...
PLUG,LEAKPROOF SEAL. ... .. ... ... ....

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-5

Q)

QTY

e
DONDNR

PR NEN



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

IIIIJ
S R Y
ﬁﬂ/J%Em/

y
S /!

/ ///.A W \‘x /A.r

Lo Y (YL

S ON NN T T

i i v ey =~
\\L“_.,__ N ,// R
Y | N Sk
o YN
RTINS a N
NERTT N NN
Ve (:.__ } oS
,.. _.:_ ! J, ,..4
KN —ﬁzz 105 Ny
i ; \
f_.ﬁ. _,m.,.. 67'.1\\\\\\»;; P /
N ol (RPN
(M _.__“ “
] by
AL/
WA \:;..\ 1
e Ut \
AN W !
/ .,Ha !
Y ").G/.Whr /
_f).ra
v Opf
AN i
\ W
A
Y _\._
/../&) -3,
/ Py
R = “,.||!
a./ \\I;.p/-.lalv/ﬂ
\\\
{oarlt pmmm

1
Yemmnle
PPt

Fa i
M
_‘....w.w ¥
P Y
A )
F
r
Fre  H
£y .
rﬂr&&
4y NBe
Eh 3
P
e -y
PN
\».D“M.%% -
y -1
L
R
™ .
\ 9‘..&-' -

427-006

Figure 3. Rear and Front Main Seal

0002 00-6



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

NOoO O~ WNER

@ >
SMR
CODE  NSN

PAFZZ 2815015260116
PAFZZ 3120015258560
PAFZZ 5306015239677
PAFZZ 4730014713623
PAFZZ 5306014715239
PFFZZ 5310015436587
PAFZZ

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

2099218
2192512
2099219
0691124
610646

2143203
2880422

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0102 CRANKSHAFT
FIG. 3 REAR AND FRONT MAIN SEAL

HOUSING,OIL PUMP AS. ... .o
-BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . . .. ...
BOLT ,MACHINE M8X1.25 X 16MM._._._.. 1
PLUG,PIPE. . . . o-.
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 14MM......
WASHER,SEAL - - - . oo o a o
GASKET - - i i e e e e e

RPRRPRRLRORER

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-7



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-007

Figure 4. Vibration Damper and Pulley

0002 00-8



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0102 CRANKSHAFT

VIBRATION DAMPER AND

PU
1 PFFZZ 2815015441291 11083 2432249 DAMPENER,VIBRATION, - - . o oo oo oo 1
2 PFFZZ 3020015435797 11083 1845484 PULLEY,GROOVE. . . o . oo 1
3 PFFZZ 5315015441878 11083 614716 KEY ,WOODRUFF . . . . o . ... 1
4 PFFZZ 5365015446076 11083 614714 SPACER,STRAIGHT . . . oo i e oo 1
5 PAFZZ 5365015441899 11083 7W4632 RING, TAPERED. . . . o .o 1
6 PFFZZ 3040015435773 11083 7W4635 COLLAR,SHAFT . - o i e s 1
7 PFFZZ 5331015436186 11083 7D8048 O-RING. .. e 1
8 PAFZZ 5305014714118 11083 7W4634 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H 7/16-20 X 3

1.5NIN. i

9 PFFZZ 5306015442847 11083 1029941 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 25MM..... 8

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-9



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-008

Figure 5. Flywheel Assembly and Housing

0002 00-10



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

1 PFFZZ
2 PAFZz
3 PAFzZz

4 PAFZZ
5 PAFzz
6 PAFZz
7 PFFZz
8 PFFzZz
9 PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

€)

NSN

2815015444087
5340014287027
5305014714121
2815015438651
5306010537491
5340015436583
5340015435767
5305014715272
5305014715279

5306014715418
5315014716190

C))

CAGEC

11083
13446
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

1499176
2487Y005
610423

1137543
1454911
4K7502

1993108
1029460
2052345
1021957
610631

610593

1993109
1210883
0676123

Q)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0103 FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY

. FLYWHEEL ASSEMBLY AND
HOU G
HOUSING,FLYWHEEL . . - . - . oo oot

PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. _ . ... ... ... ....
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X

FLYWHEEL,ENGINE . . . .. .. ... ..
WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25
BOLT,MACHINE 1/2-20 X 1.

PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. .. .. ... ... ......
PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . ... oo o
COVER,ACCESS. . . i e e iie e e
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 1.0 X 12MM

BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 30MM......
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . . .. ... ... .....

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-11

N R

NOFRPWNRPMNRPLPPFPOOR



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

Lt 31
[ 2mruzr |1 3teeuts (T4 ]l8] ]

427-010

Figure 6. Rocker Arm

0002 00-12



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0105 VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND
TIMING SYSTEM

FIG. 6 ROCKER ARM

1 AFFZZ 11083 2168619 MECHANISM GP-V-A. . ... 1
2 PFFFF 2815015444090 11083 1468956 -ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P.__._ ... _ . ..._.... 1
3 PFFZZ 3040015441311 11083 1468957 --SHAFT,ASSEMBLY . . . ... ... 1
4 PAFZZ 5340014716178 11083 0676083 .- -PLUG,LEAKPROOF SEAL........o..... 2
5 PAFZZ 5325014714795 11083 0068606 --RING,RETAINING. . . ..o aao 2
6 PAFZZ 5310014714665 11083 1382054 --WASHER BLANK. . . ..o 2
7 PAFZZ 2815015296489 11083 2090092 --ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P RH INTAKE.... 6
8 PFFZZ 3120015435159 11083 2090093 ---BUSHING,SLEEVE. . .. ... ... ....... 1
9 PAFZZ 2815014714400 11083 611206 - -BRACKET,ROCKER ARM. ... .. ... ....... 6
10 PAFZZ 2815015300825 11083 2090091 . -ROCKER ARM,ENGINE P LH EXHAUST... 6
11 PFFZZ 3120015435159 11083 2090093 ---BUSHING,SLEEVE. . . . ... . ... 1
12 PAFZZ 5360014716174 11083 0676087 - -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP. . . . . ... ... 4
13 PAFZZ 5310014299774 11083 6V8183 - -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8-24 THD..... 12
14 PAFZZ 5305015060722 11083 1851546 .-SCREW,MACHINE. . . . . oo i i e e e 12
15 PAFZZ 5360014716176 11083 0676088 . -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP. . - oo i i e e e 2
16 PAFZZ 5365015057374 11083 1957004 SSSHIM. e 2
17 PAFZZ 5305014715602 11083 613717 - -SCREW,MACHINE NO 10 X 12_7MM..... 1
18 PAFZZ 4730014715110 11083 1293493 - -FERRULE,SWAGE,TUBE. .. ... ... ....... 1
19 PAFZZ 4730014715070 11083 613718 . -CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, - - - e e oo a e 1
20 PAFZZ 5305014715761 11083 610235 .SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 6
BOMM . o e
21 PAFZZ 2815014714372 11083 0676095 -PUSH ROD,ENGINE POP. ... .. ... ... .... 12

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-13



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

5THRU 9

-
1

S

\l
L
iy

3 g, -

IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIII -

427-012

Figure 7. Valve Cover

0002 00-14



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0105 VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND
TIMING SYSTEM

VALVE COVER

1 PAOZZ 5306014715217 11083 610217 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 2
20MM - e
2 PFOZZ 4710015436828 11083 2191803 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... .. ....... 1
3 PFOZZ 5330015435055 11083 1004104 GASKET - - o e e e e e e e 1
4 PFOZZ 2815015441295 11083 2169606 COVER,ENGINE POPPET ... ... .o 1
5 PAOZZ 5330015173382 11083 2169604 -.GASKET VALVE COVER. ... .. ... ... .... 1
6 PFOZZ 2990015444098 11083 2169602 -VALVE,POSITIVE CRAN CRANKCASE VENT 1
7 PFOZZ 5331015436954 11083 2293557 SO-RING. i 1
8 PFOZZ 5306015435781 11083 2293558 .BOLT,MACHINE. . .. ... ... 1
9 PFOZZ 5306015435788 11083 2169600 .BOLT,MACHINE. . - . oo e e 8
10 PAOZZ 4730000575555 11083 7M7410 PLUG,PIPE. . . oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-15



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

,..(
&

.| “\
' et
5 K \_....
£
D

427-016

Figure 8. Front Housing and Timing Gear

0002 00-16



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0105 VALVES, CAMSHAFTS, AND
TIMING SYSTEM

l FRONT HOUSING AND TIMING
EAR

1 PAFZZ 3020015238543 11083 2168634 GEAR,HELICAL 68 TEETH...._..._...... 1
2 PAFZZ 5315006165530 80205 MS35756-15 KEY ,WOODRUFF . . . . o . ... 1
3 PAFZZ 5310015055681 11083 0676178 WASHER,FLAT . - oo i e a - 1
4 PAFZZ 5315014715141 11083 0676179 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . . .. ... ... ..... 1
5 PAFZZ 5305014715830 11083 610650 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. ... ... ...t 7
6 PFFZZ 2815015447152 11083 2168632 COVERTIMINGGEAR, INT . . ..o oo - 1
7 PAFZZ 5306014715199 11083 614374 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH. ... ... .. ... ..... 2
8 PAFZZ 5330015056792 11083 610836 7 1
9 PAFZZ 4730000575555 11083 7M7410 PLUG,PIPE. . . i a - 1
10 PAFZZ 4730002783383 15235 PLG1 PLUG,PIPE. . . oo 1
11 PAFZZ 5305014715279 11083 610593 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1

BOMM . i eeaas
12 PAFZZ 5330015292512 11083 1772391 GASKET - - o e e e e e e e e 1
13 PAFZZ 5306014714703 11083 610260 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 5

25MM . e
14 PAFZZ 5340015293183 11083 1836317 COVER,ACCESS. . . o . i oo.. 1
15 PFFZzZ 11083 610840 STUD. - i 2
16 PAFZZ 5310014713997 11083 610291 NUT,PLAIN,CAP. . e e - 2
17 PAFZZ 5305014716189 11083 610846 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 14MM.. 2
18 PAFZZ 2815014715026 11083 1407444 GUARD,DIESEL ENGINE. . .. ... ... ...... 1
19 PAFZZ 2815014715024 11083 1407445 DAMPENER,VIBRATION, - - . ..o oo 1
20 PAFZZ 5306014715222 11083 610254 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH. . ... ... . ... ..... 6
21 PFFZZ 5340014715310 11083 610839 BRACKET ,ANGLE M8 X 1.25 X 70MM..... 6
22 PFFzz 11083 2951711 PLATE,MOUNTING. . . oo e e e e a - 1
23 PAFZZ 3020015238447 11083 2514336 GEAR,DRIVE MOTION 73 TEETH......... 1
24 PFFZZ 3040015437796 11083 2829861 HUB,BODY . . - o i i e e 1
25 PAFZZ 5306014715217 11083 610217 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 1

20MM . e e
26 PAFZZ 5310014715216 11083 1331011 WASHER BLANK. . ..o a - 1
27 PAFZZ 5305014714735 11083 7C4616 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 1

A5MM . e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-17



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-239

Figure 9. Breather Tube

0002 00-18



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM
BREATHER TUBE
1 PFOZZ 11083 1013450 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e e e s 1
2 PFOZZ 5975015437982 11083 2179039 STRAP . s 1
3 PAOZZ 5340014715243 11083 4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... _..._...... 1
4 PFOZZ 4720015436750 11083 1915049 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. ..o 1
5 PAOZZ 5365015240590 11083 1621565 SPRING,LOADER,BACKH. . . ..o oo ia oo 1
6 PAOZZ 5340014715840 11083 7C1281 BRACKET ,ANGLE SUPPORT BRACKET...... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-19



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-009

Figure 10. Engine Oil Sampling Valve

0002 00-20



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM

FIG. 10 ENGINE OIL SAMPLING VALVE

1 PAOZZ 4820012029608 11083 5R6801 VALVE,SAMPLING,HYDR ENGINE OIL 1
SAMPLING VALVE (RED TAG) . -ccvccaaa--
2 PAOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 O-RING 8.92MM ID. .. ... ... ... _...... 1
3 PAOZZ 4730011442386 11083 5R5107 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU. . .. ..o a . 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015457956 11083 2935859 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . .o a oo 1
5 PFOZZ 5310015456705 11083 7F6999 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . .. oo oot 1
6 PFOZZ 4720015450388 11083 9G2654 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
7 PAOZz 11083 2N1287 ELBOW,PIPE TO TUBE. ... ... ... ... .... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-21



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

5 12
| sthrug | | 13]

427-013

Figure 11. Engine Oil Pump, Bypass Valve, and Piston Cooling Jets

0002 00-22



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM

FIG. 11 ENGINE OIL PUMP, BYPASS
VALVE, AND PISTON COOLING JETS

1 PFFZZ 5330015441978 11083 5C1796 GASKET - - o e 1
2 PFFZZ 4710015436671 11083 1336105 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... .. ....... 1
3 PAFZZ 5306014714726 11083 1068916 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M6 X 16MM...... 2
4 PFFZZ 5330015437176 11083 0676933 GASKET - - i e e e e e 1
5 PFFZZ 4820015445906 11083 1127702 HOUSING SECTION,OIL OIL BYPASS 1
VALVE .« e
6 PAFZZ 3040014713931 11083 7W4782 -SHAFT,SHOULDERED PLUNGER,DETENT. .. 1
7 PFFZZ 5360015442858 11083 7W4650 -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP . .. ... ... ... .... 1
8 PAFZZ 5340014714758 11083 7W4648 .SEAT,HELICAL COMPRE. . . ... ... . ..... 1
9 PAFZZ 5325014715280 11083 610787 -RING,RETAINING. - - . oo e 1
10 PAFZZ 5306014715199 11083 614374 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH. . . .. ... ... ..... 2
11 PAFZZ 5306014714703 11083 610260 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 6
25MM . e
12 PFFZZ 4710015436503 11083 1836318 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ..coomoan... 1
13 PFFZZ 5331015436952 11083 1895601 LO-RING. oot 2
14 PFFZZ 11083 2168348 IDLER GEAR. . ... .- 1
15 PAFZZ 5325014716182 11083 0676928 RING,RETAINING. . - . oo ... 1
16 PAFZZ 5306014714728 11083 1243815 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8X16 X 1.25MM. 1
17 PFFZz 2815015173834 11083 2168625 OIL PUMP ASSEMBLY,E. ... .o ..o ... 1
18 PAFZZ 5310014713997 11083 610291 NUT,PLAIN,CAP M8 X 1.25 -THD....... 1
19 PFFZZ 5307015435955 11083 1344139 STUD,PLAIN. .. e 1
20 PFFZZ 5306015434949 11083 1336106 BOLT,MACHINE. . . ... oo 2
21 PAFZZ 4820014537824 11083 611074 VALVE,CHECK PISTON COOLING JET..... 6
22 PAFZZ 4820014714158 11083 1483026 NOZZLE,VALVE. . . .. e - 6

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-23



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

g @
10 26am027 ] 30]

1

427-014

Figure 12. Engine Oil Filter, Oil Cooler Lines, Fittings, Hoses, and Core

0002 00-24



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM
ENGINE OIL FILTER, OIL
OOLER LINES, FITTINGS, HOSES, AND
CORE
1 PFOZZ 2930015441317 11083 2490832 COOLER,LUBRICATING ENGINE OIL 1
COOLER CORE .. - e coeeoe e e e e
2 PAOZZ 5330015261942 11083 1629754 GASKET SEAL PART OF KIT P/N 2192172 2
3 PAOZZ 5330015261949 11083 2169638 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 2192172...... 1
4 PFOZZ 2930015444117 11083 2490800 HOUSING,OIL COOLER. -« v oo e e 1
5 PAOZZ 5306014714728 11083 1243815 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8X16 X 1.25MM. 14
6 PFOZZ 4730015436833 11083 1620761 FLANGE ,PIPE - - - e oo e e e e e e e 4
7 PAOZZ 5330015265111 11083 2303776 SEAL,PLAIN PART OF KIT P/N 2192172.. 2
8 PF0ZZ 4720015386803 11083 2318047 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« o v oo oo 1
9 PFOZZ 4720015387820 11083 2318048 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - - -« v oo oo 1
10 PFOZZ 5340015440939 11083 1668725 LCLAMP,LOOP - - - ot 1
11 PAOZZ 5310014713997 11083 610291 NUT,PLAIN,CAP M8 X 1.25 -THD....... 4
12 PAOZZ 5306014714703 11083 610260 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 6
25MM - e e e e e e e
13 PFOZZ 5330015436647 11083 2169643 GASKET PART OF KIT P/N 2192172...... 2
14 PAOZZ 5306015240325 11083 1408783 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 45MM. ..o o_ .. 4
15 PFOZZ 3040015445908 11083 2207171 ADAPTER ,HOUSING . -« - e e e e e e ee e 1
16 PFOZZ 5330015436126 11083 614786 GASKET - - o e e e e e e e e e 1
17 PAOZZ 2940015131518 11083 1R0739 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN -« o v oo oo 1
18 PF0ZZ 5340015441946 11083 2463189 BRACKET ,ANGLE - - - o e e e e e 1
19 PAOZZ 5306015284396 11083 1013895 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 35MM...... 3
20 PAOZZ 5340013436678 11083 5P8196 PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS . « -« e ce e e 1
21 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID....... 1
22 PAOZZ 4820012845435 11083 7C1493 VALVE ,CHECK - - = - e e e e e e e e e 1
23 PAOZZ 5360001752701 11083 9L9188 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP . - - @ e e e ee e 1
24 PAOZZ 5306015240303 11083 1004461 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 50MM. - .- cowooo .. 6
25 PFOZZ 3040015435666 11083 2215278 ADAPTER ,HOUSING . -« - e e e e e e ea e 1
26 PFOZZ 5330015436644 11083 2214520 CBASKET - - o e e e e e 1
27 PFOZZ 4730015436742 11083 2191818 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT Pl - - o oo e e ee e 1
28 PAOZZ 5331002919572 11083 5F9657 O-RING - - oo e e e e e e e e 3
29 PAOZZ 4330013846317 11083 7W9028 HEAD,FLUID FILTER BASE. .. «owowoo-.. 1
30 PAOZZ 5307010691419 11083 2P2537 .STUD,PLAIN ADAPTER,STRAIGHT....... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-25



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

[ stHRu7 [ 6]

EUVERA Y
e

- Allluv L

£

-

427-015

Figure 13. Engine Oil Filler

0002 00-26



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM
ENGINE OIL FILLER
1 PFOZZ 11083 2315158 FILLER NECK,VEHICUL - - v e o e e 1
2 PAOZZ 5331014715581 11083 611497 O-RING - -« e e e e e e e e e e 1
3 PAOZZ 6680015454677 11083 1912349 GAGE,ROD,LIQUID LEV DIPSTICK....... 1
4 PAOZZ 2590015298989 11083 1606988 FILLER NECK,VEHICUL -« c v v ce e e e 1
5 PAOZZ 2590014714674 11083 1309888 .CAP,FILLER OPENING. - - v o e e cenen 1
6 PAOZZ 5331014713780 11083 1131504 e cO-RING - c e e e e e e 1
7 PAOZZ 5331014715221 11083 1131505 CO-RING - - o e e e 1
8 PAOZZ 5306015293358 11083 610456 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 45MM...... 1
9 PAOZZ 5306014715199 11083 614374 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH - - - v e ce e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-27



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-017

Figure 14. Oil Pan and Related Parts

0002 00-28



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM

FIG. 14 OIL PAN AND RELATED PARTS

1 PFFZZ 5330015435048 11083 614681 GASKET - - i e e e e 1
2 PFFZZ 2815015441335 11083 1275660 STRAINER,OIL PUMP_ . _ ... ... ..... 1
3 PAFZZ 5306014714703 11083 610260 -BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 2
2EMM . e
4 PAFZZ 5306014714728 11083 1243815 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8X16 X 1.25MM. 2
5 PFFZA 5340015435786 11083 1138957 BRACKET ,ANGLE. - . . . oot 1
6 PAFZZ 5310014713997 11083 610291 NUT,PLAIN,CAP M8 X 1.25 -THD....... 3
7 PFFZZ 5330015436642 11083 2139710 N 1
8 PFFZZ 2815015447158 11083 1275661 OIL PAN. . . i a 1
9 PAFZZ 5306015293358 11083 610456 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 45MM...... 2
10 PFFZZ 5365015436599 11083 1275662 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ..... 1
11 PFFZZ 5310015436590 11083 1283792 WASHER,SEAL - - - . oo oo 1
12 PAFZZ 5365014715460 11083 7C0351 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... . ... . ... ..... 2
13 PAFZZ 5331011814951 11083 5P6718 O-RING 18.64MM ID. ... ... cciooooo-n 2
14 PAFZZ 5306014715222 11083 610254 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 19
BOMM . e
15 PFFZZ 5306015435790 11083 614709 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 100MM..... 4
16 PFFZZ 5307015436936 11083 1138955 STUD,PLAIN. . . ... 2
17 PAFZZ 5365014258538 11083 610289 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. . ... iiaao 2
18 PAFZZ 5306014715762 11083 1003751 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 65MM...... 1
19 PAFZZ 5306014714547 11083 610363 BOLT, INTERNAL WRENC M6 X 1 X 20 MM. 2
20 PFFZZ 5340015436670 11083 2490207 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo a oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-29



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-047

Figure 15. Engine Oil Drain

0002 00-30



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0106 ENGINE LUBRICATION
SYSTEM
ENGINE OIL DRAIN
1 PAOZZ 4820007202096 72216 E2019X4 COCK,DRAIN - -« e e e e e e e e e e o 1
2 M00ZzZ 11083 5P0743-51 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P0743, 20.1 INCHES (51 CM).......
3 PFOZZ 5340015441358 11083 8C5225 CAP-PLUG ,PROTECTIVE - -« e e e e eeea e 1
4 PAOZZ 4730011223338 11083 5D1026 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1
5 PAOZZ 4820013436277 11083 6V7238 COCK,POPPET DRAIN ENGINE OIL DRAIN. 1
6 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING 16.36MM ID- - oo e e ce oo 1
7 PFOZZ 4730015442795 11083 1595255 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl - o oo ee e 1
8 PAOZZ 5331011814951 11083 5P6718 O-RING 18.64MM ID- - oo e e e oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-31



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-002

Figure 16. Intake and Exhaust Manifold and Related Parts

0002 00-32



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0108 MANIFOLDS

FIG. 1F INTAKE AND EXHAUST
| D AND RELATED PARTS

1 PAFZZ 2815015437802 11083 2168699 MANIFOLD, INTAKE - - - - o oo a e 1
2 PFFZZ 5306015435966 11083 2388292 BOLT,MACHINE. . - .o . ... 18
3 PFFZZ 2815015435502 11083 2168709 MANIFOLD, EXHAUST EXHAUST......_...... 1
4 PFFZZ 2815015445925 11083 2168710 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST EXHAUST........... 1
5 PAFZZ 5330015261882 11083 2168712 GASKET - - i e e e e e 2
6 PFFZZ 2815015445918 11083 2168708 MANIFOLD,EXHAUST EXHAUST........... 1
7 PAFZZ 5330015261873 11083 2168703 GASKET INTAKE. ... o 2
8 PAOZZ 5306014714703 11083 610260 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 4
25MM . e
9 PFOZZ 2815015437804 11083 2170595 ADAPTER, INTAKE MANI . ... ... ... ..... 1
10 PFOZZ 5330015436951 11083 2170596 ] 1
11 PFFZZ 5306015434951 11083 2168705 BOLT,MACHINE . . ..o .o oo 6
12 PFFZZ 5306015437210 11083 1621504 BOLT,MACHINE. . . ... ... 6

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-33



427-097

TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 17. Fuel Injector Assembly

0002 00-34



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 03 FUEL SYSTEM
GROUP 0301 CARBURETOR, FUEL
INJECTOR
FIG. 1y FUEL INJECTOR ASSEMBLY
1 PAFZZ 2910015172749 11083 2169786 HOLDER,FUEL INJECTO INJECTOR 6
ASSEMBLY,FUEL . - - oo oo e e s
2 PAFZZ 5330015173412 11083 1643207 GASKET - - i e e e e e 6

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-35



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

10 -

427-096

Figure 18. Fuel Transfer Pump and Lines

0002 00-36



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0302 FUEL PUMPS

FIG. 18 FUEL TRANSFER PUMP AND
N

1 PAOZZ 5342010630674 11083 1P4278 CLAMP . - e 4

2 MO0zz 11083 5P1420-28 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P1420, 11 INCHES (28CM)..........

3 PAOZZ 2910015458358 11083 2342862 PUMP,FUEL,ELECTRICA INCLUDES FUEL 1
TRANSFER PUMP. . . i

4 MOOzz 11083 5P1420-16 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P1420, 6.3 INCHES (16CM).........

5 PFOZZ 5340015436082 11083 2201865 PLATE,MOUNTING. . . . oo oot 1

6 PAOZZ 5365014713999 11083 0337849 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ......... 2

7 PAOZZ 5310015055677 11083 0328100 WASHER,FLAT 0.531 X 0.718 X 2
0.064IN THK,SEAL. .. oo

8 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 3

9 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 3
BOMM. e

10 PAOZZ 4730015239451 11083 0694080 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,PI  ELBOW.......... 1

11 PAOZZ 4320015335977 11083 2289132 FITTING,FUEL PUMP. .. . .. ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-37



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-099

Figure 19. Fuel Injection Pump, Lines, and Related Parts

0002 00-38



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0302 FUEL PUMPS

FIG. 19 FUEL INJECTION PUMP,
NES, AND RELATED PARTS

1 PFOZZ 4710015436519 11083 2169826 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL CYLINDER #1.... 1
2 PFOZZ 4710015436733 11083 2169828 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL CYLINDER #2.... 1
3 PFOZZ 4710015436525 11083 2169830 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL CYLINDER #3.... 1
4 PFOZZ 4710015436737 11083 2169831 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL CYLINDER #4.... 1
5 PFOZZ 4710015441811 11083 2169834 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL CYLINDER #5.... 1
6 PFOZZ 4710015439276 11083 2169835 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL CYLINDER #6.... 1
7 PFOZZ 5340015436203 11083 1243708 CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e s 3
8 PFOZZ 5340015441021 11083 1629992 CLAMP,LOOP. . . i 3
9 PFOZZ 5340015445545 11083 2288943 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . .. oo oot 1
10 PAFZZ 5306014715165 11083 1004830 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.25 X 12MM..... 1
11 PAFZZ 5306014715217 11083 610217 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 20 1
MM e
12 PAFZZ 5310014713997 11083 610291 NUT,PLAIN,CAP M8 X 1.25 THD........ 4
13 PAFZZ 5307014714793 11083 1013877 STUD,PLAIN. .o e ee e e 3
14 PAFZZ 5310003628168 61208 M2048F WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 17.5 X 1.6MM..... 4
15 PFFZZ 5306015443296 11083 1797071 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM...... 4
16 PFFZZ 3020015440545 11083 2169790 GEAR,SPUR. - . . ... 1
17 PAFZZ 5330015261893 11083 1458327 GASKET - - o e 1
18 PAFHH 2910015172754 11083 2169824 PUMP,FUEL,METERING. . . .. ... o oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-39



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

4

| 5 THRU 9 |

427-123

Figure 20. Air Cleaner, Housing, Precleaner, and Restriction Indicator

0002 00-40



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0304 AIR CLEANER

FIG. 20 AIR CLEANER, HOUSING,
PR ANER, AND RESTRICTION

INDICATOR
1 PAOZZ 2940010687108 11083 1217746 PRECLEANER. - - . o . ... 1
2 PAOZZ 4730011844274 11083 5P1717 CLAMP,HOSE . - . ..o oo 2
3 PFOZZ 4720015449507 11083 2435057 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. ..o 1
4 PAOZZ 2940015459577 11083 2274321 AIRCLEANER, INTAKE . . . .. oo i o a 1
5 PAOZZ 2940015451946 11083 2229020 -FILTER ELEMENT,INTA PRIMARY....... 1
6 PAOZZ 2940015451950 11083 2229021 -FILTER ELEMENT,INTA SECONDARY..... 1
7 PFOZZ 5340015437074 11083 2435054 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . ... ..o 1
8 PFOZZ 5340015444013 11083 2242262 .COVER,ACCESS. . . . . i 1
9 PFOZZ 2940015453168 11083 2242263 .FILTER ASSEMBLY,FLU. ... ... . ..... 1
10 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 2
11 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
12 PAOZZ 5306015238995 11083 8C4982 BOLT,SHOULDER M4 X 0.7 X 20MM...... 2
13 PAOZZ 5310004328001 11083 4B4863 WASHER,FLAT 4.7 X 11 X 1.2MM THK. .. 4
14 PFOZZ 5340015441059 11083 2051627 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e i e e e o - 1
15 PAOZZ 2940015458357 11083 1872868 INDICATOR,FILTER,WA. - - . o oo 1
16 PAOZZ 5310014135297 11083 5C8312 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M4 X 0.7 THD..... 2
17 PAOZZ 5306013600930 11083 7X0818 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 45MM._._... 1
18 PAOZZ 5305013981287 11083 8T6912 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
BOMM . e e e
19 PAOZZ 5340011021789 11083 7D1728 CLIP,RETAINING. - . oo oot 1
20 M00zZ 11083 6V1363-1 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME MAKE FROM HOSE 1
P/N 6V1363, 39.4 INCHES (1 M).......
21 PFOZZ 4730015449119 11083 2554692 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,HO. . .. ... ... .. 1
22 PFOZZ 4730015449116 11083 1316143 CLAMP ,HOSE. . - - e e e ee e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-41



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-001

Figure 21. Turbocharger and Related Parts

0002 00-42



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0305 SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER,
TURBOCHARGER OR ALTITUDE
COMPENSATOR

FIG. 2l TURBOCHARGER AND RELATED

PAR

1 PAFZZ 5306014715217 11083 610217 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 2
20MM . e e e
2 PFFZZ 5307015436658 11083 1004453 STUD,PLAIN. . e 2
3 PFFZZ 4730015436708 11083 2216864 ELBOW,FLANGE TO HOS. ... ... ... 1
4 PAFZZ 5310014715163 11083 1004454 NUT BLANK. . oo 6
5 PFFZZ 5307015441009 11083 1418599 STUD,PLAIN. .. . 4
6 PAFZZ 5330015261903 11083 1418597 7 1
7 PFFZZ 5330015436636 11083 1004466 GASKET - - o i e e e i e e e e 1
8 PFFZZ 4710015436515 11083 2168690 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL LOWER.......... 1
9 PFFZZ 5306015442851 11083 2162892 BOLT,MACHINE . . ..o .o oo 1
10 PAFZZ 4730011223338 11083 5D1026 CLAMP,HOSE . . . .. ... 2
11 PFFZZ 11083 1600149 HOSE-TURBO DRAN . . ... oo 1
12 PFFZZ 5307015443288 11083 1475553 STUD,PLAIN. .« e ee e 4
13 PAFZZ 5330015261848 11083 1418589 GASKET TURBO. ... i e e 1
14 PFFZZ 2990015435230 11083 1419777 HEATSHIELD ,EXHAUST . . - . .o .. ... _.... 1
15 PAFZZ 5306014714728 11083 1243815 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 16 X 3
1.25MM. L e
16 PAFZZ 2950015437959 11083 2359694 TURBOSUPERCHARGER,E. . . - ..o oo . 1
17 PFFZZ 4730015441377 11083 7W2628 NUT,TUBE COUPLING. ..ot 1
18 PFFZZ 4730015436681 11083 0328048 FERRULE,COMPRESSION. - . ... .. ... ..... 1
19 PFFZZ 4710015435519 11083 2216863 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL UPPER.......... 1
20 PAFZZ 5310014715203 11083 610563 NUT,PLAIN,ASSEMBLED M10 X 1.5 THD.. 4
21 PFFZZ 5330015436132 11083 611132 GASKET - - i i i i e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-43



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-072

Figure 22. Aftercooler and Mounting

0002 00-44



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0305 SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER,
TURBOCHARGER OR ALTITUDE

COMPENSATOR

’ AFTERCOOLER AND MOUNTING
1 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 4
2 PAOZZ 5310014293253 11083 8T4222 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 4
3 PAOZzZ 2930015265314 11083 1851017 RADIATOR,ENGINE COO AFTERCOOLER.. .. 1
4 PAOZZ 5325013454589 11083 6N6984 GROMMET ,METALLIC MOUNT,RESILIENT, 4

GENERAL . . - oo

5 PAOZZ 5310014256246 11083 8T4226 WASHER ,FLAT - . o . e a o 4
6 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT . . .. i 4
7 PAOZZ 5306014149639 11083 8T4182 BOLT,SHOULDER. . . ..ot 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-45



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-082

Figure 23. Turbocharger and Aftercooler Air Lines and Clamps

0002 00-46



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0305 SUPERCHARGER, BLOWER,
TURBOCHARGER OR ALTITUDE

COMPENSATOR

TURBOCHARGER AND

AFTERCOOLER AIR LINES AND CLAMPS
1 PAOZZ 4730014736287 11083 8T4986 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e e e 1
2 PFOZZ 4720015449187 11083 1924342 HOSE , PREFORMED . - - c e e e e e e e ee e 1
3 PFOZZ 4720015449195 11083 2094580 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
4 PFOZZ 4720015449509 11083 2435060 HOSE ,PREFORMED« - - -« - e o e e oo e 1
5 PAOZZ 4730014736294 11083 1440367 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 5325015444180 11083 2145514 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC - - - - o e e e e 1
7 PFOZZ 4720015449189 11083 2154012 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e e e e 1
8 PFOZZ 4720015449186 11083 1095351 HOSE ,NONMETALLEIC - - v o e e e e e e ee e 1
9 PFOZZ 4730015511614 11083 2164983 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e 2
10 PFOZZ 4710015449512 11083 2145515 TUBE,BENT ,METALLIC. - - - oo e e e 1
11 PFOZZ 4720015449508 11083 1592829 HOSE ,NONMETALLEC - - - - e e e o e 1
12 PFOZZ 4730015449524 11083 2094578 CLAMP ,HOSE - -« e e e eoe e e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-47/(0002 00-48 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

—

427-165-1

Figure 24. Fuel Lines (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-49



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-165-2

Figure 24. Fuel Lines (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-50



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0306 TANKS, LINES, FITTINGS,
HEADERS
FUEL LINES
1 PFOZZ 5340015441941 11083 2192450 BRACKET ,MOUNTEING - - - - e e e oo 1
2 PAOZZ 5306014715165 11083 1004830 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. .. ... 3
3 PAOZZ 5340014715234 11083 610654 BRACKET ,ANGLE PART IS ACTUALLY 2
BOLT,MACHINE (M10 X 1.5 X 25MM).. ...
4 PFOZZ 5310015436612 11083 1622000 WASHER, SEAL - - - - e e e e e e e e 2
5 PFOZZ 5365014713999 11083 0337849 PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. - - v v ce oo ee e e 2
6 PAOZZ 5310014255408 13446 2415928 WASHER,FLAT  SEAL - - oo c e 2
7 PFOZZ 4730015436653 11083 2169053 CONNECTOR,MULTHIPLE - -« e e e e 1
8 PFOZZ 4710015436745 11083 2323368 TUBE,BENT ,METALLIC. - - o e e e e e e 1
9 PAOZZ 5310014715241 11083 5C1777 NUT,PLAIN, CAP -« o e e e e e e e 4
10 PAOZZ 4730014714792 11083 0676269 FERRULE ,COMPRESSION - - - - v oo oo 4
11 PAOZZ 5306014713871 11083 1013906 BOLT ,MACHINE - - - - o e e e oo 1
12 PFOZZ 4710015436660 11083 2192453 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - v cece e e e e 1
13 PAOZZ 5342014714629 11083 1496117 .BRACKET,ENGINE ACCE CLAMP LOOP.... 1
14 PAOZZ 5305014714127 11083 611090 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
AOMM. - - oo e e e
15 PAOZZ 5340014715164 11083 1278162 CLIP,RETAINING . - - oo oo e e e e o 1
16 PAOZZ 5310015264838 11083 2169752 WASHER , FLAT - - - e e e e 4
17 PFOZZ 4320015436649 11083 2169092 CONNECTOR,FLUID,PUM. -« e e e e e 2
18 PAOZZ 4730015262853 11083 2170721 BOLT,FLUID PASSAGE. -« v e oo 1
19 PF0ZZ 5306015436617 11083 1017178 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 55MM. - .o covon- .. 1
20 PFOZZ 5365015446082 11083 2169086 SPACER,SLEEVE 10.5 X 20 X 32MM THK. 1
21 PFOZZ 4710015436657 11083 2192443 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - -« - e cecece e e 1
22 PF0ZZ 5340015440929 11083 1029986 CCLAMP,LOOP - -« et e e e e 1
23 MO0ZZ 11083 8C3681-88 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 8C3681, 33.7 INCHES (88 CM)
DRAIN TUBE.- - - - o e e e e
24 PAOZZ 4730012299689 19428 520531 CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e e e e e e e e e e 2
25 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. ..... 1
26 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 2
27 PAOZZ 5340004264644 11083 4D6466 CLAMP,LOOP - - - e e e e e e e e e e e 2
28 MO0ZZ 11083 5P1420-177 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P1420, 69.7 INCHES (17 7CM)......
29 PF0ZZ 5325015436488 11083 2269424 GROMMET ,METALLIC - -« e e e e e e e e e 2
30 MO0ZzZ 11083 5P1420-150 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P1420, 59.1 INCHES (15 OCM)......
31 PAOZZ 5305013981286 11083 8T4185 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1
BOMM - - e e e e e e e
32 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1
33 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. .. ... 1
34 PF0ZZ 5340015445529 11083 2198604 BRACKET ,ANGLE - - - o e e e oo e e e 1
35 PAOZZ 5365011759326 11083 6G2263 SPACER,SLEEVE 10.5 X 19 X 28.5MM 1
THK - - e e e e e e e e
36 PAOZZ 5342010630674 11083 1P4278 CLAMP - - - o e e e e 2
37 PFOZZ 4710015449104 11083 1520983 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL -« « e v e e ce e e e 2
38 PAOZZ 4730014714792 11083 0676269 FERRULE ,COMPRESSION COMPRESSION 2
WASHER - - - o e e e e e e e e e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-51



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1

| 2THRUB|

427-143

Figure 25. Fuel Tank, Standard

0002 00-52



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0306 TANKS, LINES, FITTINGS,
HEADERS
FUEL TANK, STANDARD
1 PAFZZ 2910015513537 11083 2804280 TANK,FUEL ,ENGINE - - - - o oo e e e ee e 1
2 PAFZZ 4330015265246 11083 1803730 _FILTER ELEMENT,FLUl . e 1
3 PFFZZ 4730015454182 11083 2064441 _ADAPTER AND FLANGE . - - oo cececeaae. 1
4 PAOZZ 2930015173282 11083 1428828 .CAP,FILLER OPENING. -« v v cececaaann 1
5 PAFZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
6 PAFZZ 5365010530180 11083 954190 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. - -« e e 1
7 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 6
8 PAFZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. .. ... 2
9 PFFZZ 5340015456300 11083 2020360 STRAP,RETAINING - - - o e e e e e e e 2
10 PFFZZ 5305015450586 11083 1804686 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM - - o e e e e
11 PAFZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
12 PFFZZ 5340015448722 11083 2850620 COVER,ACCESS - - - - e e e e e e e e 1
13 PAFZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
14 PAFZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM - - o e e e e
15 PFFZZ 5365015454193 11083 1951141 SPACER,PLATE - -« e coe e e e e e e e 3
16 PFFZZ 5340015457955 11083 2797127 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - - - e e e oo 1
17 PAFZz 5315015071544 11083 1798235 PIN,LOCK - c e e e e e e e e e e e 1
18 PAFZZ 5410015238889 11083 8T4815 ROD ASSEMBLY ,ADJUST -« v e o e 1
19 PAFZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 1
20 PAFZZ 5315002726760 11083 1B0676 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - - -« o e oo oo 1
21 PFFZZ 5340015453019 11083 2815619 ROD, STRAIGHT ,HEADLE - - - v e ce e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-53



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

]
|

| 2THRUS | | 12 |

10

427-077

Figure 26. Primary and Secondary Fuel Filters (Fuel/water Separator and Base)

0002 00-54



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0309 FUEL FILTERS

FIG. 26 PRIMARY AND SECONDARY
LTERS (FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR

AND BASE)
1 XD0ZZ 11083 1417844 FILTER AS. - oo cee e e e e et 1
2 XA0ZZ 11083 1417844-1 SO=RING. - - o e e et e e e e e 1
3 PAOZZ 4330015173279 11083 1454501 _FILTER ELEMENT,FLUI SECONDARY, 1
FUEL/WATER SEPARATOR. - - - cvveeeeeae
4 XA0ZZ 11083 1417844-2 NUT,PLAIN,BARREL « - -« e e eeeeeeee e 1
5 PAOZZ 5365015056950 11083 1013742 -PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. - eeeceen.. 1
6 PAOZZ 5330014738725 11083 1013741 SSEAL RING,METAL. - - - cceeeeeaaaeeen. 1
7 PAOZZ 5365015056948 11083 1013740 -PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. - - ceeee... 1
8 PAOZZ 5310014259917 11083 1013739 -NUT,PLAIN,BARREL - - - e eeeeeeeee .. 1
9 PAOZZ 5325014736372 11083 1188118 RING,RETAINING - « « e e e e e eeeeeaeees 1
10 PAOZZ 2940015451954 11083 2347967 FILTER ELEMENT,FLUI FUEL PRIMARY... 1
11 PAOZZ 2910014737044 11083 1129401 BOWL , SEDIMENT - - -« e e e e eeeeees 1
12 PAOZZ 5330014734105 11083 1288614 _PARTS KIT,SEAL REPL O-RING........ 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-55



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

o= 14 L 1
-2%
e -
o+

i
k¥ ya?

427-078

Figure 27. Ether Starting Aid Line

0002 00-56



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0311 ENGINE STARTING AIDS

FIG. 2 ETHER STARTING AID LINE

1 PAOZZ 2910014303418 11083 7X6101 INJECTOR ASSEMBLY,F. .. cieiiiaaaan 1

2 PAOZZ 5340011021789 11083 7D1728 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o e 2

3 MO0zz 11083 5P5630-103 TUBE MAKE FROM TUBING P/N 5P5630, 1
40.6 INCHES (103CM) .o cccmmcci i e aaan

4 PFOZZ 4730015451398 11083 2300917 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU. . .. ..o a . 1

5 PFOZZ 5310015456304 11083 2364545 NUT,SLEEVE. . . oo et 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-57



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-132

Figure 28. Ether Starting Aid and Mounting

0002 00-58



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0311 ENGINE STARTING AIDS

FIG. 28 ETHER STARTING AID AND

MOUN G

1 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
25MM . L e e eaaaaaa

2 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER ,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 6
2MM THK. ¢« o e e e i e e e e e

3 PF0OZZ 4730015448068 11083 2766596 CLAMP,HOSE. - i ee e i e e eeeeeeaes 1

4 PF0OZZ 5340015448718 11083 2368013 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . i e e e e e e e e e a s 1

5 PF0ZZ 5340015450573 11083 2335035 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. .. . . ... oo 1

6 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 2

7 PAOZZ 4820015519292 11083 2391134 VALVE ASSEMBLY . .. ... i i i e e 1

8 PAOZZ 5306014734524 11083 8T4199 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 12MM...... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-59



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

2

[ 3mru12 |

n

427-018

Figure 29. Throttle Pedal and Related Parts

0002 00-60



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0312 ACCELERATOR, THROTTLE
OR CHOKE CONTROLS

FIG. 29 THROTTLE PEDAL AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM_.__._... 3
2 PAOZZ 2540015458360 11083 2617148 PEDAL ASSEMBLY,CONT. ... .. ... ... _..... 1
3 PAOZzZ 2590015325687 11083 2430062 -KIT,REPAIR,GOVERNOR  INCLUDES 1
SHAFT,CLIPS, AND BEARINGS...........
4 PAOZZ 5930015267609 11083 1602443 -SWITCH,PROXIMITY ROTARY........... 1
5 PFOZZ 5310015436532 11083 1794324 -NUT,SELF-LOCKINGHEX M5 X O.8THD... 2
6 PAOZZ 5310014138757 11083 8T0328 -WASHER,FLAT 5.5 X 10 X 1MM THK.... 2
7 PFOZZ 5305015436190 11083 0963772 -SCREW,MACHINE. . . ... ... 2
8 PAOZZ 5306014385554 11083 6V2313 .BOLT,MACHINE. . - . oo e e 2
9 PFOZZ 5310015444693 11083 3C3364 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD... 1
10 PAOZZ 5340015277671 11083 2430063 -BOOT,DUST AND MOIST . .. oo 1
11 PFOZZ 5306015449522 11083 3C4922 -BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 60MM..... 1
12 PAOZZ 5340015238996 11083 8T6902 .CLIP,RETAINING. .« s o oo e e e 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-61



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1 1
\

427-019

Figure 30. Exhaust Pipe

0002 00-62



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 04 EXHAUST SYSTEM

GROUP 0401 MUFFLER AND PIPES

EXHAUST PIPE

1 PAOZZ 2990015174837 11083 1995117 PIPE,EXHAUST INCLUDES CLAMP. . ._..... 1

2 PAOZZ 5340014382007 11083 7E1397 -CLAMP,LOOP. _ . o 1

3 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
BOMM . e

4 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 4

5 PFOZZ 5340015445563 11083 1994297 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo o 1

6 PFOZZ 5340015436673 11083 1994284 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . .. ..o oot 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-63



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-048

Figure 31. Muffler

0002 00-64



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

OO WNER

0 ~

10
11

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

€)

NSN

2990015438671

5310013527726
5310014309036
5365015444772
5305013981284

5305014398526
5305013601996

5310013522753
5365015441398
5340015441368

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

®) ®)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 0401 MUFFLER AND PIPES
MUFFLER
2527173 MUFFLER, EXHAUST - - e e e e e e e e
2552355 CCLAMP - - o
8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD....
7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK......
1257484 SPACER,RING 11 X 25 X 36MM THK.....
8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X
BOMM - - oo e e e e
8T5005 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 70MM. .. ..
8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X
BOMM - e e e e e e e
8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....
1242528 SPACER,SLEEVE 11 X 20 X 10MM THK. ..
2408159 BRACKET ,MOUNTEING - - - -« o e oo oo

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-65

Q)

QTY

PR ANRBR

[N



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

[ 2mHRU7 || 12 |

427-054

Figure 32. Radiator and Mounting

0002 00-66



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 05 COOLING SYSTEM

GROUP 0501 RADIATOR, EVAPORATIVE
COOLER, OR HEAT EXCHANGER

’ RADIATOR AND MOUNTING
1 PAFZZ 2930015265256 11083 1851016 RADIATOR,ENGINE COO. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
2 PAFZZ 5310014734445 11083 7X3393 -WASHER,FLAT 8.3 X 19 X 1.83MM THK. 8
3 PAFZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 .BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM..... 8
4 PFOZZ 4820015435500 11083 2254287 -COCK-DRAIN. - i ee e aa e 1
5 PAFZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER ,FLAT - . o . e a o 12
6 PAFZZ 5305013601703 11083 8T4200 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. ... ... ... ..... 12
7 PFFZZ 5340015436985 11083 1851027 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . ... ... 4
8 PAFZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM .- e
9 PAFZZ 5310014293253 11083 8T4222 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 4
10 PAFZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
11 PAOZZ 2930015438675 11083 2270104 TANK,RADIATOR,OVERF. . . . ..o i 1
12 PAOZZ 2930015297675 11083 2274376 .CAP,FILLER OPENING. ... ... .. 1
13 PAFZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
14 PAFZZ 5305013601703 11083 8T4200 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
16MM. oo
15 PFFZZ 5340015441363 11083 1851049 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - i e e e a - - 1
16 PFFZZ 5305015444765 11083 9X8482 SETSCREW M12 X 1.75 X 70MM......... 2
17 PFFZZ 5340015444166 11083 7T8332 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . . . ... .. ... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-67



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

16

12

| 2mrue |1 13]]17]

427-023

Figure 33. Thermostat and Housing

0002 00-68



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0503 WATER MANIFOLD,
HEADERS, THERMOSTATS AND HOUSING
GASKET

FIG. 38 THERMOSTAT AND HOUSING

1 PFOZZ 2815015441325 11083 2169743 WATEROUTLET,ENGINE. - . _ . ... ... ._.... 1
2 PFOZZ 5365015436968 11083 1620237 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... .. ... ..._.... 1
3 PAOZZ 5330014715561 11083 1416188 .SEAL ,NONMETALLIC RO. ... ... 1
4 PAOZZ 5325014715434 11083 1620236 -RING,RETAINING. - - - oo i i e 1
5 PAOZZ 6685015175762 11083 2169737 -THERMOSTAT,FLOW CON. ... .o 1
6 PAOZZ 5331014714712 11083 1407515 SO-RING. e 1
7 PAOZZ 5306014714703 11083 610260 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8 X 1.25 X 2
25MM . e
8 PAOZZ 5306014715199 11083 614374 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH. . . ..o 5
9 PAOZZ 5330014714711 11083 1407506 GASKET - - i e i e 1
10 PAOZZ 5340014715202 11083 1407505 COVER,ACCESS. . . .o e e iie e e 1
11 PAOZZ 5306014714728 11083 1243815 BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH M8X16 X 1.25MM. 3
12 PAOZZ 4720014714539 11083 1407512 PARTS KIT,HOSE ASSE. . ... 1
13 PAOZZ 4730010618216 11083 2S3440 .CLAMP,HOSE. . - - i i e 2
14 PAOZZ 4730002783383 15235 PLG1 PLUG,PIPE. . .o 1
15 PAOZZ 5306015293358 11083 610456 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 45MM._._.. 3
16 PAOZZ 4320014714897 11083 2346862 HOUSING SECTION,LIQ. - .. ... ... ..._ 1
17 PFOZZ 5330015436197 11083 2346861 CGASKET . e e i 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-69



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-063

Figure 34. Coolant Tank Lines

0002 00-70



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0503 WATER MANIFOLD,
HEADERS, THERMOSTATS AND HOUSING
GASKET

FIG. 34 COOLANT TANK LINES

1 MO0OZzZ 11083 9X2133-96 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 9X2133, 37.8 INCHES (96 CM).......

2 PAOZZ 4730012299689 19428 520531 CLAMP,HOSE. . - - e e e e eee e e 2

3 PAOZZ 5340014384644 11083 7X7958 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e e e e s 2

4 MOOzz 11083 8C3681-203 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 8C3681, 80 INCHES (203C M)........

5 PAOZZ 5325010627138 11083 3K9520 GROMMET . . o i i e e e 1

6 PAOZZ 5340004238320 11083 1B3057 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 2

7 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 2

8 PAOZZ 5305014195181 11083 8T4172 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1
BOMM . e

9 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . .- 1

10 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 1

11 PAOZZ 5340013601316 11083 4D7388 CLAMP,LOOP. . s o i i e e e e e e 2

12 PFOZZ 5365015055443 11083 1333260 SPACER,STRAIGHT - - - o o oo 1

13 MO0zZz 11083 5P1506-172 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P1506, 67.8 INCHES (17 2CM)......

14 M00zZz 11083 8C3681-108 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1

N 8C3681, 42.5 INCHES (10 8CM)......

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-71



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

- 37\.'

-

/

o

427-095

Figure 35. Radiator Hoses and Fittings

0002 00-72



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0503 WATER MANIFOLD,
HEADERS, THERMOSTATS AND HOUSING
GASKET

FI1G. 33 RADIATOR HOSES AND
NGS

1 PAOZZ 4720015176890 11083 1851023 HOSE,PREFORMED . . - . .. .. .. ... 1
2 PAOZZ 5306015237414 11083 2147458 BOLT,MACHINE CLAMP,HOSE............ 4
3 PAOZZ 4720015176895 11083 1851024 HOSE,PREFORMED . . . . oo oo i i i i e a 1
4 PAOZZ 4720015448621 11083 1851021 HOSE,PREFORMED . . . . .o oo i i i o 1
5 PFOZZ 4730015454187 11083 2166945 CLAMP,HOSE . - . ook 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-73



DR ¥

[
Vb lb R P |
Aied L= e L2

427-020

TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

/

Figure 36. Water Pump and Mounting

0002 00-74



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0504 WATER PUMP

FIG. 36 WATER PUMP AND MOUNTING

1 PAOZZ 2930015173410 11083 2346110 PUMP,COOLING SYSTEM. .o oo i eee oo 1
2 PAOZzZ 5330015173400 11083 2018745 SGASKET - o e 1
3 PFOZZ 5340014715310 11083 610839 BRACKET ,ANGLE M8 X 1.25 X 70MM.. ... 2
4 PAOZZ 5306014287032 11083 1013805 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 90OMM...._... 3
5 PAOZZ 5306014287030 13446 2314K166 BOLT,MACHINE. . . i e - 3
6 PAOZZ 5306014714905 11083 614793 BOLT,ASSEMBLED WASH. . . . ... ... 1
7 PAOZZ 5305015056793 11083 610645 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
25MM e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-75



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

[2THRUS |

427-003

Figure 37. Hydraulic Fan, Motor, and Related Parts

0002 00-76



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0505 FAN ASSEMBLY

FIG. 3Y HYDRAULIC FAN, MOTOR, AND

RELATED PARTS
1 PAFZZ 6105015435977 11083 2053669 MOTOR,ALTERNATINGCU. . . . ..o oo .. 1
2 PAFZZ 5310008775795 80205 MS21044-N8 -NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 1/2-20 THD.... 1
3 PAFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 -WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK. 1
4 PAFZZ 5340014742006 11083 1133632 .BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . - - o e e e e e e e s 1
5 PAFzz 11083 2112092 -VALVE,SOLENOID DEMAND FAN......... 1
6 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
7 PAFZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
8 PAFZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
35MM . e a
9 PFFZZ 2510015449566 11083 2052214 GRILLE,RADIATOR VEH. ... ... ... 1
10 PAFZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 4
11 PAFZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
12 PAFZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM...... 4
13 PAFZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
14 PAFZZ 2930015437952 11083 1851046 IMPELLER,FAN,AXIAL. . oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-77



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-021

Figure 38. Alternator, V-Belt, and Related Parts

0002 00-78



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 06 ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

GROUP 0601 GENERATOR, ALTERNATOR

FIG. 3§ ALTERNATOR, V-BELT, AND

ATED PARTS
1 PFOZZ 11083 2128743 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . ..o ... 1
2 PAOZZ 5310010976720 11083 5P1076 WASHER, SHOULDERED A 13.5 X 30 4 MM. 1
3 PAOZZ 5306014294756 11083 8C4436 BOLT,MACHINE 1/2-13 X 1.375IN...... 1
4 PAOZZ 6115015266757 11083 1978820 GENERATOR,ALTERNATI . . ... ... ... 1
5 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 2
6 PAOZZ 5306014391003 11083 7X0338 BOLT,MACHINE 1/2-13 X 16IN......... 1
7 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 1
8 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1
9 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
10 PFOZZ 5340015445577 11083 1572393 BRACKET, ,MOUNTING. . - - . o oo oo 1
11 PAOZZ 5305014398537 11083 8T6870 SCREW,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 70MM. .. .. 2
12 PAOZZ 5310002537918 11083 9S1240 NUT,PLAIN,PLATE. ..o oot 1
13 PAOZZ 5310014736481 11083 7X0599 WASHER,FLAT 13 X 20 X 2MM. .. ....... 1
14 PFOZZ 5340015436005 11083 1582829 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo oo e i o 1
15 PAOZZ 5306014138770 11083 8T4183 BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 40MM. ... 1
16 PAOZZ 3030015176047 11083 1303216 BELTS,V,MATCHED SET. ... . ... . ..._..... 1
17 PFOZZ 3020015446374 11083 9L6246 PULLEY,GROOVE. . - - - i e e e - - 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-79



- - - A
T oA NS Tl
A ! s f\%m\ m_xl\.:__\ ~

427-049

TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

) Nore Wl T
\WMV\@[«/ _’.. .___”..._”.. ™

Figure 39. Starting Motor (Starter)

0002 00-80



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0603 STARTING MOTOR

FIG. 39 STARTING MOTOR (STARTER)

1 PFOZZ 5365015446079 11083 7W4540 SPACER,PLATE. - - - e e e e e 1
2 PAOZzZ 2920015435506 11083 2342637 STARTER,ENGINE,ELEC. . . ... ... ...... 1
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK.... 3
4 PAOZZ 5305013981286 11083 8T4185 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 3
BOMM. L e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-81



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

o
-

427-159

Figure 40. Wiper Switch

0002 00-82



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL

WIPER SWITCH

1 PFOZZ 5930015437963 11083 1107886 SWITCH,ROTARY FRONT WIPER.......... 1
2 PFOZZ 5930015437966 11083 1126174 SWITCH,ROTARY REAR WIPER..._._..... 1
3 PAOZZ 5355014735758 11083 1106109 KNOB . - . oo 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-83



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

5

| GAND 7 |

Figure 41. Control Switches and Panel

0002 00-84



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL

FIG. 4 CONTROL SWITCHES AND

PANEL
1 PFOZZ 7690015444374 11083 2144916 DECAL - - oo 1
2 PAOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM_._._... 3
3 PAOZZ 5305014389790 11083 9X1046 SCREW,MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 18MM...... 6
4 PFOZZ 5340015437821 11083 1904556 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - oo i i i i i e o 1
5 PAOZZ 6220010937946 11083 1733064 CONTROL,DIRECTIONAL - - - oo oo i i i -t 1
6 PAOZZ 5305010589146 11083 5L7200 -SCREW,MACHINE 8-32 X 0.375 IN..... 1
7 PAOZZ 5310005590070 11083 9B7233 -WASHER,LOCK #8, INTERNAL TOOTH..... 1
8 PAOZZ 2510015169697 11083 2182401 PANEL,VEHICULAR OPE. ... . ... . ... .... 1
9 PAOZZ 5310011701508 11083 1H4393 WASHER,LOCK . . . oo a - 6
10 PAOZZ 5310014135297 11083 5C8312 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M4 X 0.7 THD..... 6
11 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER ,FLAT . . o . oo 4
12 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. _ . ... .. ... .. 2
13 PAOZZ 6350014239687 11083 3E6328 ALARM GROUP,EMS FAU SWITCH,LOCK, 1
IGNITION. . oo e e e e e e e
14 PFOZZ 7690014741520 11083 1297184 Y 1
15 PFOZZ 5340015441369 11083 1855629 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo - 1
16 PAOZZ 2920014741759 11083 1688280 SWITCH,ENGINE START . ... ... ... _...... 1
17 PFOZZ 5340015441370 11083 1904563 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - i e e e a - - 1
18 PFOZZ 2510015436507 11083 1904555 PANEL ,,VEHICULAR OPE INSTRUMENT 1
PANEL HOUSING. - - o .o i i i i o
19 PAOZZ 11083 1080358 FLASHER, THERMAL . - . . . . oo ... 1
20 PAOzZ 11083 1195026 SCREW,MACHINE 10-16 X 0.63 INCHES.. 2
21 PAOZZ 5365015055646 11083 1845293 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ............. 1
22 PAOZZ 5310014735503 11083 1293178 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,RO. . ..o o 2
23 PAOZZ 5310014294717 11083 8C9987 WASHER ,FLAT - - oo e e a - 2
24 PAOZZ 5305013601004 11083 6V8490 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H. ... ... ... ...... 2
25 PFOZZ 3040015460253 11083 1333235 LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO. ... ... .. ... _..... 1
26 PAOZZ 9905012229884 11083 5V2998 PLATE,DESIGNATION. . . ..o oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-85



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1|[l 1|2 1|4
I nll 3] 5|

427-117

Figure 42. Instrument Panel (Blackout)

0002 00-86



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOUDMWNDNEPER

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27

28
29
30
31
32

@
SMR
CODE

PFOZz
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PFOZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
MO0zZ

PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZz
PFOZZz

€)

NSN

5340015450104
7690015448212
5340015236504
5305014389790
5895015445202
5340015448667
5340015448170
7690015448576
5305014736110
5930015513134
5330015277212
5930015513133

5330015277212
5930015512407
5330015277212
5945014681267
5310008412576
5306014293167
6150015517243
5306014734524
5310013598806
2815010534712
5970014734163
5340014715243
5999014708845

5305013981282

5340015511839
5310015238881
6220015390923
5340015454943
5340015453128

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

®) ®) @)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL
INSTRUMENT PANEL
BLACKOUT)
1904559 PLATE ,MOUNTEING - - - e e e e oo e 1
2040358 MARKER , IDENTIFICAT - o o e e e e o 1
9R2620 PLUG, VENT -« o e et e e e e e e e 1
9X1046 SCREW,MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 18WM...... 13
2241159 CONTROL—INDICATOR - - - e e e e e e 1
2806971 PLATE ,MOUNTEING - - - e e e e oo e 1
2806976 COVER,ACCESS - - - e e e e e e e e 1
2806977 MARKER , IDENTIFICAT - o e e e e e e o 1
6V7978 SCREW,MACHINE - - -« e et e e e e e e e 4
2863594 SWITCH,TOGGLE WORKLIGHT .- o oo e e .. 1
1117899 SGASKET - - o e e e e 1
2508115 SWITCH,TOGGLE TRANSMISSION 1
NEUTRALIZER OVERRIDE. oo cecece e an s
1117899 CBASKET - - o e e e e e 1
1950925 SWITCH ASSEMBLY AUTOSHIFT .. ... ..... 1
1117899 SGASKET - - o e e e 1
3E5239 RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET - = -« o e o e oo 5
8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK... 5
8T4171 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM......... 5
2788832 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN . - - v o vcece e e e 1
8T4199 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 12MM...... 2
8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 3
7K1181 STRAP - - e e e e e e e e 4
1068704 INSULATOR, STANDOFF - - - v v e e e e ee e 2
4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - - o ceceee e 1
4p7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL - - - e e e e e e e 1
5P6038-150 GUARD,HOSE MAKE FROM GUARD P/N 1
5P6038, 6 INCHES (150MM ). .. .. ......
8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
25MM - e e e e e e
6D4244 CLAMP,LOOP - - - e e e e e e e e e 1
2110052 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 11/16-18 THD..... 1
1151748 LIGHT , INDICATOR - - - e e e e e e 2
2011024 BRACKET ,MOUNTEING - - = - e e e oo 1
1451135 PLATE ,MOUNTEING - - - - e e e e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-87/(0002 00-88 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

..‘ .
¥y
Y
\3"‘;

o}/’ :
s
-~ Pl
| - o
a2’

-
Pd

=

427-130-1
Figure 43. Cab Wiring Harness and Control Switches (Right Side) (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-89



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

EX I

ERIEMER

Py L W in

Q\fd;u_,%,.»
vt ~¥ -4 s
Y Jhk)ﬁk)<:
AR Y Vs

i
L5

4II|II|I|II|II|/

3

AN
N\ \
m / | Y ——.

427-130-2

Figure 43. Cab Wiring Harness and Control Switches (Right Side) (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-90



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0607 INSTRUMENT OR ENGINE
CONTROL PANEL

FIG. 43 CAB WIRING HARNESS AND
ONTROL SWITCHES (RIGHT SIDE)

1 PAOZZ 6150015516671 11083 2788823 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . _ . ... ... .._.... 1
2 PAOZZ 5930015517899 11083 2364234 SWITCH,TOGGLE . . - . ..o oo .. 1
3 PAOZz 5330015277212 11083 1117899 CGASKET . e e e 1
4 PAOZZ 5930015512411 11083 2248629 SWITCH,TOGGLE. - - - o oo i et 1
5 PAOZzZ 5330015277212 11083 1117899 GASKET - - o e e 1
6 PAOZZ 5930015513132 11083 1950917 SWITCH,TOGGLE. - - . .o oo 1
7 PAOZZ 5330015277212 11083 1117899 SGASKET . oo e e 1
8 PAOZZ 5355014735758 11083 1106109 KNOB. . oo 1
9 PAOZZ 2590014458431 11083 1564449 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,PU......coueoaoan 1
10 PAOZZ 5930015512490 11083 1950916 SWITCH,TOGGLE. - - - e e aa 1
11 PAOZZ 5330015277212 11083 1117899 SGASKET - oo e 1
12 PAOZZ 5930015512421 11083 1950922 SWITCH,TOGGLE. . - . ..o ... 1
13 PAOZZ 5330015277212 11083 1117899 GASKET - e e i 1
14 PAOZZ 5930015515602 11083 1950921 SWITCH,TOGGLE. - - - i e e e e e e e e 1
15 PAOZZ 5330015277212 11083 1117899 SGASKET - oo e e 1
16 PFOZZ 5340015448172 11083 2061345 STRAP,RETAINING. . .. .. ... .. 2
17 PAOZZ 5935015341072 11083 1342540 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL . . .. ... ... 1
18 PAOZZ 5340014715243 11083 4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... cooooooaon 4
19 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 2
20 PAOZZ 5306014734524 11083 8T4199 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 12MM...... 2
21 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 32
22 PAOZZ 5325014757799 11083 1187362 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... ..... 1
23 PAOZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL. . . ... oo 1
24 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 1
2MM THK. . e ek
25 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
25MM . i
26 PFOZZ 5306015451498 11083 7X3308 BOLT,MACHINE 4-40 X 0.375 IN....... 4
27 PAOZZ 5310015056789 11083 413038 WASHER,FLAT 3.3 X 8 X 0.5MM THK. ... 4
28 PFOZZ 5310015463169 11083 1422928 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 4-40 THD....... 4
29 PFOZZ 5340015450589 11083 1143951 COVER,ACCESS. . . - . ... 1
30 PAOZZ 5920014745401 11083 1138490 FUSE,CARTRIDGE 10 AMPHERE. ... ...... 18
31 PAOZZ 5920015237417 11083 1138491 FUSE,CARTRIDGE 15 AMPHERE.......... 8
32 PAOZZ 5920015483622 11083 1243548 FUSE,CARTRIDGE 30 AMPHERE.......... 2
33 PAOZZ 5945015264236 11083 1585089 RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET - - . o oo oo e i i e o 1
34 PAOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM_........ 2
35 PAOZZ 5340014741605 11083 1076072 PLATE,MOUNTING. . . . oo oot 1
36 PAOZZ 5330014975738 11083 1076013 GASKET - - i e ek 1
37 PFOZZ 5355015453134 11083 1173787 KNOB. . s i e e e e e 4
38 PAOZZ 5325015057419 11083 1173789 RING,RETAINING. - - . oo oo 4
39 PFOZZ 5310015450115 11083 1173788 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o aooas 4
40 PFOZZ 5325015448646 11083 1709360 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... _...... 1
41 PAOZZ 5920015057409 11083 1167471 SHELL,FUSE. . .. ... 1
42 MO0ZZ 11083 1032543-30 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM SEAL P/ 1
N 1032543, 1.2 INCHES (30 MM).......
43 PFOZZ 5325015454966 11083 1485689 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . ... .. ... 1

0002 00-91



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
44 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2

BOMM . i aeaas

45 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 5
46 PFOZZ 5340015452309 11083 2262951 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo o - 1
47 PFOZZ 5999015449569 11083 6Y6584 STRAP,ELECTRICAL GR. ... aaaa 1
48 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
49 PAOZZ 5310015238881 11083 2110052 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 11/16-18 THD..... 3
50 PFOZZ 5340015450592 11083 2263378 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo - 1
51 PFOZZ 5340015454967 11083 2492757 CLIP,RETAINING. . . oo iia oo 2
52 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1
53 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 2
54 PAOZZ 5306014384985 11083 6V8837 BOLT BLANK M6 X 1 X 16MM. . ... ...... 1
55 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK. .. 3
56 PAOZZ 5305014389808 11083 9X2044 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 16MM.......... 2
57 PAOZZ 5930014714137 11083 2418368 SWITCH,REED. . . - - e e e e e e e 1
58 PAOZZ 5310008539335 96906 MS35691-13 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 5/16-24 THD..... 2
59 PAOZZ 6220015390923 11083 1151748 LIGHT,INDICATOR. - - oo oo 1
60 PAOZzZ 5325012861801 11083 5P8525 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... .. ..... 1
61 PFOZZ 5340015448671 11083 2806965 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - o i e e e - - 1
62 PFOZZ 5340015448177 11083 2806969 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - e e i e e e - - 1
63 PFOZZ 7690015448187 11083 2806970 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . . ... ... ... 1
64 PAOZZ 5305014389790 11083 9X1046 SCREW,MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 18MM...... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-92/(0002 00-93 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-074

Figure 44. Machine (Transmission) ECM

0002 00-94



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

FIG. 44 MACHINE (TRANSMISSION)
M

1 PAOZZ 5340014600266 11083 8T9655 PLATE,RESILIENT MOU MOUNT, 8
RESILIENT,GENERAL PURPOSE. . ... ......
2 PAOZZ 5365014960506 45152 6HA144 SPACER,RING. . .. . .o... 4
3 PAOZzZ 2520015461084 11083 2621408 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,TR. ..o cccemaaaaann 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015434969 11083 2169069 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo i i i a o 2
5 PFOZA 5340015436008 11083 2170956 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . oo a oo 1
6 PAOZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK..... 2
7 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM......... 2
8 PAOZZ 5306013600930 11083 7X0818 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 45MM...... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-95



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-098

Figure 45. Engine ECM

0002 00-96



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

ENGINE ECM

1 PFOZZ 5975015437975 11083 2356281 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT . . .o oo e i i e oo 1
2 PAOzZz 11083 2705322 VOLTAGE LOAD PROTEC. . .- s i i a s 1
3 PAOZz 11083 2492898 ECM KIT . oo 1
4 PFOZZ 5307015445538 11083 2355917 STUD,PLAIN. . . ... 1
5 PFOZZ 5307015435971 11083 1031074 STUD,PLAIN. .o e ee e 1
6 PFOZZ 5307015436659 11083 1475551 STUD,PLAIN. .« oo e e e e 2
7 PFOZZ 5310015437070 11083 2170099 WASHER ,FLAT - - oo e e e o 7
8 PAOZZ 5310014713997 11083 610291 NUT,PLAIN,CAP M8 X 1.25 THD........ 4
9 PFOZZ 5340015436702 11083 1550576 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . . ... ... ...... 5
10 PFOZZ 5365015441381 11083 2170100 SPACER,SLEEVE. . .. ... ... 4
11 PAOZZ 5306014287041 13446 2314H102 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 12MM...... 3
12 PFOZZ 5340015435979 11083 2288960 CLAMP,LOOP. . e e e e 1
13 PFOZZ 5340015435001 11083 2288956 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . .o oo o 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-97



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

: i
110 THRU 12 | |22 THRU 24|

e
| m—
]

427-084

Figure 46. Power Converter and Relays

0002 00-98



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

w N

0o~NOO O h

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZzZ
PFFzz
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ

€)

NSN

5306014293167
5310014151606
5945014681267

5306013601634
5310013522753
5999014708845
2815010534712
5305014398544

5925014981823
5310009137020
5310015456457
5310008412576
6150015512833
5310001435722
5305012111465
7690015448265
5340015455030
7690015448259
5310014376101
5310014135297
5925015265965
5310009137020
5310015456457
5310008412576
5305014135912
6130015515333
5975015437985
5975015438005
5930014440451

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
3HKX1
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

8T4171
9X8256
3E5239

8T4136
8T4121
4P7581
7K1181
878827

1712208
6v8187
2532111
8T4205
2255224
1D4717
5P4965
1485318
2809730
1439542
0966166
5C8312
1712211
6v8187
2532111
8T4205
6V9491
2090381
2048000
2042281
1183534

5-3805-290-23P

) ®)
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 0608 MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

FIG. 46 POWER CONVERTER AND

») AY

BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM.........
WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK.....
RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET FUEL PUMP,

ETHER,LIFT PUMP. .. oot
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM......
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....

SCREW,MACHINE NSN NAME IS
INCORRECT. THE PART 1S ACTUALLY
BOOT,DUST AND MOISTURE SEAL........
CIRCUIT BREAKER MAIN.. ... ... .....
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-28 THD......
WWASHER,LOCK . - - i e i e e e s
.WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK..
CABLE ASSEMBLY,POWE. ... ... .o o..-..
WASHER,FLAT 5.5 X 13 X 1.2MM THK. ..
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H._ .. ... . ... _......
MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . ... .o ot
PLATE,MOUNTING RELAY PANEL.........
MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . .. ... .. ...
WASHER,FLAT 4.5 X 9 X 1IMM THK......
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M4 X 0.7 THD.....
CIRCUIT BREAKER. . . ..o ool
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 1/4-28 THD......
-WASHER,LOCK . - - - o a -
-WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK..
SCREW,MACHINE. . - . ... ... ..
POWER SUPPLY . .o e - -
MOUNTING BASE,TIEDO. .. ..o ciiiaaaaan
STRAP,TIEDOWN,ELECT . . - o . oo oo -
SWITCH,REED STARTER RELAY.._.._.....

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-99

Q)

QTY

()]

w

[0l 2 I

=
PRPRPPRPONNNRPONRPRPEPRARAMENNNE



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

2THRU 9

427-112

Figure 47. Worklights and Related Parts

0002 00-100



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 47 WORKLIGHTS AND RELATED

PAR

1 PAOZZ 6220015455466 11083 2344325 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR. .. . ... . ... 4
2 PAOZZ 5310014138761 11083 8T0389 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.15 THD.. 1
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 -WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK. .. 1
4 PAOZZ 5340015311009 11083 2347731 .BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . - - o e e e e e e e s 1
5 PAOZZ 5340015276479 11083 1647556 -CLIP,RETAINING. - - o oo ii i aa o 1
6 PFOZZ 6240015455521 11083 2347730 -HOLDER,LAMP . . . . i i e e 1
7 PAOZZ 6240014292747 11083 9X3463 -LAMP, INCANDESCENT . . . - . o oo i oo oo - 1
8 PAOZZ 6220015277525 11083 2026614 SLENS, LIGHT . i 1
9 PAOZZ 5305014294024 11083 9X4244 -SCREW,EXTERNALLY RE. ... . ... ........ 2
10 PFOZZ 6220015455479 11083 2807895 GUARD,LAMP. . o o e e e 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-101



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

23

| 24 AND 25 |

427-125

Figure 48. Lights (Service, Rear, Blackout Drive, and Turn Signal)

0002 00-102



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0609 LIGHTS

FIG. 48 LIGHTS (SERVICE, REAR,
I DRIVE, AND TURN SIGNAL)

1 PFOZZ 5340015448303 11083 1383198 SCREW,MACHINE - - - o oo e e 12
2 PAOZZ 11083 2907294 LIGHT ,BLACKOUT - - - - e eee e eeee 2
3 M00zZ 11083 1210199-40 WRAP-SPIRAL MAKE FROM WRAP P/N 2

1210199, 15.8 INCHES (4 OCM)........
4 PFOZZ 5340015454621 11083 2890499 BRACKET ,MOUNTING RH. .o vemeeanne .. 1
5 PFOZZ 5975015438005 11083 2042281 STRAP,TIE DOWN,ELEC. -« ceeee e 3
6 PAOZZ 5310001435722 3HKX1 1D4717 WASHER,FLAT 5.5 X 13 X 1.2MM THK... 12
7 PAOZZ 5310010632968 11083 2H7152 LU 12
8 PFOZZ 5340015450624 11083 2890497 PLATE,MOUNTING LH....o.oouooeeno... 1
9 PAOZZ 6220015528746 11083 2907292 LAMP UNIT,VEHICULAR. .. ..o .. 1
10 PAOZZ 5340014290832 11083 1115042 PLATE,MOUNTING PLUG,PROTECTIVE, 2

DUST AND MOISTURE SEAL.....cweuno-..

11 PAOZZ 6220014378992 11083 5C9029 TAILLIGHT,VEHICULAR TURN LAMP LH... 1

12 PAOZZ 6240014390994 11083 9X4493 LAMP, INCANDESCENT - . - o o ceeee e 2

13 PAOZZ 5310014139703 11083 3T0851 NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON . . - . o e eeeeeeeee e 4

14 PFOZZ 6240015455518 11083 1127294 HOLDER,LAMP - - - -« e ee e e ee e 2

15 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER, SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 14

MM THK - - e e e e e e
16 PAOZZ 5305013981287 11083 8T6912 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 6
10) 1 P

17 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... .. 8

18 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 8

19 PFOZZ 5340015453500 11083 2804288 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« - oo eeee e 1

20 PAOZZ 4730010686077 11083 6K0806 TUE oo 7

21 PFOZZ 6150015450899 11083 1430027 WIRING HARNESS. - . eeeeeeaeeeeens 1

22 PFOZZ 6150015450894 11083 1430026 WIRING HARNESS . - - <o oeeeee e e 1

23 PAOZZ 6220015512888 11083 1097041 FLOODLIGHT ,ELECTRIC. - - - e e e oo eeeee - 2

24 PFOZZ 5305015453126 11083 1425789 LSCREW,MACHINE . - - o oee e 4

25 PAOZZ 6240014292747 11083 9X3463 _LAMP, INCANDESCENT . . . . oo oee e 1

26 PFOZZ 6220015437937 11083 1938107 GUARD , LAMP . - - - o et e e 2

27 PAOZZ 6220014378990 11083 5C8964 TAILLIGHT,VEHICULAR TURN LAMP RH... 1

28 PFOZZ 5340015437126 11083 1938108 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« - oo eeee e e 2

29 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM. ... .. 8

30 PFOZZ 2590015456672 11083 1317874 PAD,CUSHIONING - - - e oo eeee e 4

31 PFOZZ 5340015448683 11083 1322349 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« < e ceee e e ee e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-103



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-043

Figure 49. Hydraulic Oil Filter Bypass Switch

0002 00-104



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND
WARNING SWITCHES

FIG. 49 HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER
BYPASS SWITCH

1 PFOZZ 5930015437979 11083 7X8549 SWITCH,PRESSURE HYDRAULIC OIL 1
FILTER BYPASS. .. . ...
2 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... ..o 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-105



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-061

Figure 50. Brake Charging Pressure Sensor

0002 00-106



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND
WARNING SWITCHES
FIG. 50 BRAKE CHARGING PRESSURE
ENSOR
1 PAOZZ 2990015254676 11083 2244536 SENSOR,BAROMETRIC A .. ... ... ..... 1
2 PAOZZ 5331014523208 11083 1J9671 O-RING 10.52MM ID. ... ... ... _...... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-107/(0002 00-108 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

iy
F

P

I
+
4

4

e = o o

b -

AT L
%
"

/

w4
._\\ -
- r

427-101-1

Figure 51. Electrical Sensors, Switches, and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 4)

0002 00-109



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

3001-2

Figure 51. Electrical Sensors, Switches, and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 4)

0002 00-110



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-101-3

0002 00-111



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

P
..

g

r e

r‘ ~\
B ;rq‘;&'
L

A
A

-t

Xl

427-101-4

Figure 51. Electrical Sensors, Switches, and Related Parts (Sheet 4 of 4)

0002 00-112



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND
WARNING SWITCHES

FIG. 5 ELECTRICAL SENSORS,
WITCHES, AND RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 11083 2746720 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR AIR PRESSURE 1
SENSOR . - . .-
2 PAOZZ 5331015261896 11083 1999252 O-RING. . i e e 2
3 PAOZZ 11083 2684360 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERA  SENSOR/........ 2
COOLANT/ZAIR. - e iiiaa e
4 PAOZZ 5331015240182 11083 1999751 O-RING. .. e 1
5 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING 16.36MM ID....... .. ... ..... 7
6 PAOZZ 6685015516235 11083 2644297 SENSOR,AMBIENT TEMP HYDRAULIC OIL 1
TEMP. e
7 PAOZZ 5331015265160 11083 1492091 O-RING. .. i 1
8 PAOZZ 6685015179295 11083 2163446 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR SPEED (TIMING) 1
SENSOR. . . ..
9 PAOZZ 5306014287041 13446 2314H102 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 12MM...... 1
10 PAOZZ 11083 2746721 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR ENGINE OIL 1
PRESSURE SENSOR. . . .o oo
11 PAOZZ 5331015261832 11083 1999267 O-RING. .. .. 1
12 PAOZZ 5905014697259 11083 1309811 RESISTOR, THERMAL TORQUE CONVERTER 1
OIL TEMP. ¢ e e e
13 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 3S2093 STRAP . L e 5
14 PAOZZ 2815015174210 11083 1838597 SPEED SENSOR,DIESEL OUTPUT SPEED 3
SENSORS . .« e
15 PAOZZ 2815015175399 11083 1961185 SPEED SENSOR,DIESEL OUTPUT SPEED 2
SENSORS . . . .
16 PAOZZ 6685015450829 11083 1342252 TRANSMITTER, TEMPERA TRANSMISSION 1
OIL TEMP. o s
17 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... .. ... 1
18 PAOZZ 2590015514550 11083 3E7844 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,PU. ... ... . ... ...... 2
19 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . L e 4
20 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........ 10
21 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 7
22 PAOZZ 5340014715243 11083 4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... .. ... _...... 2
23 PFOZZ 5340015453405 11083 1460066 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . ..o ... 2
24 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 4
25 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 4
26 PAOZZ 5340015056787 11083 5G7820 MAGNET ,PERMANENT . . . . . oo oo - 1
27 PAOZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL . . ..o oo a 1
28 PFOZZ 5340015450623 11083 1460067 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . ... o oot 1
29 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 6
30 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 6
31 PAOZZ 4730014736383 11083 7V5626 CLAMP ,HOSE,SPECIAL-. . . ... ... ..... 4
32 PAOZZ 5340014400525 11083 7V5628 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo o 1
33 PAOZZ 5306014389854 11083 7X2534 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 50MM.._.._..... 4
34 PAOZZ 6150015520314 11083 1322694 WIRING HARNESS. .. .. . ... 1
35 PAOZZ 5310010980634 11083 5P4115 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 19 X 2MM THK..... 2
36 PFOZZ 5340015448307 11083 1364794 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo oo e oo 1
37 PFOZZ 4710015448639 11083 2405843 TUBE,METAL . - - o i s 1
38 PAOZZ 2590015056786 11083 3E7843 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,PU. ... ... ... _...... 2

0002 00-113



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
39 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 4
2MM THK. oo
40 PFOZZ 3040015448150 11083 1487860 SHAFT ,STRAIGHT . - . ... ... 1
41 PAOZZ 5305014398537 11083 8T6870 SCREW,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 70MM..... 1
42 PFOZZ 5365015448633 11083 2647734 SPACER,STRAIGHT - - - o e e e 1
43 PAOZZ 5930015146235 11083 6G4195 SWITCH,SENSITIVE. .. ..o - 1
44 PAOZZ 5930015237860 11083 1058034 SWITCH ASSEMBLY BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH. 1
45 PFOZZ 5930015438014 11083 1266916 SWITCH,TOGGLE RIDE CONTROL 1
PRESSURE SWITCH. . . ..o iii i a -
46 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... .o 1
47 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3KO0360 O-RING 16.36MM ID...........oooo... 1
48 PAOZZ 5930015270723 11083 2305771 SWITCH,PRESSURE . . . . . ..o oo ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-114/(0002 00-115 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-122

Figure 52. Fuel Level Sending Unit

0002 00-116



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0610 SENDING UNITS AND
WARNING SWITCHES

FIG. 52 FUEL LEVEL SENDING UNIT

1 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM......... 5
2 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK. .. 8
3 PAOZZ 5340014715243 11083 4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... _..._...... 1
4 PAOZZ 5305014398527 11083 8T4971 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 30MM........ 3
5 PAOZZ 6620015261478 11083 1947265 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR. . . .. ..o oo .. 1
6 PAOZZ 5330015265164 11083 2041370 GASKET - - i i e i e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-117



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

SEE FIGURE 64 FOR PHANTOM ITEMS

427-175

Figure 53. Horn

0002 00-118



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAOZz 2590001356277 11083 1631201

TM 5-3805-290-23P

A ©) ) ®) @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0611 HORN, SIREN

FIG. 53| HORN

HORN, TRACTOR

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-119



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

#
;
\L-_____\

427-024
Figure 54. Backup Alarm

0002 00-120



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0611 HORN, SIREN

BACKUP ALARM

1 PAOZZ 6350015337015 11083 2139100 ALARM,BACK-UP,VEHIC. . . . ... 1

2 PAOZZ 5305013601703 11083 8T4200 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 2
16MM . oo

3 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 2

4 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . L e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-121



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

STANDARD

427-156

Figure 55. Battery (Standard and Arctic)

0002 00-122



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0612 BATTERIES, STORAGE
FIG. 5% BATTERY (STANDARD AND
1 PAOZZ 6140015282975 11083 1152422 BATTERY,STORAGE STANDARD........... 2
2 PFOZZ 6160015450574 11083 1231373 -FILLER CAP,BATTERY .. ... ... ....... 6
3 PAOZZ 6140015450940 11083 1535710 BATTERY,STORAGE ARCTIC.. ... ._.._..... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-123/(0002 00-124 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

LEFT SIDE

427-129-1

Figure 56. Battery Box and Wiring (Standard) (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-125



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

44

CONNECT T0 “—mme_
45 THRU 49 BATTERY POSITIVE (RED)

CONNECT TO
BATTERY POSITIVE
{ELACK)

CONNECTTD
STARTER POSITIYE

EAN
5 20 }é
46 ) AN 17 -~ 48
e <
SWITCH &= 2
> n o
8]

conncrTo.
=43 ENGINEGROUND {7

23

20 CONNECTTO
BATTERY HEGATIVE

42

CONHECTTO
FRAME GROUND STUD
427-129-2

Figure 56. Battery Box and Wiring (Standard) (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-126



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZz
PFOZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZz

PFOZZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

€)

NSN

5342004101903
5315010630738
5340015450527
5340015454991
5310014151606
5306011817849
6160015461134
5310014309036
5306013601634
5340015450563
5315007161056
5340015450824
5340015450528
5340015450530
6150015512808
5340010599345
5310013522753
6150015517253
5306014741795
5310010955910

5310014143289
5340015454994
5310013527726
5342011852404
5310011787414
5365011759326
5305014398534
5306015239002
5935010979974

5310012572204
5305013981286

5365015451401
5340004238320
6150015512792
6150015523317
5365015436601
5307014710426
6150015517248
5305013601011

5340015436645
5365015436976
6150015520355
6150015516599

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
19204
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0612 BATTERIES, STORAGE
» BATTERY BOX AND WIRING
ANDARD)
9M3835 LATCH,HOOD. - . oo e e e e ce e e e e e 2
3B4609 PIN. - 2
2832194 COVER,BATTERY BOX LH............... 1
2673773 HINGE,BUTT . o i e e e eeee s 2
9X8256 WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK..... 8
5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM......... 8
2844833 COVER,BATTERY LH...... .. ..o ... 1
TX7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1
8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 4
2844830 COVER,BATTERY BOX RH............... 1
7161056 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . oo oo e e oo 2
2844832 COVER,BATTERY RH....... . ....oo. ... 1
2844823 BATTERY BOX RH...... ... 1
2844827 BATTERY BOX LH....iiiiiiiiiiaaan 1
1808871 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. .. ccviieieienan 1
6D3479 L 11
8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 19
2844864 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. ..o o o 1
8R0O768 ROD,THREADED END. ... iiiiiieeenan 4
5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 5
2MM THK. Lo
8T7963 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . ..o 4
1024176 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . - o e a - 2
8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 9
662256 O 2
2G8767 WASHER,FLAT 10.5 X 60 X 3MM THK.... 2
6G2263 SPACER,SLEEVE. . .. ... 2
8T6466 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 60MM..... 3
0965969 BOLT,MACHINE. . . .o eees 4
5R4467 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL NATO SLAVE 1
RECEPTACLE. . oo oo
6v8127 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . ..o a oo 4
8T4185 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
SOMM. . i
1298087 SPACER,STRAIGHT . . .o oo o 4
1B3057 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... .ooooooon 1
2519345 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. . ..o 1
2844863 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. ..o i i o o 1
1116940 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . .o 1
1013129 STUD,SHOULDERED. . .. ..o oo 1
1808873 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. . ..o o 1
8T7547 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
BOMM. - e aa
3W6188 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . oo a e e oo 1
0910081 SPACER,SLEEVE. .. ... ... ... 1
1808874 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. ..o i i o o 1
1808872 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. .. oo o 1

0002 00-127



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
44 PAOZZ 2920007757691 11083 7N0O718 SWITCH,LOCK,IGNITIO. . ... oo - 1
45 PAOZZ 5310010635822 11083 9F5644 -WASHER,LOCK . . . ..o .. 2
46 PAOZZ 5310008339298 11083 6F7045 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8 X 24 THD.... 2
47 PAOZZ 5310005503714 80205 MS35333-47 -WASHER,LOCK 19.86 X 31.31 X 1.3MM 2
THK . e
48 PAOZZ 5310010637852 11083 8H5303 NUT 3/4-16 THD. ... ... ... ... ..... 1
49 PAOZZ 5930007151939 11083 8H5306 SKEY,SWITCH. o 1
50 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1
BOMM. L e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-128/(0002 00-129 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

] 19

|
| 2THRU7 | | 20 |

CONNECT TO
STARTER MOTOR

CONNECT TO REAR 2 )
FRAME HARNESS \— -

427-056
Figure 57. Secondary Steering Wiring

0002 00-130



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

15
16

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PFFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZzZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

€)

NSN

5930015437970
5310010629903

5310014381899
5310008512682
5310013527562
5310005765752
5310012124579
5342010642060
5306013601634
5340012866208
5310013522753
5310013527726
6150015435992
5945015264236

5340015436645
5310010955910

5306013600927
6150015435997
5930015437972
5330015277212
6150015435989
5340014715243
2815010534712
6150015434465
5961015437958
5306014293167
5310008412576

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083
96906
11083
80205
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

1790006
416499

4D1326
MS35691-17
7X0620
MS35333-39
6v8378
9L1566
8T4136
5P9299
8T4121
8T4133
2089645
1585089

3W6188
5P4116

8T4189
2089646
1852768
1117899
1808860
4P8134
7K1181
8X9618
1185597
8T4171
8T4205

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

FIG. 5 SECONDARY STEERING
WIRIN

SWITCH,REED SECONDARY STEERING
.WASHER 0.38 X 0.88 X 0.02 INCHES

SWASHER,KEY . - o e
-NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8-16 THD......
-WASHER,FLAT 5.5 X 13 X 1.6MM THK..
-WASHER,LOCK . . . . i
.NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 10-32 THD.......
SUPPORT - - o i e ek
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM......
CLAMP,LOOP . . . i
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD....
LEAD,ELECTRICAL . - . oo oo
RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET 24-VOLT,
SECONDARY STEERING. . ... ... ... _......
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo o -
WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X
2MM THK. . e e
BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM......
LEAD,ELECTRICAL . . . ..o oot
SWITCH,TOGGLE SECONDARY STEERING. ..
CGASKET . e e i

LEAD,ELECTRICAL . . - - oo -
SEMICONDUCTOR DEVIC. ... iiiiiaa o a
BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM.........
WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK. ..

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-131

Q)

QTY

PR WONNREAEREDNNNNN N

R

ARNRRORRRRRR



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 58. Engine Control Wiring Harness

0002 00-132



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

FIG. 58 ENGINE CONTROL WIRING

HARNE
1 PFFZZ 5340015441023 11083 2287477 BRACKET ,MOUUNTING. - . - ..o ... 1
2 PAFZZ 5306014287041 13446 2314H102 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 12MM...... 1
3 PAFZZ 5306015240325 11083 1408783 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 45MM............ 1
4 PAFZZ 5975015437982 11083 2179039 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT . . - o oo oo i oo - 1
5 PFFZZ 5365015446082 11083 2169086 SPACER,SLEEVE 10.5 X 20 X 32MM THK. 1
6 PFFZZ 5340015436689 11083 2268780 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . . . oo 1
7 PAFZZ 6150015450564 11083 2553453 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN ENGINE CONTROL. 1
8 PFFZZ 5340015436692 11083 2268778 BRACKET ,DOUBLE ANGL. ... ... . ... .... 1
9 PAFZZ 5306014287034 13446 2314H001 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 14MM...... 3
10 PFFZz 11083 2242738 COVER. - i e i 1
11 PFFZZ 5306015436219 11083 2179038 BOLT,MACHINE M4 X 0.7 X 14MM....... 5
12 PFFZZ 5340015435988 11083 2178477 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . .. ..o ... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-133



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CONNECT TO FRONT
1 FRAME HARNESS

CONNECTTO FRONT

FRAME HARNESS 3
: i )_. o 1
3 e — - - @he

o)
1
CONNECT T0 RIDE CONTROL &
PRESSURE SWITCH —_—--
1 1

1 o
8\

_

o)

GONNECTTO RIDE
CONTROL RELAY

427-157

Figure 59. Ride Control Wiring

0002 00-134



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS
RIDE CONTROL WIRING
1 PAFZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP - - e e e e e e e e e 7
2 PFFZZ 6150015434503 11083 2176729 CABLE ASSEMBLY ,SPEC. - < v ceceee e - 1
3 PAFZZ 5340014715243 11083 4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - - o cecece e 1
4 PAFZZ 5970014734163 11083 1068704 INSULATOR, STANDOFF - - -« e e e e eaen 1
5 PAFZZ 5945014681267 11083 3E5239 RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET - - - v e oo e e ee e 1
6 PAFZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER M6 X 1 X 20MM........ 1
7 PAFZZ 5310014392619 11083 9X6165 WASHER,FLAT 6.5 X 22 X 2.5MM THK... 1
8 PAFZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL - - - e e e e e e e e 2
9 PFFZZ 6150015435565 11083 1716029 CABLE ASSEMBLY ,SPEC. - < v ceceee e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-135



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-111

Figure 60. Worklight Wiring

0002 00-136



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

FIG. 60 WORKLIGHT WIRING

1 PAFZZ 6150015450787 11083 2824422 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . .. . ... ... ... 1
2 PAFZZ 6150015450386 11083 2824421 WIRING,HARNESS. . . .. ... 1
3 PAOZZ 5325015270351 11083 9X7345 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . .. ... ... _...... 1
4 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . L e 12

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-137



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

COMNECT T0
DOME LAMP

@/ \@ '1\@3 /

A\ \ b

' 7 CONNECT T0 ROOF
JUMPER HARNESS
st 2
1

CONNECT TO REAR
WIPER MOTOR

CONHECT

T0 REAR WINDOW S '
DEFROST TERMINAL ﬁ
CONNECT T0 MAN __ "B R—
CAD HARNESS CONNECT TO CAB GROUND $TUD

427-116

Figure 61. Cab Wiring

0002 00-138



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

FIG. 6 CAB WIRING

1 PAFZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . < e 15
2 PAFZZ 6150015512535 11083 1722307 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . _ . ... ... .._.... 1
3 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK.... 1
4 PAFZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-139



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

3
| 4ANDS | |34 THRU 36|

T0 HYDRAULIC Q1L

TEMP SENSOR \
T0 FUEL PUMP RELAY

T ETHER AID RELAY
TO LIFT PUMP CONYERTER

TO LIFT PUMP

[
=) 8 . 10 LIFT PUMP T0 ETHER SOLENOID

1 COMVERTER

TO AIR IHLET
RESTRICTION SWITCH

{_[[©— T0 AITERNATOR
“B-" TERMINAL

- = ', T0 ENGINE CONTROL
| 17

10
" - _30_ p T0 AC ARC
143 . '-“"\\' SUPPRESSER Ig#gmmn
! ((!c -:I/( | il 10 ALTERHATOR
T0 MAIN CAB {(Qg | \ D 4L i (- 2 —— "/{IHE:;EML
P ' TN ke CHARGING
7%{\73 -, ) ! o
(7 .

AR =D
? Y W) Ly "

SOLENDID
4 32 8

T0 STARTER TO STARTER 15
BATTERY TERMINAL  “S" TERMINAL

427-121
Figure 62. Engine Wiring Harness

0002 00-140



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21

22
23
24
25
26

26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

@
SMR
CODE

PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZzZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

€)

NSN

5305015448200
5310004328001
5925011840633
5310005590070
5305011845919
5340015238872
5999014708845
2815010534712
2920010589099
6150015266755
5310013522753
5306014080450
5305013601703

5310013598806
5340014715243
6150015512786
5935015341072
5340015450616
5306013600927
5365015436601
5305013981287

5306014138771
5310010980624
5340015435631
5340010986683
5305013981284

5975015438005
5975015437985
5306013600928
5306014079016
5325014151608
5310013527726
5306013600932
5925015265964
5310014138757
5310005765752
5310012124579

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
80205
11083

™

N

6V7345
4B4863
372662
9B7233
6V8376
1313201
4P7581
7K1181
352093
1488298
8T4121
8T4191
8T4200

8T4224
4P8134
2326555
1342540
2265923
8T4189
1116940
876912

8T4192
8T4223
1353327
358665
8T4195

2042281
2048000
8T4137
8T4197
9M4972
8T4133
8T4186
1471773
8T0328
MS35333
6v8378

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

FIG. 62 ENGINE WIRING HARNESS

SCREW,MACHINE 8-32 X 0.875 IN...... 4
WASHER,FLAT 4.7 X 11 X 1.2MM THK. .. 4
CIRCUIT BREAKER LAMP. . ... _ .. ._...... 1
-WASHER,LOCK #8, INTERNAL TOOTH..... 2
.SCREW,MACHINE 8-32 X 0.25 IN...... 2
BOOT,DUST AND MOIST . .. oo iii o 4
CLIP,ELECTRICAL . . ..o a 9
STRAP . e 19
STRAP . i 5
CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPEC.......ccccoooo-n 1
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 7
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 16MM...... 3
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 5

WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK.....
CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ooo..
WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . _ . ... ... .._....
CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL . . .. ... ...
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo o -
BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........
SPACER,SLEEVE. . - . ...
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X

RPRRPRRPRRPRLA®

BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.25 X 20MM. ...
WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK..
BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . - . oo oot
CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e s
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X

P WNNN

STRAP,TIE DOWN,ELEC. ... . coieaaooon
MOUNTING BASE,TIEDO. .. ... ...
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM......
BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 40MM......
FASTENER,SPRING TEN. . ... ... .......
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD....
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM......
CIRCUIT BREAKER AUXILIARY... .. .....
-WASHER,FLAT 5.5 X 10 X 1MM THK....
-39 -WASHER,LOCK . . . .o i
.NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 10-32 THD.......

NNNRRRPRRRERWON

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-141



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

N o

CONNECT TO
A/C CONDENSER
HARNESS

3
%
/ !

|

CONHECT TO
BACKUP ALARM

4

CONNECT TO
DEMAND FAN
SOLEHOID

COMNECT TO
HYDRAULIC QIL FILTER i
BYPASS SWITCH N
3

‘{L_l
‘u\)ﬂj

CONHECT TO
3 FUEL LEVEL
SENDER

COMNECTTO

LH BLACKOUT
LIGHTS %

3

CORNECTTO
FUEL LEVEL
SENOER

427-115

Figure 63. Rear Wiring Harness

0002 00-142



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

€)

NSN

5325015455035
6150015523321
2815010534712
5340014715243
5340015450567
5310013598806
5306014079016
5340014800363
5310013522753
5306013600928
5999014708845
5340015455047
5325014735253

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

5P6264
2788841
7K1181
4P8134
8D9671
8T4224
8T4197
1325789
8T4121
8T4137
4P7581
1781781
7G7053

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

REAR WIRING HARNESS

CLIP,SPRING TENSION
CLIP,SPRING TENSION
WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK
BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 40MM
CLAMP,LOOP
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM
CLIP,ELECTRICAL
CLIP,SPRING TENSION
GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC

PRPWOONRPEPENAMAERL,D

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-143



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

COHNECT TO BLACKOUT LIGHT

CONNECTTO LH

CDHHECT TO BLACKDUT LIGHT ! ROADING LAMP HARNESS

WOUNTING STUD
COWNECT T0 FORWARD HORN

s CONNECTTOTILT %
KICKOUT HARNESS -

T T
#” CONNECT T0 FRONT ™. _
/" WASHER PUMP .

%]

POSITION
SENSOR

CONNECT TO LIFT
POSITIONER

CONWECT TO REAR

CONNECT T0 RIDE
WASHER PUMP

CONTROL HARHESS

4 COHNECTTO QUICK
/ COUPLER ARC SUPPRESSOR

SFT comeermo aviex
(—~ COUPLER SOLENOID

~ ~ )
CONNECT T0 RIDE
CONTROL PRESSURE SWITCH

CONNECT TO RH
ROADING LAMP HARNESS

CONNECT TO MAIN
CAB HARNESS

427-114

Figure 64. Front Wiring Harness

0002 00-144



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZz
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

€)

NSN

6150015516623
2815010534712
5999014708845
5325015448217
5340015455552
5310013522753
5306013600928
5340014400544
5340014715243
5340014400525
5306014389854
5325015448659

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

2788840
7K1181
4P7581
7G3228
1226316
8T4121
8T4137
7V6089
4P8134
7V5628
7X2534
2M3433

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING

HARNESS

FRONT WIRING HARNESS
WIRING HARNESS,BRAN . - - - - oo ceee e ee e 1
STRAP - - e e e e e 21
CLIP,ELECTRICAL - - - e e e e e e e - 6
GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . -« o e e e e ee e e 1
BRACKET ,ANGLE - - - v e e e e e e 1
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... .. 5
CLAMP,LOOP - - - e e e e e e e e e e 4
CLIP,SPRING TENSION. - v e e ce e 2
PLATE ,MOUNTEING .« -« e e e e e e e ee e 2
BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 50MM......... 4
GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC - - = o e e e e e - 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-145



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-167

Figure 65. Transmission Control Wiring

0002 00-146



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

NOoO O~ WNPE

O O

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

€)

NSN

5340015141843
5999014708845
2920010589099
5340014800363
6150015450902
5310013600983
5305013601990

5306013600931
5310004324064
5340014385523

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

™

N

1305300
4P7581
352093
1325789
2149059
6V5839
6Vv3822

6Vv5217
oM1974
8E7841

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0613 HULL OR CHASSIS WIRING
HARNESS

FIG. 6% TRANSMISSION CONTROL
WIRIN

CLAMP,LOOP . - . e e e e s
WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . .. . ... ... ...
WASHER,LOCK 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....
SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X

P RPEPRPONWN

BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM......
WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK.....
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . oo oo 2

NN

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-147



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-027

Figure 66. Transmission Control and Related Parts

0002 00-148



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 07 TRANSMISSION

GROUP 0705 TRANSMISSION SHIFTING
COMPONENTS

. TRANSMISSION CONTROL AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 2520015450875 11083 2067433 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,TR SHIFT LEVER.... 1
2 PFOZZ 5306015445917 11083 1341374 BOLT,MACHINE M5 X 0.8 X 20MM....... 4
3 PFOZZ 6150015438342 11083 1019161 WIRING HARNESS. .. . oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-149



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

~
e
et
4 - ""-»\ e
{/ . '\\
;R NN
- _ SN
-~ T,
ﬁ ! o ’ \\\ \\ \
I!' ~ i/"‘::\\ N, \\ (
NN R
1 TR N Y
PR TN
1 P W ARY Y
A5 5 \\ 1 k]
-7 AR ‘i
- by oy
{ ERY
A i
N (NI I}
1-'/ \l A"q"\?—‘{. prd ,I i 4
. -
\\ - N . H i 5
= - h !r
Y
N 27
\\“_-—/I'

427-059
Figure 67. Torque Converter

0002 00-150



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY

FIG. 6 TORQUE CONVERTER

1 PFFZZ 5340015436596 11083 1364593 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - i e e e e e e o - 1

2 PFFZZ 5340015441373 11083 1364595 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - o oo e i e e o 1

3 PAFZZ 2520015436542 11083 2010952 TORQUECONVERTER,VEH TORQUE 1
CONVERTER. - . . oo it

4 PAFZZ 5310013600983 11083 6V5839 WASHER,LOCK 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 6

5 PAFZZ 5305014943913 11083 6V8212 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 6
16MM . - e e

6 PAFZZ 5306014297098 11083 6V4249 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 50MM...... 8

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-151



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-040

Figure 68. Transmission and Transmission Mounting

0002 00-152



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

1 PAFHH

2 PAFZz
3 PAFzz
4 PAFZZ

5 PAFZz
6 PFFzZz
7 PFFZz
8 PFFzz
9 PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFFzz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFzz

€)

NSN

5310013522753
5306013600932
5305014715274

5310014292862
5310015444205
5340015436554
5340015444751
5310010980624
5306013646384
5306015434959
5331009489774

5310015444746
5310014714476
5330009309407
5365011008868
5340015436476

TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ ®) ®)
PART
CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 0710 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY
[i;%%é%?s TRANSMISSION AND
SSION MOUNTING

11083 1807503 TRANSMISSION,HYDRAU TRANSMISSION

MOUNT S - - o e e e e e e e e e e e
11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....
11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM. .. ...
11083 8T4170 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M20 X 2.5 X

=70 )
11083 8T5439 WASHER,FLAT 21.5 X 45 X 6MM THK. ...
11083 7X2622 WASHER,FLAT 22 X 115 X 10MM THK....
11083 2201241 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN - - = o e e e
11083 1851041 BRACKET ,MOUNTEING - -« - e e e e e e e
11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK..
11083 8T4139 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 30MM. .. ..
11083 1228353 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 46.5 MM. .. .. ....
11083 5J2974 O-RING - - oo e e e e e e e e e e e e
11083 1417316 INDICATOR ,SIGHT ,LIQ. o o oo oo e e e
11083 9R5878 WASHER,FLAT 21.5 X 114 X 3MM THK..
11083 8T4131 NUT,PLAIN,ROUND M20 X 2.5 THD......
11083 7M8485 SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING. ... ......
11083 5P4484 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. - v v cecece e en s
11083 1851040 BRACKET ,MOUNTEING - - = - e e e oo

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-153/(0002 00-154 Blank)

Q)

QTY

PRPEPNNPEPBRANOOERLDNND






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-166-1

Figure 69. Transmission Control Valve and Related Parts (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-155



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-166-2

Figure 69. Transmission Control Valve and Related Parts (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-156



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0714 SERVE UNIT

FIG. 69 TRANSMISSION CONTROL
VALVE AND RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 5305013601007 11083 6V5223 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 7
100MM . . o i a o
2 PAOZZ 5310004324064 11083 9M1974 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 23
3 PAOZZ 5305013601006 11083 6V5218 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
BEMM . e
4 PAOZZ 5305013601992 11083 6V3821 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 6
110MM . e
5 PAOZZ 5305013601707 11083 6V5215 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
16MM. .o
6 PFOZZ 5315015454627 11083 9L9068 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE. . . ... ... . ... .. 4
7 PFOZZ 5330015453148 11083 1073114 SEAL,PLAIN. .. e 1
8 PAOZZ 5331005578439 11083 8M5251 O-RING 12.37MM ID. ... ... ... .. 5
9 PAOZZ 4810015511639 11083 2443114 SERVOVALVE,HYDRAULI . . ... ... ._...... 6
10 PAOZZ 5306013601940 11083 8T4177 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 90MM...... 1
11 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . - o i e i e e e 7
12 PAOZZ 5305013601005 11083 5P8347 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
TOMM . e
13 PFOZZ 4820015448617 11083 1770026 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF. . _ . ... .._._.... 1
14 PAOZZ 5331010686104 11083 2P1692 O-RING 133.02MM ID... ... ccicoooaon 1
15 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... .o 2
16 PAOZZ 4730014736582 11083 6V0484 ELBOW,TUBE TO HOSE. . ... ..ot 1
17 PAOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. . ... oo o... 1
18 PFOZZ 4730015452975 11083 2002044 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC. . . ... ... .... 1
19 PFOZZ 5330015456305 11083 9X7725 SEAL,PLAIN 183.82MM ID. ... ......... 1
20 PFOZZ 4730015452978 11083 2013316 MANIFOLD,HYDRAULIC. . . ..o oo ei i oo 1
21 PAOZZ 5331004317139 11083 8S0768 O-RING 61.59MM ID.......ooioooo..n 6

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-157



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

12 10

|

427-025

Figure 70. Transmission Oil Filler

0002 00-158



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS

FIG. 70 TRANSMISSION OIL FILLER

1 PFOZZ 6680015435546 11083 8Y7730 GAGE ROD,LIQUID LEV DIPSTICK....... 1
2 PFOZzZ 5325015436001 11083 6V0545 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .. ... ... 1
3 PAOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... _...... 1
4 PAOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... _..._...... 1
5 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 3
6 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 1
7 PFOZZ 4710015441862 11083 1322466 TUBE,BENT ,METALLIC. . .. ... .. ... .. 1
8 PAOZZ 5340014293148 11083 8T6703 CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e s 2
9 PAOZZ 4720015451406 11083 1437899 HOSE,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. oo oo. 1
10 PAOZZ 4710015435630 11083 1322467 TUBE ASSEMBLY,METAL LOWER.......... 1
11 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BEMM . e
12 PFOZZ 5331010062129 11083 4J0523 O-RING 44.04 MM ID. ... ... ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-159



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

\
DN
\ ///f
\ Y .f./
e -
// S ....r..........., PN -
bt N e _\_ gt -
y %
- v Tee——-
PANER S R o \\. P 7
LN e / £ ‘_v \x ﬁ.\ 7
/ - 7, FALE)
FAERPENIN ’ ©eeoned 7Y
. / _\\\ ....t........lul.\\ - \\_\ \_\x_._ / \_.n.. /
N / vy g/
___._ x/\x\ / rN ) ¢ 7 ¢/
—: -_f \ ﬂrf 7 ! 7 F4 !.j"l.l |||||||||| e
NN “Senol VAV
LY e
AN / V4
/ AN S, A \ \\
\ ST y - e
AN /k.v e /VN e 4 I,.M I
NI ==; ===

ST

7/

427-164

Figure 71. Transmission Oil Strainer

0002 00-160



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS

FIG. 7 TRANSMISSION OIL
RATNER

1 PAOZZ 5306013600931 11083 6V5217 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM...... 3
2 PFOZZ 2940015449176 11083 9W1454 HEAD,SEDIMENT STRAN . _ ... .. ... _..... 1
3 PAOZZ 5331014243524 11083 5P3863 O-RING. .. .. 1
4 PAOZZ 4330010667713 11083 8S9129 FILTER,FLUID MAGNETIC.............. 1
5 PAOZZ 4730011597840 11083 8S9130 STRAINER ELEMENT,SE. ... ... .. o..... 1
6 PAOZz 2520011640077 11083 9G5127 BREATHER. . . . oo i e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-161



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1

|2WWB |

427-154

Figure 72. Transmission and Hydraulic Cooler

0002 00-162



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS

FIG. 72 TRANSMISSION AND
HYDRAULIC COOLER

1 PAOZZ 3040015452740 11083 2396770 COOLER,FLUID,TRANSM. . . . . oo oo a 1

2 PAOZzZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 -PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 2

3 PFOZZ 4320015449494 11083 9X6656 -FLUID,PUMP. _ .- 1

4 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD......cccrcmnnnn- 1

5 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......cccrmmmnnnn 1

6 PFOZZ 4320015449521 11083 2287372 -CONNECTOR,FLUID,PUM. . . ..o oo 1

7 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER ,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 8
2MM THK. i a

8 PAOZZ 5305013601011 11083 8T7547 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
BOMM. L e e

9 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-163



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

6 f 2 25
| 7THRU 9 | |12 THRU 16] |23 AND 24| | 26 AND 27

427-155

Figure 73. Transmission Oil Lines and Filter

0002 00-164



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS

FIG. 7 TRANSMISSION OIL LINES

AND TER
1 PAOZZ 5331010176535 11083 4J5267 O-RING 24.99MM ID. ..o i e e an 1
2 PAOZZ 4730010513134 11083 1P4576 FLANGE,PIPE. . . i e e e e e e eeeeem s 2
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 8
4 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
35MM. - i e e e e e e eemeeaaaaaa
5 PAOZZ 4720015436949 11083 2176419 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... eeeeanan 1
6 A00ZZ 11083 1488347 ELBOW AS. oo i i e eeeeeeeannn 2
7 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 .O-RING 23.47MM ID. .. e e eeaans 1
8 PAOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 .ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ..o icieeaans 1
9 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD. .. emeccannnn- 1
10 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
11 PFOZZz 11083 2262869 FILTER GP-O(BSC) INCLUDES 1
TRANSMISSION OIL FILTER BASE........
12 PAOZZ 2910014387423 11083 1G8878 .FILTER,FLUID TRANSMISSION......... 1
13 PAOZZ 5331010491292 81346 ASTM D2000 M6BG9 .O-RING 8.92MM ID....ccccececennnn. 1
10
14 PAOZZ 4820012138015 11083 5R6800 .VALVE,VENT TRANSMISSION OIL 1
SAMPLING VALVE (YELLOW TA G)..----.--.
15 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. .. ieiceeaans 1
16 PAOZZ 4820015439254 11083 1340404 -.VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF POWERTRAIN 1
OIL FILTER BYPASS. ... i i i i e e
17 PFOZZ 4720015439272 11083 8Y0711 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... .ecoeeeean-. 1
18 PAOZZ 5306013646384 11083 8T4139 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 30MM..... 1
19 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 1
20 PA0OZZ 5325015056912 11083 8T7529 FASTENER,POSITIVE L CLAMP,LOOP..... 1
21 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST CAP,DUST....... 1
22 A00ZZ 11083 1645567 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY . - - v e e i e e e e eem s 1
23 PA0ZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 .COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... .. ... ....... 1
24 PA0OZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. .. ieicieeaan 1
25 A00ZZ 11083 1646874 FITTING AS. i e i eeeeeameaenn 1
26 PF0ZZ 4730015441817 11083 0857356 .ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. .. ieieeeeaans 1
27 PA0OZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. .o ieeeieeaans 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-165



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-160

Figure 74. Transmission Oil Pump and Mounting

0002 00-166



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS

FIG. 74 TRANSMISSION OIL PUMP AND
NG

1 PAFHH 4320015172804 11083 6Y6712 PUMP,ROTARY . - . i e e e a 1
2 PAFZZ 5331005801226 11083 1H9696 O-RING 44.04MM ID. ... ... ... -..... 1
3 PAFZZ 5306014297098 11083 6V4249 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 50MM...... 2
4 PAFZZ 5306013114592 11083 6V1820 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 30MM...... 5

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-167



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

5 i 2% 2
| 6anD7 || 12mHRu14 || 26aND27 || 29AND 30 |

427-119

Figure 75. Torque Converter Oil Cooler Lines

0002 00-168



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 0721 COOLERS, PUMPS, MOTORS

FIG. 73 TORQUE CONVERTER OIL
O

OLER LINES
1 PAOZZ 5340014384644 11083 7X7958 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e e e s 4
2 MO0zz 11083 1467453-55 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME MAKE FROM HOSE 1
P/N 1467453, 21.7 INCHES (5 5CM)....
3 PFOZZ 4730015449492 11083 5P4362 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,PI. ... ... ... 1
4 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 29.74MM 1
I . e
5 A00zZz 11083 2416172 ELBOW AS. .. e 1
6 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 -SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1
29.74AMM ID. . . oo
7 PFOZZ 4730015449527 11083 1730064 CELBOW,TUBE. - - i e e e e e e s 1
8 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 4
9 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 9
10 PFOZZ 5340015435636 11083 2292940 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo 1
11 A00zZz 11083 1488335 CONNECTOR AS. .. i i i i eieea e e 3
12 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 .GASKET 27.22MM OD. ... ciuceraaanns 1
13 PAOZZ 5935014379076 11083 6V8635 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC ADAPTER, 1
STRAIGHT,PIPE TO TUBE. ... ... ._......
14 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 -SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1
29.74MM ID. . oo
15 PAOZZ 4730014732114 11083 6V9172 NUT,UNION 1 - 7/16 - 12 THD........ 2
16 PAOZZ 4710015449111 11083 2292935 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .. ... ccooaoooa- 2
17 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET 27.22MM OD. ... oo iaaaa 2
18 PAOZZ 4720015449222 11083 2082300 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1
19 PAOZZ 5340013601316 11083 4D7388 CLAMP,LOOP. . . e 2
20 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BEMM . e
21 PFOZZ 5340015435673 11083 2292941 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo a oo 1
22 PAOZZ 4720015449223 11083 2082301 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... .... 1
23 PAOZZ 4820015449493 11083 1260747 FLUID PRESSURE OIL COOLER BYPASS 1
VALVE. . e
24 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . oo e e - 1
25 A00zZ 11083 1503065 ADAPTER AS. ... 1
26 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID. . ... ... . _..._.... 1
27 PAOZZ 4730014736582 11083 6V0484 .ELBOW,TUBE TO HOSE. . ... ..o oona.n 1
28 A00zZ 11083 1645567 NIPPLE AS. .. e ie e 1
29 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ... 1
30 PAOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 -COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... ... 1
31 PAOZZ 5305014714491 11083 8T4178 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 3
OOMM . . e eeaaas
32 PAOZZ 4710015449511 11083 2430686 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . ... ..o .... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-169



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

3 4 5 8 12 13 16 17
| atue |[ sanos [/ 6[{ 9 ]| 13mwruts [[14]] 17anp1s || 18]

DETAIL
yr B i

427-026

Figure 76. Drive Shafts and Related Parts

0002 00-170



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

©CoO~NOUD_WDNEPER

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
XD0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz

€)

NSN

5310013647468
5306014293162

2520015437817
2520015169698
5325015434961
2520015438663
3130015270159
4730000504208
5306015445574
5340015437145
2520015437806
2520015169698
5325015434961
4730001720034
2520015433599
2520015169700
5325015434961

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
81343
11083
11083
11083

™

N

8T4122
8T4140
2246793
2246792
1934640
87315
9U3668
618531
3B8489
4E5985
4E5984
2019517
1934640
8Vv7315
AS15003
2019515
1912226
8Vv7315

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 09 PROPELLER, PROPELLER
SHAFTS, uNIVERSAL JOINTS, COUPLER
AND CLAMP ASSEMBLY

GROUP 0900 PROPELLER SHAFTS

FIG. 76 DRIVE SHAFTS AND RELATED

PAR

WASHER,FLAT 17 X 32 X 3.5MM........
BOLT,MACHINE M16 X 2 X 60MM........
SHAFT ,PROPELLER FRONT. ... ... ......
-PROPELLER SHAFT WIT FRONT.........
..SPIDER,DIFFERENTIAL. . ... ... ... ....
---RING,RETAINING. . . ..o a
-YOKE UNIVERSAL JOIN. ... . ... ........
-BEARING UNIT,ROLLER. .. .. .. .. ......
--FITTING,LUBRICATION. . ... ... ......
BOLT,MACHINE 12-POINT HEAD......... 2
STRAP,RETAINING. . . ... ia oo 1
PROPELLER SHAFT WIT SLIP JOINT.....
-SPIDER,DIFFERENTIAL . . . ... ... . .._....
--RING,RETAINING. . . ... ...

-6 .FITTING,LUBRICATION. . ..o a et
PROPELLERSHAFTWITHU REAR...........
-SPIDER,DIFFERENTIAL . . . . ... ... ...
--RING,RETAINING. . . ... ...

ANRPRPANRPROORRRARRENN

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-171



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

[2THRUO 1

—
=
i
L2
%
=
=
==
L2
=
—
=
Ll
-
=
—
s

427-075

Figure 77. Front Axle Assembly

0002 00-172



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 10 FRONT AXLE

GROUP 1000 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

FIG. 77 FRONT AXLE ASSEMBLY

1 PAFHH 11083 1382726 AXLE ASSEMBLY,AUTOM. . ... ... .. ... _.... 1
2 PAFZZ 4730002633122 11083 3B0551 -PLUG,PIPE. . o .. 1
3 PAFZZ 4730014389714 11083 8T0336 .COUPLING,TUBE VALVE,RELIEF........ 1
4 PAFZZ 4820014381385 11083 5H3701 -VALVE,BLEEDER,HYDRA . . . . ... ... ... 2
5 PFFZZ 6680015454654 11083 8R0512 .GAGE ROD,LIQUID LEV DIPSTICK...... 1
6 PAFZZ 5330015264858 11083 1334294 -SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. . ... ... ....... 1
7 PAFZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 -SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 3
29.74AMM ID. . . oo
8 PAFZZ 5365011008868 11083 5P4484 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. .. ............. 1
9 PFFZZ 5365015449519 11083 3E2338 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... .. .. .. .... 2
10 PAFZZ 5310014138769 11083 8T4167 WASHER,FLAT 26 X 44 X 4MM THK...... 8
11 PAFZZ 5306014137703 11083 7X2465 BOLT,SHOULDER M24 X 3.0 X 180MM. ... 8

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-173



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 78. Rear Axle Assembly

0002 00-174



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 11 REAR AXLE

GROUP 1100 REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

: REAR AXLE ASSEMBLY

1 PFFZZ 2530015457649 11083 1414892 SUPPORT ,AXLE,VEHICU. . .. ... _._._..... 1
2 PAFZZ 3120015441840 11083 9C5049 BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . ... .. .. _.... 1
3 PAFZZ 5331007138605 11083 5H1039 O-RING. . i e e 1
4 PFFZZ 5365015449519 11083 3E2338 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ..... 2
5 PAFZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 29.74MM 3

KD e
6 PAFHH 11083 2677368 AXLE ASSEMBLY,AUTOM. . ... . ... ....... 1
7 PFFZZ 6680015454654 11083 8R0512 GAGE ROD,LIQUID LEV. ... ... ... ...... 1
8 PAFZZ 4820014381385 11083 5H3701 VALVE,BLEEDER,HYDRA. . . . ..o . 2
9 PAFZZ 5365010318183 11083 9S8005 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ..o 1
10 PAFZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 O-RING 16.36MM ID....... .. ......... 1
11 PAFZZ 4730002633122 11083 3B0551 PLUG,PIPE. . . . ioo. 1
12 PAFZZ 5365011008868 11083 5P4484 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. . .. ..o iieaao - 1
13 PAFZZ 2520015437935 11083 8R2584 SPIDER,DIFFERENTIAL. . ..o oo i a oo 1
14 PAFZZ 5310014138769 11083 8T4167 WASHER,FLAT 26 X 44 X 4MM THK...... 12
15 PAFZZ 5306014137703 11083 7X2465 BOLT,SHOULDER M24 X 3.0 X 180MM.... 12
16 PAFZZ 5331005618344 11083 8F8733 O-RING 151.99MM ID. ... ... ... _...... 1
17 PAFZZ 5365015265508 11083 8R2526 SHIM SET . i e e 1
18 PFFZZ 2520015435039 11083 1406140 HOUSING SECTION,AXL . - v e i i e o 1
19 PAFZZ 5310010980624 11083 5P8245 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5X3MM........ 22
20 PAFZZ 5305015338049 11083 6V8675 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 10

35MM . e
21 PFFZZ 2530015433640 11083 1280219 SUPPORT ,AXLE,VEHICU. . .. ... ... .. ..... 1
22 PAFZZ 4730009247886 11083 5M6214 PLUG,PIPE. . . e a - 2
23 PAFZZ 3110011614027 11083 5P3723 CONE AND ROLLERS,TA. .. i 1
24 PAFZZ 5310014389803 11083 9X2027 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 18 X 2MM THK...... 6
25 PAFZZ 5306014385559 11083 6V7732 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. ... .. 6
26 PAFZZ 5330015264858 11083 1334294 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. ... oot 1
27 PAFZZ 5330008986665 11083 9H1129 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. ... iiiiaaaaa 2
28 PAFZZ 3120015441835 11083 9C5048 BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . ... oo 1
29 PFFZZ 5325015439537 11083 5P5291 RING-RETAINING. . - . oo ... 1
30 PFFZZ 5340015444687 11083 6K6075 COVER,ACCESS. . . .. i oo.. 1
31 PAFZZ 4730014389714 11083 8T0336 COUPLING,TUBE. - - - i e e e i i i e eeeee e e 2
32 PFFZZ 5306015444691 11083 2591456 BOLT,MACHINE 12 X 1.75 X 35MM...... 6
33 PFFZZ 3110015435084 11083 9V1203 PLATE,RETAINING,BEA. . . . ... ... ... 1
34 PAFZZ 5310014798672 11083 1K8061 WASHER,FLAT 4.03 X 5.72 X 0.265IN 2

THK . .
35 PAFZZ 5306014381755 11083 6V8197 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 40MM....... 6

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-175



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

O i
by :@ @_“L
s \Vf.lrululul .

/4

12

13

1

427-028

Figure 79. Parking Brake Control and Related Parts

0002 00-176



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 12 BRAKES
GROUP 1201 HAND BRAKES

FIG. 7P PARKING BRAKE CONTROL AND

D PARTS
1 PAOZZ 2990015271066 11083 1433193 CONTROL ASSEMBLY,PU PARKING BRAKE 1
CABLE. . . i
2 PFOZZ 5340015436469 11083 9U0710 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o 2
3 PAOZZ 5340011612682 11083 5P9297 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e i e e e s 3
4 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 3
5 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 3
6 PAOZZ 5330015173431 11083 1334297 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED. ... ... .. ... ..... 1
7 PFOZZ 2520015450041 11083 1054776 YOKE,UNIVERSAL JOIN. ... ..o ... 1
8 PAOZZ 3040015267619 11083 8V7623 BRAKE DRUM. . .. i e i a 1
9 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 12
10 PAOZZ 5306014481550 11083 6V3668 BOLT,MACHINE. . . ... ... 8
11 PAOZZ 5306014381750 11083 6V5696 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 80MM..... 1
12 PFOZZ 5330015453012 11083 7G5220 RETAINER,ROLLER,BEA. . ..o o 2
13 PAOZZ 5331009685388 11083 4F8824 O-RING 43.82MM ID..... ... ooioooo... 1
14 PFOZZ 5340015460178 11083 2144768 PLATE,RETAINING. - . o ... ... 1
15 PAOZZ 5360011854051 11083 1V2772 SPRING,HELICAL ,EXTE. . .. .. ... o..... 1
16 PAOZZ 2530015169703 11083 1119050 BRAKE SHOE. . ... a o 2
17 PAOZZ 5360008619114 11083 3K7056 SPRING,HELICAL,TORS. . . ..o oo - 1
18 PAOZZ 5360008640046 11083 3K7057 SPRING,HELICAL,EXTE. . - o oo i i - 1
19 PFOZZ 5315015445934 11083 6V8758 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . . ... .. ... .... 1
20 PAOZZ 5315008161794 24617 103374 PIN,COTTER. . .. oo 1
21 PFOZZ 5340015436015 11083 8C6160 CLEVIS,ROD END. ... . ... 1
22 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 1
23 PAOZZ 5306014734526 11083 8T4956 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM..... 3
24 PAOZZ 5305015338049 11083 6V8675 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H. ... ... ... .. 4
25 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 3
26 PFOZZ 5340015436685 11083 1322493 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo oo - 1
27 PFOZZ 3040015450907 11083 1239056 LEVER ASSEMBLY ,MANU. . ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-177



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

AT
\ 5 b
AN - A
NN AN
R Loy ah
NN R
- A NN
g YA oy ah
i N P
- NN ; 5 b
e A |||||//////
)
Y J\x L4
P Yo T
) . Ly Bl

/ s
\....... \._.___...__.n._..
7
;oA
sy
7,

427-034

Figure 80. Parking Brake Handle and Related Parts

0002 00-178



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1201 HAND BRAKES

FIG. 80 PARKING BRAKE HANDLE AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 3040015460258 11083 1636412 LEVER,MANUAL CONTRO. ... ..ot 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015436696 11083 2404673 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . ..o ... 1
3 PAOZZ 5305013601703 11083 8T4200 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 2
16MM . e e
4 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 6
5 PAOZZ 5310010630687 11083 4B5324 WASHER 3.9 X 9.6 X 1.2MM THK....... 2
6 PAOZz 11083 2N3477 SCREW 6-32 X 1.25 INCHES........... 2
7 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM...... 4
8 PAOZZ 5315014298652 11083 6S6646 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE PIN,LOCK....... 1
9 PAOZZ 5340015445919 11083 2365842 CLIP,RETAINING BRACKET,MOUNTING.... 1
10 PFOZZ 3040015455549 11083 1864415 CONNECTING LINK,RIG. .. ... 1
11 PAOZZ 5315015444695 11083 3H8538 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. - . . . ... ... ..... 1
12 PFOZZ 5310015436607 11083 7D6922 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 6-32 THD......... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-179



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

VI S N .
[17 THRU 19 || 21 AND 22 |30 THRU 32|35 THRU 37| | 39 |

427-029

Figure 81. Service Brake Control and Related Parts

0002 00-180



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1202 SERVICE BRAKES

FIG. 8L SERVICE BRAKE CONTROL AND

D PARTS

1 PFOZZ 5340015441054 11083 1320988 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo i e e o 1

2 PFOZZ 5306015436655 11083 1340673 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 50MM...... 2

3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 15
4 PAOZZ 5340014736179 11083 8T6431 CONNECTOR,ROD END. oo i i i e e e e 1

5 PAOZZ 5310014138761 11083 8T0389 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.15 THD... 2

6 PAOZZ 5315008395822 80059 AN380-4-4 PIN,COTTER. - e e e e 2

7 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 1

8 PFOZZ 5340015436699 11083 1280168 ROD,THREADED END. ... ... oot 1

9 PAOZZ 9390010947076 11083 6G0233 BELLOWS,PROTECTION. . .. ... ... 1
10 PFOZZ 5325015436022 11083 7C6467 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . .. ..o oot 2
11 PFOZZ 5310015436604 11083 9X2065 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.15 THD... 1
12 PFOZZ 3120015435086 11083 8E8296 BEARING WASHER,THRU. - . .. ... ... .... 2
13 PFOZZ 5365015446081 11083 5V4410 SPACER,SLEEVE. . .. ... ... .. 2
14 PFOZZ 3110015446080 11083 1320994 BEARING,BALL,ROD EN. ... ... 1
15 PAOZZ 5340015445504 11083 1466822 BRACKET,LEVER. . - - i e e a - 1
16 A0O0ZZ 11083 1488443 TEE AS-STOR. - - ot 2
17 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD. . ... .. .. ........ 1
18 PAOZZ 4730013604197 11083 7X2459 STEE,BOSS . .. .- 1
19 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... ..o 1
20 A00zz 11083 1656365 FITTING AS. i a - 1
21 XD0OzZ 11083 7wW7381 -COUPLING,TUBE. . - o oo i e e e e - 1
22 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ... ... .... 1
23 PFOZZ 4730015449530 11083 3E2332 ELBOW,TUBE. . .. oo 1
24 PAOZZ 5331010491292 81346 ASTM D2000 M6BGY9 O-RING 8.92MM ID...... ... ... ...... 1

10
25 PAOZZ 6620015262857 11083 1883823 TRANSMITTER,PRESSUR BRAKE OIL...... 1
26 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... .. ... 2
27 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST DUST CAP....... 1
28 PFOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... ociiiiaaaat 1
29 A00zZ 11083 1488378 ELBOW AS-90 DEG. ... iiieeaen 1
30 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......ccooomann.. 1
31 PAOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 -ELBOW,PIPE. .. . .. 1
32 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID. . ... ... . _..._.... 1
33 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BEMM . e

34 A00zZ 11083 1488336 CONNECTOR AS. ..o i i i iiee e e 2
35 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID. . ... ... ... .... 1
36 PAOZZ 4730012699540 11083 6V8636 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU. .. . ... ... .... 1
37 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD..... ... ... ....... 1
38 PAOZZ 4820015267286 11083 1448521 VALVE,CHECK BRAKE VALVE............ 1
39 PFOZZ 11083 1177798 BOOT - e e 1
40 PAOZZ 5340013640372 11083 9R2807 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o aooas 1
41 PFOZZ 3110015436971 11083 1280169 RETAINER,ROLLER BEA. .. ... .. ... ...... 1
42 PFOZZ 5315015436482 11083 9R3067 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . .. .. ... ... .... 1
43 PAOZZ 5360015444388 11083 1337675 SPRING,HELICAL,COMP. . . ..o i oo 1
44 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 6
45 PFOZZ 5340015443433 11083 1323789 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - o oo e i e e e o 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-181



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1 1 22 39 45 50

] | | | | ]
[ 2mrus 1T 12teruta | 23miRu2s |1 4omru42 |1 46mRuas || simhRuss |

427-124

Figure 82. Service Brake Lines

0002 00-182



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1204 HYDRAULIC BRAKE SYSTEM

FIG. 82 SERVICE BRAKE LINES

1 PAOZZ 2590015458672 11083 1495532 ACCUMULATOR,HYDRAUL . . - o o e e e 2

2 PAOZZ 5305014381893 11083 0309613 .SCREW,MACHINE 10-24 X 0.37IN...... 2

3 PFOZZ 5340015441055 11083 0692536 -COVER,ACCESS . . . .. .- 1
4 PFOZZ 4820015423414 11083 0692535 -VALVE,CALIBRATED FL NITROGEN FILL. 1

5 PAOZZ 5331014523208 11083 1J9671 .O-RING 10.52MM ID. ... ..o 1

6 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 3

2MM THK. . e e

7 PFOZZ 5340015436485 11083 4E7540 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . . . oo 1

8 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 12

9 PFOZZ 5306015437307 11083 1608744 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 65MM...... 1
10 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . L e 2
11 AOOZZ 11083 1488361 ELBOW AS. .. e 2
12 PAOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 -O-RING 8.92MM ID. .. ... ... .. .... 1
13 PAOZZ 4730014380761 11083 6V9200 -ELBOW,TUBE. . ... .. 1
14 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......cccrmmnnns 1
15 PAOZZ 5340010512357 11083 5K5338 O 3
16 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 3
17 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1
18 PAOZZ 5340013646549 11083 8T1896 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... _...... 1
19 PFOZZ 5340015435622 11083 8T1895 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... cooooooaon 1
20 PAOZZ 5325011680914 11083 7V6571 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .. ... ... 1
21 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1

25MM e

22 A00zZ 11083 1564281 TEE AS. ... 1
23 PAOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 .O-RING 8.92MM ID. ... .. .. ... ....... 1
24 PFOZZ 4730015449529 11083 7X0838 LTEE,HOSE. - oo 1
25 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......cccmmmnnn.. 2
26 PAOZZ 4720015449221 11083 2148917 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 2
27 PAOZZ 4720015450784 11083 1126727 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... .... 1
28 PAOZZ 5305014398534 11083 8T6466 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 60MM..... 2
29 PFOZZ 5975015437985 11083 2048000 MOUNTING BASE,TIEDO. .. ..o ciiiaaaaan 1
30 PFOZZ 5365015436601 11083 1116940 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . ..o iia oo 1
31 PAOZZ 4720015449204 11083 2173609 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
32 PAOZZ 5975015085704 11083 5P5148 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT . . .. ... ... o..... 1
33 PAOZZ 5365011759326 11083 6G2263 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . - o i i ii e e 1
34 PAOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 O 2
35 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . L e 5
36 PFOZZ 9330015441062 11083 2055469 TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIR. .. ..o oo ... 1
37 PFOZZ 5975015438005 11083 2042281 STRAP,TIE DOWN,ELEC. ... ... ... ..... 2
38 PFOZZ 4730015449103 11083 2006345 ELBOW,SWIVEL ,FLANGE . . . ... .. ... ... 1
39 A00zZ 11083 1737225 TEE AS. e 1
40 PAOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 -O-RING 8.92MM ID. ... ... ... .. .... 1
41 PAOZZ 4730014380767 11083 6V9161 STEE,TUBE . - . e a - 1
42 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD.. ... .. .. ........ 2
43 PFOZZ 5340015435631 11083 1353327 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . . ... ... 1
44 PAOZZ 4720015449209 11083 2137437 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... c...o.-. 1
45 A00ZZ 11083 1488353 ELBOW AS-45 DEG. ..o cioomi i iiaaaaas 2
46 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... .o ..- 1

0002 00-183



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PAOZZ 4730013646397 11083 6V9001 -ELBOW,HOSE. - . . . i a - 1
48 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD.. ... .. .. ........ 1
49 PAOZZ 4720015449208 11083 2137436 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... .... 2
50 A00zZ 11083 1488435 TEE AS-ORFS. . . e ee s 2
51 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.....cuuccrrnnns 2
52 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ... 1
53 PAOZZ 4730014380751 11083 6V8781 STEE,TUBE. - . oo 1
54 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 3
55 PFOZZ 5340015443495 11083 1564130 CLAMP,LOOP. .« oo e e e eiee e 4
56 PFOZZ 5340015445544 11083 2053961 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo i i i a o 1
57 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2

35MM . e
58 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM . . i eeaa e

59 PAOZZ 4720015449203 11083 8W2522 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ..o c.o... 1
60 PAOZZ 5325014381900 11083 4D7735 FASTENER,POSITIVE L. ... ... .. ... 1
61 PFOZZ 5365015436976 11083 0910081 SPACER,SLEEVE. . .. ..o 1
62 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-184/(0002 00-185 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-138

Figure 83. Brake Pedals

0002 00-186



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1206 MECHANICAL BRAKE SYSTEM

BRAKE PEDALS

1 PFOZZ 2540015448906 11083 1076056 PEDAL,CONTROL LH. ..o o 1
2 PAOZZ 3110010669172 11083 1035962 BEARING . - .. 4
3 PAOZzZ 5305013981286 11083 8T4185 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1
SOMM . i
4 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 1
5 PFOZZ 2540015450088 11083 1110132 PEDAL,CONTROL RH. .. .ot 1
6 PFOZZ 2540015450103 11083 8R6904 PAD,PEDAL . . - - oo 2
7 PAOZZ 5310006909146 11083 8E8300 WASHER , FLAT WASHER,THRUST.......... 2
8 PFOZZ 2540015458114 11083 1749725 PEDAL ASSEMBLY,CONT. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
9 PFOZZ 5340015450125 11083 2459088 BUMPER PEDAL STOP....... ... ... .... 1
10 PFOZZ 5340015453144 11083 2384864 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . oo e o o 1
11 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD....... 1
12 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........ 2
13 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 2
14 PAOZZ 11083 1B8723 KEY,WOODRUFF. . ... eeaae - 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-187



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

N B B
| 21HRU5 || 9 THRU15 || 10 AND 11 |[13 THRU 15]

427-058

Figure 84. Wheel Assembly and Related Parts

0002 00-188



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PAOOO
XA0ZZ
XAO0ZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz

O©CoO~NOUD_WNEPER

€)

NSN

2530015441970

2530015442698
2530009728243
5310014138769
5306015436661
4820000057525
4810014389599
3810014800985
5999014378468
5307015235530
2640008590382
5310015378375
5325015378374
5330012333555

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

1864943
2531691
8W9576
1760118
4K4881
8T4167
8T5379
6D0337
6D0443
2D2628
2D2633
8D2707
2D2631
2D2630
2D2629
4K4879

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 13 WHEELS AND TRACKS

GROUP 1311 WHEEL ASSEMBLY

FIG. 84 WHEEL ASSEMBLY AND
RELATED PARTS

WHEEL ,PNEUMATIC TIR
-RIM AS. BACK
-RING,RETAINING FRONT
-RING,LOCK,AUTOMOTIV
-RING, LOCK,AUTOMOT IV
WASHER,FLAT 26 X 44 X 4MM THK
BOLT ,MACHINE M24 X 3.0 X 50MM
VALVE ASSEMBLY ,MANI
-BODY, VALVE
. -VALVE,CORE PACKAGE
- .CAP,ELECTRICAL
.STUD,PLAIN SPUD ASSEMBLY

ARPRPPRPPFPRPRPRPADNMDNRRPRPPRPAN

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-189



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

4444444

Figure 85. Tires

0002 00-190



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

TM 5-3805-290-23P

A ©) ) ®) @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1313 TIRES, TUBES, TIRE
CHAINS

TiREs

1 PAOZZ 2610007265165 81348 STYX/GP2/CL-E/TY TIRE,PNEUMATIC,VEHI

................. 4
BA/20.

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-191



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

19
1

| eamp7 |l 20mHRu 23 |

r
\a@ ﬂ,\_ T 0
.&fv (R ] A ™
AN ! S
SEE ! N
# kY <
778 |
£
_ x\ .e..m _ Y ” "
& F Y
\\_.w / 7 %9/ //
\h\ﬁu % s LAY AN
() ' /g
\\hﬁ /\\ \_\ ¥ E —r
v 8 k
f \ Ve
1] ¥ )
1l b e / 1
] 4 ;
_““ && \\
“__ ’ 9& I 4
i % ; s &
i Y P, rs
! L #
i § eﬁ
¥ v Fi
(4 ¢ #
| /
! 4
li 7
o F:
i -
(i *\-./ b
o " \ ¥
! ' w ) ¥
| “ e fl\ .e_.ﬁ
I ”~
L] ‘Q.Q
" &
i #
L o) Fd
w _@w
L%
/é.# _a..%
\
N A
AN # h/
AR }9 kY
Y -
sl NS
TR

Figure 86. Steering Wheel and Related Parts

0002 00-192



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 14 STEERING

GROUP 1401 MECHANICAL STEERING
GEAR ASSEMBLY

FIG. 86 STEERING WHEEL AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 2530015450872 11083 2552743 STEERING WHEEL . . . . ... oot 1
2 PFOZZ 5355015436669 11083 2552748 KNOB  INCLUDES MOUNTING BOLT........ 1
3 PAOZZ 5355014380856 11083 2T3360 KNOB HORN BUTTON,VEHICLE........... 1
4 PAOZZ 5305015072645 11083 878894 SCREW,TAPPING. . - . oo a 4
5 PFOZZ 2530015450869 11083 1076007 SUPPORT,STEERING CO. ... ... ... ..... 1
6 PAOZZ 5310014293166 11083 8T3490 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD... 4
7 PAOZZ 5310014297858 11083 6V9632 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD...... 1
8 PAOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM........ 4
9 PAOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM........ 2
10 PAOZZ 5305013981285 11083 8T6869 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
BOMM. .« o e
11 PAOZZ 5310015056821 11083 7X0603 WASHER,FLAT 9.9 X 35 X 2.5MM THK. .. 4
12 PAOZZ 5340014714835 11083 9D7924 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . . . ... ... ... 4
13 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM...... 5
14 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 5
2MM THK . - e e
15 PAOZZ 5330014741586 11083 1117874 SEAL,PLAIN. .. e 1
16 PAOZZ 5340014741688 11083 1344735 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . . . oo o s 1
17 PAOZZ 5306014080450 11083 8T4191 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 16MM...... 4
18 PAOZZ 5340014741594 11083 1117878 COVER,ACCESS. . ... i a 1
19 PFOZZ 2530015458359 11083 2014825 HOUSING,STEERING CO. ... ... . ... .... 1
20 PFOZZ 2540015456693 11083 2174154 .CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,R DAMPENER...... 1
21 PAOZZ 5355015311641 11083 1490777 KIT,KNOB . - e 1
22 PAOZZ 2530015325377 11083 2174155 -KIT,TILT,LEVER,STEE. . . . . ... ... .... 1
23 PAOZZ 5310014135910 11083 6V8227 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M18 X 1.5-6 THD. 1
24 PAOZZ 5340014741673 11083 1076141 COVER,ACCESS. . . - i i i i eieee e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-193



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

4
5THRU 7

Ty

427-070

Figure 87. Secondary Steering and Metering Pumps

0002 00-194



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1410 HYDRAULIC PUMP OR FLUID
MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FIG. 87 SECONDARY STEERING AND
METERING PUMPS

1 PAOZZ 2530015438700 11083 2144153 PUMP ASSEMBLY,POWER. . ... ... . ... _..... 1
2 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
3 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
25MM . e
4 AO0zZZ 11083 1488345 CONNECTOR AS. i i e e 1
5 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 -O-RING 16.03MM OD. ... .. ... ooo-..- 1
6 PAOZZ 4730014714915 11083 6V8638 .BUSHING,HOSE . . . . ... i 1
7 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 -PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
8 PAOZZ 2530015267640 11083 2055266 PUMP ASSEMBLY,POWER. .. ..o 1
9 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 2
10 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
11 PFOZZ 5340015446086 11083 2527154 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo 1
12 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-195



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

SEE FIG. 124

427-085

Figure 88. Hydraulic Steering Pump

0002 00-196



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1410 HYDRAULIC PUMP OR FLUID
MOTOR ASSEMBLY

FIG. 88 HYDRAULIC STEERING PUMP

1 PAFHH 4320015270761 11083 1687873 PUMP,HYDRAULIC RAM, OUTER,STEERING 1
& PILOT. i

2 PAFZZ 5331015444698 11083 1183122 O-RING. .. o 1

3 PAFZZ 5306014734513 11083 8T3957 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 30MM..... 2

4 PAFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK. 2

5 PFFZZ 5330015450391 11083 1683504 GASKET - - i i e i e e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-197



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1 6 16 19 2|2 28 3

] ] ] ] | |
[athRu4]|7THRug || 17anp18 || 20an021 1] 23THRU 25 || 29 AND 30 | | 32 THRU 34 |
% 4 49 54

| ] ] |
| 38 THRU 40 || 43THRU 45 | | 50 THRU 52 | | 55 THRU &7 |
59 63

| |
| coano6t || 64 THRU 66

64

427-057

Figure 89. Steering Lines

0002 00-198



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

©CoO~NOUDMWDNEPER

WWWWNNNNNNNNNNRPRPRPRPRPRPRPERPEPRPRREPRR
WNPFPOOONODOAOPAWNRPRPOOONOOODMWDNEO

34
35
36
37
38

39
40
41
42
43
a4
45
46

@
SMR
CODE

AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZz
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AO0Zz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AOOZzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AO0ZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

€)

NSN

4730015436184
5331009448281
5331005806583
4720015442829

5331009486482
4730012918500
5331005806583
5306014149639
5310013522753
4720015436832
2815010534712
5340014735536
4720015436072
4820015442412
5331009486482
5331005806583

4730015442411
5331009486482

5331009486482
4730015056807
5330011244370
4720015435069
5340011653715

4730011641777
5331013336444

5331008558059
5331010491292

5306014741626
4720015436835
5342004982946

5331010491292

4730013609206
5331008558059
4720015436830

5331009486482
4730015178779
5331005806583
4720015435743

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
01276
11083
11083
11083
81346

11083
11083
11083
11083
81346

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

Q) Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1411 HOSES, LINES, FITTINGS

STEERING LINES

1556258
1271647
3D2824
6v8398
1065727
1488340
3K0360
6V8639
6v8398
874182
8T4121
2141542
7K1181
4P7428
2168398
9T1013
3K0360
6v8398
1504036
1180911
3K0360
1488342
3K0360
6V8632
739108
2147098
6v0852
1645567
FD90-1102-05-04
3J1907
1694274
435477
ASTM D2000 M6BG9
10
8T3313
2168396
8M2773
1488369
ASTM D2000 M6BG9
10
6v8628
435477
1692943
1488436
3K0360
6Vv8775
6v8398
1467906

ELBOW AS. . e e s
-ELBOW,HOSE TO BOSS. . ... . ...
-O-RING 23.47MM ID. ... . ... ..._....
-O-RING 16.03MM OD. .. ... ... ..._....
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... co.o.--
CONNECTOR AS. i i e e e
-O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... . ... . .....-.
-REDUCER,BOSS . . . - o i oo
.O-RING 16.03MM OD.. ... ... ........
BOLT,SHOULDER M10 X 1
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X

CLIP,RETAINING. - . ... ..o .....
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... ..o --
VALVE,CHECK. . - - i e e e e s
-O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... . ... . .......
-O-RING 16.03MM OD. . ... .. ... ..._....

.TEE,HOSE TO BOSS. ... . ciiceriiaanns
-O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... ... .......-.
CONNECTOR AS. i i e e
-O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... .. ... .......

HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... c.o...
CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . oo i i oo -
NIPPLE AS. . . i
-COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... .. ... ......
.O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... ...

RPRRPRPRRPRRPRPRPRPRPRRPNRRPRPRPREPNRPRPIAMRPWRRPRRREPARRRRPR

.BOLT,TEE HEAD TEE,TUBE............
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... ...-

O
-
T
P RR R R

.ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... . .cccreaannn..
-O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... ...
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ....
TEE AS-ORFS. .. .. ...
-O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... .. ... .......
WTEE,TUBE. . oo
-O-RING 16.03MM OD. ... oo
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .....

PNRRERNRRPR

0002 00-199



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 2
48 XD0ZZ 11083 8S0948 CLOP. .. 2
49 A00ZZ 11083 1488364 ELBOW AS. .. . ao-. 2
50 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... ... ...... 1
51 PAOZZ 4730013497772 11083 6V8625 .ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... .ccccrennns 1
52 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .0O-RING 16.03MM OD.......ccmomann.. 1
53 PAOZZ 4720015436544 11083 1467908 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
54 A00zZ 11083 1488428 TEE AS.-ORFS. . .. . ..... 1
55 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.....cccermmnnnn- 2
56 PAOZZ 4730013497776 11083 6V8782 .TEE,TUBE TO BOSS. ... .o iiiiiaaa 1
57 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .O-RING 16.36MM ID..... ... ...... 1
58 PAOZZ 4720015435066 11083 2176316 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
59 A00zZ 11083 1504033 TEE AS. ... 1
60 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD..... ... ... ...... 2
61 PAOZZ 4730014715711 11083 6V9846 STEE,TUBE. oo 1
62 PAOZZ 4720015436058 11083 2137438 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... . ... . ... .... 1
63 A00Zz 11083 1488347 ELBOW AS. .. e 1
64 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 -O-RING 23.47MM ID. .. ... ... ....... 1
65 PAOZZ 4730012918498 11083 6V9007 .ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... .cccimnnns 1
66 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD.....cuccrrmnnnn- 1
67 PAOZZ 4720015441901 11083 1653133 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ..... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-200/(0002 00-201 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

—em—o=-zz=Cx

427-030

Figure 90. Steering Cylinder and Mounting

0002 00-202



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

NOoO O~ WNPE

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZz
PFOZz
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOHH
PAOZZ
PFOZz

€)

NSN

5306014138771
5310015443388
5315015443390
5315015441050

5325013646422
5365015437824

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

8T4192
7X0618
1322554
1322553
1426251
6v3213
9D1535

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1412 HYDRAULIC OR AIR
CYLINDERS

FIG. 90 STEERING CYLINDER AND
MOUNTING

BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 25MM. ... 2
WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 40 X 5MM THK.... 2
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . ..o oo - 2
PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . . . ..o ... 2
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,A. .. i iiiaaaas 2
RING,RETAINING. - - . oo oo 2
SPACER,STRAIGHT 44.8 X 101.6 X 16
1.22MM THK. - e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-203



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-127

Figure 91. Secondary Steering Relief Valve

0002 00-204



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1414 STEERING SYSTEM VALVES

FIG. 9 SECONDARY STEERING
R VALVE

1 PAOZZ 4820015435746 11083 2510907 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF. .. ... . ... ..... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-205



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

}

3

Figure 92. Rear Axle Stop

0002 00-206

427-153



WP 0002 00
@ @ > Q)
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE  NSN CAGEC N

1 PAOZZ 5306014734526 11083 8T4956
2 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223
3 PAOZZ 5340015446083 11083 1475577

TM 5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 15 FRAME, TOWING
ATTACHMENTS, DRAWBARS, AND
ARTICULATION SYSTEMS

GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY

REAR AXLE STOP

BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM..... 4
WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK 4
CLAMP,BLOCK . . - o e i i e e s 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-207



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-080

Figure 93. Component Valve Mounting

0002 00-208



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIG. 98 COMPONENT VALVE MOUNTING

1 PFOZZ 5340015435003 11083 2110608 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . - o e e i e e oo 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015436078 11083 2110622 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . - .o oo 1
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK.... 9
4 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM. L e
5 PFOZZ 2590015449582 11083 1409291 COVER,VEHICULAR. . . . oot 1
6 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
7 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 4
8 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 7

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-209



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-064

Figure 94. Radiator Frame and Related Parts

0002 00-210



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIG. 94 RADIATOR FRAME AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PFFZZ 5340015439719 11083 1919184 PLATE ,MOUNTEING « « « « e e e e eeeeeeeeeeees 1
2 PAFZZ 5310014293253 11083 8T4222 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 10
3 PAFZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 9
4 PFOZZ 5340015438695 11083 1851036 BRACKET ,MOUNTING . - -« o ceeeeeeeeeees 1
5 M0O0ZZ 11083 5P7211-85 SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1
P/N 5P7211, 33.5 INCHES (85 CM).....

6 PAOZZ 5325011604619 11083 5P6887 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - - - ee e eeeeeees 1

7 PFOZZ 5325015157957 11083 0530189 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - - - eeeeee et 1

8 MFFzZ 11083 5P5755-85 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 5P5755, 1
33.5 INCHES (85 CM) . v cceeeeaaaaen

9 MFFzZ 11083 5P5755-225.8 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 5P5755, 1
88.9 INCHES (22 5.8CM) .- oveouno-.

10 MFFZZ 11083 5P5755-235.3 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 5P5755, 1
92.7 INCHES (23 5.3CM) - cccvceeaanae.

11 PFOZZ 2510015433909 11083 1919177 GRILLE ,RADIATOR,VEH. - oo eeeeeeeeeas 1

12 PAFZZ 5306014293171 11083 8T4193 BOLT,MACHINE M16 X 2 X 50MM. . ...... 4

13 PAOZZ 5310013647468 11083 8T4122 WASHER,FLAT 17 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 4

14 PFFZZ 5340015444371 11083 1919182 PLATE ,MOUNTING - « « « e e e eeeeeeeeeees 1

15 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 14

16 PFFZZ 5330015444757 11083 2430689 GASKET RUBBER MAT . -« cceeeaaaaan 1

17 PFFZZ 5365015439599 11083 1275447 SPACER,RING 10.5MM ID. .- ....ueoo-. 6

18 PAFZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 6

19 PAFZZ 5310014138761 11083 8T0389 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.15 THD... 1

20 PFFZZ 5340015436524 11083 2797128 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - - - ceeeeeeeeaees 1

21 PFFZZ 5330015435046 11083 2299286 GASKET RUBBER MAT. ... ccoeeeeaaanae. 1

22 PFFZZ 5340015436508 11083 2307246 PLATE ,MOUNTEING - « « « e e e e eeeeeeeeaeees 1

23 M00ZZ 11083 5P7211-7 SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1

P/N 5P7211, 2.8 INCHES (7CM ).......
24 M00ZZ 11083 5P7211-24.4 SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1
P/N 5P7211, 11.9 INCHES (24 .4CM)...
25 PFOZZ 5340015444755 11083 1919192 PLATE ,MOUNTEING -« « « « e e e e eeeeeeeeeeees 1
26 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
27 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
28 M00ZZ 11083 5P7211-78 SEAL,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1
P/N 5P7211, 30.1 INCHES (78 CM).....

29 MFFzZ 11083 5P5755-305 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 5P5755, 1
120.1 INCHES (3 O5CM) - cccvveeaaaaen

30 PAFZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
<10 P

31 PAFZZ 5306014293174 11083 8T4194 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 50MM. . ... 2

32 PAFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 2

33 PAFZZ 5310011701359 11083 8F6437 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 50.8 X 4.76MM 2

THK - - e e e e e e e e e e e
34 PFFZZ 5340015444166 11083 7T8332 MOUNT , RESTLIENT ,GEN -« - - - eeeeeeeeees 2
35 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-211/(0002 00-212 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

\\fﬂ .~
LA L T e Y
/ M"Hl\l.}a \_qu Ilill.yh_.l ]
/ £ ;
I L .. I /
£ N, = /
;
;
;
#
£
)
r----- Tom—————- fmmm - k]
U SN N Fo=----- J
1
\
[ |

Semm———
L

1
i
1 1
'
1
'
1

S m e e ——————
l

W

427-162-1

Figure 95. Remote Lubrication Lines (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-213



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

r
ra
!
. ¥
5 b i
K ' T
R ", i
4 W} ", [
: K N i
i 8 'y ;
B b Ry 4 AY ! ...
I L e /\\\ /; [RY
i - A e
g 4 e ALY
| C RN e
[} H V T
i P wewerd N
- - N
AW ; /ll SN /.,
L o r LR
, a— ? . 7 AN .\
e . S
-7 -
o \\-\:\_x A
Aot LT
e Ll
) et
* m el
™, \ A d‘
=
. Ve
..r...... /
e o
" e
Y -
L -
A e
kY \
y -
" -
. P
o

427-162-2

Figure 95. Remote Lubrication Lines (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-214



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
MO0zZ

O~NOUTAWNE

9 PFOZZ
10 PFOZZ
11 M00zZzZ

12 PAOZZ
13 PAOZzZ
14 PAOZZ
15 PFOZZ
16 M00zz

17 PFOZz
18 PFOZzZ
19 PFOZZ
20 PAOzZ

€)

NSN

4720015451404
4720015449504
5340012983216
4730002315605
4720015451405
2815010534712
4730000504208

4730015449147
4720015449148

4730002277915
5306013600928
5310013522753
5340015436189

4720015449503
4720015449145
4720015449498
5340004264646

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
75272
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

) Q)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)
GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY
FIG. 9% REMOTE LUBRICATION LINES
5T9771 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ......ccccuuaon--
8W4342 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .....
COvV-1913 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e
3B6552 ELBOW,PIPE. - - . o o--
6G9933 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... co.o.--
7K1181 STRAP . < e
3B8489 FITTING,LUBRICATION. .. .o oot
1602243-104 TUBING,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM

TUBING P/N: 1602243, 41 INCHES

CLOACMY - - - o e e e e e e e
0020639 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT Pl . o o oo oo e
1634362 HOSEASSEMBLY ;NONME - « - - - c e e v e eeeeeees
1210199-29 TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIR MAKE FROM
TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIRAL PN 1210199,
11.5 INCHES (29CM) - - o e ceeeaeee
8B4884 ELBOW,PIPE - - - o e e e ee e e e
874137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... ..
8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....
9X8582 CLAMP ,LOOP . - - - o e et e e e et
1210199-18 TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIR MAKE FROM
TUBING P/N 1210199, 7 INCHES (18CM).
1634361 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME .« - - - - v v v v eeeeees
360572 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME . - - - - - v v e eeeeees
5T3821 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME . - - - - -« vveeeeee
4D8123 CLAMP,LOOP . - - - e e et e e e et

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-215

Q)

QTY

P WWwwe N R P~NOWORRR

PR NR



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-110

Figure 96. Worklight Frame and Mounting

0002 00-216



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

@O O (€)) (C)) ®) ®) @)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY
FIG. 96 WORKLIGHT FRAME AND
MOUN G
1 PAOZZ 5310014256246 11083 8T4226 WASHER,FLAT 10.5 X 45 X 3MM THK. ... 8
2 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 8
35MM. - e e e e eaaeaaa
3 PF0OZZ 5340015454212 11083 2806978 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. - . - - o e i e e e i e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-217



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

2

[ 3mos |

4444444

Figure 97. Frame

0002 00-218



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1501 FRAME ASSEMBLY

FIG. 97| FRAME

1 PAOZZ 2510015513575 11083 2804268 FRAME,STRUCTURAL,VE REAR........... 1
2 PAOZzZ 2510015513487 11083 2806769 FRAME,STRUCTURAL,VE FRONT.......... 1
3 PAOZZ 3120015513346 11083 4K4709 -BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . ... ... ....... 2
4 PAOZZ 3120015513349 11083 1713667 -BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . . ... _....... 1
5 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 2
6 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 2
7 PFOZzZ 2590015167762 11083 1120885 PAD,CUSHIONING. - - . oo e i i i i i a 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-219



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-108

Figure 98. Counterweights

0002 00-220



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1502 COUNTERWEIGHTS

FIG. 98 COUNTERWEIGHTS

1 PFOZZ 5306015451403 11083 1217897 BOLT,MACHINE M24 X 3 X 315MM....... 4
2 PFOZZ 5310015453049 11083 8T1482 WASHER,FLAT 26 X 50 X 8MM THK...... 8
3 PAOZZ 3040015448905 11083 2567517 COUNTERWEIGHT RH. .. ... ... ... _...... 1
4 PAOZZ 3040015448903 11083 2567516 COUNTERWEIGHT LH. .. ... ... ... _...... 1
5 PAOZZ 3040015515549 11083 2824415 COUNTERWEIGHT - - - o i i e e e i e e e 2
6 PAOZZ 5306014741764 11083 8C3290 BOLT,MACHINE M24 X 3 X 150MM....... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-221



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

20

22

427-031

Figure 99. Articulating Hitch and Related Parts

0002 00-222



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1503 PINTLES AND TOWING
ATTACHMENTS

FIG. 99 ARTICULATING HITCH AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PAFZZ 5306014293174 11083 8T4194 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 50MM.. ... 10
2 PAFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 16
3 PAFZZ 5315015445932 11083 1133791 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . ..o oo - 1
4 PFFZZ 5365015444767 11083 1133794 SHIM ASSORTMENT - - - oo i i e e e e s 2
5 PAFZZ 5305014713980 11083 8T5041 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X 6
120MM . e
6 PFFZZ 3130015449517 11083 6K4191 CAP,PILLOW BLOCK. .. .o a 1
7 PAOZZ 4730000504208 11083 3B8489 FITTING,LUBRICATION. .. ... . ... 2
8 PAFZZ 5330012362375 11083 6K4186 SEAL,PLAIN. .o 2
9 PFFZZ 5365015438707 11083 6W8246 SHIM ASSORTMENT - . - oo i i i e e s 1
10 PAFZZ 3110015441813 11083 618849 CONE,TAPERED ROLLER. ... ... ... ...... 1
11 PAFZZ 3110005549004 60038 HM212010 CUP,TAPERED ROLLER. ... ... .. ... _...... 2
12 PFFZZ 5365015449518 11083 6K4185 SPACER,STRAIGHT . . . oo i e oo 1
13 PFFZZ 5340015445921 11083 8R7092 PLATE,RETAINING SEA. .. ..o 1
14 PFFZZ 5365015441384 11083 1107628 SHIM .« e 1
15 PFFZZ 5340015436013 11083 1133793 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo - 1
16 PAFZZ 5306014138771 11083 8T4192 BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 25MM. ... 1
17 PFFZZ 5310015443388 11083 7X0618 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 40 X 5MM THK.... 1
18 PAFZZ 5315015445928 11083 8Y7047 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . . .. ... ... ..... 1
19 PAFZZ 5305014195181 11083 8T4172 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 6
BOMM . e
20 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 6
21 PAFZZ 3110015388505 11083 6V8795 CONE,TAPERED ROLLER. ... ... ... ..... 2
22 PAFZZ 5330009236956 11083 9H2258 SEAL,PLAIN ENCASED SEAL,PLAIN...... 2
23 PFFZZ 5340015434991 11083 9V6343 PLATE,RETAINING,SEA. - . . ... ... ... 1
24 PAFZZ 5365010691502 11083 4K7464 SHIM .« e 1
25 PAFZZ 3110015388484 11083 6V1194 CUP,TAPERED ROLLING. ... ... ..._...... 2
26 PFFZZ 5340015436677 11083 8R7091 PLATE,RETAINING SEA. . ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-223



mbly

Figure 100. Dash Asse



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 18 BODY, CAB, HOOD AND HULL

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 10D DASH ASSEMBLY

1 PFOZZ 2510015450868 11083 1669287 PANEL,VEHICULAR OPE. .. ... ... _..... 1

2 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 4
2MM THK. e e

3 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
25MM e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-225



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-004

Figure 101. Rear Cover and Related Parts

0002 00-226



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 10l REAR COVER AND RELATED

PART
1 PFOZZ 5306015445518 11083 1860815 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM.._._.... 20
2 PAOZZ 5310015060726 11083 1860817 WASHER,FLAT 7 X 19 X 2MM THK....... 20
3 PFOZZ 2930015449576 11083 2567271 RETAINER,RADIATOR. . . oo i o - 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015436033 11083 2027857 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo i i i a o 1
5 PAOZZ 2930015449565 11083 2027216 SHROUD,FAN RADIATOR. . oo i i i -t 1
6 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 8
7 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
BOMM . . i eeaa e
8 M00zz 11083 5P7211-1.267 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1
P/N: 5P7211, 49.9 INCHES (1 .267M)..
9 M00zz 11083 5P7211-0.28 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1
P/N: 5P7211, 11.1 INCHES (O .28M)...
10 M00zz 11083 5P7211-1.115 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC SP MAKE FROM SEAL 1
P/N: 5P7211, 43.9 INCHES (1 .115M)..
11 PFOZZ 5340015434995 11083 1226246 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - oo oo i e e e o 1
12 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... .. 4
13 PAOZZ 5310013527374 11083 8T4244 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M12 X 1.75 THD... 1
14 PAOZZ 5310010976720 11083 5P1076 WASHER, SHOULDERED A 13.5 X 30 X 1
AMM THK . & e
15 PAOZZ 2540014737050 11083 1125345 LATCH,DOOR,VEHICULA. - . . ... ... 1
16 PFOZZ 5340015445511 11083 8T4157 STRIKE,CATCH. . . oo 1
17 PAOZZ 5310014389728 11083 8T4158 SWASHER,FLAT . oo 1
18 PAOZZ 5306014137702 11083 7X2533 BOLT,SHOULDER M6 X 1 X 35MM........ 4
19 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK. .. 4
20 PAOZZ 5355011653414 11083 5V8780 KNOB. e e e e e e 1
21 PFOZZ 5340015436025 11083 1744246 BRACKET ,DOUBLE ANGL. ... .. ... ... .... 1
22 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
23 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-227



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-032

Figure 102. Cab Mounting

0002 00-228



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 10 CAB MOUNTING

1 PAFZZ 5306014734472 11083 7X2567 BOLT,SHOULDER M24 X 3 X 160MM...... 4

2 PAFZZ 5310014138769 11083 8T4167 WASHER,FLAT 26 X 44 X 4MM THK...... 6

3 PAFZZ 5310014389051 11083 8Y7119 WASHER,FLAT 26 X 144 X 12MM THK.... 4

4 PAFZZ 5365014381967 11083 6Y2525 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . - oo i ii e 4

5 PAFZZ 5340014389799 11083 9W9940 BOLT ASSEMBLY,CLAMP MOUNT, 4
RESILIENT,GENERAL . . . .. oo oot

6 PAFZZ 5310014138767 11083 8T4001 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M24 X 3THD....... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-229



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-135

Figure 103. Cab

0002 00-230



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

18
19
20
21
22
23

24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAOZz
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PFOZz
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz

PAOZZ
PFOZZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
M00zZzZ

PAOZZ
PFFzz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZz
PFOZZ
PFOZZz
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ

€)

NSN

2510015514636
5305014310871
5310013522753
5310013598806
5306014741843

5310014743064
5305015448643
5325015449216
5340015450617
5310013533404
5310014151606
5306014293167
5340015448204
5306013600927
2540015450084
5305015056963
5310010955910

5340015511835
5310015448628
5306014309030
5306013599326
5310014714476

5340015450594
2510015448908
5310013527726
5340013422648
5305013601996

5306013600928
5340015448157
5340015450500
5310013975100
2540015457727
5340015511837
5340015453494
5340015456738

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

2806994
9X2041
8T4121
8T4224
8T1158

6D5801
7K3436
1983393
2844868
5C2890
9X8256
8T4171
2806988
8T4189
8Y6377
1084311
5P4116

1110204
1541580
7X2563
8T4141
8T4131
5P5643-550

8N9033
2285878
8T4133
5R6242
8T4196

8T4137

1619645
1782593
5C7261

2341814
1110209
2844866
2400362

Q)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

ca

CAB ASSEMBLY . .o i i e e e s
SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. .. ..
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK....
WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK.....
BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM-
CAPSCREW. - - i e ik
NUT BLANK. . oo
SCREW,SELF-LOCKING. . ... ... ... ...
INSERT,SCREW THREAD. . ... ... ... ....
SLIDING BLOCK RUBBER...............
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD.......
WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK.....
BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM.._.._.....
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo o -
BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........
WEDGE,DOOR DOVETAIL . ... oo
SCREW,SHOULDER 3/8-16 X 0.75 IN....
WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X

STRIKE,CATCH RIGHT SIDE............
WASHER ,FLAT - - oo e i a o
BOLT,MACHINE . . . - o .o oot
BOLT,MACHINE. . . ... oo
NUT,PLAIN,ROUND M20 X 2.5 THD......
SEAL ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM SEAL P/
N 5P5643, 217 INCHES (550 CM).......
PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . . .. ... ... ...
FLOOR,BODY,VEHICULA. - . ... ... ... ....
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD....
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e e e e o -
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X

BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... ..
STRIKE,CATCH. - - - e e e e
BUMPER. - . oo
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD....
LATCH,DOOR,VEHICULA. - . .. ... ... ... ..
STRIKE,CATCH LEFT SIDE.............
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . ... oo oot
STRAP,RETAINING. . . ... i

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-231

ANNPARPEPNRPERPADMD

Wk OFN PNNNO PR

PRREPRRERLNAN



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

! B2
[2mRu35 ] [13THRU 171 [ 141 [ 23 anD 24]

427-140

Figure 104. Door Assembly (Left Side)

0002 00-232



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 104 DOOR ASSEMBLY (LEFT SIDE)

1 PFOOO 2510015454095 11083 2857785 DOOR,VEHICULAR LH. .. ... ... ... 1
2 PAOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 -SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM......_. 11
3 PFOZZ 5340015454217 11083 1619641 -PLATE,RETAINING,SEA . _ . ... ... . .._.... 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015450078 11083 1619640 LCOVER . i i 1
5 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 .WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK.. 6
6 PFOZZ 5325015453055 11083 1418580 -RING,RETAINING. - - . oo i o e 1
7 PFOZZ 5360015450476 11083 7W2108 -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP . . . . ... ... .... 1
8 PFOZZ 5340015448662 11083 1619642 BAR,LATCH. . oo 1
9 PFOZZ 5365015448160 11083 375201 -BUSHING,NONMETALLIC. .. ... ... ... .... 1
10 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD...... 1
11 PAOZZ 2510015056836 11083 8T4742 .FRAME SECTION,STRUC ROD END-YOKE. . 1
12 PAOZZ 2510015516639 11083 2857786 -DOOR,VEHICULAR LH. .. ... ... ....... 1
13 PFOZZ 2510015448952 11083 1076125 - -HINGE,DOOR,VEHICULA. . ... ... ... .... 2
14 PFOZZ 5325015454219 11083 0962323 ---RING,RETAINING. . . . oo o e e 2
15 PFOZZ 5340015451476 11083 1619639 . -PLATE,MOUNTING. « « - o i i e e e e e e e e s 1
16 PFOZZ 5325015453062 11083 1076104 --INSERT,SCREW THREAD. ... ... ....... 2
17 PFOZZ 5340015450082 11083 1076120 - -PLATE,MOUNTING. . . ... -... 1
18 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD... 2
19 PAOZZ 5340014382813 11083 4E1384 .BUMPER CONICAL. ..ot iiie i i e e eaas 1
20 PAOZZ 5340014388218 11083 7X2497 -HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. ... ... cooo.-- 1
21 PAOZZ 5305014398514 11083 8T4181 .SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM....... 5
22 PFOZZ 2540015448656 11083 2857790 -HANDLE,,DOOR,VEHICUL . . . .. ... ... .... 1
23 PFOZZ 5340015462156 11083 2867094 . .PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . ... ... ... .... 1
24 PAOZZ 5360014389030 11083 8Y4501 - -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP. . . . ... ... .... 1
25 PAOZZ 5330014389044 11083 8Y6386 CGASKET . e e i 1
26 PFOZZ 5340015450500 11083 1782593 BUMPER. e e 1
27 PFOZZ 2540015448909 11083 9G2761 -LATCH,DOOR,VEHICULA . .. .. ... ... .... 1
28 PAOZZ 5340014398521 11083 8T4747 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . .. ... ... 2
29 PAOZZ 5305014389730 11083 8T4180 .SCREW,MACHINE M5 X 0.8 X 20MM..... 4
30 PFOZZ 2540015448635 11083 1682457 .LATCH,DOOR,VEHICULA. . . ... a.. 1
31 PAOZZ 5305014398527 11083 8T4971 .SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 30MM....... 4
32 PFOZZ 5340015456638 11083 1076117 -.COVER,ACCESS LH. ... ... ... ..._.... 1
33 PFOZZ 5340015448162 11083 1619647 -COVER,ACCESS . . . ... .- 1
34 PFOZZ 5330015449220 11083 1693995 WSEAL,PLAIN. e 1
35 M00zz 11083 3E3805-420 .GASKET MAKE FROM GASKET P/N 3E3805 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-233



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1t 1@
[2thru 34| [6ThRu10 1] 8 1] 33 AND 34]

) 20

-
-
L

427-141

Figure 105. Door Assembly (Right Side)

0002 00-234



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 10% DOOR ASSEMBLY (RIGHT

IDE

1 PFOOO 2510015454106 11083 2857787 DOOR,VEHICULAR RH. .. ... ... . ... _..... 1
2 PAOZZ 5340014388218 11083 7X2497 -HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. ... .. ... ..._.... 1
3 PAOZZ 5340014382813 11083 4E1384 .BUMPER CONICAL. ..o iie i i e aeaas 1
4 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD... 2
5 PAOZZ 2510015512458 11083 2857788 -DOOR,VEHICULAR RH. .. ... ... ... 1
6 PFOZZ 5325015453062 11083 1076104 --INSERT,SCREW THREAD. .. .. ... ....... 2
7 PFOZZ 2510015448952 11083 1076125 - -HINGE,DOOR,VEHICULA. . ... ... ....... 2
8 PFOZZ 5325015454219 11083 0962323 ---RING,RETAINING. . .. ... 2
9 PFOZZ 5340015451476 11083 1619639 . -PLATE,MOUNTING. .« - oo i i e e e e e e s 1
10 PFOZZ 5340015450082 11083 1076120 - -PLATE,MOUNTING. - . .o oo oo a i o e - 1
11 PAOZZ 2510015056836 11083 8T4742 .FRAME SECTION,STRUC ROD END-YOKE. . 1
12 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD...... 1
13 PFOZZ 5365015448160 11083 375201 .BUSHING,NONMETALLIC. . . ... a... 1
14 PFOZZ 5340015448662 11083 1619642 BAR,LATCH. < - i 1
15 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 -WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK.. 6
16 PFOZZ 5360015450476 11083 7W2108 -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP . _ . ... ... ... _.... 1
17 PFOZZ 5325015453055 11083 1418580 -RING,RETAINING. - - . .. .. ... 1
18 PFOZZ 5340015450078 11083 1619640 LCOVER . i i 1
19 PFOZZ 5340015454217 11083 1619641 -PLATE,RETAINING,SEA. . . ... ... ... 1
20 PAOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 .SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM....... 11
21 M00zZ 11083 3E3805-420 .GASKET MAKE FROM GASKET P/N 3E3805 1
22 PFOZZ 5330015449220 11083 1693995 SSEALL,PLAIN. L 1
23 PFOZZ 5340015448162 11083 1619647 .COVER,ACCESS. . . ..o 1
24 PFOZZ 5340015450503 11083 1110202 .COVER,ACCESS RH...... ... ... 1
25 PFOZZ 2540015448909 11083 9G2761 -LATCH,DOOR,VEHICULA . .. ... ... 1
26 PAOZZ 5305014389730 11083 8T4180 .SCREW,MACHINE. . . ... ... 4
27 PAOZZ 5340014398521 11083 8T4747 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . .. ... ... 2
28 PFOZZ 2540015451779 11083 1682458 .LATCH,DOOR,VEHICULA. . . ... ... .. .... 1
29 PAOZZ 5305014398527 11083 8T4971 .SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 30MM....... 4
30 PAOZZ 5305014398514 11083 8T4181 .SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM....... 5
31 PAOZZ 5330014389044 11083 8Y6386 SGASKET - - i 1
32 PFOZZ 2540015454133 11083 2857791 -HANDLE,DOOR,VEHICUL . - . .. ... ... _.... 1
33 PFOZZ 5340015462156 11083 2867094 . -PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . . ... ... 1
34 PAOZZ 5360014389030 11083 8Y4501 . -SPRING,HELICAL,COMP. . . .o a e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-235



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-139

Figure 106. Chassis Guards and Covers

0002 00-236



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 106 CHASSIS GUARDS AND COVERS

1 PFOZZ 2510015448741 11083 1280782 PANEL,BODY,VEHICULA. - . .. ... ... ... 1
2 PFOZzZ 2510015451814 11083 1280784 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. _ ... ... ... _..... 1
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 23
4 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 23
5 PFOZZ 2510015448753 11083 1621983 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. .. . ... ... ... 1
6 PFOZZ 2510015456974 11083 1621982 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. - . . ... ... ... 1
7 PFOZZ 2510015448738 11083 1621981 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. - . .. ... ... .... 1
8 PFOZZ 2510015458460 11083 1621984 PANEL ,,BODY,VEHICULA. .. ... ... ... .... 1
9 PFOZZ 5340015448619 11083 1323543 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . ..o o oo. 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-237



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-136

Figure 107. Ladder and Related Parts

0002 00-238



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 10F LADDER AND RELATED PARTS

1 PFOZZ 2510015448766 11083 2020392 FRAME,STRUCTURAL VE RH............. 1
2 PFOZZ 5440015449603 11083 1345215 LADDER,SAFETY STEP. . ... ... . ... .... 1
3 PFOZZ 5440015449595 11083 1345214 LADDER,SAFETY STEP. . ... ... . ... _..... 1
4 PFOZZ 2510015458111 11083 2020393 FRAME,STRUCTURAL,VE LH............. 1
5 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 52
6 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 22
7 PAOZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 24
8 PFOZZ 5340015452342 11083 1539706 PLATE,MOUNTING. . . . oo oot 8
9 PFOZZ 5365015450467 11083 1542302 SPACER,SLEEVE. . .. ... ... 16
10 PFOZZ 5340015448180 11083 1534856 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . ... ..ot 4
11 PFOZZ 5440015449609 11083 2153886 LADDER,SAFETY STEP. . ... ... ... 2
12 PFOZZ 2540015448760 11083 1409189 LADDER,VEHICLE BOAR. .. ... ... ... .... 2
13 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 8
BOMM. e
14 PFOZZ 2590015451860 11083 2515641 BRACKET,VEHICULAR C. .. oe i aaa oo 1
15 PFOZZ 2590015458482 11083 1890942 BRACKET,VEHICULAR C. ... ... ... 1
16 PAOZZ 5310014293253 11083 8T4222 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-239



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

Figure 108. Hood, Side Covers, and Related Parts

0002 00-240



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 108 HOOD, SIDE COVERS, AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PFOZZ 2510015450094 11083 2804276 HOOD,ENGINE COMPART - - - - v e eeeeeane .. 1
2 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 35
3 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 31

<10) 111 P
4 PFOZZ 5340015456297 11083 1746381 BOLT ,LOCK - - -« e e e eee e e eee e 1
5 M00ZZ 11083 5P5637-10 SEAL,RUBBER STRIP MAKE FROM SEAL P/ 1
N 5P5637, 4 INCHES (10CM). .. ........
6 PAOZZ 3040014741720 11083 1189587 CAM, CONTROL - - - e eee e e e e 1
7 M00ZzZ 11083 1367728-180 SEAL-COMPOSITE MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 2
1367728, 70.9 INCHES (1 80CM).......
8 PFOZZ 5340015453079 11083 1988961 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« - o o ceeee e eee e 2
9 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........ 18

10 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 42

11 PAOZZ 5310014741733 11083 1313540 NUT, SELF-LOCKING ,HE . . - - oo oo oo eee .. 4

12 PFOZZ 2510015456758 11083 1988933 HINGE,DOOR,VEHICULA . - - -« e oo e eeee .. 4

13 PFOZZ 5306015453042 11083 7X2540 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 120MM. . ... 4

14 PAOZZ 2540015513428 11083 2287696 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,R STRUT.......... 2

15 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4

25MM - - - e e e e e e

16 PFOZZ 2510015451937 11083 2253800 FRAME , STRUCTURAL,VE RH............. 1

16 PFOZZ 2510015456677 11083 2253801 FRAME,, STRUCTURAL,VE LH............. 1

17 PAOZZ 5310015055512 11083 1728591 NUT, PLAIN,HEXAGON . . - . o e eee oo 2

18 PFOZZ 5340015450620 11083 1988959 PLATE ,MOUNTING - - - - v eeeeeee e e 2

19 PFOZZ 2510015451935 11083 1988954 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA RH COVER....... 1

19 PFOZZ 2510015457712 11083 1988955 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA LH COVER....... 1

20 PAOZZ 5306014137706 11083 7X2535 BOLT,SHOULDER M6 X 1 X 60MM. . ...... 2

21 PAOZZ 5310010980634 11083 5P4115 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 19 X 2MM THK.. ... 2

22 PFOZZ 2510015452042 11083 1988945 HOOD,ENGINE COMPART RH............. 1

23 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK... 16

24 PAOZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER M6 X 1 X 20MM. . ...... 8

25 PFOZZ 5340015450619 11083 7X2484 HANDLE UNIT,DOOR- -+« ceeeeeeeeee - 2

26 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD....... 8

27 PFOZZ 2510015457688 11083 1988946 HOOD,ENGINE COMPART LH............. 1

28 PFOZZ 5340015448681 11083 1988942 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« < e ceeee e eee e 2

29 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 12

30 PFOZZ 5307015450506 11083 1301916 STUD,BALL - -« e ceeee e e e 4

31 PFOZZ 5340015448222 11083 1988943 BRACKET ,DOUBLE ANGL. . .- .uceenn... 2

32 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 4

33 PFOZZ 5340015453498 11083 1988944 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« - oo eeeeeeeeee e 2

34 M00ZZ 11083 9X8699-91.2 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 9X8699, 36 2

INCHES (91.2 CM) - o e oo e e e eeee e
35 M00ZZ 11083 9X8699-306.3 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 9X8699, 2

120.6 INCHES (B3 06.3CM) ..o

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-241



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-100

Figure 109. Joystick Console

0002 00-242



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1801 BODY, CAB, HOOD, AND
HULL ASSEMBLIES

FIG. 10Pp JOYSTICK CONSOLE

1 M0OZZ 11083 3E3892-76 GASKET MAKE FROM GASKET P/N 3E3892, 1
30 INCHES (76 CM) .- oo
2 PFOZZ 5305015436495 11083 3E8020 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 25MM........ 2
3 PAOZZ 2540014741756 11083 4E1062 ARMREST,VEHICULAR. - - ..o oo 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015448166 11083 1110149 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - -« < e ceeee e eee e 1
5 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK... 2
6 PAOZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER M6 X 1 X 20MM........ 2
7 PAOZZ 5340014742100 11083 1117875 PLATE ,MOUNTING - - - - v oo eeee e e 1
8 PFOZZ 5340015451487 11083 1872082 HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. . ... uuceeenn... 1
9 PAOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM........ 6
10 M0O0ZZ 11083 3E3892-120 GASKET MAKE FROM GASKET P/N 3E3892, 1
47.3 INCHES (120CM) - vceeeeaeane
11 PFOZZ 5340015450577 11083 2261832 COVER,ACCESS - - -« e eeeeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-243



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-083

Figure 110. Front Fender

0002 00-244



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1802 FENDERS, RUNNING BOARDS
WITH MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS,
OUTRIGGERS, WINDSHIELD, GLASS,

ETC.

FIG. 11D FRONT FENDER
1 PFOZZ 2510015456712 11083 2149563 FENDER,VEHICULAR. . .. .. ... ... 2
2 PFOZZ 5340015439463 11083 2149564 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - i e e e - - 8
3 PFOZZ 5306015436217 11083 2040813 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 40MM......... 8
4 PFOZZ 5340015436195 11083 1409296 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo i i e i e o 2
5 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. ... .. 8
6 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 8

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-245



WP 0002 00

N

AW

TM 5-3805-290-23P

Figure 111. Cab Windows

0002 00-246

427-137



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1802 FENDERS, RUNNING BOARDS
WITH MOUNTING AND ATTACHING PARTS,
OUTRIGGERS, WINDSHIELD, GLASS,

ETC.

FIG. 111 CAB WINDOWS
1 PAFZZ 9340015513180 11083 1110178 GLASS,LAMINATED RIGHT SIDE......... 1
2 PAFZZ 9340015513390 11083 1618042 GLASS,LAMINATED REAR. . ... ......... 1
3 PAFZZ 9340015513379 11083 1076146 GLASS,LAMINATED LEFT SIDE.......... 1
4 PAOZZ 9340015513370 11083 1622189 GLASS,LAMINATED DOOR. .. c-cicicaaans 2
5 PAFZZ 9340015513412 11083 1076144 GLASS,LAMINATED LEFT FRONT......... 1
6 PAFZZ 2510015513418 11083 1076145 GLASS,LAMINATED WINDSHIELD......... 1
7 PAFZZ 9340015513381 11083 1110177 GLASS,LAMINATED RIGHT FRONT........ 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-247



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 112. Seat

0002 00-248



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ ) ) ) ®) €))
I1TEM SMR PART
NO CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 1806 UPHOLSTERY SEATS AND
CARPETS
SEAT
1 PAOOO 2540015435675 11083 2337387 SEAT,VEHICULAR. . .o e i i e e e e e a 1
2 PFOZZ 2540015445962 11083 2428764 -ARMREST,VEHICULAR. . . .. .. ..o oo 1
3 PFOZZ 2540015433684 11083 1554957 SCOVER,KIT - o e e e e i e e e e eeaa 1
4 PFOZZ 2540015445954 11083 1561685 -.COVER,SEAT,VEHICULA. . .. ... ... 1
5 PF0OZZ 2540015433826 11083 2428765 -ARMREST,VEHICULAR. . . . . e e e e e e e - 1
6 PAOZZ 2540015438677 11083 2024732 -.FRAME,SEAT VEHICULA. . . ... ... .. 1
7 PFOZZ 5340015435022 11083 2506013 -LEVER,MANUALCONTROL . - - c o e e e e e e e e o 1
8 PAOZZ 2540015441825 11083 2506011 -SUPPORT,SEAT,VEHICU. .. .. ... .. ...... 1
9 PAOZZ 2540015441956 11083 2506012 -BAR,GUIDE,VEHICULAR. . . .. ... ... ..... 1
10 PAOZZ 2540015438682 11083 2024738 -SUPPORT SEAT,VEHICU... ... .. .. ...... 1
11 PFOZZ 5340015446088 11083 2134574 .COVER,ACCESS . . - i i i i i i i i e i e eceeaa 1
12 PFOZZ 5340015436593 11083 2024739 BUMPER . - - o i e aa 1
13 PAOZZ 5340015446085 11083 2041126 -PLATE,MOUNTING. - - o - o i o e e i e e e e e e e o 1
14 PFOZZ 2540015433717 11083 2024736 -CYLINDER,ASSEMBLY . . . e ieeaaaaaas 1
15 PFOZZ 2540015433729 11083 2134579 -ADJUSTER,VEHICULARS . . . . .o e oo i e e e ot 1
16 PFOZZ 2540015445959 11083 2134576 -ADJUSTER,VEHICULARS . . . . . . ... .... 1
17 PAOZzZ 2590015143269 11083 1105059 0 - 1
18 PAOZZ 2590015143268 11083 1105056 0 - 1
19 PAOZZ 2540015435512 11083 2237937 BELT,VEHICULAR,SAFE. . .. ... oo i 1
20 PAOZzZ 5305015446087 11083 1139232 SCREW,CAP,SOCKET HE. - - o oo i o e e e e oo o 4
21 PAOZZ 5305014310871 11083 9X2041 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM..... 4
22 PA0ZZ 5340015446084 11083 1187236 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - o e i e e i i e e i e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-249



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

Figure 113. Cab Liners

0002 00-250



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 1806 UPHOLSTERY SEATS AND
CARPETS
‘ CAB LINERS
1 PFOZZ 2510015451784 11083 2402562 INSULATION PANEL,VE HEADLINER...... 1
2 PFOZZ 6220015449572 11083 1076032 LIGHT,DOME. - . o oo 1
3 PFOZZ 6240015449579 11083 2591286 -LAMP, INCANDESCENT . . . - . ..o 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015452338 11083 1455307 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - i e e e - - 1
5 PAOZZ 5305013601004 11083 6V8490 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M6 X 1 X 25MM.. 4
6 PAOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM........ 1
7 PAOZZ 5340014297873 11083 6V8928 HOOK,SUPPORT - . - o oo e e e o 1
8 PFOZZ 2510015448696 11083 1805098 INSULATION PANEL,VE. . ... .. ... ....... 1
9 PFOZZ 5340015448707 11083 2402563 COVER,FITTED,VEHICU LINER.......... 1
10 PFOZZ 5340015454972 11083 1276510 COVER,ACCESS. . . . i i i i iiee e 2
11 PFOZZ 5340015450594 11083 8N9033 PLUG,PROTECTIVE,DUS. . ..o a oo 2
12 PFOZZ 5305015450174 11083 1272170 SCREW,MACHINE . . - . ..o oo 1
13 PAOZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 1
2MM THK. - e e
14 PFOZZ 2590015448720 11083 2366581 BRACKET,VEHICULAR C. .. oe i aaa oo 1
15 PFOZZ 5340015454922 11083 1117881 COVER,ACCESS. . - o i i e 1
16 PFOZZ 2540015451802 11083 2806984 MAT,FLOOR. . . . oo 1
17 PFOZZ 2540015451790 11083 1414984 INSULATION, THERMAL , . . - . oo ... ... 1
18 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........ 2
19 PAOZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
25MM e
20 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 3
21 PAOZZ 5310014389809 11083 9X2038 WASHER,FLAT . . .. i 1
22 PAOZZ 5305014389807 11083 9X2043 SCREW,MACHINE. . .. ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-251



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

10

o0
—
]
[
X
-
—
b=

- -
3 —
\
y
\
1
\
L)
\
3
LY
4
\
L)
L]
1
%
b
LY
1
3
%
L)
\
3
%
\
LY
s
\
%
s
\\\\r
X
4N
A 5
7 5
\\\ I/
5 Y
i N
‘ S
I "
s )
, hY
e .
e
\\\
T ~
A e ity
\u\ LI ——"r V4
\v“\ S .r\m\\ /
A 7
rs
A S
/ £
A o
P e
! N -
— -
\
Al L)
N h
o Ly
b
/// “
ftl by
Wy Ay
/oo /
Wy
N Wy AN
2, i,

427-033

Figure 114. Toolbox and Rifle Rack

0002 00-252



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 1808 STOWAGE RACKS, BOXES,
STRAPS, CARRYING CASES, CABLE
REELS, HOSE REELS, ETC.

FIG. 114 TOOLBOX AND RIFLE RACK

1 PFOZZ 5340015445565 11083 2044342 COVER,ACCESS - - - < e e eeeee e 1
2 PFOZZ 5315015434944 11083 951305 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED . - - -« e oo eeee .. 2
3 PAOZZ 5315008395820 80205 MS24665-134 PIN,COTTER. - - e oo e eee e ee e 2
4 PFOZZ 5340015449515 11083 2393322 ROD, STRAIGHT ,HEADLE - - - -« e oo e eeeee . 1
5 PFOZZ 5325015436018 11083 0093101 RING,RETAINING - - - - e oo eeee e eeeee 1
6 PFOZZ 2540015449564 11083 2399891 BOX,ACCESSORIES STO. ..o vcumeeann-.. 1
7 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... .. 4
8 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 4
9 M00ZzZ 11083 5P5637-.3 SEAL ,RUBBER STRIP MAKE FROM SEAL, 1

RUBBER STRIP P/N 5P5637, 11.9
INCHES  (O0-3M) e cceee e e eeeee

10 PAOZZ 2590015445812 11083 2450772 BRACKET,SMALL ARMS, RIFLE BRACKET.. 1

11 PAOZZ 5340015535835 11083 2451106 _BRACKET ,MOUNTING . . . . oo e oo 1

12 PAOZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 _WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK.... 4

13 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 _BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM........ 2

14 PAOZZ 5340015445225 11083 2450768 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING . . - . o e eee e 1

15 PAOZZ 5340015445237 11083 2451108 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING . . - . o e oo .. 1

16 PAOZZ 5305014398527 11083 8T4971 _SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 30MM....... 2

17 PAOZZ 5340015306463 11083 2451109 CLATCH,THUMB . - - - - e e e e e e e ee e 1

18 PAOZZ 5340015445231 11083 2451107 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING . - - = e eee e eeeee - 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-253



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

6

| 1THRUT |

1

427-060

Figure 115. Windshield Washer Pump and Related Parts

0002 00-254



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 22 BODY, CHASSIS AND HULL
ACCESSORY ITEMS

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

FIG. 115 WINDSHIELD WASHER PUMP
AND R

ATED PARTS
1 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 3S2093 STRAP . L e 2
2 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
4 PFOZZ 5340015441375 11083 1311237 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . oo oo 1
5 PFOZZ 5340015444766 11083 1311238 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . .. ..o oot 1
6 AO0ZzZ 11083 1522764 WASHER GP. .. ..o 1
7 XD0Ozz 11083 7T8890 .PUMP ,WINDSHIELD WAS. ... ... .. ..... 2
8 PAOZZ 5325014399355 11083 8T5914 -RING,RETAINING GROMMET............ 2
9 PAOZZ 2910014398533 11083 8T5913 .FILTER BODY,FLUID SCREEN.......... 2
10 PFOZZ 2540015442701 11083 1522763 -RESERVOIR,WINDSHIEL . .. ... ... ....... 1
11 PFOZZ 2590015433830 11083 8E8292 .CAP,FILLEROPENING. . . ..o aa e 1
12 PFOZZ 5340015438699 11083 4E7316 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e i e e e o - 1
13 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 2
14 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM...... 2
15 MO0zZzZ 11083 1440195-127 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1440195, 50 INCHES (127 CM).......
16 M00zZz 11083 1440195-142 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1440195, 56 INCHES (142 CM).......
17 PFOZZ 4730015448088 11083 8G1151 ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,HO. . - . ... oo .. 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-255



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

5

| 6 Thru 10 |

13

15

15 427-073

Figure 116. Windshield Wiper and Related Parts

0002 00-256



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

FIG. 116 WINDSHIELD WIPER AND
RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 2540014138918 11083 5C8811 BLADE,WINDSHIELD WI REAR........... 1
2 PAOZZ 2540015267381 11083 1555784 MOTOR,WINDSHIELD WI REAR......_...... 1
3 PAOZZ 2540015267380 11083 1555783 MOTOR,WINDSHIELD WI  FRONT....._...... 1
4 PAOZZ 2540014554896 11083 6V7419 BLADE ,WINDSHIELD WI FRONT.......... 1
5 PFOZZ 2540015438725 11083 2147636 ARM,WINDSHIELD WIPE FRONT.......... 1
6 PAOZZ 2540015437845 11083 1363190 -NOZZLE ,WINDSHIELD W. ... ... ... .... 1
7 PFOZZ 5340015437009 11083 1363188 -CLIP,RETAINING. - - . ..o 3
8 PAOZZ 5310014736099 11083 6V8225 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD...... 4
9 PFOZZ 5310015443379 11083 2277392 -WASHER,FLAT 6.3 X 10.3 X 0.4MM THK 4
10 PFOZZ 5306015441048 11083 1918921 .BOLT, INTERNAL WRENC M6 X 1 X 25MM. 4
11 PFOZZ 2540015433659 11083 1555779 PIVOT ASSEMBLY ,WIND. ... ... .. o..-- 1
12 PAOZZ 5305014310874 11083 9X2045 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 20MM........ 2
13 PAOZZ 5935014398530 11083 8T5400 CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... ..... 4
14 M00zZz 11083 1440195-2.67 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1440195, 105.2 INCHES ( 2.67M)....
15 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 3S2093 STRAP . L e 7
16 PAOZZ 5325002496345 96906 MS35489-69 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . .. ... ... _..... 1
17 MO0OzZzZ 11083 1440195-.7 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1440195 , 27.6 INCHES ( 0.7 M)....
18 PFOZZ 2540015438714 11083 1555781 ARM,WINDSHIELD WIPE REAR........... 1
19 PFOZZ 5340015439484 11083 9R2596 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - oo i i i i i e a 1
20 PAOZZ 5330014299771 11083 6V6210 GASKET - - i e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-257



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

7777777

Figure 117. Rear View Mirror

0002 00-258



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

FIG. 11y REAR VIEW MIRROR

1 PAOZzZ 70052 2300 MIRROR HEAD,VEHICUL. ... ... ..o oo.n 2
2 PFOZZ 5340015436180 11083 1143956 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - o oo e i e e o 2
3 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM. ... ... 4
4 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM.._._._.. 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-259



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-079

Figure 118. Cab Defroster

0002 00-260



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

CAB DEFROSTER

1 PAOZZ 5930015438008 11083 2048799 SWITCH,TOGGLE. - - - i e e e e e e e e e 1
2 PAOZz 5330015277212 11083 1117899 SGASKET - o e 1
3 PAOZZ 5305014389806 11083 9X2042 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM_._..... 1
4 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM. ... ... 1
5 PAOZZ 5945014681267 11083 3E5239 RELAY,ELECTROMAGNET . . .o oo i e e o - - 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-261



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

21I|I|I|l|l.‘t

427-087

Figure 119. Cab Heater Lines

0002 00-262



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

FIG. 11p CAB HEATER LINES

1 M00zz 11083 5P0767-138 HOSE MAKE FROM HOSE P/N 5P0767, 1
54.4 INCHES (13 8CM) .o coiiiiia e i
2 PAOZZ 4730011223338 11083 5D1026 CLAMP,HOSE . - . .o o oo 4
3 PAOZZ 4730014734034 11083 9M4814 COUPLING,HOSE. . - . ..o o oo 2
4 PAOZZ 5342010647512 11083 6D1641 CLIP . e 2
5 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 1
6 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 1
7 MO0Ozz 11083 5P0767-118 HOSE MAKE FROM HOSE P/N 5P0767, 1

46.7 INCHES (11 8CM) . i ciiii i e e e e -

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-263



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

—

g

1
'
L)
1
1

427-090

Figure 120. A/C Intake Cover

0002 00-264



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2202 ACCESSORY ITEMS

FIG. 120 A/C INTAKE COVER

1 PAOZZ 5306014135287 11083 8T4138 BOLT,SHOULDER M6 X 1 X 20MM........ 10
2 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM....... 8
3 PFOZZ 5340015435767 11083 2356948 COVER,ACCESS. . . .. i iooo.. 2
4 PAOZZ 5310015060726 11083 1860817 WASHER,FLAT 7 X 19 X 2MM THK....... 2
5 PFOZZ 2590015453172 11083 2356947 COVER,VEHICULAR COM. . ... iiiiiiaaaa 1
6 PAOZZ 5310015055512 11083 1728591 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . ..o oot 10

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-265






WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz

N

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
M00zZzZ

o O

PFOZZ
PFOZZ
M00ZZ

© 00 N

10 M00zz

11 PFOZZ

€)

NSN

5305015055701
2540015438666
2510015056037

5305015055576
2540014734828

5305015445915
2540015437924

2540015433615

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

1042091
8Y6391
1515715

1483626

8Y6388
5P5927-.93

1617620
1076079
5P5927-1.21

5P5927-1.06

1669286

® @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2207 WINTERIZATION EQUIPMENT

AIR DUCT

SCREW,SHOULDER #6-20 X 0.5 IN...... 12
DIFFUSER,AIR,VEHICU. . . oo oo .. 2
FRAME SECTION,STRUC VENTILATOR,AIR 4
CIRCULATING. - -« ceee e ee e eee e
SCREW,MACHINE #6-20 X 19.05MM. .. ... 8
VENTILATOR,AIR CIRC. - ceaeeaenns 2
RUBBER STRIP MAKE FROM RUBBER 1
STRIP P/N 5P5927, 36.7 INCHES

(K1) Y
SCREW, CAP,SOCKET HE . - ceeceaaeenns 12
3]0 o 1
RUBBER STRIP MAKE FROM RUBBER 1
STRIP P/N 5P5927, 47.7 IN CHES

(1) Y
RUBBER STRIP MAKE FROM RUBBER 1
STRIP P/N 5P5927, 41.8 IN CHES

Lo 1=1 ) Y
DUCT ASSEMBLY,AIR C FRONT.......... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-267



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

A eNg/

A
//f /AMMV A\

/////f f/ Ahfu,/
7 /.V// f 64|||/ /

TR
_/f

AW N\ /V/u
7 W

427-113

Figure 122. Cab Air Filter

0002 00-268



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2207 WINTERIZATION EQUIPMENT
FIG. 122 CAB AIR FILTER
1 PFOZZ 4130015395281 11083 1118738 FILTER ELEMENT,AIR AIR CLEANER..... 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015436520 11083 1143944 COVER,ACCESS. . - o i 1
3 PFOZZ 5365015436992 11083 1167856 KNOB . - . oo 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-269/(0002 00-270 Blank)






WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

A WARNING

HIGH INTENSITY NCISE

EAR PRCTECTICN REQUIRED
‘WHEHN OPERATING THIS VEHICLE
OR
WITHIN 20 FEET QF THIS YEHICLE
WHEN OPERATING

MODEL NUMBER SERIALNUMBER | ARRANGEMENT NUMBER
226-4150 B
B & e
[
=
%*@ S i
& ;
—_—_:::::—_:::::—_—_—_:::: —— e f% — i
(; 3 /
ROPS:  SAEJ1040 MAYD, S03471:1984 of U.S. @
| LIGHT LOADER, TYPE Il |
FOPS:  SAEMSO03449 APRYE LEVEL N,
1503449:1992 LEVEL | MODEL [G24G CONTRACT NG [WesHZv-05-D Laza
SER NG [EEB NS [3805-01-533-1768
R24Q, $2402, Kg LB REG NG [USA DATE MFD
228G, 828Gz,
me8d, 9300 14000 30870 SHIPWT [26600_|LB] DELIVERY DATE
AT LA |G
Al SRR RLNoR Ut Bl | MFD BY CATERPILLAR INC. CAGE CODE 11083
e S @ D
427-161-1

Figure 123. Data Plates and Instruction Holders (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-271



WP 0002 00

TM 5-3805-290-23P

21

[ Io =
& |

o -
Pl yon| &7
= T
[ ) pu] 8

1374204 18 O

24

PRl o | K

Pﬁ?oamm E'm;mus1 mFoawm_qyﬁl}l]Fw‘-‘:-Wm"a Y W |

Drplacement

Evipne Family

Argt No: 283- 7557

en Adveried oW 1295

Fannly Mackue! Hale 14 .4 mm3/ 51k
il Doy 3 EG _.'.-' il

LR

Valve Lash Col

s Gontiol Systein
1 AR ECH Exhaust

iy avinlabile

Factory!  esat it
E. eter o St | Applicalile
T Munbseturms 1
A1 aTIGREAC X ravarzum
MG 100 |
ralure |
l
Use Service Tool |

o verily current
Labei Mo ViR1ABE L fengine setlings r

E | Hamgms bige e

188 N,

smncrapy - TIEGOWN
ol a7, = TIEDOWN
 PLACKS

\  BUCKET WIDTH
® |

—_— 28

WARRANTY

CATERPILLAR INC. ’ CAGE CODE 11083

WARRANTY START DATE :

WARRANTY END DATE :

131-2007-04

> B

@ 2]
CATERPILLAR INC. .l
« OAT

@ wsaarrs B

“R134a 1.3 kg
| OPAG 4C-2959

J

Figure 123. Data Plates and Instruction Holders (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-272

a8 seaRe (=3 seARE
BLOWERS SIGNALS
e = ] S —

OO | - 2. ® 20
] = o7 161 i3 /
15 ANP 10 AMP 10 AMP
| fe g —

[
sk cauran pwe | mnwioow e A WARNING
15 AMP 10 AMP 10 sMP 16 ANP
Fayey {} o d IF NBC EXPOSURE IS SUSPECTED,
S 128 T | Term ot 158 ALL AIR FILTER MEDIA WILL BE
s L e ma HANDLED BY PERSONNEL WEARING
FULL NBC PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT.
SPARE m ﬂ 2 SEE OPERATOR/ MAINTENANCE
= f:'.;: A -4 MANUALS. FAILURE TO COMPLY
COULD RESULT IN SERIOUS
e L= - ILLNESS OR DEATH
E‘ l}'l;l'.%! Ilin'llllt l‘:sl'lﬁ 1T-EER0T
SPARE SPARE SPARE SPARE
| e— d | Sew— | S— )
D0 NOT TOUCH TOOL USED TO DISCONNECT CABLE
CLAMP TO ANY PART OF MACHINE. SPARKS MAY OCCUR
0 RESULTING IN INJURY TO PERSORNEL OR DAMAGE T0
S EQUIPMENT. el
RIDE CONTROL
/ 32
SECONDARY STEERING © g o - o
USE ﬂENU'f :-E\L'I:'IPLIW‘ENT PARTS .\“ .%. ,'?‘ !4_5
FUSE - 10A: 113-8460 — [
FUSE - 15A; 1138451 A
FUSE - 25A: 113-8408 1 q‘
FUSE TOOL: 116-7471 7SO0 Q s oo O
&
B~
33
427-161-2



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2210 DATA PLATES AND
INSTRUCTION HOLDERS

FIG. 128 DATA PLATES AND
INSTRUCTION HOLDERS

1 PAOZZ 7690014714008 11083 1347258 DECAL E.L.C.. ... 1

2 PFOZZ 7690015448271 11083 1587864 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI HYDRAULIC OIL 1
FILM. oo

3 PAOZZ 9905014745766 11083 1633234 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO HIGH INTENSITY 1
NOISE WARNING. - - o .ot

4 PAOZz 11083 2190302 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI NO WELD/NO 1
DRILL WARNING. . ... oot

5 PFOZZ 7690015448275 11083 2205574 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI RADIATOR DOOR. . 1

6 PAOZZ 11083 2247830 DECAL HIGH PRESSURE WARNING........ 2

7 PAOZZ 7690015515086 11083 2248945 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI ETHER WARNING- 1
DO NOT SPRAY . . e e i a

8 PAOZz 11083 2249021 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI SEAT BELT 1
WARNING. - o i a s

9 PFOZZ 7690015448283 11083 2249855 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI STARTING AID... 1

10 PAOZZ 11083 2250313 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI JUMP START 2
WARNING . - . .-

11 PAOZZ 9905015305591 11083 2254150 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO MODEL/SERIAL 1
NUMBER. . . i a

12 PAOZZ 7690015515151 11083 2254256 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI HOT FLUID 1
UNDER PRESSURE WARNING..............

13 PAOZZ 7690015515082 11083 2261242 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI SAFE DISTANCE 2
WARNING. - . i

14 PAOZZ 7690015515286 11083 2261275 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI CRUSH HAZARD- 1
STEERING. . .o i e e

15 PAOZZ 7690015515279 11083 2394233 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI CRUSH WARNING- 1
QUICK COUPLER. . - . i

16 PAOZZ 9905015304638 11083 2396989 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. .. ... ... .... 1

17 PAOZZ 7690015515282 11083 2407956 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI READ OPERATOR 1
MANUAL . - e

18 PFOZZ 7690015448574 11083 2471361 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI ROPS/FOPS 1
WEIGHT - - o oo

19 PFOZZ 9905015463189 11083 2847981 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. - .. ... ... .... 1

20 PAOZZ 9905014290776 11083 3E8320 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. . ..o 1

21 PFOZZ 9905015462186 11083 1374234 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. .. ... oo oo 1

22 PAOZZ 5325015240603 11083 1688389 FASTENER,SNAP . . . o .o 4

23 PFOZZ 11083 1459377 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. - . ... oo .. 1

24 PFOZZ 7690015448575 13446 3181A081 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . .. ... ... ..... 1

25 PFOZZ 7690015448577 11083 1639324 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . . ... ... ..... 1

26 PAOZZ 7690015441067 11083 2240672 DECAL HIGH PRESSURE................ 1

27 PFOZZ 11083 2868047 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. - . ... ... 1

28 PFOZZ 7690015448209 11083 2878809 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . ... ... ... ... 1

29 PFOZZ 5365014735331 11083 1312807 SHIM .« .. 1

30 PAOZZ 7690014743533 11083 1709220 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI NBC WARNING. ... 3

31 PAOZZ 11083 3058107 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI BATTERY WARNING 1

32 PFOzz 11083 1796397 PLATE, INSTRUCTION. .. .. oo oot 1

33 PAOZZ 11083 1032006 SCREW,MACHINE . - - . oo o 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-273



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

| stRutz |1 7mHRu9 |

o

s
%

O@

427-036

Figure 124. Braking and Hydraulic Fan Pump

0002 00-274



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOODS~WNEPER

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
AFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFHH

€)

NSN

5305014398537
5310013598806
5330014715143
4320015441954
4320015441828

5331009448281
4730012918498
5331010584030
3020015434039
5310010978955
5310014741856
5306014792736
5306015151611
5306014741864
5331005081373
4320015270763

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
45152
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

8T6870
8T4224
9Y9380
2622875
2635513
1488347
3D2824
6V9007
6V9746
2054587
5P8244
1608499
9HB895
6v8200
8T7971
1H6227
1689027

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC)

GROUP 24 HYDRAULIC AND FLUID
SYSTEMS

GROUP 2401 PUMP AND MOTOR

FI1G. 124 BRAKING AND HYDRAULIC FAN
I'VI

SCREW,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 70MM.....
WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK.....
PAPER,GASKET - - - - o i i e e i e e a
PUMP,ROTARY . - . e e o
-PUMP,HYDRAULIC. . . .. . ...
JELBOW AS. ...
.-O-RING 23.47MM ID. ... ... . .....
--ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... ... oo -.--
--O-RING 22.50MM OD. ... .. .. oo-...-
.GEAR,HELICAL . . . ... ...
-WASHER,FLAT 12 X 22.5 X 2.5MM THK.
.NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M12 X 1.5 THD...
BOLT,MACHINE. . . . oo
BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM.. ...
BOLT ,ASSEMBLED WASH WASHER,FLAT. ...
O-RING 101.19MM ID... ... ciueoaoan
PUMP,HYDRAULIC RAM, INNER,

IMPLEMENTS. . o i i e e -

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-275

Q)

QTY

RPRNNUORRPRRPRRRRRRRERROR



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

4

427-037

Figure 125. Main Hydraulic Control Valve

0002 00-276



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES

FIG. 125 MAIN HYDRAULIC CONTROL

VALVE
1 PAOZZ 5306014734526 11083 8T4956 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM.. ... 2
2 PAOZZ 5310010976720 11083 5P1076 WASHER,SHOULDERED A 13.5 X 30 4 MM. 3
3 PAOZZ 5306014138771 11083 8T4192 BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 25MM. ... 1
4 PAFHH 4820015512426 11083 2090271 VALVE,REGULATING,FL MAIN HYDRAULIC 1

CONTROL VALVE. - - i e e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-277



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

—h

Yorxe,

a2

427-067

Figure 126. Tilt Control Valve (Combination)

0002 00-278



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
FIG. 126 TILT CONTROL VALVE
OMBTNATION)
1 PAOZZ 4820015439733 11083 1734032 VALVE ,REGULATING,SY COMBINATION. ... 1
2 PAOZZ 5306014389854 11083 7X2534 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 50MM.._.._..... 1
3 PAOZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK..... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-279



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-069

Figure 127. Dead Engine Lowering Control Valve

0002 00-280



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
FIG. 12 DEAD ENGINE LOWERING
ONTROL VALVE
1 PAOZZ 5305014384618 11083 7Y3173 SCREW,PANEL FASTENE M4 X 0.7 X 12MM 4
2 PAOZZ 5310001435722 3HKX1 1D4717 WASHER,FLAT 5.5 X 13 X 1.2MM THK. .. 4
3 PFOZZ 5340015444714 11083 2128136 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e i e o - 1
4 PAOZZ 4820015441863 11083 1121817 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL. . .. .o ciiaaaaaa 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-281



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

2 3
|3THRU 13| | 4 THRU 6 |

13

12

Figure 128. Pilot Operated Hydraulic Control Valve and Lockout Valve

0002 00-282



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ O (€)) @ ®) ®) @)
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2402 MANIEOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
PILOT OPERATED HYDRAULIC
ONTROL VALVE AND LOCKOUT VALVE
1 PAFHH 4810015512470 11083 2121305 VALVE ,SOLENOID - - - o o e e e e e e 1
2 AFFzZ 11083 2251057 VALVE GP-SHUTOFF. - -« oo e e e 1
3 AFFzZ 11083 1488378 LELBOW AS-90 DEG. - e v cvcececececeaaan 3
4 PAFZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 s CELBOW,PIPE - - - oo e e e e e 1
5 PAFZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 ..O-RING 12.83MM OD. - v e oo 1
6 PAFZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 ._.O-RING 11.89MM ID. .- eeeacne. 1
7 PAFZZ 4810015435051 11083 2337133 .VALVE,SOLENOID HYDRAULIC LOCKOUT.. 1
8 PAFZZ 5310013600983 11083 6V5839 .WASHER,LOCK 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK... 4
9 PAFZZ 5310013599329 11083 2Y5829 .NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.15MM THD 2
10 PAFZZ 5340011641271 11083 6V1178 .CAP-PLUG,PROTECTIVE - - - - o e e e e e 1
11 PFFZZ 5325015436549 11083 8R3695 -GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. - - - oo e e e e e 1
12 PFFZZ 7690015444739 11083 2262095 DECAL -« o e e 1
13 PAFZZ 5305014715209 11083 6V7981 .SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
TOMM - e e e e e e e e e e e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-283



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-152

Figure 129. Ride Control Valve

0002 00-284



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES
FIG. 12Pp RIDE CONTROL VALVE
1 PAOZZ 4810015449516 11083 1920086 VALVE,FLOW CONTROL. . ... ... 1
2 PAOZZ 4810015267280 11083 2010950 -VALVE,SOLENOID. . . ... ... ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-285



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

.
[2THRUSG|| 3 || 5 |

427-158

Figure 130. Coupler Valve

0002 00-286



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2402 MANIFOLD AND/OR CONTROL
VALVES

FIG. 13D COUPLER VALVE

1 PAFZZ 4820015449536 11083 2332549 VALVE ASSEMBLY COUPLER............. 1
2 PFFZZ 6150015434500 11083 2617997 -CABLE ASSEMBLY,SPEC. ... .. ... ... .... 1
3 PAFZZ 5340011602464 11083 1S9593 --STRAP,LINE SUPPORTI .. . ... ..._.... 1
4 PFFZZ 4810015511610 11083 2497863 .VALVE,SOLENOID. . ... i i e e e e et 1
5 PFFZZ 5330015438033 11083 1063108 --PARTS KIT,SEAL REPL. .. .. ... ... .... 1
6 PFFZZ 4820015449534 11083 2497859 -VALVE,SHUTTLE. . . . . o i aa 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-287



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

13

12

1

427-046

Figure 131. Pilot Operated Hydraulic Controls and Related Parts

0002 00-288



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2403 HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/
OR MANUAL CONTROLS

FIG. 13[l PILOT OPERATED HYDRAULIC
ONTROLS AND RELATED PARTS

1 PFOZZ 5355015444729 11083 1244401 KNOB . - . oo 1
2 PFOZZ 5342015441393 11083 1143937 CONTROL ROD. ..o i e e 1
3 PAOZZ 5310013527374 11083 8T4244 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M12 X 1.75 THD... 1
4 PFOZZ 5340015441224 11083 2591160 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - oo i i i i i e o 1
5 PFOZZ 5330015437278 11083 2707612 SEAL,PLAIN. .. e 1
6 PFOZZ 2590015435091 11083 2621388 BRACKET,VEHICULAR C. ... ... ... ..... 1
7 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
8 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 4
9 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 2
10 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 2
11 PAOZZ 5305014310871 11083 9X2041 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM..... 2
12 PAOZZ 5305014389805 11083 9X2040 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. . ... 2
13 PFOZZ 5340015436466 11083 2234717 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo o - 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-289



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-066

Figure 132. Directional Control Handle

0002 00-290



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2403 HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/
OR MANUAL CONTROLS

FIG. 132 DIRECTIONAL CONTROL

HANDLE
1 PFOZZ 5340015444726 11083 2086097 HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. ... ... .. ... _...._ 1
2 PAOZzZ 5310013527374 11083 8T4244 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M12 X 1.75 THD... 1
3 PFOZZ 5342015436610 11083 1494359 CONTROL ROD. .o i i i e i i e i e e 1
4 PFOZZ 5305015440031 11083 1501293 SCREW,CAP,SOCKETHEA M4 X 0.7 X 12MM 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-291



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

2THRU 5

—

%

oy
=
v

b

(-

427-071

Figure 133. Pilot Oil Accumulator

0002 00-292



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2403 HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/
OR MANUAL CONTROLS

FIG. 138 PILOT OIL ACCUMULATOR

1 PAOZZ 2590015438668 11083 2500393 ACCUMULATOR,HYDRAUL . . . oo oo a e e e o - 1

2 PFOZZ 4820015441865 11083 2245152 -VALVE,FLOW CONTROL. .. ... ... ..._.... 1

3 PFOzZz 11083 2245132 CAP i 1

4 PAOZZ 5331010491292 81346 ASTM D2000 M6BGY .O-RING 8.92MM ID....... ... ooo.-- 1
10

5 PAOZZ 5331014523208 11083 1J9671 -VALVE,FLOW CONTROL. ..o ciiieiaaa 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-293



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1

[ 21HR05 |

A
N

o

- —)———

C&(

(

427-088

Figure 134. Ride Control Accumulator

0002 00-294



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2403 HYDRAULIC CONTROLS AND/
OR MANUAL CONTROLS

FIG. 134 RIDE CONTROL ACCUMULATOR

1 PAOZZ 3040015435723 11083 2239699 ACCUMULATOR,REFRIGE . . - . .o oo oo 1
2 PAOZZ 5331014523208 11083 1J9671 -O-RING 10.52MM ID. .. ... ... ..._.... 1
3 PAOZZ 4820015423414 11083 0692535 -VALVE,CALIBRATED FL. ... . ... ..._.... 1
4 PAOZZ 5305014381893 11083 0309613 .SCREW,MACHINE 10-24 X 0.37IN...... 2
5 PFOZZ 5340015441055 11083 0692536 .COVER,ACCESS. . . s i e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-295



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-068

Figure 135. Tilt Cylinder

0002 00-296



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAOHH

€)

NSN

TM 5-3805-290-23P

©) ) ®) @
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2404 TILT CYLINDERS AND TILT
CRANK

TILT CYLINDER

11083 2689437 CYLINDER HYDRAULIC,

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-297



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-151

Figure 136. Hydraulic Lift Cylinder

0002 00-298



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAOHH 2540015505641 11083 1417483

TM 5-3805-290-23P

A ©) ) ®) @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2405 MAST COLUMN

FIG. 136 HYDRAULIC LIFT CYLINDER
CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,R LIFT

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-299



WP 0002 00

1 13 19

| | |
| stiruto || iR || 20mmu22 | 4

oy LA

|
| 32033 1| 37awD3s |

3
7 2 ‘

\

TM 5-3805-290-23P

9

22
;

427-038

Figure 137. Hydraulic Lines

0002 00-300



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 137 HYDRAULIC LINES

1 PFOZZ 4710015436943 11083 2428808 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .. ... .o ooo-.. 1
2 PAOZZ 5340015173362 11083 8T1888 STRAP,RETAINING. . .. .. .. ..... 4
3 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING 22_.50MM OD.. ... ... ._.-.-... 2
4 PAOZZ 5340015173360 11083 8T1887 STRAP,RETAINING. . . . ..o 4
5 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 6
6 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 8
7 AOO0Zz 11083 1488321 CONNECTOR AS. .. i e e 2
8 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... . ... ........ 1
9 PAOZZ 5935014384252 11083 8C0564 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. .. ... ... ... .... 1
10 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......cccrcmannns 1
11 PAOZZ 9905013066691 11083 4V9799 BAND,MARKER. - . .. oo 2
12 PAOZZ 4720015436757 11083 1927949 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
13 AO0ZZ 11083 1488336 CONNECTOR AS. .. .- 2
14 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ..o 1
15 PAOZZ 4730012699540 11083 6V8636 .ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU. . . . e e 1
16 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......cccoomann.. 1
17 PAOZZ 9905012981664 11083 4V9798 BAND,MARKER. . . .. o . ... 2
18 PAOZZ 4720015442844 11083 2522382 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
19 A00Zz 11083 1488339 CONNECTOR AS. ..o i i i i eieee e 2
20 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 .SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1
29 74MM ID. - . e
21 PAOZZ 4730014713789 11083 6V8716 -BUSHING,SLEEVE CONNECTOR.......... 1
22 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD..... ... ... ....... 1
23 PFOZZ 5340015435029 11083 1460117 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . ... oo oot 1
24 PAOZZ 5325011635972 11083 5P8112 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . ..o oot 2
25 PAOZZ 5340011615766 11083 5P7467 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. .. ... ... 2
26 PAOZZ 5340011636165 11083 5P7466 STRAP,RETAINING. . .. .. o ... 2
27 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 4
28 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM. e e e e

29 PAOZZ 4720015435658 11083 2140734 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
30 PAOZZ 4720015442828 11083 1460112 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
31 A00zZ 11083 1716723 ELBOW AS. .. oao-- 1
32 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .0O-RING 22.50MM OD.......cccrcmnnnn- 1
33 PAOZZ 4730014734786 11083 8T8899 .ELBOW,HOSE. . . - o e 1
34 PAOZZ 5310012928365 11083 2P1293 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE . - . .. ... ... 2
35 PFOZZ 5340015436465 11083 1460118 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo oot 1
36 A00zZ 11083 1488376 ELBOW AS. .. o 2
37 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD..... ... ... ....... 2
38 PAOZZ 4730015436538 11083 6V8983 .ELBOW,HOSE. . . - o i 1
39 PFOZZ 4710015442798 11083 2428807 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... .. o..... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-301/(0002 00-302 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

] 9 8 1 18 22 26 i

Ki|

1 | ] ] | | | ] |
[2tiRu4 )l 6anp7 11 9anp10 {12 HRu14]| 19 THRY 211|123 TR 251(27 THRY 361128 THR 30|32 THRU 36]

q 4 U » o A 9
[ 38 an0 39| 42 AND 43 ]| 45 THRU 471 | 49 AND 50 | 52 AN 53 1/ 55 AND 56 | |58 THRU 60|

e T

Figure 138. Pilot Lines (Hydraulic) (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-303

L e
LY

id;|

427-041-1



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

66
67 THRU 63

427-041-2

Figure 138. Pilot Lines (Hydraulic) (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-304



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 138 PILOT LINES (HYDRAULIC)

1 A00ZZ 11083 1488318 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, - - - i i i e e - 1

2 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 -O-RING 16.36MM ID..__._ .. ... ..._.... 1

3 PAOZZ 5935014379075 11083 6V8634 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ... ... .. ._.... 1
4 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......ccomcnnns 1

5 A00zz 11083 1488433 TEE AS-ORFS. .. . i e e 2

6 PAOZZ 4730014380764 11083 6V9836 LTEE,TUBE. - o e 1

7 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD. ... ... 2

8 A00zZz 11083 1488367 ELBOW AS. .. o 1

9 PAOZZ 4730014117545 11083 6V9850 .ELBOW,TUBE. . . .. oo 1
10 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......cccrcmannns 1
11 AOOZZ 11083 1488353 ELBOW AS-45 DEG. ... ciomei e i aaas 1
12 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .0O-RING 12.83MM OD.......cooooo ... 1
13 PAOZZ 4730013646397 11083 6V9001 -ELBOW,HOSE. . . .. ... 1
14 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ..o 1
15 PAOZZ 4720015439266 11083 2147093 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... .- cuuaon-- 1
16 PAOZZ 4720015439615 11083 2652167 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
17 PAOZZ 4720015439715 11083 2522374 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
18 A00ZZ 11083 1488378 ELBOW AS-90 DEG. ... . .. ... .o ..-- 2
19 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.....c.ccorrmnnns 1
20 PAOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 -ELBOW,PIPE. . ... aa 1
21 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ..o o.-- 1
22 A00zZ 11083 1488336 CONNECTOR AS. . i e 1
23 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD..... ... ... ....... 1
24 PAOZZ 4730012699540 11083 6V8636 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU. .. .. ... ... .... 1
25 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID..... ..o 1
26 PAOZZ 4820015438830 11083 1855209 VALVE,SAFETY RELIEF IMPLEMENT 1

RELIEF. i

27 PFOZZ 4820015393210 11083 1198397 -VALVE,CHECK . . . . .o ... 1
28 PFOZZ 5331014944282 11083 0335853 .-O-RING 8.92MM ID. ... ... 1
29 PFOZZ 5330015281617 11083 1265985 . -.BACK-UP RING,PREFOR 6.73MM ID.... 1
30 PFOzz 11083 9N1756 --O-RING 6.07MM ID.. ... . ... oo .... 1
31 PFOZZ 11083 1849975 -VALVE,PRESSURE RELN. ... ... _._.._._.... 1
32 PFOZZ 11083 1852327 --RING,BACKUP. . . ... 1
33 PF0OZZ 5331014736093 11083 6V5758 .-O-RING 12.42MM ID. ... ..o an.n 1
34 PFOzZ 11083 6V6924 --RING,BACKUP 14_.73MM ID........... 1
35 PFOZZ 5331015284358 11083 0336043 .-O-RING 14MM ID.... ..o 1
36 PFOZZ 5331014703092 11083 0336027 --O-RING 19.18MM ID. ... ... ....... 1
37 A00zZ 11083 1645567 NIPPLE AS. .. .ot 2
38 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... .. .. ........ 1
39 PAOZZ 4730011641777 01276 FD90-1102-05-04 .COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... ... .. ...... 1
40 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . . . oo oo - 2
41 AO0ZZ 11083 1488444 TEE AS-ORFS. .. . i 1
42 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 -O-RING 16.03MM OD.. ... .. ... ....... 2
43 PAOZZ 4730014714239 11083 6V9837 STEE,TUBE. o . oo 1
44 AOOZZ 11083 1488436 TEE AS-ORFS. . ..o e e e 1
45 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .O-RING 16.36MM ID................. 1
46 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......ccocmann.. 2

0002 00-305



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PAOZZ 4730015178779 11083 6V8775 STEE,TUBE . - o i e a - 1
48 A00ZZ 11083 1645586 TEE AS. ... 1
49 PAOZZ 4730014714163 11083 7X0871 -SWIVEL JOINT,HYDRAU. .. ... ... ....... 1
50 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD. ... .ccoccrcmnnnn- 1
51 A00zZ 11083 1488307 ADAPTER AS. .. e e i e e 1
52 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ... 1
53 PAOZZ 4730012306610 11083 5P8874 -REDUCER,BOSS . . . . o . .. 1
54 A00zZ 11083 1652273 VALVE AS. .- 1
55 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... ... ...... 1
56 PAOZZ 4820013436277 11083 6V7238 -COCK,POPPET DRAIN. . .o .o aa - 1
57 A00zZZ 11083 1488363 ELBOW AS. .. i e i 1
58 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD. ... ... 1
59 PAOZZ 4730014381943 11083 6V9876 .ELBOW,TUBE. . . .. oo 1
60 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... .. .. ........ 1
61 PFOZZ 5340015443495 11083 1564130 CLAMP,LOOP. .« o e e e iee e 2
62 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 5
63 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 2
64 PAOZZ 4720015438839 11083 1761579 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
65 PAOZZ 4720015439256 11083 2147094 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... ..o -- 1
66 A00zZ 11083 1504043 CONNECTOR AS. ..o ii i i i e eeee e 1
67 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......cccoomann.. 1
68 PAOZZ 4730014732894 11083 6V9873 -CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, - - . ... ... _... 1
69 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID. .. ... ... ....... 1
70 PAOZZ 4720015439728 11083 2522375 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ..o ooo.-- 1
71 PAOZZ 4720015439607 11083 2263863 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... . ... ... ...- 1
72 PAOZZ 5340014858574 11083 6V9829 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . . o oo i i - 1
73 PAOZzZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 4
74 PAOZZ 5305014398526 11083 8T5005 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 70MM..... 2
75 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 3
76 PFOZZ 5340015436537 11083 8Y8387 CLAMP ,BLOCK,SECTION. . . .o oo i iiea e o a 2
77 PFOZZ 5365015436601 11083 1116940 SPACER,SLEEVE 13.1 X 15.9 X 36.5MM 2

THK . e
78 PFOZZ 5340015436450 11083 1409289 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo 1
79 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 2
80 PFOZZ 5340015436172 11083 2197845 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e e e e o - 1
81 PFOZZ 4730015449103 11083 2006345 ELBOW,SWIVEL,FLANGE . - . . .. ... . .. 1
82 PAOZZ 5305014195181 11083 8T4172 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1
8OMM . . i

83 PAOZZ 5975015085704 11083 5P5148 STRAP, TIEDOWN,ELECT . . . ..o oo i oo 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-306/(0002 00-307 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

3

1THRU 8

427-042

Figure 139. Hydraulic Oil Filter and Sampling Valve

0002 00-308



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 13P HYDRAULIC OIL FILTER AND
AMPLING VALVE

1 PFOZZ 5340015440035 11083 2292939 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . ..o ... 1
2 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK.... 4
3 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
4 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 2
5 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
6 PAOZZ 2940015437941 11083 2093149 FILTER BODY,FLUID. .. .o ... 1
7 PAOZZ 5331010491292 81346 ASTM D2000 M6BGO .O-RING 8.92MM ID.................. 2
10
8 PAOZZ 4730015343393 11083 1515145 .ELBOW,PIPE TO HOSE. ... ... ona.. 1
9 PAOZZ 4330015172814 11083 1261818 -FILTER ELEMENT,FLUN. .. . ... . ... .... 1
10 PAOZZ 4820014735061 11083 1246889 VALVE,PURGE HYDRAULIC OIL SAMPLING 1

VALVE (BLUE TAG) - - ccvemecaeeaaas

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-309/(0002 00-310 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

2 12 16 29 34 38 42

| 3THRUS |[13 THRU 15] [ 17 THRU 19] | 30 AND 31|35 THRU 37| [39 THRU 41] | 43 AND 44]

427-044-1

Figure 140. Lift Cylinder Lines (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-311



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

49

Wm%ﬂ'

427-044-2

Figure 140. Lift Cylinder Lines (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-312



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
AO0Zz
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
AOOZzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PAOZz
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZz
AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

42
43
a4
45
46

AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

€)

NSN

9905013066692

5331013336444
5331005796495
5935014384252
9905013066690
4720015438836
4720015435062
5340015435025
5342004982946
5340015439426

5331013336444
4730015439271
5331005796495

5331013336444
4730014732894
5331005806583
4720015435638
2815010534712
4720014732899
4720015436530
4730014732114
5306013601634
5310014309036
5330014381387
4710015439374

5365010530180
5330009390687
4710015441968
4720015439560

5331013336444
4730012699540
5331005796495

5330014381387
5935014379076
5330009309407

5331005796495
4730014380758
5340014858574
4720015435063

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

®) ®) @)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.
LIFT CYLINDER LINES
7K3971 BAND ,MARKER - - - - - e e e e e e 4
1488321 CONNECTOR AS . - o e e e e e e e 2
3J1907 _O-RING 11.89MM ID. - o e e e e 1
6V8397 L.O-RING 12.83MM OD. - cvcecececaaann 1
8C0564 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. - - v e o e e e e e 1
7K3972 BAND ,MARKER - - -« - e e e e e e e 2
2522376 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - - - o v oo oo 1
2309800 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« v cece e e 1
2138783 BRACKET ,MOUNTEING - -« - e e e e e 1
8M2773 (o] I = 1
1853596 BRACKET ,DOUBLE ANGL - - - v e oo oo 1
1645545 CONNECTOR AS . - o et e e e e e 1
3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. - o v e oo e 1
3E2335 .ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,Pl - v v e e e e ea e 1
6V8397 L.O-RING 12.83MM OD. - v v ecececeaaan 1
1504043 CONNECTOR AS . - o coe e e e e e e 1
3J1907 _O-RING 11.89MM ID- - o v e e e 1
6v9873 _CONNECTOR,MULTIPLE, - - oo e e e e 1
6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD. - v cvcvoececaaanan 1
2213234 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« v o e oo e 1
7K1181 STRAP - - e e e e e e e e e 2
6V9973 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« o v oo oo 2
1487783 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« v ce oo e e e 1
6V9172 NUT,UNION 1-7/16-12 THD. o« vceeuo.. 2
8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. ..... 7
7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 12
5K9090 GASKET 27 .22MM OD- - o e e e e e ee e - 4
2111058 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - v ece e e e 1
1488410 PLUG AS.=STO. o et e e e e e e 2
954190 .PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. « -« v cecececan 1
2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
2114230 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - v ece e e e e 1
1002789 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« o v oo oo 1
1488336 CONNECTOR AS . - e e e e e e e 2
3J1907 _O-RING 11.89MM ID. - e cv o e e 1
6V8636 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU . -« o e e e e e 1
6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD. - v cvcoccceeeen 1
1488335 CONNECTOR AS . - o e e e e e 2
5K9090 .GASKET 27.22MM OD. - v v ece e eaae 1
6V8635 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. « - v o v e e e eaen 1
7M8485 .SEAL,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1
29 7AMM ID . - oo e e e e
1503056 TEE AS. oo e e e e 1
6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD. - v cvccc e 3
6vV8788 STEE, TUBE - - e e e e e e e e e e 1
6v9829 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - - = - e e e e ee e - 1
2522377 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - -« v oo oo e 1

0002 00-313



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PFOZZ 5340015444177 11083 9R9572 STRAP,RETAINING. . .. .. o o.. 2
48 PAOZZ 5340015082904 11083 5P0599 CLAMP,SYNCHRO. . - . oo aoo.. 2
49 A00ZZ 11083 1488327 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY. ... ... . ... ...... 2
50 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 .O-RING 23.47MM ID. ... ..o ... 1
51 PAOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 .REDUCER,BOSS. . s i i i e e e e s 1
52 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .0O-RING 22.50MM OD.......coooman... 1
53 PAOZZ 4720015435057 11083 1460111 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 2
54 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 O-RING 22_.50MM OD.. ... ... ._.-.-... 4
55 PFOZZ 5365015436976 11083 0910081 SPACER,SLEEVE 10.5 X 20 X 10MM THK. 2
56 PFOZZ 5340015437143 11083 8T1899 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. .. ... .. 4
57 PAOZZ 5325015173276 11083 6V7359 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. ... ... 4
58 PFOZZ 5340015441221 11083 8T1900 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 4
59 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 15
60 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 10

3OMM. L e
61 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 O-RING 16.03MM OD....oommmannnaann 1
62 PFOZZ 4710015436956 11083 2210852 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... .. .o..... 1
63 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
BOMM. e

64 PFOZZ 4710015439368 11083 2178112 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ..coomoan... 1
65 PFOZZ 5340015444720 11083 2180256 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo oo e i o 1
66 PFOZZ 5340015436463 11083 2180255 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . .. ..o ... 1
67 PAOZZ 2590015066947 11083 8C3205 KIT SUPPORT FLANGE,HALF. .. _._._.... 4
68 PAOZZ 4720015439621 11083 1322367 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ..o ooo.-- 2
69 PAOZZ 5331010176535 11083 4J5267 O-RING. . i e e 2
70 PAOZZ 5306014149639 11083 8T4182 BOLT,SHOULDER M10 X 1.5 X 45MM..... 2
71 PAOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 2
72 PAOZZ 5325011647555 11083 5P8444 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... ..... 2
73 PAOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-314



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1

|12THHUI4|

427-045-1

Figure 141. Tilt Cylinder Lines (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-315



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

By 8 & @
34 AND 35 |36 THRU 40] | 44 AND 45 |47 THRU 49] [53 THRU 55|

5w % n W
60 THRU 62| 65 THRU 671 69 THRU 71]{74 THRU 76 || 81 THRY 83|

427-045-2

Figure 141. Tilt Cylinder Lines (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-316



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 141 TILT CYLINDER LINES

1 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP - - e e e e e e e e 8
2 PAOZZ 11083 2785642 TUBING,,NONMETALLIC - -« v e ee oo 1
3 PAOZZ 4720015439659 11083 2533549 HOSEASSEMBLY ,NONME - - - « - v o ee e ee e e 1
4 PAOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING 32.92MM ID- - ceeeeeaens 1
5 PFOZZ 4730015450590 11083 8C3206 FLANGE ,PIPE - - - eoeceeee e e 2
6 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 8
7 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 5

BOMM - - - e e e e e e e e e
8 PAOZZ 4720015511641 11083 2785641 TUBING,,NONMETALLIC - -« v e ee e eeeeee e 1
9 PAOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. -« ceeeaeaeans 1

10 PAOZZ 4720015442822 11083 2533542 HOSEASSEMBLY ,NONME - - - « - v o ee e ee e e 1

11 A00ZZ 11083 1488329 CONNECTOR AS- - - eeeeeee e 1

12 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 _GASKET  27.22MM OD- - v eeeeeeee e 1

13 PFOZZ 4730015442414 11083 8T6453 -ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,TU- « « e e e eeee e 1

14 PAOZZ 5330009333305 11083 4K1388 SEAL,CONNECTOR TUBE. - - eceenn-. 1

15 PAOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. -« v eeeeeeeens 1

16 PAOZZ 5325011647555 11083 5P8444 GROMMET ,NONMETALLAC - -« o e e e e e e 1

17 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET  27.22MM OD- e veeeeee e 4

18 PAOZZ 5340015238934 11083 8T1889 CLIP,RETAINING .« -« e e eeeeeeeeeeeens 2

19 PAOZZ 5340015238935 11083 8T1890 CLIP,RETAINING - - « e eeeee e 2

20 PAOZzZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 2

21 PFOZZ 4710015436947 11083 2533526 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - v e eeee e 1

22 PFOZZ 5340015439438 11083 1846352 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - « -« v e eeeeeee e 1

23 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 8

24 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. . .... 9

25 PAOZZ 4720015435644 11083 1322399 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - « -« o e ee e 1

26 MO0ZZ 11083 1602248-49 INSULATION SLEEVING MAKE FROM 1

SLEEVING P/N 1602248, 19.3 INCHE S
CAICM) - - - e e e e e e

27 PAOZZ 4730014732114 11083 6V9172 NUT,UNION 1-7/16 -12 THD=.cvue.... 4

28 PAOZZ 4720015438834 11083 1419242 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - - - -« o ee e ee e 1

29 PFOZZ 5340015437172 11083 1846353 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - « - v e e e e 1

30 PFOZZ 5340015436464 11083 1322393 BRACKET ,MOUNTING - - « - v e e e e 1

31 PFOZZ 4710015442819 11083 2533524 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - - - v ceeceeeeae e 1

32 PFOZZ 5340015444372 11083 2632908 BRACKET ;ANGLE - -« e veeeeee e e e 1

33 A00ZZ 11083 1645577 ELBOW AS. .. e e e e e e e emmemmaan 2

34 PAOZZ 4730015147075 11083 6V8984 CELBOW,PIPE - - e o ee e e e e e 1

35 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 _GASKET  27.22MM ODw - eeeeeeeeen . 2

36 PAOZZ 4720015439636 11083 1487778 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME - - « -« v o ee o ee e e 1

37 A00ZZ 11083 1488316 CONNECTOR AS- - ceeeeeeeeee e 1

38 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 LO-RING 11.23MM OD- - neeeeeeeen-. 1

39 PAOZZ 4730013609109 11083 6V8647 _ADAPTER, STRAIGHT ,TU - « < v e e e . 1

40 PAOZZ 5331010491292 81346 ASTM D2000 M6BGO .O-RING 8.92MM ID- .- veonoeeeen .. 1

10

41 PFOZZ 4730012227576 01276 FD90-1044-04-04 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. -« e neeeenens 2

42 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST - - -+ e e e e e 2

43 A00ZZ 11083 1695862 ELBOW AS- - - - eecee e e 2

0002 00-317



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
44 PAOZZ 4730015143463 11083 8C6712 -ELBOW,TUBE. - - - o i i e - 1
45 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... .. ... ...... 1
46 AO0ZZ 11083 1488321 CONNECTOR AS. .. .- 2
47 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ... 1
48 PAOZZ 5935014384252 11083 8C0564 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. . . ..o et 1
49 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......ccooomann.. 1
50 PAOZZ 9905011773025 11083 7K3974 BAND,MARKER. . . ..o . ... 2
51 PAOZZ 4720015436055 11083 2522379 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
52 A00ZZ 11083 1488336 CONNECTOR AS. ..o i i i i eieee e 2
53 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID..... ... ... 1
54 PAOZZ 4730012699540 11083 6V8636 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU. . . .. ... .. 1
55 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD. ... ... 1
56 PFOZZ 5340015441222 11083 2170288 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST . . .. ... o.. 1
57 PAOZZ 4720015435655 11083 2522378 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1
58 PAOZZ 9905012981223 11083 7K3975 BAND,MARKER. . . .. oo 2
59 A00zz 11083 1488335 CONNECTOR AS. ..o e i iiie e e 2
60 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 .GASKET 27.22MM OD. ... . ..o oon... 1
61 PAOZZ 5935014379076 11083 6V8635 -CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC. .. ... ... ...... 1
62 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 .SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1

29.74MM ID. oo

63 PFOZZ 4710015436948 11083 2213206 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .. ... ... 1
64 A00Zz 11083 1488345 CONNECTOR AS. .. it 1
65 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 -PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
66 PAOZZ 4730014714915 11083 6V8638 .BUSHING,HOSE . . - . .o oo i i e e 1
67 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......cccrmmmnnn. 1
68 A00zZz 11083 1746118 ELBOW AS. .. i 1
69 PFOZZ 4730015436941 11083 1007603 -ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. . ... . ... ... .... 1
70 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 435477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... ... ... .... 1
71 PAOZZ 5331014523208 11083 1J9671 .O-RING 10.52MM ID.. ... . ... ........ 1
72 PFOZZ 4710015442816 11083 2105545 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... . ..o ... 1
73 A00zz 11083 1488340 CONNECTOR AS. ..o i i i e e e 2
74 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .0O-RING 16.36MM ID................. 1
75 PAOZZ 4730012918500 11083 6V8639 -REDUCER,BOSS . . . ... ... 1
76 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD......ccorcmnnnn- 1
77 PFOZZ 5340015436177 11083 1322398 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e e e e e o - 1
78 PAOZZ 4720015436046 11083 2147096 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
79 PAOZZ 4720015435651 11083 1518451 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
80 A00zZ 11083 1488364 ELBOW AS. .. oao-- 1
81 PAOZZ 4730013497772 11083 6V8625 .ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. ... .cccmcnn.- 1
82 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 .0O-RING 16.36MM ID................. 1
83 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......cccrmmnnnn. 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-318/(0002 00-319 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

]

| 12 THRU 14 |

427-050

Figure 142. Quick Coupler Lines

0002 00-320



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 142 QUICK COUPLER LINES

1 PAOZZ 4720015436759 11083 2166969 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... ..... 2
2 PAOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... _...... 4
3 MO0zz 11083 1634356-190 SLEEVE-ABRASION MAKE FROM TUBING 2
PN 1634356, 75 INCHES (19 OCM)......
4 PAOZZ 5325011647555 11083 5P8444 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .. ... ... 4
5 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 8
6 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
35MM . i
7 PAOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 4
8 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . L e 8
9 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
10 PFOZZ 5340015436153 11083 2135065 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . .o oo o 2
11 AOOZZ 11083 2681514 UNION AS-ORFS. .. . ... 2
12 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 .GASKET 27.22MM OD. ... oo 1
13 PFOZZ 4730015442413 11083 8C8493 .UNION,PIPE TO HOSE. ... .cccmoannns 1
14 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 -O-RING 22.50MM OD. ... oo 1
15 PAOZZ 5310012928365 11083 2P1293 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE 1-3/16-12 THD.. 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-321



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-051

Figure 143. Coupler Lines (Third Function, Secondary)

0002 00-322



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 143 COUPLER LINES (THIRD
FUNCTTON, SECONDARY)

1 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. .. ... 2
2 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
3 PAOZZ 5340015238934 11083 8T1889 CLIP,RETAINING. . . oo iia oo 2
4 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD....... 2
5 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK. .. 4
6 PAOZZ 5340011666926 11083 8M2771 CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e s 2
7 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM......... 2
8 PAOZZ 4730015441873 11083 2416189 COUPLING ASSEMBLY,Q MALE........... 1
8 PAOZZ 4730015435689 11083 2416190 COUPLING ASSEMBLY,Q FEMALE......... 1
9 PAOZZ 5340015238938 11083 1525717 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST FEMALE......... 1
9 PAOZZ 5340015265222 11083 1525718 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST MALE........... 1
10 PAOZZ 4730014732114 11083 6V9172 NUT,UNION 1-7/16 -12 THD........... 2
11 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 GASKET 27.22MM OD. .. coiiiiiieaa e 4
12 PFOZZ 4710015435739 11083 2617855 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ..coomoan... 2
13 PAOZZ 5340015238935 11083 8T1890 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o 2
14 PAOZZ 4720015442836 11083 2617854 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-323



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

| 21HRU4 || 6THRU S |[12 anp 13]

18

14
| 15 AND 16 |[20 THRU 22]

LT,
oy 9% @%&%«@ Ypporsph?
@ %&%ggv hathi I
§§§§§§& 0]
\ x&%&%%éﬁ 7 y
\ bopt
§§§§§§§ w‘&w a%%\\\ iy
Sa%@mw §E§§\
/ x%%%«%ﬁ% @ \\\

Y @ §§¥

4 \%&%\%ﬂﬁ%\%\%ﬁw

427-052

Figure 144. Hydraulic Fan Motor Lines

0002 00-324



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 144 HYDRAULIC FAN MOTOR LINES

1 AOOZZ 11083 1488381 ELBOW AS. .. i 1
2 PAOZZ 4730014398532 11083 8T5429 -ELBOW,TUBE. . . . . oo 1
3 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 -O-RING 23.47MM ID. ... ... ..._.... 1
4 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.....cccermmnnnn- 1
5 A00zz 11083 1488372 ELBOW AS. .. i 1
6 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
7 PAOZZ 4730014135918 11083 6V8721 -ELBOW,TUBE. - - - oo e 1
8 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.. ... ... ........ 1
9 PAOZZ 4720015442833 11083 2147091 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1
10 PAOZZ 5310012932892 11083 6V9169 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 13/16-16 THD..... 2
11 AOOZZ 11083 1488375 ELBOW AS. .. e 2
12 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .0O-RING 16.03MM OD.......ccoooonn.. 2
13 PAOZZ 4730014732076 11083 6V8981 -ELBOW,TUBE. . ... .. 1
14 A00Zz 11083 1488384 ELBOW AS. . i a s 1
15 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 435477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... cuuciaaanans 2
16 PFOZZ 4730015436939 11083 6V8979 CELBOW,TUBE. . - i e e e e s 1
17 PAOZZ 5310001869550 11083 2P1279 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 9/16-18 THD...... 1
18 PAOZZ 4720015441892 11083 2147092 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
19 A00Zz 11083 1488316 CONNECTOR AS. ..o i i i i eieee e 1
20 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 435477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... ..o 1
21 PAOZZ 4730013609109 11083 6V8647 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT,TU. . . .. ..o 1
22 PAOZZ 5331010491292 81346 ASTM D2000 M6BGY9 .O-RING 8.92MM ID.. ... ... ... ...... 1
10
23 PAOZZ 4720015436173 11083 1641908 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-325



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

X s 2 8 B n 2
| STHRU5 || 9 THRU 11 || 14 THRU 16][ 18 AND 19 || 22 AND 23]

! o A S S B
N | % | 25 AND 26] | 28 THRU 31] [34 THRU 36] [40 THRU 42] [44 THRY 46]

427-133

Figure 145. Ride Control Lines

0002 00-326



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 145 RIDE CONTROL LINES

1 PFOZZ 5340015436164 11083 2525597 COVER,ACCESS. . . . i i i iie e e 1

2 AO0zZz 11083 1488364 ELBOW AS. .. oao-- 1

3 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 -O-RING 16.36MM ID.._._ ... ... _.... 1
4 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.....cccermmnnnn- 1

5 PAOZZ 4730013497772 11083 6V8625 -ELBOW,TUBE TO BOSS. . ... . ... 1

6 PAOZZ 4720015449228 11083 1911678 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ....- 1

7 PAOZZ 4720015453476 11083 1334824 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1

8 A00zZz 11083 1488315 CONNECTOR AS. .. . a 2

9 PAOZZ 5330011244370 11083 7J9108 SSEAL L e 1
10 PAOZZ 4730014697599 11083 6V8642 .REDUCER,PIPE. . . .o 1
11 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
12 PAOZZ 3010000092372 11083 1943751 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
13 AO0ZZ 11083 1488390 ELBOW AS. .. . iao-. 2
14 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
15 PAOZZ 5330011244370 11083 7J9108 B 1
16 PAOZZ 4730014380760 11083 6V8626 -ELBOW,TUBE. - -« i i e i e - 1
17 AOOZZ 11083 1488371 ELBOW AS. .. aoao-- 1
18 PAOZZ 4730014735433 11083 8C8988 -ELBOW,HOSE. . . . . .. 1
19 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.....c.ccorrmnnns 1
20 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 3
21 A00zZ 11083 1488424 TEE AS.-ORFS. . ... i eaa 1
22 PAOZZ 4730014143294 11083 8178902 STEE,TUBE . - . o a o 1
23 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD..... ... ... ....... 1
24 A00zZ 11083 1488367 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . ... ..ot 1
25 PAOZZ 4730014117545 11083 6V9850 CELBOW,TUBE. - - i e e e e e e s 1
26 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......cccmmmnnn.. 1
27 PAOZZ 4720015449499 11083 1911679 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
28 A00zZ 11083 1488345 CONNECTOR AS. .. . i 1
29 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
30 PAOZZ 4730014714915 11083 6V8638 .BUSHING,HOSE. . . .o s e e 1
31 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......ccocmann.. 1
32 PFOZZ 5340015445560 11083 2158188 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo - 1
33 A00zZ 11083 1488378 ELBOW AS-90 DEG. ... . .. ..o -- 1
34 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... ..o 1
35 PAOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 -ELBOW,PIPE. . . .. 1
36 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......cccmmmmnn.. 1
37 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
38 PAOZZ 5306014143290 11083 874198 BOLT,SHOULDER M10 X 1.5 X 100MM. ... 2
39 A00zZ 11083 1488372 ELBOW AS. .. o 1
40 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6vV8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD......cccremannns 1
41 PAOZZ 4730014135918 11083 6V8721 -ELBOW,TUBE. - . - oo a - 1
42 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
43 A00ZZ 11083 1488336 CONNECTOR AS. .. .o 1
44 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 -O-RING 12.83MM OD.. ... .. .. ........ 1
45 PAOZZ 4730012699540 11083 6V8636 -ADAPTER,STRAIGHT ,TU. . . .. c oo oo e 1
46 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... .o ..- 1
47 PAOZZ 4720015450588 11083 2191389 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... ..... 1
48 PAOZZ 4720015512379 11083 2191388 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1

0002 00-327



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
49 PAOZZ 5342004656799 11083 751912 O 1
50 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 1
51 PAOZZ 5306014734526 11083 8T4956 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM.. ... 1
52 PFOZA 5340015436161 11083 6U5219 CLAMP,LOOP. . s o i e e e e eee e 1
53 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 10
54 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 5
55 PAOZZ 5340014294011 11083 9X8250 CLIP,END,STRAP . _ . o o... 1
56 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 5

BOMM. L e

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-328



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

i 19 2 7
[15 THRU 17| [20 THRU 22| {24 AND 25| |28 THRU 30| 3

427-102-1

Figure 146. Hydraulic Oil Lines (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-329



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

38 43 4] ol 55 65 10 13

| ] ] ] ] | | |
[39 AND 40| | 44 AND 45 |48 THRU 50{| 52 AND 53 ||56 THRU 58| |66 THRU 68| | 71 AND 72 || 74 THRU 76|
] 80 84 88 95 98

| ] | ] ] |
| 78 aND 79 |[ 81 AND 82 || 85 AND 86 ||83 THRU 91| 96 AND 97 || 99 AND 100 |

427-102-2

Figure 146. Hydraulic Oil Lines (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-330



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

w N

© o0o~NO O b

10

12
13
14
15
16
17
18

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZz

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PAOZz
M00zz

A00ZZ
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZzZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

€)

NSN

2520011769574
4720015449658
5331010301825

5310010980624
5306014293174
5306014138770
4730010532692
5331009145820
5340010600309
5331009145846
4720015449496
5330011074646
4730011223338

5331005796495
4730015439377
5330009390687

4730015439541
5330009390687
5331010584030

4730014734786
5331010584030
4720015449657

5331009448281
4730014380762
5331010584030
4710015450593
5340014398525
4720015438964
5306014137709
5340014293148
5330010435565
4730015449660

5331009486482
5365007630120
5310013522753
5306015444710
4820015449532
5331004293542
5330014381759

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
81343

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
78640
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

™

N

1P4584
2057108
AS568-2
4A25B34
8T4223
8T4194
874183
1P4582
430527
1P4579
430524
2057105
1P3708
5D1026
2501447
6V8397
2519304
2M9780
5P1505-

2501446
2519303
2M9780
6V9746
1716723
8T8899
6V9746
1879023
1536237
3D2824
6V9004
6V9746
2057110
8T4984
2278234
7X2549
8T6703
1P3703
2090789
1488411
3K0360
954185
8T4121
8C2926
2127521
254078
6v8400

5-3805-290-23P

) ®) @
PART
UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 146 HYDRAULIC OIL LINES

FLANGE ,HALF . - . e o 2
HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
32/M3CH71 O-RING 69.44MM ID. ... ..o an.- 1

EO16E036

WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 1
BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 50MM.....
BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 40MM. ...
FLANGE,PIPE. . ... ..
O-RING 56.74MM ID. ... ... .. .........
FLANGE. - - - i e e e eem e

O-RING 47.22MM D ucceeeeeeeane
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. - - - -« ceeenne ..
PACKING ,PREFORMED - . - . o oo oo eeeee .
CLAMP ,HOSE - - - - e eee e ee e
TEE AS=STOR. . - e e eeceeee e e
_0-RING 12.83MM OD. .- ceeuceennn-..
STEELHOSE - - o e e e e
_PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM 1ID. ... ..

21 HOSE,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/
N: 5P1505, 8.3 INCHES (2 1CM)......
TEE AS=ORFS. . - -t
_TEE,PIPE TO HOSE. . cceeeeee ..
_PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID......
_0-RING 22_.50MM OD. ..o ouuceeunn-..
ELBOW AS. ..o ce e e eee e
CELBOW,HOSE - - « e e ee e e e ee e
_0-RING 22_.50MM OD. .. -uceennn-..
HOSE ASSEMBLY ,NONME. . . .o ooeenne ..
ELBOW AS. .. oo e ee e ee e
LO-RING 23.47MM ID......uceeunn...
CELBOW, TUBE - - « e cceee e eee e eee e
_0-RING 22_.50MM OD. .. wuuceeunn-..
TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL - . ceeeeeeeane
CLAMP ,LOOP . - - - e eee e e e
HOSE ,NONMETALLAC - -« - e ee e e eee e
BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 100MM. ..
CLAMP ,LOOP . - - - e e e e e e
PACKING ,PREFORMED - . - . o e eoe e ..
MANTFOLD ASSEMBLY,H. .. .oceeeenan..
PLUG AS.=STO. . e eee e ee e eeee e
_0-RING 16.36MM ID...ooouceennn...
-PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. .- . ...cwwuuo...
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK. ...
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 140MM. . ...
VALVE,CHECK . - - - e oo ee e
_O-RING 37.46MM ID. ... oouuceeenn...
_GASKET 33.57MM OD. .- cvoemeeann-..

RPRRPRRPRRPNRPRPRNRNOMNOD

PRRPANORRPNRPRPNAMRARRRRRRRRRRRERR

0002 00-331



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
46 PAOZZ 4720015438967 11083 2142232 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... . ... . ... .... 1
47 AO0ZZ 11083 1488428 TEE AS.-ORFS. . ... . ..... 1
48 PAOZZ 5331009486482 11083 3K0360 -O-RING 16.36MM ID.. ... .. ... ....... 1
49 PAOZZ 4730013497776 11083 6V8782 .TEE,TUBE TO BOSS. ... . ciiceriiaanns 1
50 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.....ccuccrrennnn- 2
51 A00zZ 11083 1488444 TEE AS-ORFS. .. . i 1
52 PAOZZ 4730014714239 11083 6V9837 STEE,TUBE. - . oo 1
53 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 -O-RING 16.03MM OD. .. ... ... ..._.... 2
54 PAOZZ 2930014577377 11083 6V9830 CAP,FILLER OPENING. . ... ciueaaan 2
55 A00zZ 11083 1488373 ELBOW AS. .. i 1
56 PAOZZ 5330014381759 11083 6V8400 .GASKET 33.57MM OD.......comoaannn.. 1
57 PAOZZ 4730014734148 11083 8C3364 -ELBOW,HOSE. . . . . i 1
58 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 -SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1
29.74AMM ID. . . oo
59 PAOZZ 5340011639459 11083 5P7468 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ...coooooooan 1
60 PAOZZ 5325011647555 11083 5P8444 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .. ..o ... 1
61 PAOZZ 4720015449661 11083 2114793 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
62 PAOZZ 5340011636175 11083 5P7469 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ......... 1
63 PFOZZ 4720015449550 11083 1322376 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... ..o -- 1
64 PAOZZ 5340010538024 11083 6D4246 O 1
65 A00zz 11083 1488338 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY . .o cocmiiiiaaaaa 1
66 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID. .. ... ... ..._.... 1
67 PAOZZ 4730014751290 11083 8T0075 -ELBOW,BOSS. . . .. .- 1
68 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.....c.ccorrmnnns 1
69 PAOZZ 5340011653715 11083 6V0852 CAP,PROTECTIVE,DUST CAP,PROTECTIVE. 2
70 A0O0zZz 11083 1645567 NIPPLE ASSEMBLY . ..o iii i o 2
71 PAOZZ 4730011641777 11083 6V3965 -COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... . ... 1
72 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... . ... ........ 1
73 A0O0ZzZ 11083 1488335 CONNECTOR AS. .. . as 1
74 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 .GASKET 27.22MM OD. ... ..ccoimmnnns 1
75 PAOZZ 5935014379076 11083 6V8635 .CONNECTOR,PLUG,ELEC ADAPTER, 1
STRAIGHT,HOSE . . - . ..o i -
76 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 -SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING,29.74MM 1
D e
77 A00ZZ 11083 1488352 ELBOW AS. . i a s 1
78 PAOZZ 4730014713928 11083 6V9854 -ELBOW,SWIVEL FLANGE. ... . ... . ... .... 1
79 PAOZZ 5330014381387 11083 5K9090 -GASKET 27.22MM OD. ... ... ... ... ... 1
80 A00zZ 11083 1488433 TEE AS-ORFS. ... ... 1
81 PAOZZ 4730014380764 11083 6V9836 STEE,TUBE. .o 1
82 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......ccrmmmnnn. 2
83 PAOZZ 4720015444175 11083 2200497 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... . ... ....- 1
84 A00zZ 11083 1488367 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . .. oo 1
85 PAOZZ 4730014117545 11083 6V9850 .ELBOW,TUBE. . ... oo 1
86 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD..... ... ... ....... 1
87 PFOZZ 4710015439375 11083 2174101 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . ... ..o .... 1
88 A00zz 11083 1488326 CONNECTOR AS. ..o i i e e e e 1
89 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......cooooo.... 1
90 PAOZZ 4730015056812 11083 6V9872 -COUPLING,TUBE. . . ... ... 1
91 PAOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 -O-RING 8.92MM ID. ... .. .. ... ....... 1
92 PAOZZ 5305013601996 11083 8T4196 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
BEMM . e
93 PFOZZ 4730015450590 11083 8C3206 FLANGE,PIPE. . .o o - 2

0002 00-332



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
94 PAOZZ 5331009136144 11083 4J0520 O-RING 32.92MM ID. ... ... 1
95 A00zZ 11083 1809933 ADAPTER GP. ... 1
96 PAOZZ 5331010491292 11083 3J7354 -O-RING 8.92MM ID. .. ... .. ... ....... 1
97 PFOZZ 4730015449531 11083 1359941 .ELBOW,HOSE. . - - i i i 1
98 A00zZ 11083 1488407 PLUG AS-STOR. s st i i e e i eee e 1
99 PAOZZ 5365004114584 11083 9S4191 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... ... ...-. 1
100 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 -O-RING 11.89MM ID. . ... ... ..._.... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-333/(0002 00-334 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

I S
| 2 1115AND 16 | 124 THRU 26] 32 THRU 34] 6

427-131-1

Figure 147. Coupler Lines (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-335



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

Iy I
| 45 AND 46 | | 49 AND 50 |

427-131-2

Figure 147. Coupler Lines (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-336



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

40
41
42
43

44
45

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZZ
PAOZz
PFOZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
AO0ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
A00ZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAOZZ
M00zZzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZz
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZzZ
M00zZ

AO0ZZ
PAOZZ

€)

NSN

5930015437946
5330015277212
4710015449150
5306013600928
5310013522753
5340015437015
5310014309036
5331008558059
4720015235130
4720015449495
4710015449184
5340015441080
4720015449505

5331008558059
4730014741965
5310014380755
5306013646384
5310010980624
5340015444157
5310013527374
4720015449501

5331008558059
5331013336444
4730014380756
5970015437976
5340014715243
5306014292861
2815010534712

5331008558059
4730014135916
5331013336444

5310013527726
5340015276630
5340010608686
5305013981284

4720015449535

5340015436613
5340010599345

4730014135919

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

) Q) Q)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.
COUPLER LINES
1927625 SWITCH,TOGGLE QUICK COUPLER........ 1
1117899 SGASKET - - i i 1
2238185 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... .. ....... 1
8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 14
8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
1860357 CLAMP,LOOP. . v o i e i e e e 3
7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 16
435477 O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... ..o 4
1699049 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1
2172769 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ..o c.o... 2
2238186 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... .. .o oooo.. 1
1860359 CLAMP,LOOP. . e e e e e e 1
2172768 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
1488419 REDUCER AS.-ORFS. .. ... .o 1
435477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... cuuciaaanans 1
6V8935 .REDUCER,HOSE. . . . oo oo 1
6V8554 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 13/16-16 THD..... 1
8T4139 BOLT,MACHINE M 12 X 1.75 X 30MM. ... 3
8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 5
1958673 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - oo c i e i i i i i a 1
8T4244 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M12 X 1.75 THD... 1
1767558 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
1488368 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . ... ..ot 4
435477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD.. ... ... ... .... 1
3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID..... ..o 1
6vV8627 -ELBOW,TUBE. - -« i i e e - 1
2001898 INSULATOR,STANDOFF. . . .. o oo 1
4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 1
8T5436 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 130MM..... 2
7K1181 STRAP . L e 2
1488325 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY, - - oo i i e i e - 7
435477 -O-RING 11.23MM OD. .. ... ... ..._.... 1
6v8641 SUNION,PIPE. - .. .. 1
3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... ..o 1
1602247-50 GUARD,HOSE - - . ok 1
8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
1745907 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o oo.s 4
7D7233 CLAMP,LOOP. . . i e e 2
8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM. e e e
2238188 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME LEFT........... 1
5K4778 CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e e s 2
6D3479 CLEP . L. 6
1602243-66 TUBING,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM 2
SLEEVE PN 1602243, 26 INCHES (66 CM)
1505968 TEE ASSEMBLY . . ook 2
6V9835 STEE,TUBE . - - i i a - 1

0002 00-337



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
46 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 435477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... ..o 2
47 PAOZZ 4720015512404 11083 2145389 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... .... 1
48 A00ZZ 11083 1488351 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 2
49 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... ciiciaaanns 1
50 PAOZZ 4730014714238 11083 6V9849 .ELBOW,SWIVEL FLANGE......... ... .... 1
51 PAOZZ 4720015449502 11083 2145390 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... ..... 1
52 PAOZZ 5342011033664 11083 6K8178 CLEP. . 2
53 PAOZZ 5340014296197 11083 3P5904 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o ..... 4
54 PAOZZ 5340014296198 11083 3P5903 CLIP,RETAINING. . . oo iia oo 4
55 PAOZZ 4720015449533 11083 2238187 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME RIGHT.......... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-338/(0002 00-339 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

17
I

[ smrus [ stHruto 11 18THRU 20 |

427-109

Figure 148. Bucket Hydraulic Lines

0002 00-340



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 148 BUCKET HYDRAULIC LINES

1 PAOZZ 4720015450453 11083 1508982 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... ..... 2
2 AO0zZz 11083 1488328 CONNECTOR AS. .. .- 2
3 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 -O-RING 16.03MM OD. .. ... ... ..._.... 1
4 PAOZZ 4730014714128 11083 6V8633 -HYDRAULIC CONNECTOR. .. cccciiiian 1
5 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 -O-RING 23.47MM ID.. ... ... 1
6 PAOZZ 4730015239375 11083 1956526 COUPLING,HOSE. - - - i e i e e e e 1
7 AOO0Zz 11083 1503060 TEE AS. o e 2
8 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.. ... ... ........ 1
9 PAOZZ 4730015239745 11083 8T3444 STEE,TUBE. oo oo 1
10 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD......cccrcmannns 2
11 PAOZZ 4720015449180 11083 5T9986 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... . ... . ... .... 1
12 PAOZZ 5305013981285 11083 8T6869 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4
BOMM . . i
13 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 4
14 PAOZZ 3040011756498 11083 4V0612 BRACKET ,EYE,NONROTA. . . .o e e e oo 4
15 PAOZZ 5340014384221 11083 4V0611 CLAMP,LOOP. - . e e e e s 8
16 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 O-RING 12.83MM OD. ... ... ..o o.-... 2
17 AOOZZ 11083 1488378 ELBOW AS-90 DEG. ... . .. ... .o ..-- 2
18 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID. ... ..o 1
19 PAOZZ 4730013604146 11083 6V8724 -ELBOW,PIPE. . ... aa 1
20 PAOZZ 5331005796495 11083 6V8397 .O-RING 12.83MM OD.......ccimmmnnn. 1
21 PAOZZ 5325015056788 11083 5P7465 FASTENER,POSITIVE L. ... ... ... .... 2
22 PAOZZ 5340011843669 11083 5P7464 STRAP,RETAINING. . .. .. .. ..., 2
23 PAOZZ 5325011854762 11083 6V1249 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... ..... 2
24 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 2
25 PAOZZ 5306013646384 11083 8T4139 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 30MM..... 2
26 PFOZZ 5340015454208 11083 9R8870 SLIDING BLOCK . - - - oo 2
27 PAOZZ 4730011844274 11083 5P1717 CLAMP,HOSE . . . .. ... 2
28 PAOZZ 4720015450545 11083 9C8990 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... occoo.-- 1
29 PAOZZ 4730015239373 11083 1956525 COUPLING,HOSE. - - - i e e e e e e e e 1
30 PAOZZ 4720015450444 11083 9W3008 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
31 PAOZZ 4720015449087 11083 9U3226 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-341



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00
I B S
[“amrus I emwrus I wTwRuee || smeon | T
3 15

| |
| 34aND35 || 46THRU 48 |

HYDRAULIC
GCOOLER

LOHNECT TO
COOLING FAH

CONNECT TO
40 BRAKE FAN
GONNECT T0 PUMP
HYORAULIC
CODLER

3 32
39" Eg%
22 427-105

Figure 149. Fan Supply Lines (Standard)

0002 00-342



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2406 STRAINERS, FILTERS,
LINES AND FITTINGS, ETC.

FIG. 14P FAN SUPPLY LINES
TANDARD)

1 AOOZZ 11083 1488327 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY. . ... ... ... -..... 1

2 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 -O-RING 23.47MM ID. ... ... ..._.... 1

3 PAOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 .REDUCER,BOSS . . - o s e e e s 1
4 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 -O-RING 22.50MM OD. ... i 1

5 A00zz 11083 1536237 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . .o i i ii i o 2

6 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 -O-RING 23.47MM ID. . ... . ... ....... 1

7 PAOZZ 4730014380762 11083 6V9004 .ELBOW,TUBE. . . .. oo 1

8 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD..... ... ... ...... 1

9 PAOZZ 4720015450553 11083 1095080 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ..o c.o... 1
10 PAOZZ 4720015450774 11083 2564539 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... . ... . ... .... 1
11 PFOZZ 11083 1754782 BOSS . - i e 1
12 PAOZZ 5340010614018 11083 3P2404 CLAMP,LOOP . . . i 1
13 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 1
14 PAOZZ 5306014137709 11083 7X2549 BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 100MM. .. 1
15 A00zZZ 11083 2609172 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . .o i i o 1
16 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 -O-RING 22.50MM OD.. ... .. ... ..._.... 1
17 PFOZZ 4730015448080 11083 2021713 -ELBOW,HOSE TO BOSS. . ... .. ... ..._.... 1
18 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 .SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1

29.74MM ID. . . e

19 PAOZZ 4720015450773 11083 1640351 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... . ... ...-- 1
20 PAOZZ 5340012983216 11083 6V1889 CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e e s 4
21 PFOZZ 5340015450598 11083 1634295 PLATE,MOUNTING. . .. oo oot 1
22 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 5

BOMM. L e e

23 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 8
24 A00ZZ 11083 1488358 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . ..o 1
25 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 -PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
26 PAOZZ 4730014713579 11083 6V8624 .ELBOW,HOSE TO BOSS. ... .cccmmennns 1
27 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.....ccuccrrmnnnns 1
28 PAOZZ 4720015450776 11083 2153810 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ..... 1
29 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 2
30 PFOZZ 5340015450192 11083 2141042 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo - 1
31 PFOZZ 5975015437985 11083 2048000 MOUNTING BASE,TIEDO. ... .o iueooan 3
32 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . < e 3
33 A00zZ 11083 1536241 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . .o i i i ii i o 1
34 PAOZZ 4730014713916 11083 8C8989 -ELBOW,HOSE. . . . . i 1
35 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD..... ... ... ....... 1
36 PAOZZ 4720015458641 11083 2430690 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1
37 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
38 PAOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 O 1
39 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 1
40 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
41 PAOZZ 5340001698336 11083 4D9517 CLIP,OIL FILL. . ... 1
42 PAOZZ 4720015451389 11083 2125940 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... c...o.-. 1
43 PAOZZ 5340004264793 11083 8M2770 CLAMP,LOOP. - . e e e e 1
44 PFOZZ 5365015436976 11083 0910081 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . ..o ii oo 1
45 A00ZZ 11083 1488368 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 1

0002 00-343



WP 0002 00

@ @ > Q)
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE  NSN CAGEC
46 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 435477
47 PAOZZ 4730014380756 11083 6V8627
48 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907

)
PART
NUMBER

TM 5-3805-290-23P

Q) Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

-O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... i 1
-ELBOW,TUBE. . . . . o .o 1
-O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... .. ... ....... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-344/(0002 00-345 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-081

Figure 150. Coupler Cylinder

0002 00-346



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

FIG. 150 COUPLER CYLINDER

1 PAOZZ 3040015460250 11083 1903085 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,A. .o iiiiaaaaan 1
2 PAOZZ 4820015449500 11083 1903611 -VALVE,CHECK . . . . oo a - 1
3 PAOZZ 5340015240572 11083 6W5760 DOWEL ,LOADER,BACKHO. - . ... .. ... ..._ 2
4 PAOZZ 5315015238936 11083 6W5761 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. - . ... .. .. .. _..... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-347



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-106

Figure 151. Bucket Hydraulic Cylinder

0002 00-348



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAOHH

€)

NSN

TM 5-3805-290-23P

©) ) ®)
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

GROUP 2407 HYDRAULIC CYLINDERS

FIG. 151 BUCKET HYDRAULIC

\V ‘. »
11083 2681322 CYLINDER ASSEMBLY,R

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-349

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1.
| smeurr || 16an17 |

427-126

Figure 152. Hydraulic Tank and Mounting

0002 00-350



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

A WNPE

[ 0N¢)]

10
11
12

13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFOZZ
M00ZzZ

PFOZz
M00zZ

A00ZZ
PAOZZ

PFOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ

PAOZz
PAOZZ
PFOZZ
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFOZZ
PAFZZ
PFOZz
PFOZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFOZz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PFOZZz

€)

NSN

5306013601634
5310014309036
2815015458361

5340015441094

2590015458363

5340015436447
5340015176048
4730015449546
5305013981282

5310013598806
5330015444703
6680015434473
5306015434959
5331009489774
5306013600928
5310013522753
5342004982946

5306013600932
5340015440082
5340015444702
5310013527374
5310011701359
5340015444166
5310010980624
5305014714493

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

8T4136
7X7729
1304634
5P1442-247

1S0833
5P1442-8

2280820
2348737

1850974
1428937
2068818
8T4908

8T4224
2069546
1532985
1228353
532974
8T4137
8T4121
8M2773
2058439
8T4186
2029801
2029802
8T4244
8F6437
778332
8T4223
8T4910

2862659

Q)

Q)

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2408 LIQUID TANKS OR
RESERVOIRS

FIG. 152 HYDRAULIC TANK AND
MOUNT ING

BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM._. ...
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK......
BREATHER. . . o e a
HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/
N 5P1442, 97.25 INCHES (247 CM).....
CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e s
HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/
N 5P1442, 3.5 INCHES (8CM)..........
TANK GP-HYD. . .o i i e e
.TANK,OIL,HYDRAULIC CAPACITY: 70

LITERS OR 18.5 U.S. GALLONS.........
.COVER,ACCESS. . . ... ..
.CAP,FILLER OPENING. ... ... . ......
.STRAINER,SEDIMENT. . . . .o o et
.SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X

-WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK....
CGASKET . e e i
. INDICATOR,SIGHT,LIQ SIGHT GAUGE...
- -BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 46.5MM........
--0-RING. .o
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM......
WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK....

PLATE,SUPPORT . - - o s i i i i e e e m
BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM......
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . .. ..o ...
BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o oo oo -
NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M1
WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 5
MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . .. ... ... _.....
WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK..
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M12 X 1.75 X

oON

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-351

A=Y

il

14

RODMNDMNDMNRPRPORNANIDMNEREPR

[EeY



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-180

Figure 153. Fuel Level Sending Unit (Arctic)

0002 00-352



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 33 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS
GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 158 FUEL LEVEL SENDING UNIT

AR

1 PAFZZ 5340014715243 11083 4P8134 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... _..._...... 1
2 PAFZZ 5305014398527 11083 8T4971 SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 30MM........ 3
3 PAFZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK. .. 8
4 PAFZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM......... 5
5 PAFZZ 5330015265164 11083 2041370 GASKET - - i e e e 1
6 PAFZZ 6680015515332 11083 2833536 TRANSMITTER,LIQUID. . .. ..o oo ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-353



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

L S S
("2 AND 3 1 [T THRU 3] 15 THRU 71 [20 THRU 22] [28 THRU 301
3 N 4 8 63 '

| | | | |
[38 AND 39] [ 41 AND 42] | 45 ][49 AND 50] [64 THRU 66|

427-144

Figure 154. Fan Supply Lines (Arctic)

0002 00-354



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 154 FAN SUPPLY LINES (ARCTIC)

1 A00ZzZ 11083 1646862 TEE ASSEMBLY . . o i i e e s 1
2 PFOZZ 5330015454942 11083 6V9160 STEE,PIPE. o . i 1
3 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 -O-RING 22.50MM OD. .. ... ... ..._.... 3
4 PAOZZ 4720015511617 11083 2306142 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
5 PAOZZ 4720015512476 11083 2125942 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ... co.o.-- 1
6 PAOZZ 5306014137709 11083 7X2549 BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 100MM. .. 1
7 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 1
8 PAOZZ 5340010614018 11083 3P2404 CLAMP,LOOP . - . i e s 1
9 PFOZz 11083 1754782 BOSS. . oo 1
10 AOOZZ 11083 1536237 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . ... oot 1
11 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 .O-RING 23.47MM ID. ... ..o ... 1
12 PAOZZ 4730014380762 11083 6V9004 -ELBOW,TUBE. - - - i i i e - 1
13 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .0O-RING 22.50MM OD.......cooooon... 1
14 AOOZZ 11083 2609172 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . ... . o.. 1
15 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .O-RING 22.50MM OD......cccrcmnnn- 2
16 PFOZZ 4730015448080 11083 2021713 .ELBOW,HOSE TO BOSS. ... ccccremnnnns 1
17 PAOZZ 5330009309407 11083 7M8485 .SEAL ,ADAPTER,MOTOR O-RING, 1
29.74MM ID. . . oL ooo.-
18 PAOZZ 4720015450773 11083 1640351 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
19 A00Zz 11083 1488327 CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY . .o ccmiiiieaa e 2
20 PAOZZ 5331009448281 11083 3D2824 -O-RING 23.47MM ID.. ... ... 1
21 PAOZZ 4730012918501 11083 6V8637 -REDUCER,BOSS . . . - o oo i i a - 1
22 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 -O-RING 22.50MM OD. ... . ..o o.-- 1
23 PAOZZ 5340012983216 11083 6V1889 CLAMP,LOOP. . . i e e e 6
24 PFOZZ 5340015450598 11083 1634295 PLATE,MOUNTING. . . .o oot 1
25 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 11
26 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
BOMM . e

27 A00zZ 11083 1488358 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 1
28 PAOZZ 5330009390687 11083 2M9780 .PACKING,PREFORMED 19.18MM ID...... 1
29 PAOZZ 4730014713579 11083 6V8624 .ELBOW,HOSE TO BOSS. ... .ccccreennnns 1
30 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.......ccocmann.. 1
31 PAOZZ 4720015450776 11083 2153810 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
32 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM. ... .. 3
33 PFOZZ 5340015450192 11083 2141042 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - i i e - - 1
34 PFOZZ 5975015437985 11083 2048000 MOUNTING BASE,TIEDO. ... ..o uueoaoan 3
35 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . L e 3
36 PFOZZ 4710015453435 11083 2274306 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... .. o..... 1
37 A00zZ 11083 1504037 TEE ASSEMBLY . . ... .. 1
38 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD.. ... ... ....... 2
39 PAOZZ 4730014714224 11083 6V9844 STEE,PIPE. oo 1
40 AO0ZZ 11083 1488418 REDUCER AS.-ORFS. ... . .. ... 1
41 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .0O-RING 16.03MM OD.......ccoooon... 1
42 PAOZZ 4730014713599 11083 6V8942 -REDUCER BODY,TUBE. .. ... .. ... ....... 1
43 PAOZZ 4730014715004 11083 6V8556 INVERTED NUT,TUBE C.. ... .. ... ....... 1
44 PFOZZ 4820015453429 11083 2261354 VALVE,CHECK. . . - o i e e e e s 1
45 PAOZZ 5331010584030 11083 6V9746 .0O-RING 22.50MM OD.......cooomann.. 2
46 PAOZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 1

0002 00-355



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)

ITEM SMR PART

NO  CODE NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PFOZZ 5365015451401 11083 1298087 SPACER,STRAIGHT - - - o o oo 1
48 A00ZZ 11083 1536241 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . ... ... 1
49 PAOZZ 4730014713916 11083 8C8989 -ELBOW,HOSE. . . .. ... 1
50 PAOZZ 5331005806583 11083 6V8398 .O-RING 16.03MM OD. ... .ccoccrcmnnnn- 1
51 PAOZZ 4720015511633 11083 2097801 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ......ccccuuaon-- 1
52 PAOZZ 4720015512735 11083 2295115 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... ..... 1
53 PAOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 CLEP. . 1
54 PAOZZ 4720015451389 11083 2125940 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
55 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 2
56 PAOZZ 5340001698336 11083 4D9517 CLIP,OIL FILL. ... i 1
57 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 1
58 PAOZZ 4720015450774 11083 2564539 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
59 PAOZZ 5325014741559 11083 8D1470 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... ..... 1
60 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 3
61 PFOZZ 5365015436976 11083 0910081 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . o i i i e a 1
62 PAOZZ 5340004264793 11083 8M2770 CLAMP,LOOP . - . e e e e s 1
63 A00zz 11083 1488368 ELBOW ASSEMBLY . . .. oo 1
64 PAOZZ 4730014380756 11083 6V8627 -ELBOW,TUBE. . ... .. 1
65 PAOZZ 5331013336444 11083 3J1907 .O-RING 11.89MM ID.. ... ..o 1
66 PAOZZ 5331008558059 11083 4J5477 .O-RING 11.23MM OD. ... cuuciaaanans 1
67 PAOZZ 5310012928365 11083 2P1293 NUT,SELF-LOCKING,HE . . . . ... .. ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-356/(0002 00-357 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-145

Figure 155. Heater (Arctic)

0002 00-358



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 155 HEATER (ARCTIC)

1 PAOZZ 4730015234669 11083 8T0154 CLAMP JHOSE . - - - - e e eeeee e eeeeeees 6
2 M00ZZ 11083 5P0765-16 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P0765, 6.3 INCHES (16C M)........
3 PAOZZ 4730014290853 11083 1H9779 ADAPTER, STRAIGHT P oo . 3
4 MOOZZ 11083 5P0765-194 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P0765, 76.4 INCHES (19 4CM)......
5 PAOZZ 5330014714711 11083 1407506 GASKET - -« e e e e e e 1
6 PFOZZ 5340015448183 11083 1862799 COVER,ACCESS - - - - e e eeee et 1
7 M00ZZ 11083 5P0765-125 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P0765, 49.3 INCHES (12 5CM)......
8 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . e e e 4
9 PFOZZ 4730015449103 11083 2006345 ELBOW, SWIVEL ,FLANGE . - - -« v eeeeeet 2
10 PAOZZ 2540015512461 11083 2832210 HEATER,VEHICULAR CO. ... oooeeenano.. 1
11 PFOZZ 2590015457674 11083 2832205 BRACKET,VEHICULAR C. ... oooveenaoo.. 1
12 PAOZZ 5310013975100 11083 5C7261 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M8 X 1.25 THD.... 8
13 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK..... 12
14 PFOZZ 5340015448674 11083 7C7241 MOUNT RESILIENT,GEN. . comeeeaaanae 4
15 PFOZZ 5340015452360 11083 2832211 CLAMP,LOOP . - o oot oo e e 1
16 PFOZZ 5365015439599 11083 1275447 SPACER,RING. - - oo eeeee et 2
17 PFOZZ 5340015454976 11083 658050 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - et e e e e e eeeeas 2
18 PFOZZ 4720015448579 11083 2832208 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . veeeeennns 1
19 PAOZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 1
20 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1
21 PAOZZ 7690015515147 11083 2287316 MARKER, IDENTIFICATN . ..o oo 1
22 M00ZZ 11083 5P5755-10 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 5P5755, 4 1
INCHES (10CM) . oo eeeeeeeeee e
23 PFOZZ 7690015448218 11083 1692867 MARKER, IDENTIFICATN . .o oot 1
24 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 BOLT,MACHINE M8 1.25 X 20MM........ 4
25 PAOZZ 2590015286682 11083 1720304 PAD,CUSHIONING . - - oo oo oot 1
26 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM......... 2
27 PAOZZ 5340015286253 11083 1720305 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - e e e eeeee e eeeeeas 1
28 PFOZZ 5340015450615 11083 2844835 PLATE ,MOUNTING - - « < s e oo eeeeeas 1
29 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK... 2
30 PAOZZ 5310013533404 11083 5C2890 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M6 X 1 THD....... 2
31 PA0OZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 4
32 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 4
33 PAOZZ 2910015513549 11083 2364899 PUMP, FUEL ,ELECTRICA. - - o e eeeeeeat 1
34 M00ZZ 11083 5P6442-67 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P6442, 26.4 INCHES (67 CM).......
35 PFOZZ 4730015448074 11083 1317708 CLAMP JHOSE . - - - e e e e e e 6
36 PFOZZ 4720015455045 11083 1317729 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC . - o oo oo eeeeaaas 2
37 PAOZZ 4710015511636 11083 1140847 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... .uomeeeenn. 1
38 PAOZZ 5340015335862 11083 1240174 STRAP,RETAINING . - . o oo oo 4
39 M00ZZ 11083 5P6442-180 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 5P6442, 71 INCHES (180C M)........
40 PAOZZ 5340012983216 11083 6V1889 CLAMP,LOOP. - - - o ee e e eee e eeeeas 3
41 PAOZZ 4730015144755 11083 3B6490 COUPLING,PIPE . -« o oo eee et 1
42 PFOZZ 4820015453437 11083 3D9981 COCK,DRAIN. - - - o oo oo e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-359



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE

427-146

Figure 156. Ladder and Related Parts (Arctic)

0002 00-360



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 156 LADDER AND RELATED PARTS

AR

1 PFOZZ 2510015448766 11083 2020392 FRAME,STRUCTURAL VE RH............. 1
2 PFOZZ 5440015449603 11083 1345215 LADDER,SAFETY STEP. . ... ... . ... .... 1
3 PFOZZ 2590015451860 11083 2515641 BRACKET,VEHICULAR C. ... .. ... ..._ 1
4 PFOZZ 5440015449595 11083 1345214 LADDER,SAFETY STEP. .. ..o 1
5 PFOZZ 2510015458111 11083 2020393 FRAME,STRUCTURAL,VE LH............. 1
6 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 52
7 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. ... .. 22
8 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 8
BOMM . . i eeaa e
9 PAOZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 24
10 PFOZZ 2540015448760 11083 1409189 LADDER,VEHICLE BOAR. .. . ... .. ... 2
11 PFOZZ 5340015448180 11083 1534856 MOUNT ,RESILIENT,GEN. . . . ... ... o.. ... 4
12 PFOZZ 5340015452342 11083 1539706 PLATE,MOUNTING. - - . oo oo 8
13 PFOZZ 5365015439599 11083 1275447 SPACER,RING. - - - i i e 16
14 PFOZZ 5440015449609 11083 2153886 LADDER,SAFETY STEP. .. oo ao o 2
15 PFOZZ 5340015450197 11083 2832213 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . - - o oo oo e i o 1
16 PAOZZ 5310014293253 11083 8T4222 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 32 X 3.5MM THK.... 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-361



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-147

Figure 157. Heater Wiring (Arctic)

0002 00-362



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 157 HEATER WIRING (ARCTIC)

1 PAFZZ 5305014398535 11083 8T6631 SCREW,MACHINE 8-32 X O.5IN......... 1
2 PAFZZ 5310004328001 11083 4B4863 WASHER,FLAT 4.7 X 11 X 1.2MM THK. .. 1
3 PAFZZ 5310010455588 11568 M925A NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. _ . ... ... .. 1
4 PFFZZ 7690015448233 11083 2878810 MARKER, IDENTIFICATI . . .. .. ... _..... 1
5 PAFZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . L e 12
6 PAFZZ 6150015520324 11083 2832192 WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. . ... ... ... .... 1
7 PFFzZz 11083 9wW1441 B 1
8 PAFZZ 2990014452352 11083 1Q1445 SWITCH,HEATER,VEHIC. . . . ... ... ..... 1
9 PAFZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 1
10 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 2
11 PAFZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL . . . oo i e oo 2
12 PFFZZ 5325015455021 11083 3E6753 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .. ..o ... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-363



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

13

RIGHT SIDE

427-150

Figure 158. Battery Box (Arctic)

0002 00-364



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 158 BATTERY BOX (ARCTIC)

1 PFOZZ 6160015512416 11083 2832196 COVER,BATTERY LH. ...t 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015454991 11083 2673773 HINGE,BUTT . . oo i e e a 2
3 PAOZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK..... 8
4 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM.._._._.. 8
5 PFOZZ 6160015450613 11083 2824426 COVER,BATTERY LH. ... oiiioon 1
6 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 19
7 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 19
8 PFOZZ 6160015450782 11083 2809727 COVER,BATTERY RH. .. ... ... ... ..... 1
9 PAOZZ 5315010630738 11083 3B4609 PIN. o 2
10 PAOZZ 5342004101903 11083 9M3835 LATCH,HOOD. . . . oo 2
11 PFOZZ 5340015450525 11083 2795634 BATTERY BOX LH.. ... oo 1
12 PAOZZ 5315007161056 19204 7161056 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED. . . . . . ..o ... 2
13 PFOZZ 5340015450526 11083 2795639 COVER,BATTERY RH. .. ... ... ... ...... 1
14 PFOZZ 6160015450785 11083 2809726 BATTERY BOX RH. ... .. .. ... ... .... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-365



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

3

| 34 THRU 38 |

427-149

Figure 159. Battery Wiring (Arctic)

0002 00-366



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 159 BATTERY WIRING (ARCTIC)

1 PAFZZ 6150015516616 11083 2832191 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. .o v i i e o - 1
2 PAFZZ 5340010599345 11083 6D3479 O 10
3 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 19
4 PAFZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM. .. ... 4
5 PAFZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 5
6 PAFZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 1
BOMM . e
7 PAFZZ 6150015523317 11083 2844863 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. - . .. ... ... 1
8 PFFZZ 6160015450611 11083 2824430 RETAINER,BATTERY . . .. .. oo i aooo. 4
9 PAFZZ 5310014138761 11083 8T0389 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.15 THD... 4
10 PFFZZ 5340015448677 11083 2824431 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . . - i a - 2
11 PAFZZ 5310012572204 11083 6V8127 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON. . . . oo oo 4
12 PAFZZ 5310014151606 11083 9X8256 WASHER,FLAT 6.6 X 12 X 2MM THK..... 8
13 PAFZZ 5935010979974 11083 5R4467 CONNECTOR,RECEPTACL . . .. ..o ... 1
14 PAFZZ 5306015239002 11083 0965969 BOLT,MACHINE. . . e a - 4
15 PAFZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 9
16 PAFZZ 5342011852404 11083 6G2256 O 2
17 PAFZZ 5310011787414 11083 2G8767 WASHER,FLAT 10.5 X 60 X 3MM THK.... 2
18 PAFZZ 5365011759326 11083 6G2263 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . ... . ..... 2
19 PAFZZ 5305014398534 11083 8T6466 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 60MM..... 3
20 PFFZZ 5365015451401 11083 1298087 SPACER,STRAIGHT - - - - oo i e 4
21 PAFZZ 5305013981286 11083 8T4185 SCREW,CAP ,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 4
SOMM . e
22 PAFZZ 5340004238320 11083 1B3057 CLIP,SPRING TENSION. ... ... ... ..... 1
23 PAFZZ 6150015523319 11083 2832190 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. .. .. ... ... .... 1
24 PFFZZ 5365015436601 11083 1116940 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . o oo i e a 1
25 PAFZZ 5307014710426 11083 1013129 STUD,SHOULDERED . . . - - o oo i e - 1
26 PAFZZ 6150015517248 11083 1808873 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. - . . ... ... 1
27 PAFZZ 5305013601011 11083 8T7547 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 1
BOMM. e
28 PAFZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER,SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 1
2MM THK. . e ek
29 PFFZZ 5340015436645 11083 3W6188 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . ..o ... 1
30 PFFZZ 5365015436976 11083 0910081 SPACER,SLEEVE. . - . ... . ..... 1
31 PAFZZ 6150015520355 11083 1808874 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. . .o o - 1
32 PAFZZ 6150015516599 11083 1808872 LEAD,STORAGE BATTER. - . ... oo 1
33 PAFZZ 2920007757691 11083 7N0O718 SWITCH,LOCK,IGNITIO. . .o oo a 1
34 PAFZZ 5310010635822 11083 9F5644 -WASHER,LOCK . . - . o oo 2
35 PAFZZ 5310008339298 11083 6F7045 -NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 3/8 X 24 THD.... 2
36 PAFZZ 5310005503714 80205 MS35333-47 -WASHER,LOCK 19.86 X 31.31 X 1.3MM 2
THK . e
37 PAFZZ 5310010637852 11083 8H5303 NUT 3/4-16 THD.. ... ... ... ... ..... 1
38 PAFZZ 5930007151939 11083 8H5306 KEY,SWITCH. - o e 1
39 PAFZZ 9905014290776 11083 3E8320 PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. .. ... ... .... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-367



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

LEFT SIDE

RIGHT SIDE

427-148

Figure 160. Chassis Guards and Covers (Arctic)

0002 00-368



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3303 WINTERIZATION KITS

FIG. 160 CHASSIS GUARDS AND COVERS

1 PFOZZ 2510015448741 11083 1280782 PANEL,BODY,VEHICULA. - . .. ... ... ... 1
2 PFOZzZ 2510015451814 11083 1280784 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. _ ... ... ... _..... 1
3 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 23
4 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 23
5 PFOZZ 2510015451934 11083 2835015 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. .. . ... ... ... 1
6 PFOZZ 2510015451863 11083 2853766 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. - . . ... ... ... 1
7 PFOZZ 2510015456821 11083 2835016 PANEL ,BODY,VEHICULA. - . .. ... ... .... 1
8 PFOZZ 2510015458460 11083 1621984 PANEL ,,BODY,VEHICULA. .. ... ... ... .... 1
9 PFOZZ 5340015448619 11083 1323543 BRACKET ,ANGLE. . . ..o o oo. 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-369



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

[ 21HRU9 |

Figure 161. Forklift Assembly

0002 00-370



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 3307 SPECIAL PURPOSE KITS

FIG. 16[l FORKLIFT ASSEMBLY

1 PAOZZ 3830015512654 11083 2154350 FORK LIFT,TRACTOR M. i e i i eee e a o 1
2 PFOZZ 5340015450219 11083 1633101 -PLATE,MOUNTING. - - - o e e i e e e o - 2
3 PFOZZ 3040015460246 11083 1604657 -SHAFT,STRAIGHT . . o . ... 1
4 PAOZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 -WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK. 4
5 PAOZZ 5306014138771 11083 8T4192 .BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.25 X 20MM. .. 4
6 PFOZZ 9905015462185 11083 1574835 -PLATE, IDENTIFICATIO. .. ..o ... 1
7 PAOZZ 5306004238068 11083 2L1701 -BOLT,MACHINE . . . ... aa 1
8 PAOZZ 3930015511845 11083 2836475 -FORK,LIFT TRUCK. . . .o 2
9 PAOZZ 5325015240603 11083 1688389 -FASTENER,SNAP. . . . . ... 4

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-371



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

.
[ 7mruto 1] 9 |

427-086

Figure 162. A/C Compressor

0002 00-372



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 52 REFRIGERATION, AIR
CONDITIONER HEATER, AND AIR
CONDITIONING COMPONENTS

GROUP 5200 AIR CONDITIONER/HEATER
ASSEMBLY AND GAS COMPRESSOR

ASSEMBLY
A/C COMPRESSOR
1 PFOZZ 5340015445536 11083 1495624 BRACKET ,MOUNTENG - - = - e e e oo 1
2 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 6
3 PAOZZ 5306013601634 11083 8T4136 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 25MM...... 4
4 PAOZZ 2540015239468 11083 1W2934 BELT,VEHICULAR SAFE A/C BELT....... 1
5 PAOZZ 5310013527726 11083 8T4133 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON M10 X 1.5 THD.... 2
6 PAFZZ 4130015435596 11083 1065122 COMPRESSOR,REFRIGER - - -« « o e ce e e - 1
7 PAOZZ 5365014303383 11083 7T4532 -PLUG ,MACHINE THREAD. - - - oo ceceeeeeen 1
8 PAFZZ 4820015301880 11083 1143469 _VALVE,COMPRESSION R. - o v cccceaan 1
9 PAFZZ 5331014392610 11083 9X7378 ..O-RING 8.92MM ID. - e canunn 1
10 PAFZZ 5330014733308 11083 9X7385 LSEAL RING,METAL -« v e e e e eaen 2
11 PAOZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM. ... .. 1
12 PFOZZ 5306015434947 11083 1505984 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 THD. .. .. .... 1
13 PAOZZ 5310014293253 11083 8T4222 WASHER,FLAT 11.X 32 X 2.5MM. .. .. ... 1
14 PFOZz 5340015436087 11083 2011803 PLATE ,MOUNTEING -« -« - e e e e e e e ee e 1
15 PAOZZ 5310014309036 11083 7X7729 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 25 X 3MM THK...... 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-373/(0002 00-374 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

—
ey

427-094-1

Figure 163. A/C and Mounting (Sheet 1 of 2)

0002 00-375



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

10 THRU 54

427-094-2

Figure 163. A/C and Mounting (Sheet 2 of 2)

0002 00-376



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

AP WN

0o ~NO O

13
14
15

16
17

18

19

20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37

@
SMR
CODE

PAOZz

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
M00zZzZ

PFOZz
PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

PAFFF
PFFZZ
PA0OZZ
M00ZZ

PAOZz
PAOZZ
M00zZzZ

PAOZZ
MO0zZ

M00zZzZ
M00ZZ

PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZz
PAOZZ
PAOZz
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ

PFOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZzZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ
PAOZZ

€)

NSN

2590014458431

5930015437925
5330015277212

4720015449497
5330015444091
5310014335837
5305013981282

4120015522813
2540015453179
5305014389808

5330014734428
4730015234669

2540014735042

5330015288117
5340014735787
5340014736130
5310012369974
5305014398535
5310014735274
4730007278915
4730011439017
5310005503714

5340015435016
5930014378575
5310008412576
5310014735503
5306014293167
2540014764997
5306015268480
5310014297105
5905014294032

C))

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
96906
96906
80205

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

)
PART
NUMBER

1564449

2364233
1117899
5P5643-0.8

2362295
1187259
7X0579
8T4908

1809873
1510894
9X2044
6V1392-17

1248494
8T0154
1361953-18

1248495
5P5643-0.4

1361953-15
1361953-23

0374426
8Y5737
3E1841
3B4501
876631
2H3923
MS51860-57SS
MS51860-56Z
MS35333-47

1238851
3E5464
8T4205
1293178
8T4171
1185046
1419784
6V1668
9G1950

® @
DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5200 AIR CONDITIONER/HEATER
ASSEMBLY AND GAS COMPRESSOR

ASSEMBLY

FIG. 168 A/C AND MOUNTING
CONTROL ASSEMBLY,PU HEATER TEMP 1
CONTROL - - - i e e
SWITCH,TOGGLE. - - - e e e e e e e e 1
GASKET - - i e e 1
SEAL ,NONMETALLIC ST MAKE FROM SEAL 2
P/N 5P5643, 31.5 INCHES (0. 8M).....
HOSE ,NONMETALLIC DRAIN............. 2

7 1
WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 25.5 X 2MM THK... 11
SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 11

-HOUSING , HEATERCOMP
_SCREW,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM
_SEAL,SPECIAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N
6V1392, 6.7 INCHES (17M )
_GASKET
SCLAMP,HOSE - - - - et
-HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1361953, 7.1 INCHES (18 CM)
_VALVE ,HEATER CONTRO. - - oo oeeeeeeo.. 1
.SEAL,NONMETALLIC ST MAKE FROM 1
SEAL P/N 5P5643, 15.8 INCHES (0.4M).

_HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1361953, 6 INCHES (15CM )
-HOSE ,NONMETALLIC MAKE FROM HOSE P/ 1
N 1361953, 9.1 INCHES (23CM)

.RETAINER,SEAL . . . .o i a 1
.CLIP,SPRING TENSION. .. ... an.s 1
-HANDLE ,MANUAL CONTR. ... .. .. oo ..- 1
-WASHER,LOCK #8. ... . ... .. ... 2
-SCREW,MACHINE 8-32 X O.5IN...._.._. 2
WWASHER,LOCK . - - o e i e e e s 1
.LOCKNUT,TUBE FITTIN 7/8-14 THD.... 1
.LOCKNUT,TUBE FITTIN 3/4-16 THD.... 1
-WASHER,LOCK 19.86 X 31.31 X 1.3MM 1
THK . .

.COVER,ACCESS. . . . i 1
.SWITCH, THERMOSTATIC REFRIGERANT. .. 1
-WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM THK.. 13
-NUT,SELF-LOCKING,RO M6 X 1 THD.... 3
-BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 12MM........ 4
-HOUSING,AIR INTAKE, . ... . ... ...... 1
.BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 190MM....... 1
-WASHER,FLAT 6.5 X 29.1 X 3MM THK.. 2
-RESISTOR ASSEMBLY . .. .o 1

0002 00-377



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@O O (€)) @ o) ® a
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
38 PAOZZ 4140014734985 11083 1003426 “FAN,CENTRIFUGAL - - - -« e oo e e 2
39 PAOZZ 5305014735601 11083 253745 .SCREW,TAPPING 10-16 X O.5IN....... 6
40 PAOZZ 5325014735338 11083 1143140 -GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - -« v e cee e e e 1
41 PAOZZ 4130014736494 11083 1003143 .FILTER,FLUID PLATE-ORIFICE........ 2
42 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 SSTRAP . - e e e e e e e e 1
43 PAOZZ 5325014735755 11083 1P6522 -GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC . - -« v e eee e e e 1
44 PAOZZ 5305014390977 11083 9X2185 .SCREW,MACHINE 8-15 X 11.11MM...... 4
45 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 _BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM. .. ..... 4
46 PFOZZ 5340015445551 11083 1020341 .CLIP,SPRINGTENSION. -« - e e ceeeeenee. 1
47 PFOZZ 5305015437112 11083 8C8457 _SCREW,MACHINE M5 X 0.8 X 14MM. . ... 1
48 M0O0ZZ 11083 8T5372-0.12 _SEAL,PLAIN MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 2
875372, 4.8 INCHES (0.1 2M) ..o o...
49 M00ZZ 11083 875372-0.15 .SEAL,PLAIN MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 1
875372, 5.9 INCHES (0.15M). -« o....
50 PAOZZ 5340014735680 11083 8C4586 -BRACKET ,MOUNTING.« - - « s e eeceeaeeeee
51 M0O0ZZ 11083 5P5908-10 _RUBBER STRIP MAKE FROM RUBBER 1
STRIP P/N 5P5908, 4 INCHES (10 CM)..
52 PAOZZ 5306014709585 11083 6V7728 _BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 45MM. ....... 1
53 M0O0ZZ 11083 6V1392-0.6 .SEAL,SPECIAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 1
6V1392, 23.6 INCHES (0.6M).-.ec....
54 PAOZZ 6150014736733 11083 1185044 JWIRING HARNESS. - - e v eeeeeee e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-378/(0002 00-379 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

15 26 45

] 1
[16anp17]] mnnzalﬁlﬂ

427-091

Figure 164. A/C Lines

0002 00-380



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5217 REFRIGERANT PIPING

A/C LINES

1 PAFZZ 4720015450580 11083 2064432 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ......ccccuuaon-- 1

2 PAFZZ 5331014392615 11083 9X7382 O-RING 14MM ID. ... oo iiii i 3

3 PAOZZ 5342010632993 11083 451962 CLEP. . 1
4 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK.... 9

5 PAOZZ 5306013600928 11083 8T4137 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 20MM...... 5

6 PAFZZ 5331014392613 11083 9X7381 O-RING 10.82MM ID. ... .o 4

7 PAFZZ 4720015450780 11083 2836407 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... .. ... ... ....- 1

8 PFO0ZZ 5325015445549 11083 5P7648 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .. ... .. ... 1

9 PAFZZ 5330014392612 11083 9X7380 O-RING 7.65MM ID.. ... ... . ......... 2
10 PAFZZ 4720015450778 11083 2836406 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. 1
11 PAOZZ 5325012857132 11083 9D3768 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. . .. ..o oot 1
12 PAOZZ 2815010534712 11083 7K1181 STRAP . e 1
13 PAFZZ 4720015450587 11083 2073366 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ... .. ... .... 1
14 PAFZZ 5325009283375 11083 1M4543 GROMMET ,NONMETALLIC. ... ... ... .. ..... 1
15 PFFZZ 4710015449513 11083 1559816 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ..o .. .. 1
16 PAFZZ 5365015057293 11083 3E4052 .PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. .. ... ... 1
17 PAFZZ 4820015057294 11083 3E4058 -BODY,VALVE. . . .- 1
18 PAOZZ 5970014734163 11083 1068704 INSULATOR,STANDOFF. . . - . oo ... 1
19 PAOZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 CLIP,ELECTRICAL . . ... ..... 1
20 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 352093 STRAP . L e 8
21 PAFZZ 5331014392610 11083 9X7378 O-RING 8.92MM ID. ... .o 1
22 PAFZZ 5930015237888 11083 2366923 SWITCH,PRESSURE PRESSURE 1

REFRIGERANT . . . i
23 PAFZZ 5305014398534 11083 8T6466 SCREW,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 60MM..... 1
24 PAFZZ 5310012573245 11083 872561 WASHER,FLAT 10.5 X 28.5 X SMM. ... .. 1
25 PAFZZ 5340014290918 11083 1P6356 PLATE,MOUNTING. . . oo e e e e a - 1
26 PAFZZ 4730014381339 11083 3E4056 COUPLING,TUBE. - - - i i e e e e i e e e 1
27 PAFZZ 5365015057291 11083 3E4051 -PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... .. ... ....... 1
28 PAFZZ 4820015057292 11083 3E4057 -BODY,VALVE. ... ... 1
29 PAOZZ 5340013149050 11083 1P7009 CLAMP,LOOP. . s oo e e e eieee e 4
30 PAOZZ 5342010643819 11083 9M8406 O 2
31 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 3
BOMM . e

32 PAFZZ 4720015449227 11083 2064431 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. .. ... ... ... _..... 1
33 PAOZZ 5306013600932 11083 8T4186 BOLT,MACHINE M10 X 1.5 X 40MM...... 1
34 PAOZZ 5340000815647 11083 2L9653 CLAMP,LOOP. . v o e e e e 1
35 PAOZZ 5342004982946 11083 8M2773 O 2
36 PFOZZ 5365015446076 11083 7W3447 SPACER,STRAIGHT - . . o oo oo - 1
37 PFFZZ 4710015450788 11083 2073362 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL................. 1
38 PAFZZ 5330014392614 11083 9X7383 O-RING 17.17MM ID. ... ... .. ..... 2
39 PFOZZ 5340015436181 11083 2064435 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . . o e i oo 1
40 PAOZZ 5340015238924 11083 1018296 CLIP,RETAINING. - . ..o ooas 2
41 PFOZZ 5330015436157 11083 6V2495 GASKET - - i e e ek 2
42 PAFZZ 5306014734526 11083 8T4956 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM.. ... 2
43 PAFZZ 5310010980624 11083 8T4223 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 25.5 X 3MM THK.. 2
44 PAFZZ 5340015238945 11083 1091633 CLIP,RETAINING. . . oo ii oo 1
45 PAFZZ 4440015452989 11083 2573227 DRIER,AIR-GAS,DESIC. .. . ... ... ... 1
46 PFFZZ 4730015448178 11083 1891707 -PLATE,ORIFICE,FLUID. .. .. ... ... 1

0002 00-381



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @

ITEM  SMR PART

NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PAFZZ 5340015238946 11083 1091634 CLIP,RETAINING. - et ciaaa et 1
48 PFFZZ 5340015453023 11083 2848306 BRACKET ,MOUNTING . - . ..o oiiiiio.. 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-382/(0002 00-383 Blank)






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-181

Figure 165. A/C Accumulator

0002 00-384



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAFZZ 3040015239438 11083 1763900

€)

NSN

TM 5-3805-290-23P

) ®) ®) @
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5221 REFRIGERANT ACCUMULATOR

FIG. 16p A/C ACCUMULATOR
ACCUMULATOR , HYDRAUL

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-385



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

? 7
| 3mwru2r 11 sTHRU19 |

427-089

Figure 166. A/C Condenser and Mounting

0002 00-386



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5230 CONDENSER

FIG. 166 A/C CONDENSER AND

MOUNT ING

1 MFFZZ 11083 1129736-193 SEAL MAKE FROM SEAL P/N 1129736, 1

76 INCHES (193 CM) e v v i i i i ciee e
2 AFFZz 11083 2020363 CONDENSER GROUP. . ..o . ... .. 1
3 PFOZZ 5340015435694 11083 2056026 .BRACKET,ANGLE RH.................. 1
4 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 .WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK.... 10
5 PAOZZ 5306013600927 11083 8T4189 .BOLT,MACHINE M8 X 1.25 X 20MM..... 10
6 PFOZZ 5340015435498 11083 2056028 -COVER,ELECTRICAL FA  REAR.......... 1
7 PAFFF 4130015522948 11083 1997041 -CONDENSER,REFRIGERA. .. ... ... ... .... 1
8 PAOZZ 5310013598806 11083 8T4224 . -WASHER,FLAT 8.8 X 16 X 2MM THK. .. 8
9 PAOZZ 5305015072644 11083 8T5093 . -SCREW,TAPPING M8 X 1.25 X 25MM... 8
10 PAFZZ 4140015246666 11083 1697434 --FAN,VENTILATING. . . oo . oo 2
11 PAOZZ 5945014681267 11083 3E5239 - -RELAY ,ELECTROMAGNET . . . . - .. oo ..- 1
12 PAOZZ 5306011817849 11083 5C9553 -.BOLT,MACHINE M6 X 1 X 16MM....... 1
13 PAOZZ 5310008412576 11083 8T4205 . -WASHER,FLAT 7.2 X 14.5 X 2MM..... 1
14 PAOZZ 5999014708845 11083 4P7581 .-CLIP,ELECTRICAL. . . oo e e e e 2
15 XAFZzZ 11083 1997042 --CASE ASSEMBLY . . i ii e a e o 1
16 PAFZZ 4130015435614 11083 1997043 - -CONDENSER COIL,REFR.. ... ... ..._.... 1
17 PAFZZ 5305013601703 11083 8T4200 - -SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 4

16MM. e e e
18 PAOZZ 2920010589099 11083 3S2093 eSTRAP . e 5
19 PFOZZ 5995015435564 11083 1697435 --WIRING HARNESS,BRAN. ... ... ....... 1
20 PFOZZ 5340015437110 11083 2056025 -BRACKET,ANGLE  LH. .. ... ... ....... 1
21 PFOZZ 5340015435060 11083 2056027 -.COVER,ELECTRICAL FA FRONT......... 1
22 PFOZZ 5340015441060 11083 2056024 BRACKET ,MOUNTING. . . ... oo oot 2
23 PAFZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 8

BOMM - e
24 PAFZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2.5MM THK.... 8

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-387



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-172

Figure 167. A/C Evaporator

0002 00-388



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAFZZ 4130015435706 11083 1803528

TM 5-3805-290-23P

A ©) ) ®) @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5241 EVAPORATOR

FIG. 167 A/C EVAPORATOR
EVAPORATOR COIL,REF

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-389



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-173

Figure 168. A/C Blower Motor

0002 00-390



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 XD0zz

€)

NSN

TM 5-3805-290-23P

) ®) ®) @
PART
CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5243 BLOWER ASSEMBLY

FIG. 168 A/C BLOWER MOTOR

11083 1741486 MOTOR ASSEMBLY 24-VOLT, A/C, HEATER 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-391



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

427-168

Figure 169. A/C Filter

0002 00-392



WP 0002 00 ™

@ @ ©)) Q)
ITEM  SMR
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC N

1 PFOZZ 5365015436992 11083 1167856
2 PFOZZ 5340015443385 11083 1807486
3 PFOZZ 5330015436620 11083 1278613
4 PFOZZ 4130015435499 11083 1807487

5-3805-290-23P

(©)) (6)
PART

@

UMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5245 AIR FILTERS

A/C FILTER

COVER,ACCESS. . . .o i i eee e
GASKET - - i e e e e e
FILTER ELEMENT,AIR AIR CLEANER

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-393

PR RN



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

427-174

Figure 170. A/C Heater Coil

0002 00-394



WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

1 PAFZZ 2930015457643 11083 1837528

TM 5-3805-290-23P

A ©) ) ®) @
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER

DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 5247 HEATING UNITS

FIG. 170 A/C HEATER COIL
CORE ASSEMBLY,FLUID

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-395



TM 5-3805-290-23P

WP 0002 00

Figure 171. Quick Coupler

0002 00-396



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 74 CRANES, SHOVELS, AND
EARTH MOVING EQUIPMENT COMPONENTS

GROUP 7436 LIFT ARMS AND PIVOT

ASSEMBLIES
QUICK COUPLER
1 PFFZZ 3040015455538 11083 2357401 CONNECTING LINK,RIG. . oo e e aeenn-. 1
2 PFFZZ 2590015513345 11083 1322441 COVER,VEHICULAR,COM. . .o oo oo eeen . 1
3 PFFZZ 5340015436171 11083 1322435 BRACKET,ANGLE . - & o oo ee e e e 1
4 PAFZZ 5305013981282 11083 8T4908 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M8 X 1.25 X 8
b2 1
5 PAFZZ 5310010955910 11083 5P4116 WASHER, SQUARE CONE 8.8 X 20.5 X 8
2MM THK . o e e e e e e e e e
6 PFFZZ 5365015435602 11083 1760624 LS 1 2
7 PFFZZ 5365015445940 11083 1760623 SHIM. « oo e e e e e e 2
8 PFFZZ 5315015444183 11083 1322419 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED . - . oo oo oo ceeen - 2
9 PFFZZ 5310015443388 11083 7X0618 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 40 X 5MM THK.... 2
10 PAFZZ 5306014734526 11083 8T4956 BOLT,MACHINE M12 X 1.75 X 35MM..... 2
11 XDFZzZ 11083 3B8491 FITTING,LUBRICATION. - oo oo e cean 2
12 PAFZZ 4730000504208 11083 3B8489 FITTING,LUBRICATION. .o oie e caan 1
13 PFFZZ 5315015434623 11083 1322427 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED . - . . oo oo oo ceeen 1
14 PFFZZ 5365015436603 11083 1467987 SHIM. o« oo e e e e e e 2
15 PFFZZ 5365015445940 11083 1467986 SHEIM - e o e e e e e e e e e e 2
16 PAFZZ 5325004900573 11083 9H5604 RING,RETAINING . -« oo e e e 1

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-397



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

6 8 22 24 3
[7179THRUTTIT 23 11 25AND 26 1] 35 |

427-142

Figure 172. Implement Control

0002 00-398



WP 0002 00

€D
ITEM
NO

@
SMR
CODE

PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
XAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
XDFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PFFZZ
PAFZZ

O©oO~NOUD_WNDNEPE

€)

NSN

5306014138771
5310015443388
5315015436168
5330001611870
5331015444017
3040015455546
3120015441388
2590015457646

3120015438712
3120014081239
5330010983169
5365015434960
5365015446000
5330010538220
5315015441076
4730000504208
5365015441386
5306014293171
5310014290787
5315015436491
3040015450549
3120015436978
3040015450120
3120011667992
3120015436978
5315015444020
5330010435471
5331015143213
5315015434943

5315015436616
5325008521435
3040015450543
3120015438712
5315015444196
5315015437020
4730014567784
5365015444770
5365015439648
5306014734504
5310015436170
5315015436631
5315015444144
5330014081238

C))

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

®) ®) @)
PART
NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 7436 LIFT ARMS AND PIVOT
ASSEMBLIES
IMPLEMENT CONTROL
8T4192 BOLT,SHOULDER M12 X 1.75 X 25MM.... 7
7X0618 WASHER,FLAT 13.5 X 40 X 5MM THK.... 7
1468016 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - - -« o e oo oo 1
5P0064 SEAL - e e e e e e e 10
1182722 O-RING - - o e e e e e e e e e e e e 2
1434969 CONNECTING LINK,RIG REAR TILT...... 1
4V2879 _BEARING,SLEEVE - - - o oo oo 2
1322300 ARM ASSEMBLY,LIFT B.c v oo ce e e ceen 1
1322303 LARM ASSEMBLY ,LIFT Bovcvo e ccaaan 1
4V4453 BEARING,SLEEVE - -« v veeee e eaen 4
7P3466 CBUSHING,SLEEVE - - - - e e oo 2
7K9212 SEAL ,PLAIN ENCASED - - - o e e ce e e . 8
1947112 SHIM  2MM THK - o oo e e e e e e e 2
1947111 SHIM  AMM THK - o e e e e e e e e e e 2
7K9205 SEAL,LIP TYPE .« c e e e e e e e e 8
1467996 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - - -« o e oo oo 2
3B8489 FITTING,LUBRICATION - oo 9
9C7907 SPACER,PLATE  14MM THK . . o oo oo 3
874193 BOLT,MACHINE M16 X 2 X 50MM........ 2
3E9411 WASHER,FLAT 17.5 X 38 X 6MM THK.... 2
2357390 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - - - v e oo oo e e 1
2357350 CONNECTING LINK,RIG FRONT TILT..... 1
4V8639 LBEARING,SLEEVE - -« v e e e e 2
2357353 CONNECTING LINK,RIG FRONT TILT..... 1
4V8674 BEARING,SLEEVE - -« v o vee e e eaen 1
4V8639 CBEARING,SLEEVE - - - - e e e e 2
1468010 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - - -« o e o oo oo 1
7K9208 SEAL - - e e e e 4
1079976 O-RING - - o e e e e e e e e e e e 4
1468013 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - « v e oo ce e e e e 1
3B8491 FITTING,LUBRICATION . - - oo oo 4
1468009 PIN,STRAIGHT ;HEADLE - =« « o e oo oo 1
1M8652 RING,RETAINING - - - v e e e oo 2
1434979 CONNECTING LINK,RIG REAR TILT...... 1
4V4453 CBEARING,SLEEVE - - - - e e e e e 2
1468019 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE - - - v e oo oo e 1
1467993 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADED - - -« o oo oo 2
3B7734 NIPPLE,PIPE . - oo oo e e e e e e 1
1947109 SHIM  IMM THK - o oo e e e e e e e 4
1947110 SHIM  O.5MM THK - o e e e e e e e 2
8T6430 BOLT,MACHINE M20 X 2.5 X 50MM...... 2
1771452 WASHER,FLAT 22 X 60 X 6MM THK...... 2
1467990 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE - = -« o e oo e oo 1
1468000 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE - = v o e oo e oo 1
7K9216 GASKET -« e e e e e e e e e e e e e 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-399



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

Figure 173. Bucket and Related Parts

0002 00-400



WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 7437 LOADER BUCKET ASSEMBLY
OR FORKLIFT

FIG. 178 BUCKET AND RELATED PARTS

1 PAOZZ 3830015513403 11083 2811574 BUCKET,SCOOP TYPE L.t 1
2 PAOZZ 3120015454190 11083 6Q2207 -BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . ... ... ....... 2
3 PAOZZ 5310010214224 11083 4K0367 NUT,PLAIN,HEXAGON 5/8-11 THD....... 16
4 PAOZZ 5310010442069 11083 8J2933 NUT,PLAIN,SINGLE BA. . ..o 16
5 PAOZZ 5340014292233 11083 1U0257 ADAPTER . - i e 8
6 PAOZZ 5306010445141 11083 8J2928 BOLT,SQUARE NECK. ... .. .o 16
7 PAOZZ 5315014628877 11083 1324763 PIN,DRIVE,GUIDED. . . . . o oo 1
8 PAOZZ 2510015131119 11083 1495733 RETAINER,AS . .. i ioo. 1
9 PAOZZ 3830012309035 11083 1U3252 TOOTH,SURFACE RIPPI. .. ... ... ..... 1
10 PFOZZ 5315015448154 11083 0961820 PIN,COTTER. - i e e i e e 4
11 PFOZZ 5315015448623 11083 6Q2204 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE . . . . . ... ... ... 2
12 PAOZZ 4730015299779 11083 6V1506 FITTING,LUBRICATION. - . ... ... 2
13 PAOZZ 3830015512651 11083 2811602 BULLDOZER,EARTH MOV. .. ... ... ... .... 1
14 PFOZZ 5315015450470 11083 2826928 PIN,STRAIGHT ,HEADLE. . . ... ... ... ... 2
15 PAOZZ 5305013981284 11083 8T4195 SCREW,CAP,HEXAGON H M10 X 1.5 X 2
BOMM . e
16 PAOZZ 5310013522753 11083 8T4121 WASHER,FLAT 11 X 21 X 2_.5MM THK.... 2
17 PFOZZ 5365015448630 11083 2826935 SPACER,RING. . .. . o .o... 2
18 PFOZZ 5315015449159 11083 2380347 PIN STRAIGHT,HEADED. . ... . oo 2
19 PAOZZ 3805015172251 11083 4T2972 CUTTING EDGE,SCOOP, - - i ii i i e e s 2
20 PAOZZ 5306005502101 11083 4F3654 BOLT,SQUARE NECK. ... .. .o 16
21 PAOZZ 3805015172244 11083 8A8580 CUTTING EDGE,SCOOP, - . ..o a oo - 2

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-401/(0002 00-402 Blank)






WP 0002 00

@ @
ITEM  SMR
NO  CODE

PAOZzZ 2930015259752 11083 2192172

€)

NSN

TM 5-3805-290-23P

©) ) ®)
PART
CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE

GROUP 94 REPAIR KITS
GROUP 9401 REPAIR KITS
FI1G. KITS
PARTS KIT,OIL COOLE

GASKET

GASKET

GASKET

SEAL,PLAIN

END OF FIGURE

0002 00-403/(0002 00-404 Blank)

ON

Q)

CODES(UOC) QTY






WP 0002 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ A ©) ) ®) @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 95 GENERAL USE STANDARDIZED
PARTS

GROUP 9501 HARDWARE SUPPLIES AND
BULK MATERIEL, COMMON

FI1G. BULK

1 PAOZZ 3120015240586 11083 1602247 BEARING,SLEEVE. . . . ..o - \
2 PAOzz 11083 3E3892 GASKET - - i e e e e e \
3 PAOzz 11083 3E3805 GASKET - - i i e e e e e \
4 PAOZz 11083 5P6038 GUARD,HOSE . - . o o \
5 PAOZZ 4720010627159 11083 5P0767 HOSE. . .o \
6 PAOZz 11083 1467453 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. ... ............. \
7 PAOZZ 11083 6V1363 HOSE ASSEMBLY,NONME. . ... ..o c.o... \
8 PAOZZ 4720011500880 11083 5P1506 HOSE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. ... ... oo -- \
9 PFOZZ 4720015451406 11083 1437899 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. o oo o- \
10 PAOZZ 11083 1361953 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. ... ... \
11 PAOZZ 4720014736295 11083 1440195 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. oo o \
12 PAOZZ 4720014715025 11083 5P0743 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. oo e oo \
13 PAOZZ 4720011921368 11083 5P1420 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. o . oot \
14 PAOZZ 4720010937331 11083 5P1442 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. . .. ... \
15 PAOZZ 4720011321458 11083 5P1505 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. .. ... \
16 PAOZZ 4720014514501 11083 8C3681 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . . . .o o \
17 PAOZZ 4720012876809 11083 5P0765 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. . oot \
18 PAOZZ 4720011500883 11083 5P6442 HOSE ,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. oot \
19 PAOZZ 2510014302483 11083 5P7070 INSULATION PANEL,VE. . ... ... ....... \
20 PAOZZ 5640014770056 11083 1602248 INSULATION SLEEVING. ... ... ... ....... \
21 PAOZZ 5330012098794 11083 5P5908 RUBBER STRIP. ... .. V
22 PAOZZ 5330010956804 11083 5P5927 RUBBER STRIP. ... a o V
23 PFOZZ 11083 1129736 SEAL - - e \
24 PAOZZ 11083 5P5755 SEAL . . e \
25 PAOZZ 5330012924301 11083 5P5643 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC ST. ... ... ... ...... \
26 PAOZZ 5330012924293 11083 5P7211 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC SP. .. ... oo .. \
27 PFOZZ 5330015453010 11083 1032543 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC ST. ..o iiiiaaaaa \
28 PFOZZ 5330015453406 11083 9X8699 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC ST. ...t \
29 PFOZZ 5330015450627 11083 1367728 SEAL ,NONMETALLIC ST. ... ... ... _...... \
30 PAOZZ 5330014764973 11083 815372 SEAL,PLAIN. . . ... \
31 PAOZZ 5330012173936 11083 5P5637 SEAL,RUBBER STRIP. ... it \
32 PAOZZ 5330012776101 11083 6V1392 SEAL,SPECIAL . . oo \
33 PAOZZ 11083 9X2133 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. .. ... oo cooo.- \
34 PFOZZ 4720015451408 11083 1602243 TUBING,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. ... \
35 PAOZZ 4720011033700 11083 5P5630 TUBING,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. ..., \
36 PFOZZ 4720015454184 11083 1634356 TUBING,NONMETALLIC. . .. .. ..., \
37 PFOZZ 9330015449583 11083 1210199 TUBING,PLASTIC,SPIR. . ... \

END OF FIGURE

END OF WORK PACKAGE

0002 00-405/(0002 00-406 Blank)






TM 5-3805-290-23P

SPECIAL TOOLS LIST 0003 00

0003 00-1



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

1

[zmws] /v

427-169-1

Figure 174. Unit Support Special Tools (Sheet 1 of 3)

0003 00-2



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

28

g NP R AP P PP OAABAARAR
O O 0O o ooan

00 oo 00 oo oo oo

Qg@@@ SXaXeN

uuuuu

Figure 174. Unit Support Special Tools (Sheet 2 of 3)

0003 00-3



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

53

427-169-3

Figure 174. Unit Support Special Tools (Sheet 3 of 3)

0003 00-4



WP 0003 00

€D
ITEM
NO

O©CoO~NOUD_WNEPER

B DAADAMDAMDINDNOWWWWWWWWWNNNDNNNNNNNRPRPRPRPERPEPERPEPR,ERER
ONPAWNPOOONOUUDMWNPFPOOONODAOPRARWNRPOOONOOOAOMAWNEO

@
SMR
CODE

PEOOO
XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0zz
XD0ZZ
XD0ZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ
PEOZZ

TM 5-3805-290-23P

€) C)) ) Q) Q)
PART
NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
GROUP 26 TOOLS AND TEST EQUIPMENT
GROUP 2604 SPECIAL TOOLS
' UNIT SUPPORT SPECIAL
00
11083 2755120 ADAPTER,COMMUNICATI . . - . oo ...
11083 6V3072 .SHIPPING AND STORAG. ... .o
11083 1960055 .SERIAL CABLE. ... ..o
11083 2755122 -DATALINK CABLE. . . ..o i iiaaa
11083 2755121 -ADAPTER,COMMUNICATI . . . ..o ...
11083 1774595 INSERT,FOAM . . . . i
6630015461870 11083 9U7840 TESTING KIT,PETROLE. ... ... ... .....
6150015461006 11083 2080059 CABLE ASSEMBLY SET, ..cccoimnaaaann
6625014849404 11083 8T8726 CABLE,3-PIN ASSEMBL . ... ... .. ... ...
5120014511401 11083 1387575 LIFTING LINK. . oot
4940012682201 11083 1387573 LINK. oo
5310015456642 11083 9U5345 NUT ASSEMBLY,FAST R. ..o
5120015463188 11083 9U5343 STUD,MECHANICAL PUL. ... ..o
4730013755884 11083 6vV4143 COUPLING,HOSE. - - - i i e e e e e
4730013579580 11083 6V4142 NIPPLE,PIPE. - . . ...
5120012882793 11083 6V4035 INSERTER AND REMOVE. . ... ... .. ..._....
6625013433370 11083 2258266 AMMETER. - e
5120014910560 11083 1516320 REMOVER,ELECTRICAL - - - - oo oo e oo
2910013438535 11083 2P8278 FILTER,FLUID. . .o oo
4940012682200 11083 9U7400 INDICATOR,POINT SET. . ..o
5130003636680 11083 6V3160 PULLER,HYDRAULIC. . .. ..o ooo.
5307014849378 11083 4C9633 STUD,PLAIN. .. .
4910015042154 11083 6V7830 TEST STAND,AUTOMOTH. . ... ..cooooa...
4730014858578 11083 873613 NIPPLE. . . e e e
5315014858586 11083 9U5342 PIN,DRIVE,GUIDED. .. .. ..o
4730014143294 11083 878902 TEE,TUBE. ... ...
4730014714393 11083 6H4746 ADAPTER BUSHING. . ..o i i e e e s
5210015466980 11083 2216893 GAGE,BRAKE. . s oo e i e
6625015461095 11083 2170113 TEST SET,ELECTRICAL. .. .. ...
6625015461114 11083 2244899 TEST SET,ELECTRICAL. ... ... ... _......
4730011641777 11083 6V3965 COUPLING HALF,QUICK. ... ... ... _o.....
5210013628593 11083 4C4890 MEASURING EQUIPMENT. ... ... .. ... .-.
4910015466287 11083 2262270 INDICATOR,PISTON PO. ... oo
5310015456742 11083 9U6833 NUT ASSEMBLY,FAST R. ..o
4320003741403 11083 9U6600 PUMP,HYDRAULIC RAM, . - . oo oo
5365014293163 11083 8T8737 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... .........
4940010287493 59164 EP-5UL HEATER,GUN TYPE,ELE. ... . ... . ... .....
5180014801268 11083 1455242 PULLER KIT,STEERING. . ... .. ...
4910007288227 56161 10513874 TEST KIT,RADIATOR-R. ..o oo
K6022 FLUKE 87 MULTIMETER. - . oo oo
11083 EERE3500 SOFTWARE KIT. oo ioio..
5340015462247 11083 9S5563 CAP,PIN DRIVING. . .. .. ... ..
7920005142417 7S147 803-12 BRUSH,ACID SWABBING. . ... iaiaao
4730013755883 11083 6vV4144 COUPLING,HOSE. - - - i i e e e e a
5120015379251 11083 4C4075 CRIMPING TOOL,TERMI . ... ... ... ...
5120014867811 11083 1U5804 CRIMPING TOOL,TERMI . ... ... .. ._.....

0003 00-5



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @& €) C)) ) Q) Q)
ITEM SMR PART
NO CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY
47 PEOZZ 5220014805571 45225 BT3397 GAGE,PROFILE. . . - . i
48 PEOZZ 6625012602387 9A194 21300 LIGHT, TEST . oo i
49 PEOZZ 5365015146500 11083 6V9510 PLUG,MACHINE THREAD. ... ... .. ... ....
50 PEOZZ 2835010782081 91796 4-8FTX2IN SLING,NYLON. - oo e e e e
51 PEOZZ 4730015238542 11083 7X0872 TEE,TUBE. . - i i e as
52 PEOZZ 5120012179642 11083 1P0540 TOOL GROUP,FLOW CHE. ... .. ...
53 PEOZZ 11083 5P0306 VACUUM TRANSDUCER. . ... ... ... .....
54 PAOZZ 5120014628874 11083 1628718 WRENCH,TORQUE . . . . . oo ...

END OF FIGURE

0003 00-6/(0003 00-7 Blank)






WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

&ﬁ

427-176-1

Figure 175. Direct Support Special Tools (Sheet 1 of 3)

0003 00-8



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

Figure 175. Direct Support Special Tools (Sheet 2 of 3)

0003 00-9



WP 0003 00

30

TM 5-3805-290-23P

32

Figure 175. Direct Support Special Tools (Sheet 3 of 3)

0003 00-10

427-176-3



WP 0003 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

@ @ 6 Q) ®) ® @
ITEM  SMR PART
NO  CODE  NSN CAGEC NUMBER DESCRIPTION AND USABLE ON CODES(UOC) QTY

GROUP 2604 SPECIAL TOOLS

FIG. 17% DIRECT SUPPORT SPECIAL

TOOL

1 XDFZzZ 11083 4C9634 STUD,PLAIN. . . ...
2 PEFZZ 5120014370474 11083 9U6210 ADAPTER,MECHANICAL . . . - . ... ... _....
3 PEFZZ 4910015460552 11083 1503992 TIMING PIN,FUEL PUM. ... .. ... .....
4 PEFZZ 5340014761734 11083 1387574 BRACKET ,LINK. . oo
5 PEFZZ 4940010467109 19200 12252157 CHARGING KIT,PRESSU. . .. oo i i e e
6 PEFZZ 8110013459803 11083 8S2270 CAN,SCREW CAP . . o . i
7 PEFZZ 5120011280725 11083 8S2264 PULLER GROUP. . .. . oot
8 PEFZZ 5120015466769 11083 7S7786 PULLER ATTACHMENT ,M. ... . ... ... ....
9 PEFZZ 5365014849383 11083 1M6756 SPACER,SLEEVE. . . . o i i i e a
10 PEFZZz 11083 1739774 BIT,SCREWDRIVER. . . ..o oot
11 PEFZZ 5120014489785 11083 5P7448 ADAPTER, INJECTOR NO. . ... ...
12 PEFZZ 5210002211945 SA251 103217 CALIPER,MICROMETER, - . .. .. ... ....
13 PEFZZ 4730014357174 11083 1U8857 COUPLING ASSEMBLY ,H. ..o iiiiia oot
14 XDFZzZ 11083 5P4184 ADAPTER,MECHANICAL. . . . oo e s
15 PEFZZ 4720014857426 11083 1777860 HOSE . - - o i e e
16 PEFZZ 5180011241903 11083 1U7600 PULLER KIT,UNIVERSA. .. _ ... ... _.....
17 PEFZZ 4320012639716 11083 5P4150 PUMPING UNIT,HYDRAU. - . ... .. ... _...._
18 PEFZZ 4710012643509 11083 6V2170 TUBE ASSEMBLY ,METAL. . ... ..o ...
19 PEFZZ 5120012868432 11083 1P1837 ADAPTER,MECHANICAL . . .. .. oo oo.
20 PEFZZ 5120015466420 11083 1U6671 PULLER,MECHANICAL . . . - . oot
21 PEFZZ 5365015456644 11083 5P7304 SPACER,STRAIGHT - . . oo oo
22 PEFZZ 5120015182383 11083 6V3010 PULLER,MECHANICAL. . . .. ... ...
23 PEFZZ 5120015456620 11083 9U5339 PULLER ATTACHMENT ,M. ... . ... . ... .....
24 PEFZZ 5120014849382 11083 9U5336 ADAPTER,MECHANICAL. . . ..o a e
25 PEFZZ 5120010301626 11083 1P0510 BUSHING DRIVER SET. .. .. ... ...
26 PEFZZ 5120010394811 11083 1P0520 BUSHING DRIVER SET. .. ... ... ... .....
27 PEFZZ 5210004739350 SA251 155-903 GAGE SET,TELESCOPIN. ... ... . ... _......
28 PEFZZ 5120003025857 45225 24832 FORCING SCREW,MECHA. . ... i
29 PEFZZ 5210013882682 55719 TA360 GAGE,ANGLE. .« oo i i i ee e
30 XDFzz 11083 6V3175 PULLER,HYDRAULIC. . .. o oot
31 PEFZZ 5310014806693 11083 9U6832 NUT,PLAIN,ROUND. - . o ... ..
32 PEFZZ 2640015516511 11083 1U5551 VALVE EXTENSION,TIR. . ... ... ... .._....
33 PEFZZ 5210007949178 55509 J5959 DIAL INDICATOR SET. ..o
34 PEFZZ 11083 1922331 LEAK DETECTION LAMP. ... ... oo -
35 PEFZZ 4250013968928 55719 EEAC318A RECLAIMER,REFRIGERA. - . .. ... ... ....
36 PEFZZ 11083 1U7502 STAND ,MAINTENANCE,A. . . o .o oo ..

END OF FIGURE

END OF WORK PACKAGE

0003 00-11/(0003 00-12 Blank)






WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
4820-00-005-7525 84 8 5310-00-432-4064 69 2
3010-00-009-2372 145 12 5310-00-432-8001 20 13
5315-00-010-8627 83 14 62 2
4730-00-050-4208 76 9 157 2

95 7 5342-00-465-6799 145 49

99 7 5210-00-473-9350 175 27

171 12 5325-00-490-0573 171 16

172 17 5342-00-498-2946 82 34

4730-00-057-5555 7 10 89 35
8 9 140 10

5340-00-081-5647 164 34 149 38
2590-00-135-6277 53 1 152 20
5310-00-143-5722 46 14 154 53
48 6 164 35

127 2 5331-00-508-1373 124 16

5330-00-161-1870 172 4 7920-00-514-2417 174 43
5340-00-169-8336 149 41 5306-00-550-2101 173 20
154 56 5310-00-550-3714 56 47

4730-00-172-0034 76 15 159 36
5360-00-175-2701 12 23 163 28
5310-00-186-9550 144 17 3110-00-554-9004 99 11
5210-00-221-1945 175 12 5331-00-557-8439 69 8
4730-00-227-7915 95 12 5310-00-559-0070 41 7
4730-00-231-5605 95 4 62 4
5325-00-249-6345 116 16 5331-00-561-8344 78 16
5310-00-253-7918 38 12 5310-00-576-5752 57 6
4730-00-263-3122 77 2 62 35
78 11 5331-00-579-6495 81 17

5315-00-272-6760 25 20 81 30
4730-00-278-3383 8 10 81 37
33 14 82 14

5331-00-291-9572 12 28 82 25
5120-00-302-5857 175 28 82 42
5310-00-362-8168 19 14 82 48
5130-00-363-6680 174 21 82 51
4320-00-374-1403 174 35 128 5
5342-00-410-1903 56 1 137 10
158 10 137 16

5365-00-411-4584 146 99 138 4
5306-00-423-8068 161 7 138 7
5340-00-423-8320 34 6 138 10
56 33 138 12

159 22 138 19

5340-00-426-4644 24 27 138 23
5340-00-426-4646 95 20 138 58
5340-00-426-4793 149 43 140 4
154 62 140 15

5331-00-429-3542 146 44 140 37
5331-00-431-7139 69 21 140 43
5310-00-432-4064 65 9 141 49

0004 00-1



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5331-00-579-6495 141 55 5310-00-690-9146 83 7
145 19 5331-00-713-8605 78 3

145 23 5930-00-715-1939 56 49

145 26 159 38

145 36 5315-00-716-1056 56 11

145 44 158 12

146 15 4820-00-720-2096 15 1

146 68 2610-00-726-5165 85 1

146 82 4730-00-727-8915 163 26

146 86 4910-00-728-8227 174 39

146 89 5365-00-763-0120 146 40

148 10 2920-00-775-7691 56 44

148 16 159 33

148 20 5210-00-794-9178 175 33

5331-00-580-1226 74 2 5315-00-816-1794 79 20
5331-00-580-6583 72 5 5310-00-833-9298 56 46
87 5 159 35

89 4 5315-00-839-5820 114 3

89 9 5315-00-839-5822 81 6

89 17 5310-00-841-2576 41 11

89 46 42 17

89 52 43 55

89 55 46 12

138 42 46 24

138 46 52 2

138 50 57 27

138 67 101 19

140 19 104 5

140 61 105 15

141 67 108 23

141 76 109 5

141 83 117 3

144 4 118 4

144 8 120 2

144 12 143 5

145 4 153 3

145 31 155 29

145 40 163 31

146 50 166 13

146 53 5310-00-851-2682 57 4

148 3 5325-00-852-1435 172 33

148 8 5310-00-853-9335 43 58

149 27 5331-00-855-8059 89 31

149 35 89 39

154 30 141 38

154 38 141 70

154 41 144 15

154 50 144 20

5315-00-616-5530 8 2 147 8
4730-00-647-3207 10 7 147 15

0004 00-2



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5331-00-855-8059 147 24 5331-00-944-8281 89 3
147 32 89 64

147 46 124 7

147 49 140 50

149 46 144 3

154 66 146 28

2640-00-859-0382 84 13 148 5
5360-00-861-9114 79 17 149 2
5360-00-864-0046 79 18 149 6
5310-00-877-5795 37 2 154 11
5330-00-898-6665 78 27 154 20
5331-00-913-6144 141 4 5331-00-948-6482 15 6
146 94 51 5

5310-00-913-7020 46 10 78 10
46 22 89 7

5331-00-914-5820 146 8 89 16
5331-00-914-5846 146 10 89 20
5330-00-923-6956 99 22 89 22
4730-00-924-7886 78 22 89 48
5325-00-928-3375 164 14 89 42
5330-00-930-9407 68 16 89 50
75 4 89 57

75 6 138 2

75 14 138 45

77 7 138 55

78 5 138 60

137 20 141 74

140 41 141 82

141 62 145 3

146 58 146 39

146 76 146 48

149 18 5331-00-948-9774 68 12

154 17 152 17

5330-00-933-3305 141 14 5331-00-968-5388 79 13
5330-00-939-0687 12 21 2530-00-972-8243 84 5
25 5 5331-01-006-2129 70 12

72 2 5331-01-017-6535 73 1

87 7 140 69

140 31 5310-01-021-4224 173 3

141 65 4940-01-028-7493 174 37

144 6 5120-01-030-1626 175 25

145 11 5331-01-030-1825 146 3

145 14 5365-01-031-8183 78 9

145 29 5120-01-039-4811 175 26

145 42 5330-01-043-5471 172 28

146 17 5330-01-043-5565 146 36

146 21 5310-01-044-2069 173 4

149 25 5306-01-044-5141 173 6

154 28 5310-01-045-5588 157 3

5331-00-944-8281 73 7 4940-01-046-7109 175 5

0004 00-3



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5331-01-049-1292 10 2 5331-01-058-4030 124 9
73 13 137 3

81 24 137 22

82 12 137 32

82 23 137 37

82 40 140 52

89 32 140 54

89 37 142 14

139 7 146 22

141 40 146 25

144 22 146 30

146 91 149 4

146 96 149 8

5340-01-051-2357 82 15 149 16
4730-01-051-3134 73 2 154 3
5365-01-053-0180 25 6 154 13
140 30 154 15

4730-01-053-2692 146 7 154 22
2815-01-053-4712 34 9 154 45
42 22 2920-01-058-9099 51 13

43 21 60 4

46 7 62 9

51 19 65 3

54 4 82 35

57 23 115 1

59 1 116 15

61 1 155 8

62 8 163 42

63 3 164 20

64 2 166 18

82 10 5305-01-058-9146 41 6

89 12 5305-01-059-0875 80 6

95 6 5340-01-059-9345 56 16

138 73 147 42

140 21 159 2

141 1 5340-01-060-0309 146 9

142 8 5340-01-060-8686 147 38

51 45 5340-01-061-4018 149 12

147 30 154 8

149 32 4730-01-061-8216 33 13

154 35 5325-01-062-7138 34 5

157 5 4720-01-062-7159 BULK 5

164 12 5310-01-062-9903 57 2

5306-01-053-7491 5 6 5342-01-063-0674 18 1
5340-01-053-8024 146 64 24 36
5330-01-053-8220 172 15 5310-01-063-0687 80 5
5331-01-058-4030 72 4 5315-01-063-0738 56 2
73 9 158 9

89 60 5310-01-063-2968 48 7

89 66 5342-01-063-2993 164 3

0004 00-4



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5310-01-063-5822 56 45 5310-01-098-0624 99 2
159 34 145 50

5310-01-063-7852 56 48 146 4
159 37 147 19

5342-01-064-2060 57 8 148 24
5342-01-064-3819 164 30 149 13
5342-01-064-7512 119 4 152 28
4330-01-066-7713 71 4 154 7
3110-01-066-9172 83 2 161 4
4730-01-068-6077 48 20 164 43
5331-01-068-6104 69 14 5310-01-098-0634 51 35
2940-01-068-7108 20 1 108 21
5307-01-069-1419 12 30 5330-01-098-3169 172 12
5365-01-069-1502 99 24 5340-01-098-6683 62 25
2835-01-078-2081 174 50 5365-01-100-8868 68 17
4720-01-093-7331 BULK 14 77 8
6220-01-093-7946 41 5 78 12
9390-01-094-7076 81 9 5340-01-102-1789 20 19
5310-01-095-5910 28 2 27 2
43 24 5342-01-103-3664 147 52

48 15 4720-01-103-3700 BULK 35

51 39 5330-01-107-4646 146 12

56 20 4730-01-122-3338 15 4

57 16 21 10

72 7 119 2

82 6 146 13

86 14 5180-01-124-1903 175 16

100 2 5330-01-124-4370 89 24

103 17 145 9

113 13 145 15

159 28 5120-01-128-0725 175 7

171 5 4720-01-132-1458 BULK 15

5330-01-095-6804 BULK 22 4730-01-143-9017 163 27
5310-01-097-6720 38 2 4730-01-144-2386 10 3
101 14 4720-01-150-0880 BULK 8

125 2 4720-01-150-0883 BULK 18

5310-01-097-8955 124 11 4730-01-159-7840 71 5
5935-01-097-9974 56 29 5340-01-160-2464 130 3
159 13 5325-01-160-4619 94 6

5310-01-098-0624 37 3 5340-01-161-2682 79 3
38 5 3110-01-161-4027 78 23

62 23 5340-01-161-5766 137 25

68 9 5325-01-163-5972 137 24

73 19 5340-01-163-6165 137 26

78 19 5340-01-163-6175 70 3

79 9 140 73

79 25 141 15

88 4 142 2

92 2 146 62

94 32 5340-01-163-9459 70 4

0004 00-5



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-163-9459 140 71 5306-01-181-7849 153 4
141 9 155 26

142 7 158 4

146 59 163 45

2520-01-164-0077 71 6 166 12
5340-01-164-1271 128 10 5925-01-184-0633 62 3
4730-01-164-1777 69 17 5340-01-184-3669 148 22
73 23 4730-01-184-4274 20 2

75 30 148 27

81 28 5305-01-184-5919 62 5

89 28 5342-01-185-2404 56 24

138 39 159 16

146 71 5360-01-185-4051 79 15

174 31 5325-01-185-4762 148 23

5325-01-164-7555 140 72 4720-01-192-1368 BULK 13
141 16 4820-01-202-9608 10 1

142 4 5330-01-209-8794 BULK 21

146 60 5305-01-211-1465 46 15

5355-01-165-3414 101 20 5310-01-212-4579 57 7
5340-01-165-3715 69 11 62 36
73 21 4820-01-213-8015 73 14

75 24 5330-01-217-3936 BULK 31

81 27 5120-01-217-9642 174 52

89 26 4730-01-222-7576 141 41

138 40 9905-01-222-9884 41 26

141 42 4730-01-229-9689 24 24

146 69 34 2

5340-01-166-6926 143 6 4730-01-230-6610 138 53
3120-01-166-7992 172 25 3830-01-230-9035 173 9
5325-01-168-0914 82 20 5330-01-233-3555 84 16
5310-01-170-1359 94 33 5330-01-236-2375 99 8
152 26 5310-01-236-9974 163 23

5310-01-170-1508 41 9 5310-01-257-2204 56 30
3040-01-175-6498 148 14 159 11
5365-01-175-9326 24 35 5310-01-257-3245 164 24
56 26 6625-01-260-2387 174 48

82 33 4320-01-263-9716 175 17

159 18 4710-01-264-3509 175 18

2520-01-176-9574 146 1 4940-01-268-2200 174 20
9905-01-177-3025 141 50 4940-01-268-2201 174 11
5310-01-178-7414 56 25 4730-01-269-9540 81 36
159 17 137 15

5331-01-181-4951 14 13 138 24
15 8 140 36

5306-01-181-7849 44 7 141 54
52 1 145 45

56 6 5330-01-277-6101 BULK 32

114 13 4820-01-284-5435 12 22

117 4 5325-01-285-7132 164 11

143 7 5325-01-286-1801 43 60

0004 00-6



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-286-6208 57 10 5331-01-333-6444 138 25
5120-01-286-8432 175 19 138 38
4720-01-287-6809 BULK 17 138 52
5120-01-288-2793 174 16 138 69
4730-01-291-8498 73 8 140 3

89 65 140 13

124 8 140 17

4730-01-291-8500 89 8 140 35
141 75 141 45

4730-01-291-8501 140 51 141 47
149 3 141 53

154 21 51 46

5330-01-292-4293 BULK 26 145 34
5330-01-292-4301 BULK 25 145 46
5310-01-292-8365 137 34 146 66
142 15 146 72

154 67 146 100

5310-01-293-2892 144 10 147 25
9905-01-298-1223 141 58 147 34
9905-01-298-1664 137 17 148 18
5340-01-298-3216 95 3 149 48
149 20 154 65

154 23 5340-01-342-2648 103 27

155 40 6625-01-343-3370 174 17

9905-01-306-6690 140 6 4820-01-343-6277 15 5
9905-01-306-6691 137 11 138 56
9905-01-306-6692 140 1 5340-01-343-6678 12 20
5306-01-311-4592 74 4 2910-01-343-8535 174 19
5340-01-314-9050 164 29 5325-01-345-4589 22 4
5331-01-333-6444 49 2 8110-01-345-9803 175 6
51 17 4730-01-349-7772 89 51

69 15 141 81

73 15 145 5

73 24 4730-01-349-7776 89 56

73 27 146 49

75 26 5310-01-352-2753 22 6

75 29 24 26

81 19 25 7

81 22 31 9

81 26 34 7

81 32 37 6

81 35 39 3

82 46 43 45

82 52 46 5

89 29 47 3

128 6 48 18

137 8 51 30

137 14 56 17

138 14 57 11

138 21 61 3

0004 00-7



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5310-01-352-2753 62 11 5310-01-352-7726 22 1
63 9 25 11
64 6 25 19
68 2 31 3
70 5 32 10
73 3 37 7
75 9 43 48
79 4 56 23
81 3 57 12
82 8 61 4
83 4 62 31
89 49 81 7
93 3 83 54
94 15 94 35
94 26 103 26
95 14 108 32
97 6 147 36
99 20 149 37
101 22 154 57
103 3 159 15
106 3 162 5
115 3 5310-01-353-3404 41 12
119 6 83 11
131 9 103 10
137 5 104 10
138 62 105 12
139 2 108 26
140 59 143 4
141 6 155 30
142 5 4730-01-357-9580 174 15
145 53 5310-01-359-8806 20 11
146 41 32 5
147 5 32 13
149 23 37 13
152 19 38 9
154 25 42 21
155 31 43 19
157 10 51 21
159 3 54 3
160 3 62 14
162 2 63 6
164 4 80 4
166 24 83 13
173 16 87 2
5310-01-352-7374 101 13 103 4
131 3 108 10
132 2 113 20
147 21 115 13
152 25 124 2
5310-01-352-7562 57 5 131 7

0004 00-8



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5310-01-359-8806 148 13 5306-01-360-0928 143 1
152 13 145 54

155 13 147 4

166 4 149 29

166 8 152 18

5306-01-359-9326 103 21 154 32
5310-01-359-9329 128 9 155 32
5306-01-360-0927 32 3 157 9
37 12 160 4

48 29 164 5

51 20 5306-01-360-0930 20 17

57 17 44 8

62 19 5306-01-360-0931 65 8

80 7 71 1

83 12 5306-01-360-0932 62 32

86 13 68 3

103 14 94 18

108 9 107 7

113 18 141 20

115 14 152 22

155 24 154 46

166 5 155 19

5306-01-360-0928 24 33 156 9
25 8 162 11

37 11 164 33

43 53 5310-01-360-0983 65 6

48 17 67 4

51 29 128 8

62 28 5305-01-360-1004 41 24

63 10 113 5

64 7 5305-01-360-1005 69 12

73 10 5305-01-360-1006 69 3

79 5 5305-01-360-1007 69 1

81 44 5305-01-360-1011 56 39

89 47 72 8

93 6 159 27

94 3 5340-01-360-1316 34 11

94 27 75 19

95 13 5306-01-360-1634 24 25

97 5 34 10

101 12 38 7

103 29 46 4

106 4 51 25

114 7 56 9

115 2 57 9

119 5 70 6

131 10 75 8

138 79 82 16

139 3 87 9

142 9 93 8

0004 00-9



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5306-01-360-1634 101 23 5306-01-364-6384 68 10
107 6 73 18

110 5 147 18

137 6 148 25

138 63 4730-01-364-6397 82 47

139 4 138 13

140 25 5325-01-364-6422 90 6

141 24 5340-01-364-6549 82 18

149 39 5310-01-364-7468 1 9

152 1 76 1

154 60 94 13

156 7 4730-01-375-5883 174 44

158 7 4730-01-375-5884 174 14

159 4 4330-01-384-6317 12 29

162 3 5210-01-388-2682 175 29

5305-01-360-1703 32 6 4250-01-396-8928 175 35
32 14 5310-01-397-5100 20 10

54 2 28 6

62 13 72 9

80 3 79 22

166 17 82 62

5305-01-360-1707 72 5 87 12
5306-01-360-1940 69 10 103 32
5305-01-360-1990 65 7 104 18
5305-01-360-1992 69 4 105 4
5305-01-360-1996 18 9 108 29
25 14 131 8

31 8 155 12

37 8 5305-01-398-1282 28 1

70 11 42 27

73 4 43 25

75 20 82 21

81 33 87 3

82 57 100 3

96 2 108 15

103 28 113 19

140 60 152 12

142 6 163 8

146 92 171 4

4730-01-360-4146 81 31 5305-01-398-1284 30 3
128 4 31 6

138 20 32 8

145 35 43 44

148 19 56 50

4730-01-360-4197 81 18 62 26
4730-01-360-9109 141 39 82 58
144 21 93 4

4730-01-360-9206 89 38 94 30
5210-01-362-8593 174 32 101 7
5340-01-364-0372 81 40 107 13

0004 00-10



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5305-01-398-1284 108 3 5306-01-413-7709 149 14
137 28 154 6

140 63 5310-01-413-8757 29 6

141 7 62 34

145 56 5310-01-413-8761 47 2

147 39 81 5

149 22 94 19

154 26 159 9

156 8 5310-01-413-8764 1 10

159 6 5310-01-413-8767 102 6

164 31 5310-01-413-8769 77 10

166 23 78 14

173 15 84 6

5305-01-398-1285 86 10 102 2
148 12 5306-01-413-8770 38 15

5305-01-398-1286 24 31 146 6
39 4 5306-01-413-8771 62 22

56 31 90 1

83 3 99 16

159 21 125 3

5305-01-398-1287 20 18 161 5
48 16 172 1

62 21 2540-01-413-8918 116 1

5306-01-407-9016 62 29 5310-01-413-9703 48 13
63 7 5310-01-414-3289 56 21

5306-01-408-0450 62 12 5306-01-414-3290 145 38
86 17 4730-01-414-3294 145 22

5330-01-408-1238 172 45 174 26
3120-01-408-1239 172 11 5306-01-414-9639 22 7
4730-01-411-7545 138 9 89 10
145 25 140 70

146 85 5310-01-415-1606 44 6

5306-01-413-5287 59 6 46 2
108 24 56 5

109 6 103 11

120 1 114 12

5310-01-413-5297 20 16 126 3
41 10 158 3

46 20 159 12

5310-01-413-5910 86 23 5325-01-415-1608 62 30
5305-01-413-5912 46 25 5305-01-419-5181 34 8
4730-01-413-5916 147 33 99 19
4730-01-413-5918 144 7 138 82
145 41 6350-01-423-9687 41 13

4730-01-413-5919 147 45 5331-01-424-3524 71 3
5306-01-413-7702 101 18 5310-01-425-5408 24 6
5306-01-413-7703 77 11 5310-01-425-6246 22 5
78 15 96 1

5306-01-413-7706 108 20 5365-01-425-8538 14 17
5306-01-413-7709 146 34 5310-01-425-9917 26 8

0004 00-11



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-428-7027 5 2 5310-01-429-7105 163 36
5306-01-428-7030 36 5 5310-01-429-7858 86 7
5306-01-428-7032 36 4 5340-01-429-7873 113 7
5306-01-428-7034 58 9 5315-01-429-8652 80 8
5306-01-428-7041 45 11 5330-01-429-9771 116 20

51 9 5310-01-429-9774 6 13
58 2 2510-01-430-2483 BULK 19
5330-01-429-0769 BULK 3 5365-01-430-3383 162 7
9905-01-429-0776 123 20 2910-01-430-3418 27 1
159 39 5306-01-430-9030 103 20
5310-01-429-0787 172 20 5310-01-430-9036 18 8
5340-01-429-0832 48 10 24 32
4730-01-429-0853 155 3 25 13
5340-01-429-0918 164 25 30 4
5340-01-429-2233 173 5 31 4
6240-01-429-2747 47 7 37 10
48 25 38 8
5306-01-429-2861 147 29 43 52
5310-01-429-2862 1 3 51 24
68 5 56 8
5340-01-429-3148 70 8 82 17
146 35 87 10
5306-01-429-3162 76 2 93 7
5365-01-429-3163 174 36 101 6
5310-01-429-3166 86 6 107 5
5306-01-429-3167 42 18 108 2
46 1 110 6
57 26 114 8
103 12 137 27
163 33 138 75
5306-01-429-3171 94 12 139 5
172 19 140 26
5306-01-429-3174 94 31 141 23
99 1 143 2
146 5 145 37
5310-01-429-3253 22 2 147 7
32 9 149 40
94 2 152 2
107 16 154 55
156 16 155 20
162 13 156 6
5340-01-429-4011 145 55 158 6
5305-01-429-4024 47 9 159 5
5905-01-429-4032 163 37 162 15
5310-01-429-4717 41 23 5305-01-431-0871 103 2
5306-01-429-4756 38 3 112 21
5340-01-429-6197 147 53 131 11
5340-01-429-6198 147 54 5305-01-431-0874 29 1
5306-01-429-7098 67 6 41 2
74 3 43 34

0004 00-12



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5305-01-431-0874 86 9 5305-01-438-1893 134 4
113 6 5310-01-438-1899 57 3

116 12 5325-01-438-1900 82 60

5310-01-433-5837 163 7 4730-01-438-1943 138 59
4730-01-435-7174 175 13 5365-01-438-1967 102 4
5310-01-437-6101 46 19 5340-01-438-2007 30 2
5999-01-437-8468 84 11 5340-01-438-2813 104 19
5930-01-437-8575 163 30 105 3
6220-01-437-8990 48 27 5340-01-438-4221 148 15
6220-01-437-8992 48 11 5935-01-438-4252 137 9
5935-01-437-9075 138 3 140 5
5935-01-437-9076 75 13 141 48
140 40 5305-01-438-4618 127 1

141 61 5340-01-438-4644 34 3

146 75 75 1

4730-01-438-0751 82 53 5306-01-438-4985 43 54
5310-01-438-0755 147 17 5340-01-438-5523 65 10
4730-01-438-0756 147 26 5306-01-438-5554 29 8
149 47 5306-01-438-5559 78 25

154 64 2910-01-438-7423 73 12

4730-01-438-0758 140 44 5340-01-438-8218 104 20
4730-01-438-0760 145 16 105 2
4730-01-438-0761 82 13 5360-01-438-9030 104 24
4730-01-438-0762 146 29 105 34
149 7 5330-01-438-9044 104 25

154 12 105 31

4730-01-438-0764 138 6 5310-01-438-9051 102 3
146 81 4810-01-438-9599 84 9

4730-01-438-0767 82 41 4730-01-438-9714 77 3
5355-01-438-0856 86 3 78 31
4730-01-438-1339 164 26 5310-01-438-9728 101 17
4820-01-438-1385 77 4 5305-01-438-9730 104 29
78 8 105 26

5330-01-438-1387 75 12 5305-01-438-9790 41 3
75 17 42 4

140 27 43 64

140 39 5340-01-438-9799 102 5

141 12 5310-01-438-9803 78 24

141 17 5305-01-438-9805 131 12

141 35 5305-01-438-9806 86 8

141 60 104 2

142 12 105 20

143 11 109 9

146 74 118 3

146 79 5305-01-438-9807 113 22

5306-01-438-1750 79 11 5305-01-438-9808 43 56
5306-01-438-1755 78 35 163 11
5330-01-438-1759 146 45 5310-01-438-9809 113 21
146 56 5306-01-438-9854 51 33

5305-01-438-1893 82 2 64 11

0004 00-13



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5306-01-438-9854 126 2 5331-01-452-3208 141 71
5305-01-439-0977 163 44 4820-01-453-7824 11 21
6240-01-439-0994 48 12 2540-01-455-4896 116 4
5306-01-439-1003 38 6 4730-01-456-7784 172 38
5331-01-439-2610 162 9 2930-01-457-7377 146 54

164 21 5340-01-460-0266 44 1
5330-01-439-2612 164 9 5315-01-462-8877 173 7
5331-01-439-2613 164 6 5945-01-468-1267 42 16
5330-01-439-2614 164 38 46 3
5331-01-439-2615 164 2 59 5
5310-01-439-2619 59 7 118 5
5305-01-439-8514 104 21 166 11
105 30 5905-01-469-7259 51 12
5340-01-439-8521 104 28 4730-01-469-7599 145 10
105 27 5331-01-470-3092 138 36
5340-01-439-8525 146 32 5999-01-470-8845 42 25
5305-01-439-8526 31 7 43 23
138 74 46 6
5305-01-439-8527 52 4 51 27
104 31 59 8
105 29 62 7
114 16 63 11
153 2 64 3
5935-01-439-8530 116 13 65 2
4730-01-439-8532 144 2 157 11
2910-01-439-8533 115 9 164 19
5305-01-439-8534 56 27 166 14
82 28 5306-01-470-9585 163 52
159 19 5307-01-471-0426 56 37
164 23 159 25
5305-01-439-8535 157 1 4730-01-471-3579 149 26
163 24 154 29
5305-01-439-8537 38 11 4730-01-471-3599 154 42
51 41 4730-01-471-3623 3 4
124 1 5331-01-471-3780 13 6
5305-01-439-8544 46 8 4730-01-471-3789 137 21
5325-01-439-9355 115 8 5306-01-471-3871 24 11
5340-01-440-0525 51 32 4730-01-471-3916 149 34
64 10 154 49
5340-01-440-0544 64 8 4730-01-471-3928 146 78
5930-01-444-0451 46 29 3040-01-471-3931 11 6
2990-01-445-2352 157 8 5305-01-471-3980 99 5
2590-01-445-8431 43 9 5310-01-471-3997 8 18
163 1 11 16
5306-01-448-1550 79 10 12 11
5120-01-451-1401 174 10 14 6
4720-01-451-4501 BULK 16 19 12
5331-01-452-3208 50 2 45 8
82 5 5365-01-471-3999 18 6
134 2 24 5

0004 00-14



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
7690-01-471-4008 123 1 5340-01-471-4841 2 10
5305-01-471-4118 4 8 5305-01-471-4848 1 2
5305-01-471-4121 5 3 4320-01-471-4897 33 16
5305-01-471-4122 2 3 5306-01-471-4905 36 6
5305-01-471-4127 24 14 4730-01-471-4915 87 6
4730-01-471-4128 148 4 141 66
5930-01-471-4137 43 57 145 30
4820-01-471-4158 11 22 4730-01-471-5004 154 43
4730-01-471-4163 138 49 2815-01-471-5024 8 19
4730-01-471-4224 154 39 4720-01-471-5025 BULK 12
4730-01-471-4238 147 50 2815-01-471-5026 8 18
4730-01-471-4239 138 43 4730-01-471-5070 6 19

146 52 4730-01-471-5110 6 18
2815-01-471-4372 6 21 5315-01-471-5141 8 4
4730-01-471-4393 174 27 5330-01-471-5143 124 3
2815-01-471-4400 6 9 5310-01-471-5163 21 4
5310-01-471-4476 1 15 5340-01-471-5164 24 15
68 15 5306-01-471-5165 19 10
103 22 24 2
5305-01-471-4487 2 4 5306-01-471-5199 8 7
5305-01-471-4489 2 2 11 10
5305-01-471-4491 75 31 13 9
5305-01-471-4493 152 29 33 8
4720-01-471-4539 33 12 5340-01-471-5202 33 10
5306-01-471-4547 14 19 5310-01-471-5203 21 20
5342-01-471-4629 24 13 5305-01-471-5209 128 13
5310-01-471-4665 6 6 5310-01-471-5216 8 26
2590-01-471-4674 13 5 5306-01-471-5217 7 1
5306-01-471-4703 8 13 8 25
11 11 19 11
12 12 21 1
14 3 5331-01-471-5221 13 7
16 8 5306-01-471-5222 8 20
33 7 14 14
5330-01-471-4711 33 9 5340-01-471-5234 2 5
155 5 24 3
5331-01-471-4712 33 6 5306-01-471-5239 3 5
5306-01-471-4726 11 3 5310-01-471-5241 24 9
5306-01-471-4728 11 16 5340-01-471-5243 9 3
12 5 42 24
14 4 43 18
21 15 51 22
33 11 52 3
5305-01-471-4735 8 27 57 22
5340-01-471-4758 11 8 59 3
4730-01-471-4792 24 10 62 15
24 38 63 4
5307-01-471-4793 19 13 64 9
5325-01-471-4795 6 5 147 28
5340-01-471-4835 86 12 153 1

0004 00-15



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5305-01-471-5272 5 11 5306-01-473-4526 145 51
5305-01-471-5274 68 4 164 42
5305-01-471-5279 5 12 171 10

8 11 4730-01-473-4786 137 33

5325-01-471-5280 11 9 146 24
5315-01-471-5303 2 8 2540-01-473-4828 121 5
5340-01-471-5310 8 21 4140-01-473-4985 163 38
36 3 2540-01-473-5042 163 16

5306-01-471-5418 5 14 4820-01-473-5061 139 10
5325-01-471-5434 33 4 5325-01-473-5253 63 13
5365-01-471-5460 14 12 5310-01-473-5274 163 25
5330-01-471-5561 33 3 5365-01-473-5331 123 29
5331-01-471-5581 13 2 5325-01-473-5338 163 40
5305-01-471-5602 6 17 4730-01-473-5433 145 18
4730-01-471-5711 89 61 5310-01-473-5503 41 22
5305-01-471-5761 6 20 163 32
5306-01-471-5762 14 18 5340-01-473-5536 89 13
5305-01-471-5830 8 5 5305-01-473-5601 163 39
5340-01-471-5840 9 6 5340-01-473-5680 163 50
5360-01-471-6174 6 12 5325-01-473-5755 163 43
5360-01-471-6176 6 15 5355-01-473-5758 40 3
5340-01-471-6178 6 4 43 8
5305-01-471-6189 8 17 5340-01-473-5787 163 21
5315-01-471-6190 5 15 5331-01-473-6093 138 33
4730-01-473-2076 144 13 5310-01-473-6099 116 8
4730-01-473-2114 75 15 5305-01-473-6110 42 9
140 24 5340-01-473-6130 163 22

141 27 5340-01-473-6179 81 4

143 10 4730-01-473-6287 23 1

4730-01-473-2894 138 68 4730-01-473-6294 23 5
140 18 4720-01-473-6295 BULK 11

4720-01-473-2899 140 22 5325-01-473-6372 26 9
5330-01-473-3308 162 10 4730-01-473-6383 51 31
4730-01-473-4034 119 3 5310-01-473-6481 38 13
5330-01-473-4105 26 12 4130-01-473-6494 163 41
4730-01-473-4148 146 57 4730-01-473-6582 69 16
5970-01-473-4163 42 23 75 27
59 4 6150-01-473-6733 163 54

164 18 2910-01-473-7044 26 11

5330-01-473-4428 163 13 2540-01-473-7050 101 15
5310-01-473-4445 32 2 5330-01-473-8725 26 6
5306-01-473-4472 102 1 7690-01-474-1520 41 14
5306-01-473-4504 172 41 5325-01-474-1559 154 59
5306-01-473-4513 88 3 5330-01-474-1586 86 15
5306-01-473-4524 28 8 5340-01-474-1594 86 18
42 20 5340-01-474-1605 43 35

43 20 5306-01-474-1626 89 33

5306-01-473-4526 79 23 5340-01-474-1673 86 24
92 1 5340-01-474-1688 86 16

125 1 3040-01-474-1720 108 6

0004 00-16



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5310-01-474-1733 108 11 5365-01-505-5646 41 21
2540-01-474-1756 109 3 5310-01-505-5677 18 7
2920-01-474-1759 41 16 5310-01-505-5681 8 3
5306-01-474-1764 98 6 5305-01-505-5701 121 1
5306-01-474-1795 56 19 2510-01-505-6037 121 3
5306-01-474-1843 103 5 2590-01-505-6786 51 38
5310-01-474-1856 124 12 5340-01-505-6787 51 26
5306-01-474-1864 124 15 5325-01-505-6788 148 21
4730-01-474-1965 147 16 5310-01-505-6789 43 27
5340-01-474-2006 37 4 5330-01-505-6792 8 8
5340-01-474-2100 109 7 5305-01-505-6793 36 7
5310-01-474-3064 103 6 4730-01-505-6807 89 23
7690-01-474-3533 123 30 4730-01-505-6812 146 90
9905-01-474-5766 123 3 5310-01-505-6821 86 11
4730-01-475-1290 146 67 2510-01-505-6836 104 11
5325-01-475-7799 43 22 105 11
5340-01-476-1734 175 4 5325-01-505-6912 73 20
5330-01-476-4973 BULK 30 5365-01-505-6948 26 7
2540-01-476-4997 163 34 5365-01-505-6950 26 5
5640-01-477-0056 BULK 20 5305-01-505-6963 103 16
5306-01-479-2736 124 13 5365-01-505-7291 164 27
4720-01-479-5438 BULK 10 4820-01-505-7292 164 28
5310-01-479-8672 78 34 5365-01-505-7293 164 16
5340-01-480-0363 63 8 4820-01-505-7294 164 17

65 4 5365-01-505-7374 6 16
3810-01-480-0985 84 10 5920-01-505-7409 43 41
5180-01-480-1268 174 38 5325-01-505-7419 43 38
5220-01-480-5571 174 47 5305-01-506-0722 6 14
5310-01-480-6693 175 31 5310-01-506-0726 101 2
5307-01-484-9378 174 22 120 4
5120-01-484-9382 175 24 2590-01-506-6947 140 67
5365-01-484-9383 175 9 5315-01-507-1544 25 17
6625-01-484-9404 174 9 5305-01-507-2644 166 9
4720-01-485-7426 175 15 5305-01-507-2645 86 4
5340-01-485-8574 138 72 5340-01-508-2904 140 48

140 45 5975-01-508-5704 82 32
4730-01-485-8578 174 24 138 83
5315-01-485-8586 174 25 2510-01-513-1119 173 8
5120-01-486-7811 174 46 2940-01-513-1518 12 17
5120-01-491-0560 174 18 5340-01-514-1843 65 1
5305-01-494-3913 67 5 5331-01-514-3213 172 29
5331-01-494-4282 138 28 2590-01-514-3268 112 18
5365-01-496-0506 44 2 2590-01-514-3269 112 17
5330-01-497-5738 43 36 4730-01-514-3463 141 44
5925-01-498-1823 46 9 4730-01-514-4755 155 41
4910-01-504-2154 174 23 5930-01-514-6235 51 43
5365-01-505-5443 34 12 5365-01-514-6500 174 49
5310-01-505-5512 108 17 4730-01-514-7075 141 34

120 6 5306-01-515-1611 124 14
5305-01-505-5576 121 4 5325-01-515-7957 94 7

0004 00-17



WP 0004 00

STOCK NUMBER

2590-01-516-7762
2510-01-516-9697
2520-01-516-9698

2520-01-516-9700
2530-01-516-9703
3805-01-517-2244
3805-01-517-2251
2910-01-517-2749
2910-01-517-2754
4320-01-517-2804
4330-01-517-2814
5325-01-517-3276
4330-01-517-3279
2930-01-517-3282
5340-01-517-3360
5340-01-517-3362
5330-01-517-3382
5330-01-517-3400
2930-01-517-3410
5330-01-517-3412
5330-01-517-3431
2815-01-517-3834
2815-01-517-4210
2990-01-517-4837
2815-01-517-5399
6685-01-517-5762
3030-01-517-6047
5340-01-517-6048
4720-01-517-6890
4720-01-517-6895
4730-01-517-8779

6685-01-517-9295
5120-01-518-2383
4730-01-523-4669

4720-01-523-5130
5307-01-523-5530
5340-01-523-6504
5306-01-523-7414
5930-01-523-7860
5930-01-523-7888
3020-01-523-8447
4730-01-523-8542
3020-01-523-8543
5340-01-523-8872
5310-01-523-8881

5410-01-523-8889

T™M 5-

CROSS-REFERENCE

NATIONAL STOCK N
FIG. ITEM
97 7
41 8
76 5
76 13
76 17
79 16
173 21
173 19
17 1
19 18
74 1
139 9
140 57
26 3
25 4
137 4
137 2
7 5
36 2
36 1
17 2
79 6
11 17
51 14
30 1
51 15
33 5
38 16
152 10
35 1
35 3
89 44
138 47
51 8
175 22
155 1
163 14
147 9
84 12
42 3
35 2
83 15
164 22
8 23
174 51
8 1
62 6
42 29
43 49
25 18

3805-290-23P

INDEXES

UMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-523-8924
5340-01-523-8934

5340-01-523-8935

5315-01-523-8936
5340-01-523-8938
5340-01-523-8945
5340-01-523-8946
5306-01-523-8995
5340-01-523-8996
5306-01-523-9002

4730-01-523-9373
4730-01-523-9375
3040-01-523-9438
4730-01-523-9451
2540-01-523-9468
5306-01-523-9677
4730-01-523-9745
5331-01-524-0182
5306-01-524-0303
5306-01-524-0325

5340-01-524-0572
3120-01-524-0586
5365-01-524-0590
5325-01-524-0603

4140-01-524-6666
2990-01-525-4676
3120-01-525-8560
2930-01-525-9752
2815-01-526-0116
6620-01-526-1478
5331-01-526-1832
5330-01-526-1848
5330-01-526-1873
5330-01-526-1882
5330-01-526-1893
5331-01-526-1896
5330-01-526-1903
5330-01-526-1942
5330-01-526-1949
4730-01-526-2853
6620-01-526-2857
5945-01-526-4236

5310-01-526-4838
5330-01-526-4858

0004 00-18

FI1G.

164
141
143
141
143
150
143
164
164

20

29

56
159
148
148
165

18
162

148
51
12
12
58

150

BULK

123
161
166

50

KITS

52
51
21
16
16
19
51
21
12
12
24
81
43
57
24
77

ITEM

40
18

19
13

44
47
12
12
28
14
29

10

2

2

1

NPFPOONUORPRWWAEDMNOWHL

[N

[Eny
NONNOON®WERE O PR

B R WN R
oM ®O0OW



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5330-01-526-4858 78 26 2590-01-528-6682 155 25
5330-01-526-5111 12 7 5330-01-528-8117 163 20
5331-01-526-5160 51 7 5330-01-529-2512 8 12
5330-01-526-5164 52 6 5340-01-529-3183 8 14

153 5 5306-01-529-3358 13 8

5340-01-526-5222 143 9 14 9
4330-01-526-5246 25 2 33 15
2930-01-526-5256 32 1 2815-01-529-6489 6 7
2930-01-526-5314 22 3 2930-01-529-7675 32 12
5365-01-526-5508 78 17 2590-01-529-8989 13 4
5925-01-526-5964 62 33 4730-01-529-9779 173 12
5925-01-526-5965 46 21 2815-01-530-0825 6 10
6150-01-526-6755 62 10 4820-01-530-1880 162 8
6115-01-526-6757 38 4 9905-01-530-4638 123 16
4810-01-526-7280 129 2 9905-01-530-5591 123 11
4820-01-526-7286 81 38 5340-01-530-6463 114 17
2540-01-526-7380 116 3 5340-01-531-1009 47 4
2540-01-526-7381 116 2 5355-01-531-1641 86 21
5930-01-526-7609 29 4 2530-01-532-5377 86 22
3040-01-526-7619 79 8 2590-01-532-5687 29 3
2530-01-526-7640 87 8 5340-01-533-5862 155 38
5306-01-526-8480 163 35 4320-01-533-5977 18 11
3130-01-527-0159 76 8 6350-01-533-7015 54 1
5325-01-527-0351 60 3 5305-01-533-8049 78 20
79 24

4320-01-527-0761 88 1 5935-01-534-1072 43 17
4320-01-527-0763 124 17 62 17
2990-01-527-1066 79 1 4730-01-534-3393 139 8
5340-01-527-6479 47 5 5325-01-537-8374 84 15
5340-01-527-6630 147 37 5310-01-537-8375 84 14
5330-01-527-7212 42 11 5120-01-537-9251 174 45
42 13 4720-01-538-6803 12 8

42 15 4720-01-538-7820 12 9

43 3 3110-01-538-8484 99 25

43 5 3110-01-538-8505 99 21

43 7 6220-01-539-0923 42 30

43 11 43 59

43 13 4820-01-539-3210 138 27

43 15 4130-01-539-5281 122 1

57 20 4820-01-542-3414 82 4

118 2 134 3

147 2 2520-01-543-3599 76 16

163 3 2540-01-543-3615 121 11

6220-01-527-7525 47 8 2530-01-543-3640 78 21
5340-01-527-7671 29 10 2540-01-543-3659 116 11
5330-01-528-1617 138 29 2540-01-543-3684 112 3
6140-01-528-2975 55 1 2540-01-543-3717 112 14
5331-01-528-4358 138 35 2540-01-543-3729 112 15
5306-01-528-4396 12 19 2540-01-543-3826 112 5
5340-01-528-6253 155 27 2590-01-543-3830 115 11

0004 00-19



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
2510-01-543-3909 94 11 2920-01-543-5506 39 2
3020-01-543-4039 124 10 2540-01-543-5512 112 19
6150-01-543-4465 57 24 4710-01-543-5519 21 19
6680-01-543-4473 152 15 6680-01-543-5546 70 1
6150-01-543-4500 130 2 5995-01-543-5564 166 19
6150-01-543-4503 59 2 6150-01-543-5565 59 9
5315-01-543-4623 171 13 4130-01-543-5596 162 6
5315-01-543-4943 172 30 5365-01-543-5602 171 6
5315-01-543-4944 114 2 4130-01-543-5614 166 16
5306-01-543-4947 162 12 5340-01-543-5622 82 19
5306-01-543-4949 11 20 4710-01-543-5630 70 10
5306-01-543-4951 16 11 5340-01-543-5631 62 24
5306-01-543-4959 68 11 82 43

152 16 5340-01-543-5636 75 10

5365-01-543-4960 172 13 4720-01-543-5638 140 20
5325-01-543-4961 76 6 4720-01-543-5644 141 25
76 14 4720-01-543-5651 141 79

76 18 4720-01-543-5655 141 57

5340-01-543-4969 44 4 4720-01-543-5658 137 29
5340-01-543-4991 99 23 3040-01-543-5666 12 25
5340-01-543-4995 101 11 5340-01-543-5673 75 21
5340-01-543-5001 45 13 2540-01-543-5675 112 1
5340-01-543-5003 93 1 4730-01-543-5689 143 8
5340-01-543-5016 163 29 5340-01-543-5694 166 3
5340-01-543-5022 112 7 4130-01-543-5706 167 1
5340-01-543-5025 140 9 3040-01-543-5723 134 1
5340-01-543-5029 137 23 4710-01-543-5739 143 12
5340-01-543-5037 1 5 4720-01-543-5743 89 46
2520-01-543-5039 78 18 4820-01-543-5746 91 1
5330-01-543-5046 94 21 5340-01-543-5767 5 10
5330-01-543-5048 14 1 120 3
4810-01-543-5051 128 7 3040-01-543-5773 4 6
5330-01-543-5053 2 7 5306-01-543-5781 7 8
5330-01-543-5055 7 3 5340-01-543-5785 2 6
4720-01-543-5057 140 53 5340-01-543-5786 14 5
5340-01-543-5060 166 21 5306-01-543-5788 7 9
4720-01-543-5062 140 8 5306-01-543-5790 14 15
4720-01-543-5063 140 46 3020-01-543-5797 4 2
4720-01-543-5066 89 58 5307-01-543-5955 11 19
4720-01-543-5069 89 25 5306-01-543-5966 16 2
3110-01-543-5084 78 33 5307-01-543-5971 45 5
3120-01-543-5086 81 12 6105-01-543-5977 37 1
2590-01-543-5091 131 6 5340-01-543-5979 45 12
3120-01-543-5159 6 8 5340-01-543-5988 58 12
6 11 6150-01-543-5989 57 21

2990-01-543-5230 21 14 6150-01-543-5992 57 13
5340-01-543-5498 166 6 6150-01-543-5997 57 18
4130-01-543-5499 169 4 5325-01-543-6001 70 2
4820-01-543-5500 32 4 5340-01-543-6005 38 14
2815-01-543-5502 16 3 5340-01-543-6008 44 5

0004 00-20



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-543-6013 99 15 4710-01-543-6503 11 12
5340-01-543-6015 79 21 2510-01-543-6507 41 18
5325-01-543-6018 114 5 5340-01-543-6508 94 22
5325-01-543-6022 81 10 4710-01-543-6515 21 8
5340-01-543-6025 101 21 4710-01-543-6519 19 1
5340-01-543-6033 101 4 5340-01-543-6520 122 2
4720-01-543-6046 141 78 5340-01-543-6524 94 20
4720-01-543-6055 141 51 4710-01-543-6525 19 3
4720-01-543-6058 89 62 4720-01-543-6530 140 23
4720-01-543-6072 89 14 5310-01-543-6532 29 5
5340-01-543-6078 93 2 5340-01-543-6537 138 76
5340-01-543-6082 18 5 4730-01-543-6538 137 38
5340-01-543-6087 162 14 2520-01-543-6542 67 3
5330-01-543-6126 12 16 4720-01-543-6544 89 53
5330-01-543-6132 21 21 5325-01-543-6549 128 11
5340-01-543-6153 142 10 5340-01-543-6554 68 7
5330-01-543-6157 164 41 5331-01-543-6570 1 7
5340-01-543-6161 145 52 5340-01-543-6583 5 8
5340-01-543-6164 145 1 5310-01-543-6587 3 6
5315-01-543-6168 172 3 5310-01-543-6590 14 11
5310-01-543-6170 172 42 5340-01-543-6593 112 12
5340-01-543-6171 171 3 5340-01-543-6596 67 1
5340-01-543-6172 138 80 5365-01-543-6599 14 10
4720-01-543-6173 144 23 5365-01-543-6601 56 36
5340-01-543-6177 141 77 62 20
5340-01-543-6180 117 2 82 30
5340-01-543-6181 164 39 138 77
4730-01-543-6184 89 2 159 24
5331-01-543-6186 4 7 5365-01-543-6603 171 14
5340-01-543-6189 95 15 5310-01-543-6604 81 11
5325-01-471-6182 11 15
5305-01-543-6190 29 7 5310-01-543-6607 80 12
5340-01-543-6195 110 4 5342-01-543-6610 132 3
5330-01-543-6197 33 17 5310-01-543-6612 24 4
5340-01-543-6203 19 7 5340-01-543-6613 147 41
5306-01-543-6217 110 3 5315-01-543-6616 172 32
5306-01-543-6219 58 11 5306-01-543-6617 24 19
5340-01-543-6447 152 9 5330-01-543-6620 169 3
5340-01-543-6450 138 78 5315-01-543-6631 172 43
5340-01-543-6463 140 66 5330-01-543-6636 21 7
5340-01-543-6464 141 30 5330-01-543-6642 14 7
5340-01-543-6465 137 35 5330-01-543-6644 12 26
5340-01-543-6466 131 13 5340-01-543-6645 56 40
5340-01-543-6469 79 2 57 15
5340-01-543-6476 68 18 159 29
5315-01-543-6482 81 42 5330-01-543-6647 12 13
5340-01-543-6485 82 7 4320-01-543-6649 24 17
5325-01-543-6488 24 29 4730-01-543-6653 24 7
5315-01-543-6491 172 21 5306-01-543-6655 81 2
5340-01-543-6492 1 12 4710-01-543-6657 24 21
5305-01-543-6495 109 2 5307-01-543-6658 21 2

0004 00-21



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5307-01-543-6659 45 6 3120-01-543-6978 172 23
4710-01-543-6660 24 12 172 26
5306-01-543-6661 84 7 5340-01-543-6985 32 7
5307-01-543-6663 1 13 5355-01-543-6992 122 3
5307-01-543-6668 1 8 169 1
5355-01-543-6669 86 2 5340-01-543-7009 116 7
5340-01-543-6670 14 20 5340-01-543-7015 147 6
4710-01-543-6671 11 2 5315-01-543-7020 172 37
5340-01-543-6673 30 6 5310-01-543-7070 45 7
5340-01-543-6677 99 26 5340-01-543-7074 20 7
4730-01-543-6681 21 18 5340-01-543-7110 166 20
5340-01-543-6685 79 26 5305-01-543-7112 163 47
5340-01-543-6689 58 6 5340-01-543-7126 48 28
5340-01-543-6692 58 8 5340-01-543-7143 140 56
5340-01-543-6696 80 2 5340-01-543-7145 76 11
5340-01-543-6699 81 8 5340-01-543-7172 141 29
5340-01-543-6702 45 9 5330-01-543-7176 11 4
4730-01-543-6708 21 3 5306-01-543-7210 16 12
4710-01-543-6733 19 2 5330-01-543-7278 131 5
4710-01-543-6737 19 4 5306-01-543-7307 82 9
4730-01-543-6742 12 27 3040-01-543-7796 8 24
4710-01-543-6745 24 8 2815-01-543-7802 16 1
4720-01-543-6750 9 4 2815-01-543-7804 16 9
4720-01-543-6757 137 12 2520-01-543-7806 76 12
4720-01-543-6759 142 1 2520-01-543-7817 76 4
4710-01-543-6828 7 2 5340-01-543-7821 41 4
4720-01-543-6830 89 40 5365-01-543-7824 90 7

89 41
4720-01-543-6832 89 11 2540-01-543-7845 116 6
4730-01-543-6833 12 6 2540-01-543-7924 121 8
4720-01-543-6835 89 34 5930-01-543-7925 163 2
5307-01-543-6936 14 16 2520-01-543-7935 78 13
5310-01-543-6937 2 9 6220-01-543-7937 48 26
4730-01-543-6939 144 16 2940-01-543-7941 139 6
4730-01-543-6941 141 69 5930-01-543-7946 147 1
4710-01-543-6943 137 1 2930-01-543-7952 37 14
4710-01-543-6947 141 21 5961-01-543-7958 57 25
4710-01-543-6948 141 63 2950-01-543-7959 21 16
4720-01-543-6949 73 5 5930-01-543-7963 40 1
5330-01-543-6951 16 10 5930-01-543-7966 40 2
5331-01-543-6952 11 13 5930-01-543-7970 57 1
5331-01-543-6954 7 7 5930-01-543-7972 57 19
4710-01-543-6956 140 62 5975-01-543-7975 45 1
5365-01-543-6968 33 2 5970-01-543-7976 147 27
3110-01-543-6971 81 41 5930-01-543-7979 49 1
5365-01-543-6976 56 41 5975-01-543-7982 9 2
82 61 58 4
140 55 5975-01-543-7985 46 27
149 44 62 27
154 61 82 29
159 30 149 31

0004 00-22



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5975-01-543-7985 154 34 4720-01-543-9560 140 33
5975-01-543-8005 46 28 5365-01-543-9599 94 17

48 5 155 16

62 26 156 13

82 37 4720-01-543-9607 138 71
5930-01-543-8008 118 1 4720-01-543-9615 138 16
5930-01-543-8014 51 45 4720-01-543-9621 140 68
5365-01-543-8022 1 6 4720-01-543-9636 141 36
5330-01-543-8033 130 5 5365-01-543-9648 172 40
6150-01-543-8342 66 3 4720-01-543-9659 141 3
2815-01-543-8651 5 4 4720-01-543-9715 138 17
2815-01-543-8658 2 1 5340-01-543-9719 94 1
2520-01-543-8663 76 7 4720-01-543-9728 138 70
2540-01-543-8666 121 2 4820-01-543-9733 126 1
2590-01-543-8668 133 1 5310-01-544-0013 1 4
2990-01-543-8671 31 1 5305-01-544-0031 132 4
2930-01-543-8675 32 11 5340-01-544-0035 139 1
2540-01-543-8677 112 6 5340-01-544-0082 152 23
2540-01-543-8682 112 10 3020-01-544-0545 19 16
5340-01-543-8695 94 4 5340-01-544-0929 24 22
5340-01-543-8699 115 12 5340-01-544-0939 12 10
2530-01-543-8700 87 1 5307-01-544-1009 21 5
5365-01-543-8707 99 9 5340-01-544-1021 19 8
3120-01-543-8712 172 10 5340-01-544-1023 58 1

172 35 5306-01-544-1048 116 10
2540-01-543-8714 116 18 5315-01-544-1050 90 4
5365-01-543-8722 1 11 5340-01-544-1054 81 1
2540-01-543-8725 116 5 5340-01-544-1055 82 3
4820-01-543-8830 138 26 134 5
4720-01-543-8834 141 28 5340-01-544-1059 20 14
4720-01-543-8836 140 7 5340-01-544-1060 166 22
4720-01-543-8839 138 64 9330-01-544-1062 82 36
4720-01-543-8964 146 33 7690-01-544-1067 123 26
4720-01-543-8967 146 46 5315-01-544-1076 172 16
4820-01-543-9254 73 16 5340-01-544-1080 147 12
4720-01-543-9256 138 65 5340-01-544-1094 152 5
4720-01-543-9266 138 15 5340-01-544-1221 140 58
4730-01-543-9271 140 14 5340-01-544-1222 141 56
4720-01-543-9272 73 17 5340-01-544-1224 131 4
4710-01-543-9276 19 6 2815-01-544-1291 4 1
4710-01-543-9368 140 64 2815-01-544-1295 7 4
4710-01-543-9374 140 28 3040-01-544-1311 6 3
4710-01-543-9375 146 87 2930-01-544-1317 12 1
4730-01-543-9377 146 16 2930-01-544-1325 33 1
5340-01-543-9426 140 11 2815-01-544-1335 14 2
5340-01-543-9438 141 22 5340-01-544-1358 15 3
5340-01-543-9463 110 2 5340-01-544-1363 32 15
5340-01-543-9484 116 19 5340-01-544-1368 31 11
5325-01-543-9537 78 29 5340-01-544-1369 41 15
4730-01-543-9541 146 20 5340-01-544-1370 41 17

0004 00-23



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-544-1373 67 2 5307-01-544-3288 21 12
5340-01-544-1375 115 4 5306-01-544-3296 19 15
4730-01-544-1377 21 17 5310-01-544-3379 116 9
5365-01-544-1381 45 10 5340-01-544-3385 169 2
5365-01-544-1384 99 14 5310-01-544-3388 90 2
5365-01-544-1386 172 18 99 17
3120-01-544-1388 172 7 171 9
5342-01-544-1393 131 2 172 2
5365-01-544-1398 31 10 5315-01-544-3390 90 3
4710-01-544-1811 19 5 5340-01-544-3433 81 45
3110-01-544-1813 99 10 5340-01-544-3495 83 55
4730-01-544-1817 73 26 138 61
2540-01-544-1825 112 8 5340-01-544-4013 20 8
4320-01-544-1828 124 5 5331-01-544-4017 172 5
3120-01-544-1835 78 28 5315-01-544-4020 172 27
3120-01-544-1840 78 2 2815-01-544-4087 5 1
4710-01-544-1862 70 7 2815-01-544-4090 6 2
4820-01-544-1863 127 4 5330-01-544-4091 163 6
4820-01-544-1865 133 2 2990-01-544-4098 7 6
4730-01-544-1873 143 8 2930-01-544-4117 12 4
5315-01-544-1878 4 3 5315-01-544-4144 172 44
4720-01-544-1892 144 18 5340-01-544-4157 147 20
5365-01-544-1899 4 5 5340-01-544-4166 32 17
4720-01-544-1901 89 67 94 34
5340-01-544-1941 24 1 152 27
5340-01-544-1946 12 18 4720-01-544-4175 146 83
4320-01-544-1954 124 4 5340-01-544-4177 140 47
2540-01-544-1956 112 9 5325-01-544-4180 23 6
4710-01-544-1968 140 32 5315-01-544-4183 171 8
2530-01-544-1970 84 1 5315-01-544-4196 172 36
5330-01-544-1978 11 1 5310-01-544-4205 68 6
4730-01-544-2411 89 19 5340-01-544-4371 94 14
4820-01-544-2412 89 15 5340-01-544-4372 141 32
4730-01-544-2413 142 13 7690-01-544-4374 41 1
4730-01-544-2414 141 13 5360-01-544-4388 81 43
2530-01-544-2698 84 4 5340-01-544-4687 78 30
2540-01-544-2701 115 10 5306-01-544-4691 78 32
4730-01-544-2795 15 7 5310-01-544-4693 29 9
4710-01-544-2798 137 39 5315-01-544-4695 80 11
4710-01-544-2816 141 72 5331-01-544-4698 88 2
4710-01-544-2819 141 31 5340-01-544-4702 152 24
4720-01-544-2822 141 10 5330-01-544-4703 152 14
4720-01-544-2828 137 30 5306-01-544-4710 146 42
4720-01-544-2829 89 5 5340-01-544-4714 127 3
4720-01-544-2833 144 9 5340-01-544-4720 140 65
4720-01-544-2836 143 14 5340-01-544-4726 132 1
4720-01-544-2844 137 18 5355-01-544-4729 131 1
5306-01-544-2847 4 9 7690-01-544-4739 128 12
5306-01-544-2851 21 9 5310-01-544-4746 1 14
5360-01-544-2858 11 7 68 14

0004 00-24



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-544-4751 68 8 5365-01-544-6082 24 20
5340-01-544-4755 94 25 58 5
5330-01-544-4757 94 16 5340-01-544-6083 92 3
5305-01-544-4765 32 16 5340-01-544-6084 112 22
5340-01-544-4766 115 5 5340-01-544-6085 112 13
5365-01-544-4767 99 4 5340-01-544-6086 87 11
5365-01-544-4770 172 39 5305-01-544-6087 112 20
5365-01-544-4772 31 5 5340-01-544-6088 112 11
5895-01-544-5202 42 5 3020-01-544-6374 38 17
5340-01-544-5225 114 14 2815-01-544-7152 8 6
5340-01-544-5231 114 18 2815-01-544-7158 14 8
5340-01-544-5237 114 15 4730-01-544-8068 28 3
5340-01-544-5504 81 15 4730-01-544-8074 155 35
5340-01-544-5511 101 16 4730-01-544-8080 149 17
5306-01-544-5518 101 1 154 16
5340-01-544-5529 24 34 4730-01-544-8088 115 17
5340-01-544-5536 162 1 3040-01-544-8150 51 40
5307-01-544-5538 45 4 5315-01-544-8154 173 10
5340-01-544-5544 82 56 5340-01-544-8157 103 30
5340-01-544-5545 19 9 5365-01-544-8160 104 9
5325-01-544-5549 164 8 105 13
5340-01-544-5551 163 46 5340-01-544-8162 104 33
5340-01-544-5560 145 32 105 23
5340-01-544-5563 30 5 5340-01-544-8166 109 4
5340-01-544-5565 114 1 5340-01-544-8170 42 7
5306-01-544-5574 76 10 5340-01-544-8172 43 16
5340-01-544-5577 38 10 5340-01-544-8177 43 62
2590-01-544-5812 114 10 4730-01-544-8178 164 46
4820-01-544-5906 11 5 5340-01-544-8180 107 10
3040-01-544-5908 12 15 156 11
5305-01-544-5915 121 7 5340-01-544-8183 155 6
5306-01-544-5917 66 2 7690-01-544-8187 43 63
2815-01-544-5918 16 6 5305-01-544-8200 62 1
5340-01-544-5919 80 9 5340-01-544-8204 103 13
5340-01-544-5921 99 13 7690-01-544-8209 123 28
2815-01-544-5925 16 4 7690-01-544-8212 42 2
5315-01-544-5928 99 18 5325-01-544-8217 64 4
5315-01-544-5932 99 3 7690-01-544-8218 155 23
5315-01-544-5934 79 19 5340-01-544-8222 108 31
5365-01-544-5940 171 7 7690-01-544-8233 157 4

171 15 7690-01-544-8259 46 18
2540-01-544-5954 112 4 7690-01-544-8265 46 16
2540-01-544-5959 112 16 7690-01-544-8271 123 2
2540-01-544-5962 112 2 7690-01-544-8275 123 5
5365-01-544-6000 172 14 7690-01-544-8283 123 9
5365-01-544-6076 4 4 5340-01-544-8303 48 1

164 36 5340-01-544-8307 51 36
5365-01-544-6079 39 1 7690-01-544-8574 123 18
3110-01-544-6080 81 14 7690-01-544-8575 123 24
5365-01-544-6081 81 13 7690-01-544-8576 42 8

0004 00-25



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
7690-01-544-8577 123 25 4710-01-544-9111 75 16
4720-01-544-8579 155 18 4730-01-544-9116 20 22
4820-01-544-8617 69 13 4730-01-544-9119 20 21
5340-01-544-8619 106 9 4720-01-544-9145 95 18

160 9 4730-01-544-9147 95 9
4720-01-544-8621 35 4 4720-01-544-9148 95 10
5315-01-544-8623 173 11 4710-01-544-9150 147 3
5310-01-544-8628 103 19 5315-01-544-9159 173 18
5365-01-544-8630 173 17 2940-01-544-9176 71 2
5365-01-544-8633 51 42 4720-01-544-9180 148 11
2540-01-544-8635 104 30 4710-01-544-9184 147 11
4710-01-544-8639 51 37 4720-01-544-9186 23 8
5305-01-544-8643 103 7 4720-01-544-9187 23 2
5325-01-544-8646 43 40 4720-01-544-9189 23 7
2540-01-544-8656 104 22 4720-01-544-9195 23 3
5325-01-544-8659 64 12 4720-01-544-9203 82 59
5340-01-544-8662 104 8 4720-01-544-9204 82 31

105 14 4720-01-544-9208 82 49
5340-01-544-8667 42 6 4720-01-544-9209 82 44
5340-01-544-8671 43 61 5325-01-544-9216 103 8
5340-01-544-8674 155 14 5330-01-544-9220 104 34
5340-01-544-8677 159 10 105 22
5340-01-544-8681 108 28 4720-01-544-9221 82 26
5340-01-544-8683 48 31 4720-01-544-9222 75 18
2510-01-544-8696 113 8 4720-01-544-9223 75 22
5340-01-544-8707 113 9 4720-01-544-9227 164 32
5340-01-544-8718 28 4 4720-01-544-9228 145 6
2590-01-544-8720 113 14 4730-01-544-9492 75 3
5340-01-544-8722 25 12 4820-01-544-9493 75 23
2510-01-544-8738 106 7 4320-01-544-9494 72 3
2510-01-544-8741 106 1 4720-01-544-9495 147 10

160 1 4720-01-544-9496 146 11
2510-01-544-8753 106 5 4720-01-544-9497 163 5
2540-01-544-8760 107 12 4720-01-544-9498 95 19

156 10 4720-01-544-9499 145 27
2510-01-544-8766 107 1 4820-01-544-9500 150 2

156 1 4720-01-544-9501 147 22
3040-01-544-8903 98 4 4720-01-544-9502 147 51
3040-01-544-8905 98 3 4720-01-544-9503 95 17
2540-01-544-8906 83 1 4720-01-544-9504 95 2
2510-01-544-8908 103 25 4720-01-544-9505 147 13
2540-01-544-8909 104 27 4720-01-544-9507 20 3

105 25 4720-01-544-9508 23 11
2510-01-544-8952 104 13 4720-01-544-9509 23 4

105 7 4710-01-544-9511 75 32
4720-01-544-9087 148 31 4710-01-544-9512 23 10
4730-01-544-9103 82 38 4710-01-544-9513 164 15

138 81 5340-01-544-9515 114 4

155 9 4810-01-544-9516 129 1
4710-01-544-9104 24 37 3130-01-544-9517 99 6

0004 00-26



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5365-01-544-9518 99 12 5340-01-545-0192 149 30
5365-01-544-9519 77 9 154 33

78 4 5340-01-545-0197 156 15
4320-01-544-9521 72 6 5340-01-545-0219 161 2
5306-01-544-9522 29 11 6150-01-545-0386 60 2
4730-01-544-9524 23 12 4720-01-545-0388 10 6
4730-01-544-9527 75 7 5330-01-545-0391 88 5
4730-01-544-9529 82 24 4720-01-545-0444 148 30
4730-01-544-9530 81 23 4720-01-545-0453 148 1
4730-01-544-9531 146 97 5365-01-545-0467 107 9
4820-01-544-9532 146 43 5315-01-545-0470 173 14
4720-01-544-9533 147 55 5360-01-545-0476 104 7
4820-01-544-9534 130 6 105 16
4720-01-544-9535 147 40 5340-01-545-0500 103 31
4820-01-544-9536 130 1 104 26
4730-01-544-9546 152 11 5340-01-545-0503 105 24
4720-01-544-9550 146 63 5307-01-545-0506 108 30
2540-01-544-9564 114 6 5340-01-545-0525 158 11
2930-01-544-9565 101 5 5340-01-545-0526 158 13
2510-01-544-9566 37 9 5340-01-545-0527 56 3
5999-01-544-9569 43 47 5340-01-545-0528 56 13
6220-01-544-9572 113 2 5340-01-545-0530 56 14
2930-01-544-9576 101 3 3040-01-545-0543 172 34
6240-01-544-9579 113 3 4720-01-545-0545 148 28
2590-01-544-9582 93 5 3040-01-545-0549 172 22
9330-01-544-9583 BULK 37 4720-01-545-0553 149 9
5440-01-544-9595 107 3 5340-01-545-0563 56 10

156 4 6150-01-545-0564 58 7
5440-01-544-9603 107 2 5340-01-545-0567 63 5

156 2 5340-01-545-0573 28 5
5440-01-544-9609 107 11 6160-01-545-0574 55 2

156 14 5340-01-545-0577 109 11
4720-01-544-9657 146 26 4720-01-545-0580 164 1
4720-01-544-9658 146 2 5305-01-545-0586 25 10
4730-01-544-9660 146 37 4720-01-545-0587 164 13
4720-01-544-9661 146 61 4720-01-545-0588 145 47
2520-01-545-0041 79 7 5340-01-545-0589 43 29
5340-01-545-0078 104 4 4730-01-545-0590 141 5

105 18 146 93
5340-01-545-0082 104 17 5340-01-545-0592 43 50

105 10 4710-01-545-0593 146 31
2540-01-545-0084 103 15 5340-01-545-0594 103 24
2540-01-545-0088 83 5 113 11
2510-01-545-0094 108 1 5340-01-545-0598 149 21
2540-01-545-0103 83 6 154 24
5340-01-545-0104 42 1 6160-01-545-0611 159 8
5310-01-545-0115 43 39 6160-01-545-0613 158 5
3040-01-545-0120 172 24 5340-01-545-0615 155 28
5340-01-545-0125 83 9 5340-01-545-0616 62 18
5305-01-545-0174 113 12 5340-01-545-0617 103 9

0004 00-27



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-545-0619 108 25 2510-01-545-1814 160 2
5340-01-545-0620 108 18 2590-01-545-1860 107 14
5340-01-545-0623 51 28 156 3
5340-01-545-0624 48 8 2510-01-545-1863 160 6
5330-01-545-0627 BULK 29 2510-01-545-1934 160 5
4720-01-545-0773 149 19 2510-01-545-1935 108 19

154 18 2510-01-545-1937 108 16
4720-01-545-0774 149 10 2940-01-545-1946 20 5

154 58 2940-01-545-1950 20 6
4720-01-545-0776 149 28 2940-01-545-1954 26 10

154 31 2510-01-545-2042 108 22
4720-01-545-0778 164 10 5340-01-545-2309 43 46
4720-01-545-0780 164 7 5340-01-545-2338 113 4
6160-01-545-0782 158 8 5340-01-545-2342 107 8
4720-01-545-0784 82 27 156 12
6160-01-545-0785 158 14 5340-01-545-2360 155 15
6150-01-545-0787 60 1 3040-01-545-2740 72 1
4710-01-545-0788 164 37 4730-01-545-2975 69 18
5340-01-545-0824 56 12 4730-01-545-2978 69 20
6685-01-545-0829 51 16 4440-01-545-2989 164 45
2510-01-545-0868 100 1 5330-01-545-3010 BULK 27
2530-01-545-0869 86 5 5330-01-545-3012 79 12
2530-01-545-0872 86 1 5340-01-545-3019 25 21
2520-01-545-0875 66 1 5340-01-545-3023 164 48
6150-01-545-0894 48 22 5306-01-545-3042 108 13
6150-01-545-0899 48 21 5310-01-545-3049 98 2
6150-01-545-0902 65 5 5325-01-545-3055 104 6
3040-01-545-0907 79 27 105 17
6140-01-545-0940 55 3 5325-01-545-3062 104 16
4720-01-545-1389 149 42 105 6

154 54 5340-01-545-3079 108 8
4730-01-545-1398 27 4 5305-01-545-3126 48 24
5365-01-545-1401 56 32 5340-01-545-3128 42 32

154 47 5355-01-545-3134 43 37

159 20 5340-01-545-3144 83 10
5306-01-545-1403 98 1 5330-01-545-3148 69 7
4720-01-545-1404 95 1 2940-01-545-3168 20 9
4720-01-545-1405 95 5 2590-01-545-3172 120 5
4720-01-545-1406 70 9 2540-01-545-3179 163 10

BULK 9 5340-01-545-3405 51 23
4720-01-545-1408 BULK 34 5330-01-545-3406 BULK 28
5340-01-545-1476 104 15 4820-01-545-3429 154 44

105 9 4710-01-545-3435 154 36
5340-01-545-1487 109 8 4820-01-545-3437 155 42
5306-01-545-1498 43 26 4720-01-545-3476 145 7
2540-01-545-1779 105 28 5340-01-545-3494 103 35
2510-01-545-1784 113 1 5340-01-545-3498 108 33
2540-01-545-1790 113 17 5340-01-545-3500 48 19
2540-01-545-1802 113 16 2510-01-545-4095 104 1
2510-01-545-1814 106 2 2510-01-545-4106 105 1

0004 00-28



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
2540-01-545-4133 105 32 2590-01-545-6672 48 30
4730-01-545-4182 25 3 2510-01-545-6677 108 16
4720-01-545-4184 BULK 36 2540-01-545-6693 86 20
4730-01-545-4187 35 5 5310-01-545-6705 10 5
3120-01-545-4190 173 2 2510-01-545-6712 110 1
5365-01-545-4193 25 15 5340-01-545-6738 103 36
5340-01-545-4208 148 26 5310-01-545-6742 174 34
5340-01-545-4212 96 3 2510-01-545-6758 108 12
5340-01-545-4217 104 3 2510-01-545-6821 160 7

105 19 2510-01-545-6974 106 6
5325-01-545-4219 104 14 2930-01-545-7643 170 1

105 8 2590-01-545-7646 172 8
5340-01-545-4621 48 4 2530-01-545-7649 78 1
5315-01-545-4627 69 6 2590-01-545-7674 155 11
6680-01-545-4654 77 5 2510-01-545-7688 108 27

78 7 2510-01-545-7712 108 19
6680-01-545-4677 13 3 2540-01-545-7727 103 33
5340-01-545-4922 113 15 5340-01-545-7955 25 16
5330-01-545-4942 154 2 5340-01-545-7956 10 4
5340-01-545-4943 42 31 2510-01-545-8111 107 4
5325-01-545-4966 43 43 156 5
5340-01-545-4967 43 51 2540-01-545-8114 83 8
5340-01-545-4972 113 10 2940-01-545-8357 20 15
5340-01-545-4976 155 17 2910-01-545-8358 18 3
5340-01-545-4991 56 4 2530-01-545-8359 86 19

158 2 2540-01-545-8360 29 2
5340-01-545-4994 56 22 2815-01-545-8361 152 3
5325-01-545-5021 157 12 2590-01-545-8363 152 8
5340-01-545-5030 46 17 2510-01-545-8460 106 8
5325-01-545-5035 63 1 160 8
4720-01-545-5045 155 36 2590-01-545-8482 107 15
5340-01-545-5047 63 12 4720-01-545-8641 149 36
6220-01-545-5466 47 1 2590-01-545-8672 82 1
6220-01-545-5479 47 10 2940-01-545-9577 20 4
6240-01-545-5518 48 14 5340-01-546-0178 79 14
6240-01-545-5521 47 6 3040-01-546-0246 161 3
3040-01-545-5538 171 1 3040-01-546-0250 150 1
3040-01-545-5546 172 6 3040-01-546-0253 41 25
3040-01-545-5549 80 10 3040-01-546-0258 80 1
5340-01-545-5552 64 5 4910-01-546-0552 175 3
5340-01-545-6297 108 4 6150-01-546-1006 174 8
5340-01-545-6300 25 9 2520-01-546-1084 44 3
5310-01-545-6304 27 5 6625-01-546-1095 174 29
5330-01-545-6305 69 19 6625-01-546-1114 174 30
5310-01-545-6457 46 11 6160-01-546-1134 56 7

46 23 6630-01-546-1870 174 7
5120-01-545-6620 175 23 5340-01-546-2156 104 23
5340-01-545-6638 104 32 105 33
5310-01-545-6642 174 12 9905-01-546-2185 161 6
5365-01-545-6644 175 21 9905-01-546-2186 123 21

0004 00-29



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

NATIONAL STOCK NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM STOCK NUMBER FI1G. ITEM
5340-01-546-2247 174 42 9340-01-551-3390 111 2
5310-01-546-3169 43 28 3830-01-551-3403 173 1
5120-01-546-3188 174 13 9340-01-551-3412 111 5
9905-01-546-3189 123 19 2510-01-551-3418 111 6
4910-01-546-6287 174 33 2540-01-551-3428 108 14
5120-01-546-6420 175 20 2510-01-551-3487 97 2
5120-01-546-6769 175 8 2910-01-551-3537 25 1
2540-01-550-5641 136 1 2910-01-551-3549 155 33
4810-01-551-1610 130 4 2510-01-551-3575 97 1
4730-01-551-1614 23 9 2590-01-551-4550 51 18
4720-01-551-1617 154 4 2510-01-551-4636 103 1
4720-01-551-1633 154 51 7690-01-551-5082 123 13
4710-01-551-1636 155 37 7690-01-551-5086 123 7
4810-01-551-1639 69 9 7690-01-551-5147 155 21
4720-01-551-1641 141 8 7690-01-551-5151 123 12
5340-01-551-1835 103 18 7690-01-551-5279 123 15
5340-01-551-1837 103 34 7690-01-551-5282 123 17
5340-01-551-1839 42 28 7690-01-551-5286 123 14
3930-01-551-1845 161 8 6680-01-551-5332 153 6
4720-01-551-2379 145 48 6130-01-551-5333 46 26
4720-01-551-2404 147 47 3040-01-551-5549 98 5
5930-01-551-2407 42 14 5930-01-551-5602 43 14
5930-01-551-2411 43 4 6685-01-551-6235 51 6
6160-01-551-2416 158 1 2640-01-551-6511 175 32
5930-01-551-2421 43 12 6150-01-551-6599 56 43
4820-01-551-2426 125 4 159 32
2510-01-551-2458 105 5 6150-01-551-6616 159 1
2540-01-551-2461 155 10 6150-01-551-6623 64 1
4810-01-551-2470 128 1 2510-01-551-6639 104 12
4720-01-551-2476 154 5 6150-01-551-6671 43 1
5930-01-551-2490 43 10 6150-01-551-7243 42 19
6150-01-551-2535 61 2 6150-01-551-7248 56 38
3830-01-551-2651 173 13 159 26
3830-01-551-2654 161 1 6150-01-551-7253 56 18
4720-01-551-2735 154 52 5930-01-551-7899 43 2
6150-01-551-2786 62 16 4820-01-551-9292 28 7
6150-01-551-2792 56 34 6150-01-552-0314 51 34
6150-01-551-2808 56 15 6150-01-552-0324 157 6
6150-01-551-2833 46 13 6150-01-552-0355 56 42
6220-01-551-2888 48 23 159 31
5930-01-551-3132 43 6 4120-01-552-2813 163 9
5930-01-551-3133 42 12 4130-01-552-2948 166 7
5930-01-551-3134 42 10 6150-01-552-3317 56 35
9340-01-551-3180 111 1 159 7
2590-01-551-3345 171 2 6150-01-552-3319 159 23
3120-01-551-3346 97 3 6150-01-552-3321 63 2
3120-01-551-3349 97 4 6220-01-552-8746 48 9
9340-01-551-3370 111 4 5340-01-553-5835 114 11
9340-01-551-3379 111 3
9340-01-551-3381 111 7

0004 00-30



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

80059
81346

81343
81343

45225
75272
55719
11083
59164
72216
01276
01276

K6022
60038
55509
80205
80205
80205

80205

96906
96906
96906
80205
96906
96906
61208
11568
15235

81348

55719
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER

AN380-4-4
ASTM D2000 M6BG9
10

AS15003-6
AS568-232/M3CH71
4A25B34E016E036
BT3397

COvV-1913
EEAC318A
EERE3500

EP-5UL

E2019X4
FD90-1044-04-04
FD90-1102-05-04

FLUKE 87
HM212010
J5959
MS21044-N8
MS24665-134
MS35333-39

MS35333-47

MS35489-69
MS35691-13
MS35691-17
MS35756-15
MS51860-56Z
MS51860-57SS
M2048F

M9O25A

PLG1

STYX/GP2/CL-E/TY
BA/20.

TA360

0020639

0068606

0093101

0309613

0328048
0328100

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5315-00-839-5822
5331-01-049-1292

4730-00-172-0034
5331-01-030-1825

5220-01-480-5571
5340-01-298-3216
4250-01-396-8928

4940-01-028-7493
4820-00-720-2096
4730-01-222-7576
4730-01-164-1777

3110-00-554-9004
5210-00-794-9178
5310-00-877-5795
5315-00-839-5820
5310-00-576-5752

5310-00-550-3714

5325-00-249-6345
5310-00-853-9335
5310-00-851-2682
5315-00-616-5530
4730-01-143-9017
4730-00-727-8915
5310-00-362-8168
5310-01-045-5588
4730-00-278-3383

2610-00-726-5165

5210-01-388-2682
4730-01-544-9147
5325-01-471-4795
5325-01-543-6018
5305-01-438-1893

4730-01-543-6681
5310-01-505-5677

0004 00-31

FIG.

81
73

81
89
89
133
139
141
144
76
146

174
95
175
174
174
15
141
89
138
174
99
175
37
114
57
62
56
159
163
116
43
57

163
163

19
157

33
85

175
95

114
82
134
21
18

ITEM

24
33
38

40
22
15

47

35
41
37

41
29
39
40
11
33

35
47
36
28
16
58

27
26
14

10
14

N

~N oo B~DNOIOTLO O

=



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
3HKX1

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

0335853
0336027
0336043
0337849

0374426
0530189
0676044
0676083
0676087
0676088
0676095
0676123
0676178
0676179
0676269

0676933
0691124
0692535

0692536

0694080
0857356
0910081

0961820
0962323

0963772
0965969

0966166
1BO676
1B3057

1B8723
1D4717

168878
1H4393
1H6227
1H9696
1H9779

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-494-4282
5331-01-470-3092
5331-01-528-4358
5365-01-471-3999

5330-01-528-8117
5325-01-515-7957
5340-01-471-4841
5340-01-471-6178
5360-01-471-6174
5360-01-471-6176
2815-01-471-4372
5315-01-471-6190
5310-01-505-5681
5315-01-471-5141
4730-01-471-4792

5330-01-543-7176
4730-01-471-3623
4820-01-542-3414

5340-01-544-1055

4730-01-523-9451
4730-01-544-1817
5365-01-543-6976

5315-01-544-8154
5325-01-545-4219

5305-01-543-6190
5306-01-523-9002

5310-01-437-6101
5315-00-272-6760
5340-00-423-8320

5315-00-010-8627
5310-00-143-5722

2910-01-438-7423
5310-01-170-1508
5331-00-508-1373
5331-00-580-1226
4730-01-429-0853

0004 00-32

FIG.

138
138
138

134
82
134
18
73
56
82
140
149
154
159
173
104
105
29
56
159
46
25
34
56
159
83
46
48
127
73
41
124
74
155

ITEM
28
36
35
20
10
12
15

21
15

10

w
Awwhpbpbho

10

41
61
55
44
61
30
10
14

28
14
19
20

33
22
14
14
12

16



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1J9671

1K8061
1M4543
1M6756
1M8652
1P0510
1P0520
1P0540
1P1837
1P3703
1P3708
1P4278

1P4576
1P4579
1P4582
1P4584
1P6356
1P6522
1P7009
1Q1445
1R0739
150833
159593
1U0257
1U3252
1U5551
1U5804
1U6671
1U7502
1U7600
1U8857
1V2772
1W2934
0676928
1002789
1003143
1003426
1003751
1004104
1004453
1004454
1004461
1004466
1004830

1007603
1013129

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-452-3208

5310-01-479-8672
5325-00-928-3375
5365-01-484-9383
5325-00-852-1435
5120-01-030-1626
5120-01-039-4811
5120-01-217-9642
5120-01-286-8432
5330-01-043-5565
5330-01-107-4646
5342-01-063-0674

4730-01-051-3134
5340-01-060-0309
4730-01-053-2692
2520-01-176-9574
5340-01-429-0918
5325-01-473-5755
5340-01-314-9050
2990-01-445-2352
2940-01-513-1518
5340-01-544-1094
5340-01-160-2464
5340-01-429-2233
3830-01-230-9035
2640-01-551-6511
5120-01-486-7811
5120-01-546-6420

5180-01-124-1903
4730-01-435-7174
5360-01-185-4051
2540-01-523-9468
5325-01-471-6182
4720-01-543-9560
4130-01-473-6494
4140-01-473-4985
5306-01-471-5762
5330-01-543-5055
5307-01-543-6658
5310-01-471-5163
5306-01-524-0303
5330-01-543-6636
5306-01-471-5165

4730-01-543-6941
5307-01-471-0426

0004 00-33

FIG.

50

82
133
134
141

78
164
175
172
175
175
174
175
146
146

18

24

73
146
146
146
164
163
164
157

12
152
130
173
173
175
174
175
175
175
175

79
162

11
140
163
163

14

21
21
12
21
19
24
141
56
159

ITEM

PNOOON



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
SA251
11083
11083
24617
11083
11083
56161
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1013450
1013739
1013740
1013741
1013742
1013805
1013877
1013895
1013906
1017178
1018296
1019161
1020341
1021957
1024176
1029460
1029941
1029986
1031074
1032006
103217
1032543
1032543-30
103374
1035962
1042091
10513874
1054776
1058034
1063108
1065122
1065727
1068704

1068916
1073114
1076007
1076013
1076032
1076056
1076072
1076079
1076104

1076117
1076120

1076125

1076141

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-425-9917
5365-01-505-6948
5330-01-473-8725
5365-01-505-6950
5306-01-428-7032
5307-01-471-4793
5306-01-528-4396
5306-01-471-3871
5306-01-543-6617
5340-01-523-8924
6150-01-543-8342
5340-01-544-5551
5340-01-543-5767
5340-01-545-4994
5340-01-543-6583
5306-01-544-2847
5340-01-544-0929
5307-01-543-5971

5210-00-221-1945
5330-01-545-3010

5315-00-816-1794
3110-01-066-9172
5305-01-505-5701
4910-00-728-8227
2520-01-545-0041
5930-01-523-7860
5330-01-543-8033
4130-01-543-5596
4720-01-544-2829
5970-01-473-4163

5306-01-471-4726
5330-01-545-3148
2530-01-545-0869
5330-01-497-5738
6220-01-544-9572
2540-01-544-8906
5340-01-474-1605
2540-01-543-7924
5325-01-545-3062

5340-01-545-6638
5340-01-545-0082

2510-01-544-8952

5340-01-474-1673

0004 00-34

FIG.

26
26
26
26
36
19
12
24
24
164
66
163

56

24
45
123
175
BULK
43
79
83
121
174
79
51
130
162
89
42
59
164
11
69
86
43
113
83
43
121
104
105
104
104
105
104
105
86

ITEM

OO N®©PEP



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1076144
1076145
1076146
1079976
1080358
1084311
1091633
1091634
1095080
1095351
1097041
1105056
1105059
1106109

1107628
1107886
1110132
1110149
1110177
1110178
1110202
1110204
1110209
1115042
1116940

1117874
1117875
1117878
1117881
1117899

1118738
1119050
1120885
1121817

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

9340-01-551-3412
2510-01-551-3418
9340-01-551-3379
5331-01-514-3213

5305-01-505-6963
5340-01-523-8945
5340-01-523-8946
4720-01-545-0553
4720-01-544-9186
6220-01-551-2888
2590-01-514-3268
2590-01-514-3269
5355-01-473-5758

5365-01-544-1384
5930-01-543-7963
2540-01-545-0088
5340-01-544-8166
9340-01-551-3381
9340-01-551-3180
5340-01-545-0503
5340-01-551-1835
5340-01-551-1837
5340-01-429-0832
5365-01-543-6601

5330-01-474-1586
5340-01-474-2100
5340-01-474-1594
5340-01-545-4922
5330-01-527-7212

4130-01-539-5281
2530-01-516-9703
2590-01-516-7762
4820-01-544-1863

0004 00-35

FIG.

111
111
111
172
41
103
164
164
149
23
48
112
112
40
43
99
40
83
109
111
111
105
103
103
48
56
62
82
138
159
86
109
86
113
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
57
118
147
163
122
79
97
127

ITEM

ANORFRLP WNDN



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1125345
1126174
1126727
1127294
1127702
1129401
1129736
1129736-193
1131504
1131505
1133632
1133791
1133793
1133794
1137543
1137913
1138490
1138491
1138955
1138957
1139232
1140847
1143140
1143469
1143937
1143944
1143951
1143956
1151748

1152422
1167471
1167856

1173787
1173788
1173789
1177798
1180911
1182722
1183122
1183534
1185044
1185046
1185597
1187236
1187259
1187362
1188118
1189587
1195026

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2540-01-473-7050
5930-01-543-7966
4720-01-545-0784
6240-01-545-5518
4820-01-544-5906
2910-01-473-7044

5331-01-471-3780
5331-01-471-5221
5340-01-474-2006
5315-01-544-5932
5340-01-543-6013
5365-01-544-4767
2815-01-543-8651
5307-01-543-6668

5307-01-543-6936
5340-01-543-5786
5305-01-544-6087
4710-01-551-1636
5325-01-473-5338
4820-01-530-1880
5342-01-544-1393
5340-01-543-6520
5340-01-545-0589
5340-01-543-6180
6220-01-539-0923

6140-01-528-2975
5920-01-505-7409
5355-01-543-6992

5355-01-545-3134
5310-01-545-0115
5325-01-505-7419

4730-01-544-2411
5331-01-544-4017
5331-01-544-4698
5930-01-444-0451
6150-01-473-6733
2540-01-476-4997
5961-01-543-7958
5340-01-544-6084
5330-01-544-4091
5325-01-475-7799
5325-01-473-6372
3040-01-474-1720

0004 00-36

FIG.

101
40
82
48
11
26

BULK

166
13
13
37
99
99
99

43
43
14
14
112
155
163
162
131
122
43
117
42
43
55
43
122
169
43
43
43
81
89
172
88
46
163
163
57
112
163
43
26
108
41

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
19200
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1198397
1210199
1210199-18
1210199-29
1210199-40
1210883
1217746
1217897
12252157
1226246
1226316
1228353

1231373
1238851
1239056
1240174
1242528
1243548
1243708
1243815

1244401
1246889
1248494
1248495
1257484
1260747
1261818
1265985
1266916
1271647
1272170
1275447

1275660
1275661
1275662
1276510
1278162
1278613
1280168
1280169
1280219
1280782

1280784

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4820-01-539-3210
9330-01-544-9583

5306-01-471-5418
2940-01-068-7108
5306-01-545-1403
4940-01-046-7109
5340-01-543-4995
5340-01-545-5552
5306-01-543-4959

6160-01-545-0574
5340-01-543-5016
3040-01-545-0907
5340-01-533-5862
5365-01-544-1398

5340-01-543-6203
5306-01-471-4728

5355-01-544-4729
4820-01-473-5061
5330-01-473-4428
2540-01-473-5042
5365-01-544-4772
4820-01-544-9493
4330-01-517-2814
5330-01-528-1617
5930-01-543-8014
4730-01-543-6184
5305-01-545-0174
5365-01-543-9599

2815-01-544-1335
2815-01-544-7158
5365-01-543-6599
5340-01-545-4972
5340-01-471-5164
5330-01-543-6620
5340-01-543-6699
3110-01-543-6971
2530-01-543-3640
2510-01-544-8741

2510-01-545-1814

0004 00-37

FIG.

138
BULK
95
95
48

20
98
175
101
64
68
152
55
163
79
155
31
43
19
11
12
14
21
33
131
139
163
163
31
75
139
138
51
89
113
94
155
156
14
14
14
113
24
169
81
81
78
106
160
106

ITEM

27
37
16
11

14

11

11
16

29
27
38
10
32

16

15
11

10
13
16

23

29
45

12
17
16
13

10
10
15

41
21



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1280784
1283792
1288614
1293178

1293493
1297184
1298087

1301916
1303216
1304634
1305300
1309811
1309888
1311237
1311238
1312807
1313201
1313540
1316143
1317708
1317729
1317874
1320988
1320994
1322300
1322303
1322349
1322367
1322376
1322393
1322398
1322399
1322419
1322427
1322435
1322441
1322466
1322467
1322493
1322553
1322554
1322694
1323543

1323789
1324763
1325789

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2510-01-545-1814
5310-01-543-6590
5330-01-473-4105
5310-01-473-5503

4730-01-471-5110
7690-01-474-1520
5365-01-545-1401

5307-01-545-0506
3030-01-517-6047
2815-01-545-8361
5340-01-514-1843
5905-01-469-7259
2590-01-471-4674
5340-01-544-1375
5340-01-544-4766
5365-01-473-5331
5340-01-523-8872
5310-01-474-1733
4730-01-544-9116
4730-01-544-8074
4720-01-545-5045
2590-01-545-6672
5340-01-544-1054
3110-01-544-6080
2590-01-545-7646

5340-01-544-8683
4720-01-543-9621
4720-01-544-9550
5340-01-543-6464
5340-01-543-6177
4720-01-543-5644
5315-01-544-4183
5315-01-543-4623
5340-01-543-6171
2590-01-551-3345
4710-01-544-1862
4710-01-543-5630
5340-01-543-6685
5315-01-544-1050
5315-01-544-3390
6150-01-552-0314
5340-01-544-8619

5340-01-544-3433

5315-01-462-8877
5340-01-480-0363

0004 00-38

FIG.

160
14
26
41

163

41
56
154
159
108
38
152
65
51
13
115
115
123
62
108
20
155
155
48
81
81
172
172
48
140
146
141
141
141
171
171
171
171
70
70
79
90
90
51
106
160
81
173
63
65

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1331011
1333235
1333260
1334294

1334297
1334824
1336105
1336106
1337675
1340404
1340673
1341374
1342252
1342540

1344139
1344735
1345214

1345215

1347258
1353327

1359941
1361953
1361953-15
1361953-18
1361953-23
1363188
1363190
1364593
1364595
1364794
1367728
1367728-180
1374234
1382054
1382726
1383198
1387573
1387574
1387575
1406140
1407444
1407445
1407505
1407506

1407512

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-471-5216
3040-01-546-0253
5365-01-505-5443
5330-01-526-4858

5330-01-517-3431
4720-01-545-3476
4710-01-543-6671
5306-01-543-4949
5360-01-544-4388
4820-01-543-9254
5306-01-543-6655
5306-01-544-5917
6685-01-545-0829
5935-01-534-1072

5307-01-543-5955
5340-01-474-1688
5440-01-544-9595

5440-01-544-9603

7690-01-471-4008
5340-01-543-5631

4730-01-544-9531
4720-01-479-5438

5340-01-543-7009
2540-01-543-7845
5340-01-543-6596
5340-01-544-1373
5340-01-544-8307
5330-01-545-0627

9905-01-546-2186
5310-01-471-4665

5340-01-544-8303
4940-01-268-2201
5340-01-476-1734
5120-01-451-1401
2520-01-543-5039
2815-01-471-5026
2815-01-471-5024
5340-01-471-5202
5330-01-471-4711

4720-01-471-4539

0004 00-39

FIG.

41
34
77
78
79
145
11
11
81
73
81
66
51
43
62
11
86
107
156
107
156
123
62
82
146
BULK
163
163
163
116
116
67
67
51
BULK
108
123

77
48
174
175
174
78

33
33
155
33

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1407515
1408783

1409189

1409289
1409291
1409296
1414892
1414984
1416188
1417316
1417483
1417844
1417844-1
1417844-2
1418580

1418589
1418597
1418599
1419242
1419777
1419784
1422928
1425789
1426251
1428828
1428937
1430026
1430027
1433193
1434969
1434979
1437899

1439542
1440195
1440195-.7
1440195-127
1440195-142
1440195-2.67
1440367
1448521
1451135
1454501
1454911
1455242
1455307
1458327
1459377

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-471-4712
5306-01-524-0325

2540-01-544-8760

5340-01-543-6450
2590-01-544-9582
5340-01-543-6195
2530-01-545-7649
2540-01-545-1790
5330-01-471-5561

2540-01-550-5641

5325-01-545-3055

5330-01-526-1848
5330-01-526-1903
5307-01-544-1009
4720-01-543-8834
2990-01-543-5230
5306-01-526-8480
5310-01-546-3169
5305-01-545-3126

2930-01-517-3282
5340-01-517-6048
6150-01-545-0894
6150-01-545-0899
2990-01-527-1066
3040-01-545-5546
3040-01-545-0543
4720-01-545-1406

7690-01-544-8259
4720-01-473-6295

4730-01-473-6294
4820-01-526-7286
5340-01-545-3128
4330-01-517-3279

5180-01-480-1268

5340-01-545-2338
5330-01-526-1893

0004 00-40

FIG.

33
12
58
107
156
138
93
110
78
113
33
68
136
26
26
26
104
105
21
21
21
141
21
163
43
48
90
25
152
48
48
79
172
172
70
BULK
46
BULK
116
115
115
116
23
81
42
26

174
113

19
123

ITEM

[N
JOWNORANERPR



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1460066
1460067
1460111
1460112
1460117
1460118
1466822
1467453
1467453-55
1467906
1467908
1467986
1467987
1467990
1467993
1467996
1468000
1468009
1468010
1468013
1468016
1468019
1468956
1468957
1471773
1475551
1475553
1475577
1483026
1483626
1485318
1485689
1487778
1487783
1487860
1488298
1488307
1488315
1488316

1488318
1488321

1488325
1488326
1488327

1488328
1488329

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-545-3405
5340-01-545-0623
4720-01-543-5057
4720-01-544-2828
5340-01-543-5029
5340-01-543-6465
5340-01-544-5504

4720-01-543-5743
4720-01-543-6544
5365-01-544-5940
5365-01-543-6603
5315-01-543-6631
5315-01-543-7020
5315-01-544-1076
5315-01-544-4144
5315-01-543-6616
5315-01-544-4020
5315-01-543-4943
5315-01-543-6168
5315-01-544-4196
2815-01-544-4090
3040-01-544-1311
5925-01-526-5964
5307-01-543-6659
5307-01-544-3288
5340-01-544-6083
4820-01-471-4158
5305-01-505-5576
7690-01-544-8265
5325-01-545-4966
4720-01-543-9636
4720-01-543-6530
3040-01-544-8150
6150-01-526-6755

0004 00-41

FIG.

51
51
140
137
137
137
81
BULK
75
89
89
171
171
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172
172

62
45
21
92
11
121
46
43
141
140
51
62
138
145
141
144
138
137
140
141
147
146
140
149
154
148
141

ITEM

23
28
53
30
23
35
15

46
53
15
14
43
37
16
44
32
27
30

36

33

12

22

16
43
36
23
40
10
51

37
19

46
31
88
49

19

11



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1488335

1488336

1488338
1488339
1488340

1488342

1488345

1488347

1488351
1488352
1488353

1488358
1488361

1488363
1488364

1488367

1488368

1488369
1488371
1488372

1488373
1488375
1488376
1488378

1488381

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

0004 00-42

FIG.

75
140
141
146

81
137
138
140
141
145
146
137

89
141

89

87
141
145

73

89
124
147
146

82
138
149
154

82
138

89
141
145
138
145
146
147
149
154

89
145
144
145
146
144
137

81
128
138
145
148
144

ITEM

11
38
59
73
34
13
22
34
52
43
65
19

73
22

64
28

63

48
77
45
11
24
27
11
57
49
80

24
84
23
45
63
37
17

39
55
11
36
29

18
33
17



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1488384
1488390
1488407
1488410
1488411
1488418
1488419
1488424
1488428

1488433

1488435
1488436

1488443
1488444

1490777
1492091
1494359
1495532
1495624
1495733
1496117
1499176
1501293
1503056
1503060
1503065
1503992
1504033
1504036
1504037
1504043

1505968
1505984
1508982
1510894
1515145
1515715
1516320
1518451
1520983
1522763
1522764
1525717
1525718
1532985
1534856

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5355-01-531-1641
5331-01-526-5160
5342-01-543-6610
2590-01-545-8672
5340-01-544-5536
2510-01-513-1119
5342-01-471-4629
2815-01-544-4087
5305-01-544-0031

4910-01-546-0552

5306-01-543-4947
4720-01-545-0453
2540-01-545-3179
4730-01-534-3393
2510-01-505-6037
5120-01-491-0560
4720-01-543-5651
4710-01-544-9104
2540-01-544-2701

5340-01-523-8938
5340-01-526-5222
6680-01-543-4473
5340-01-544-8180

0004 00-43

FIG.

144
145
146
140
146
154
147
145
89
146
138
146
82
89
138
81
138
146
86
51
132
82
162
173
24

132
140
148

75
175

89

89
154
138
140
147
162
148
163
139
121
174
141

24
115
115
143
143
152
107

ITEM

NOhE DD P OONEBEAWONORPR
PRPRPOANOOUOINDRREPLPPAMPO®OMOOOWD

IN B
NNDAPRPWOR P WS

a N
O w o

B B wN R = P AR OWER
CUOVWOWOONOOWMOMORNDOO®N ©



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
SA251
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1534856
1535710
1536237

1536241

1539706

1541580
1542302
155-903
1550576
1554957
1555779
1555781
1555783
1555784
1556258
1559816
1561685
1564130

1564281
1564449

1572393
1574835
1582829
1585089

1587864
1592829
1595255
1600149
1602243
1602243-104
1602243-66
1602247
1602247-50
1602248
1602248-49
1602443
1604657
1606988
1608499
1608744
1617620
1618042
1619639

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-544-8180
6140-01-545-0940

5340-01-545-2342

5310-01-544-8628
5365-01-545-0467
5210-00-473-9350
5340-01-543-6702
2540-01-543-3684
2540-01-543-3659
2540-01-543-8714
2540-01-526-7380
2540-01-526-7381

4710-01-544-9513
2540-01-544-5954
5340-01-544-3495

2590-01-445-8431

5340-01-544-5577
9905-01-546-2185
5340-01-543-6005
5945-01-526-4236

7690-01-544-8271
4720-01-544-9508
4730-01-544-2795

4720-01-545-1408

3120-01-524-0586

5640-01-477-0056

5930-01-526-7609
3040-01-546-0246
2590-01-529-8989
5310-01-474-1856
5306-01-543-7307
5305-01-544-5915
9340-01-551-3390
5340-01-545-1476

0004 00-44

FIG.

156
55
146
149
154
149
154
107
156
103
107
175
45
112
116
116
116
116
89
164
112
83
138
82
43
163
38
161
38
43
57
123
23
15
21
BULK
95
147
BULK
147
BULK
141
29
161
13
124
82
121
111
104
105

ITEM
11
27
10
33
48

12
19

27

11
18

15
55
61
22
10
14
33
14
11

11
34

43
35

20
26

O UN~NONMWS



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1619640

1619641

1619642

1619645
1619647

1619820
1620236
1620237
1620761
1621504
1621565
1621981
1621982
1621983
1621984

1622000
1622189
1628718
1629754
1629992
1631201
1633101
1633234
1634295

1634356
1634356-190
1634361
1634362
1636412
1639324
1640351

1641908
1643207
1645545
1645567

1645577
1645586
1646862
1646874
1647556

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-545-0078

5340-01-545-4217

5340-01-544-8662

5340-01-544-8157
5340-01-544-8162

5315-01-471-5303
5325-01-471-5434
5365-01-543-6968
4730-01-543-6833
5306-01-543-7210
5365-01-524-0590
2510-01-544-8738
2510-01-545-6974
2510-01-544-8753
2510-01-545-8460

5310-01-543-6612
9340-01-551-3370

5330-01-526-1942
5340-01-544-1021
2590-00-135-6277
5340-01-545-0219
9905-01-474-5766
5340-01-545-0598

4720-01-545-4184
4720-01-544-9503
4720-01-544-9148
3040-01-546-0258
7690-01-544-8577
4720-01-545-0773

4720-01-543-6173
5330-01-517-3412

5340-01-527-6479

0004 00-45

FIG.

104
105
104
105
104
105
103
104
105

33
33
12
16

106
106
106
106
160
24
111
174
12
19
53
161
123
149
154
BULK
142
95
95
80
123
149
154
144
17
140
73
75
89
138
146
141
138
154
73
47

ITEM

NWWE [y =
WWOA~OOOWON

-

()]
WNRPONDIPMADMNOODTOOINAOANONIMO®



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1652273
1653133
1656365
1668725
1669286
1669287
1682457
1682458
1683504
1687873
1688280
1688389

1689027
1692867
1692943
1693995

1694274
1695862
1697434
1697435
1699049
1709220
1709360
1711411
1712208
1712211
1713667
1716029
1716723

1720304
1720305
1722307
1728591

1730064
1733064
1734032
1737225
1738277
1739774
1741486
1744246
1745907
1746118
1746381
1749725
1754782

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-544-1901

5340-01-544-0939
2540-01-543-3615
2510-01-545-0868
2540-01-544-8635
2540-01-545-1779
5330-01-545-0391
4320-01-527-0761
2920-01-474-1759
5325-01-524-0603

4320-01-527-0763
7690-01-544-8218
4720-01-543-6830
5330-01-544-9220

4140-01-524-6666
5995-01-543-5564
4720-01-523-5130
7690-01-474-3533
5325-01-544-8646
5307-01-543-6663
5925-01-498-1823
5925-01-526-5965
3120-01-551-3349
6150-01-543-5565

2590-01-528-6682
5340-01-528-6253
6150-01-551-2535
5310-01-505-5512

4730-01-544-9527
6220-01-093-7946
4820-01-543-9733
5331-01-543-6570
5340-01-543-6025
5340-01-527-6630

5340-01-545-6297
2540-01-545-8114

0004 00-46

FIG.

138
89
81
12

121

100

104

105
88
88
41

123

161

124

155
89

104

105
89

141

166

166

147

123
43

46
46
97
59
137
146
155
155
61
108
120
75
41
126
82

175
168
101
147
141
108

83
149
154

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

1760118
1760623
1760624
1761579
1763900
1767558
1770026
1771452
1772391
1774595
1777860
1781781
1782593

1790006
1794324
1796397
1797071
1798235
1803528
1803730
1804686
1805098
1807486
1807487
1807503
1808860
1808871
1808872

1808873

1808874

1809873
1809933
1836317
1836318
1837528
1838597
1845293
1845484
1846352
1846353
1849975
1850974
1851016
1851017
1851021
1851023
1851024

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2530-01-544-2698
5365-01-544-5940
5365-01-543-5602
4720-01-543-8839
3040-01-523-9438
4720-01-544-9501
4820-01-544-8617
5310-01-543-6170
5330-01-529-2512

4720-01-485-7426
5340-01-545-5047
5340-01-545-0500

5930-01-543-7970
5310-01-543-6532

5306-01-544-3296
5315-01-507-1544
4130-01-543-5706
4330-01-526-5246
5305-01-545-0586
2510-01-544-8696
5340-01-544-3385
4130-01-543-5499

6150-01-543-5989
6150-01-551-2808
6150-01-551-6599

6150-01-551-7248

6150-01-552-0355

4120-01-552-2813

5340-01-529-3183
4710-01-543-6503
2930-01-545-7643
2815-01-517-4210
5365-01-505-5646
3020-01-543-5797
5340-01-543-9438
5340-01-543-7172

5340-01-543-6447
2930-01-526-5256
2930-01-526-5314
4720-01-544-8621
4720-01-517-6890
4720-01-517-6895

0004 00-47

FIG.

84
171
171
138
165
147

69
172

174
175
63
103
104
57
29
123
19
25
167
25
25
113
169
169
68
57
56
56
159
56
159
56
159
163
146

11
170
51
41

141
141
138
152
32
22
35
35
35

ITEM

PO NDS

Wk, h~hwekLo



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1851027
1851036
1851040
1851041
1851046
1851049
1851546
1852327
1852768
1853596
1855209
1855629
1860357
1860359
1860815
1860817

1862799
1864415
1864943
1872082
1872868
1879023
1883823
1890942
1891707
1895601
1903085
1903611
1904555
1904556
1904559
1904563
1911678
1911679
1912226
1912349
1915049
1918921
1919177
1919182
1919184
1919192
1920086
1922331
1924342
1927625
1927949
1934640

1938107

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-543-6985
5340-01-543-8695
5340-01-543-6476
5340-01-544-4751
2930-01-543-7952
5340-01-544-1363
5305-01-506-0722

5930-01-543-7972
5340-01-543-9426
4820-01-543-8830
5340-01-544-1369
5340-01-543-7015
5340-01-544-1080
5306-01-544-5518
5310-01-506-0726

5340-01-544-8183
3040-01-545-5549
2530-01-544-1970
5340-01-545-1487
2940-01-545-8357
4720-01-544-9657
6620-01-526-2857
2590-01-545-8482
4730-01-544-8178
5331-01-543-6952
3040-01-546-0250
4820-01-544-9500
2510-01-543-6507
5340-01-543-7821
5340-01-545-0104
5340-01-544-1370
4720-01-544-9228
4720-01-544-9499
2520-01-516-9700
6680-01-545-4677
4720-01-543-6750
5306-01-544-1048
2510-01-543-3909
5340-01-544-4371
5340-01-543-9719
5340-01-544-4755
4810-01-544-9516

4720-01-544-9187
5930-01-543-7946
4720-01-543-6757
2520-01-516-9698

6220-01-543-7937

0004 00-48

FIG.

32
94
68
68
37
32

138
57
140
138
41
147
147
101
101
120
155
80
84
109
20
146
81
107
164
11
150
150
41
41
42
41
145
145
76
13

116
94
94
94
94

129

175
23

147

137
76
76
48

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

1938108
1943751
1947109
1947110
1947111
1947112
1947265
1950916
1950917
1950921
1950922
1950925
1951141
1956525
1956526
1957004
1958673
1960055
1961185
1978820
1983393
1988933
1988942
1988943
1988944
1988945
1988946
1988954
1988955
1988959
1988961
1993108
1993109
1994152
1994284
1994297
1995117
1997041
1997042
1997043
1999252
1999267
1999751
2D2628

2D2629

2D2630

2D2631

2D2633

2G8767

2H3923

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-543-7126
3010-00-009-2372
5365-01-544-4770
5365-01-543-9648
5365-01-544-6000
5365-01-543-4960
6620-01-526-1478
5930-01-551-2490
5930-01-551-3132
5930-01-551-5602
5930-01-551-2421
5930-01-551-2407
5365-01-545-4193
4730-01-523-9373
4730-01-523-9375
5365-01-505-7374
5340-01-544-4157

2815-01-517-5399
6115-01-526-6757
5325-01-544-9216
2510-01-545-6758
5340-01-544-8681
5340-01-544-8222
5340-01-545-3498
2510-01-545-2042
2510-01-545-7688
2510-01-545-1935
2510-01-545-7712
5340-01-545-0620
5340-01-545-3079

5340-01-543-6492
5340-01-543-6673
5340-01-544-5563
2990-01-517-4837
4130-01-552-2948

4130-01-543-5614
5331-01-526-1896
5331-01-526-1832
5331-01-524-0182
3810-01-480-0985
5325-01-537-8374
5310-01-537-8375
2640-00-859-0382
5999-01-437-8468
5310-01-178-7414

5310-01-473-5274

0004 00-49

FIG.

48
145
172
172
172
172

52

43

43

43

43

42

25
148
148

147
174

51

38
103
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108
108

30
30
30
166
166
166
51
51
51
84
84
84
84
84
56
159
163

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2H7152
2L1701
219653
2M3433
2M9780

2N1287
2N3477
2P1279
2P1293

2P1692
2P2537
2P8278
253440
253745
254078
273360
2Y5829
2001898
2002044
2002739
2006345

2010950
2010952
2011024
2011803
2013316
2014825
2018745
2019515
2019517
2020360
2020363
2020392

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-063-2968
5306-00-423-8068
5340-00-081-5647
5325-01-544-8659
5330-00-939-0687

4730-00-647-3207
5305-01-059-0875
5310-00-186-9550
5310-01-292-8365

5331-01-068-6104
5307-01-069-1419
2910-01-343-8535
4730-01-061-8216
5305-01-473-5601
5331-00-429-3542
5355-01-438-0856
5310-01-359-9329
5970-01-543-7976
4730-01-545-2975
5365-01-543-8722
4730-01-544-9103

4810-01-526-7280
2520-01-543-6542
5340-01-545-4943
5340-01-543-6087
4730-01-545-2978
2530-01-545-8359
5330-01-517-3400
2520-01-543-3599
2520-01-543-7806
5340-01-545-6300

2510-01-544-8766

0004 00-50

FIG.

48
161
164

64

12

25

72

87
140
141
144
145
145
145
145
146
146
149
154

10

80
144
137
142
154

69

12
174

33
163
146

86
128
147

69

82
138
155
129

67

42
162

69

86

36

76

76

25
166
107

ITEM

34
12
21

31
65

11
14
29
42
17
21
25
28

17
34
15
67
14
30
19
13
39
44

27
18
11
38
81

31
14
20
19

16
12



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2020392
2020393

2021713

2024732
2024736
2024738
2024739
2026614
2027216
2027857
2029801
2029802
2040358
2040813
2041126
2041370

2042281

2044342
2048000

2048799
2051627
2052214
2052345
2053669
2053961
2054587
2055266
2055469
2056024
2056025
2056026
2056027
2056028
2057105
2057108
2057110
2058439
2061345
2064431
2064432
2064435

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2510-01-544-8766
2510-01-545-8111

4730-01-544-8080

2540-01-543-8677
2540-01-543-3717
2540-01-543-8682
5340-01-543-6593
6220-01-527-7525
2930-01-544-9565
5340-01-543-6033
5340-01-544-0082
5340-01-544-4702
7690-01-544-8212
5306-01-543-6217
5340-01-544-6085
5330-01-526-5164

5975-01-543-8005

5340-01-544-5565
5975-01-543-7985

5930-01-543-8008
5340-01-544-1059
2510-01-544-9566

6105-01-543-5977
5340-01-544-5544
3020-01-543-4039
2530-01-526-7640
9330-01-544-1062
5340-01-544-1060
5340-01-543-7110
5340-01-543-5694
5340-01-543-5060
5340-01-543-5498
4720-01-544-9496
4720-01-544-9658
4710-01-545-0593

5340-01-544-8172
4720-01-544-9227
4720-01-545-0580
5340-01-543-6181

0004 00-51

FIG.

156
107
156
149
154
112
112
112
112
47
101
101
152
152
42
110
112
52
153
46
48
62
82
114
46
62
82
149
154
118
20
37

37

82
124

87

82
166
166
166
166
166
146
146
146
152

43
164
164
164

ITEM

[EEN
N oA R



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
9A194
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2064441
2067433
2068818
2069546
2073362
2073366
2080059
2082300
2082301
2086097
2089645
2089646
2090091
2090092
2090093

2090271
2090381
2090789
2093149
2094578
2094580
2097801
2099218
2099219
2105545
2110052

2110608
2110622
2111058
2112092
2114230
2114793
2121305
2125940

2125942
2127521
2128136
2128743
21300

2134574
2134576
2134579
2135065
2137436
2137437
2137438
2138783
2139100

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-545-4182
2520-01-545-0875
4730-01-544-9546
5330-01-544-4703
4710-01-545-0788
4720-01-545-0587
6150-01-546-1006
4720-01-544-9222
4720-01-544-9223
5340-01-544-4726
6150-01-543-5992
6150-01-543-5997
2815-01-530-0825
2815-01-529-6489
3120-01-543-5159

4820-01-551-2426
6130-01-551-5333
4730-01-544-9660
2940-01-543-7941
4730-01-544-9524
4720-01-544-9195
4720-01-551-1633
2815-01-526-0116
5306-01-523-9677
4710-01-544-2816
5310-01-523-8881

5340-01-543-5003
5340-01-543-6078
4710-01-543-9374

4710-01-544-1968
4720-01-544-9661
4810-01-551-2470
4720-01-545-1389

4720-01-551-2476
4820-01-544-9532
5340-01-544-4714

6625-01-260-2387
5340-01-544-6088
2540-01-544-5959
2540-01-543-3729
5340-01-543-6153
4720-01-544-9208
4720-01-544-9209
4720-01-543-6058
5340-01-543-5025
6350-01-533-7015

0004 00-52

FIG.

25
66
152
152
164
164
174
75
75
132

146
139
23
23
154

141
42
43
93
93

140
37

140

146

128

149

154

154

146

127
38

174

112

112

112

142
82
82
89

140
54

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2139710
2140734
2141042

2141542
2142232
2143203
2144153
2144768
2144916
2145389
2145390
2145514
2145515
2147091
2147092
2147093
2147094
2147096
2147098
2147458
2147636
2148917
2149059
2149563
2149564
2153810

2153886

2154012
2154350
2158188
2162892
2163446
2164983
2166945
2166969
2168335
2168348
2168396
2168398
2168619
2168625
2168632
2168634
2168690
2168699
2168703
2168705
2168708
2168709

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5330-01-543-6642
4720-01-543-5658
5340-01-545-0192

4720-01-543-6832
4720-01-543-8967
5310-01-543-6587
2530-01-543-8700
5340-01-546-0178
7690-01-544-4374
4720-01-551-2404
4720-01-544-9502
5325-01-544-4180
4710-01-544-9512
4720-01-544-2833
4720-01-544-1892
4720-01-543-9266
4720-01-543-9256
4720-01-543-6046
4720-01-543-5069
5306-01-523-7414
2540-01-543-8725
4720-01-544-9221
6150-01-545-0902
2510-01-545-6712
5340-01-543-9463
4720-01-545-0776

5440-01-544-9609

4720-01-544-9189
3830-01-551-2654
5340-01-544-5560
5306-01-544-2851
6685-01-517-9295
4730-01-551-1614
4730-01-545-4187
4720-01-543-6759
2815-01-543-8658

4720-01-543-6835
4720-01-543-6072

2815-01-517-3834
2815-01-544-7152
3020-01-523-8543
4710-01-543-6515
2815-01-543-7802
5330-01-526-1873
5306-01-543-4951
2815-01-544-5918
2815-01-543-5502

0004 00-53

FIG.

14
137
149
154

89
146

87
79
41
147
147
23
23
144
144
138
138
141
89
35
116
82
65
110
110
149
154
107
156
23
161
145
21
51
23
35
142

11
89
89

11

21
16
16
16
16
16

ITEM

P O01O©owON

=Y

15

15

17

()]

WORNPR®R



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2168710
2168712
2169053
2169069
2169086

2169092
2169600
2169602
2169604
2169606
2169638
2169643
2169737
2169743
2169752
2169786
2169790
2169824
2169826
2169828
2169830
2169831
2169834
2169835
2170099
2170100
2170113
2170288
2170595
2170596
2170721
2170956
2172768
2172769
2173609
2174101
2174154
2174155
2176316
2176419
2176729
2178112
2178477
2179038
2179039

2180255
2180256
2182401
2190302

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2815-01-544-5925
5330-01-526-1882
4730-01-543-6653
5340-01-543-4969
5365-01-544-6082

4320-01-543-6649
5306-01-543-5788
2990-01-544-4098
5330-01-517-3382
2815-01-544-1295
5330-01-526-1949
5330-01-543-6647
6685-01-517-5762
2930-01-544-1325
5310-01-526-4838
2910-01-517-2749
3020-01-544-0545
2910-01-517-2754
4710-01-543-6519
4710-01-543-6733
4710-01-543-6525
4710-01-543-6737
4710-01-544-1811
4710-01-543-9276
5310-01-543-7070
5365-01-544-1381
6625-01-546-1095
5340-01-544-1222
2815-01-543-7804
5330-01-543-6951
4730-01-526-2853
5340-01-543-6008
4720-01-544-9505
4720-01-544-9495
4720-01-544-9204
4710-01-543-9375
2540-01-545-6693
2530-01-532-5377
4720-01-543-5066
4720-01-543-6949
6150-01-543-4503
4710-01-543-9368
5340-01-543-5988
5306-01-543-6219
5975-01-543-7982

5340-01-543-6463

5340-01-544-4720
2510-01-516-9697

0004 00-54

FIG.

174
141
16
16
24
44
147
147
82
146
86
86
89
73
59
140
58
58

58
140
140

41
123

=
m
=

N

[ [
NOURAWNROORORUWWAUIODODONUOMSNOGDI

[

[

oo ) NNOWRE RPEP _ ONER
DOOORANREPNRNUONONROWUIOOOO®®O



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2191388
2191389
2191803
2191818
2192172
2192443
2192450
2192453
2192512
2197845
2198604
2200497
2201241
2201865
2205574
2207171
2210852
2213206
2213234
2214520
2215278
2216863
2216864
2216872
2216893
2229020
2229021
2234717
2237937
2238185
2238186
2238187
2238188
2239699
2240672
2241159
2242262
2242263
2242738
2244536
2244899
2245132
2245152
2246792
2246793
2247830
2248629
2248945
2249021
2249855
2250313
2251057

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-551-2379
4720-01-545-0588
4710-01-543-6828
4730-01-543-6742
2930-01-525-9752
4710-01-543-6657
5340-01-544-1941
4710-01-543-6660
3120-01-525-8560
5340-01-543-6172
5340-01-544-5529
4720-01-544-4175
5340-01-543-6554
5340-01-543-6082
7690-01-544-8275
3040-01-544-5908
4710-01-543-6956
4710-01-543-6948
4720-01-543-5638
5330-01-543-6644
3040-01-543-5666
4710-01-543-5519
4730-01-543-6708
5340-01-543-5785

2940-01-545-1946
2940-01-545-1950
5340-01-543-6466
2540-01-543-5512
4710-01-544-9150
4710-01-544-9184
4720-01-544-9533
4720-01-544-9535
3040-01-543-5723
7690-01-544-1067
5895-01-544-5202
5340-01-544-4013
2940-01-545-3168

2990-01-525-4676
6625-01-546-1114

4820-01-544-1865
2520-01-543-7817
5930-01-551-2411

7690-01-551-5086

7690-01-544-8283

0004 00-55

FIG.

145
145

12
KITS
24
24
24

138
24
146
68
18
123
12
140
141
140
12
12
21
21

174
20
20

131

112

147

147

147

147

134

123
42
20
20
58
50

174

133

133
76
76

123
43

123

123

123

123

128

ITEM

48
47

27

=
NOOONP,OOWADNW



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
70052
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2253800
2253801
2254150
2254256
2254287
2255224
2258266
2261242
2261275
2261354
2261832
2262095
2262270
2262869
2262951
2263378
2263863
2265923
2268778
2268780
2269424
2270104
2274306
2274321
2274376
2277392
2278234
2280820
2285878
2287316
2287372
2287477
2287696
2288943
2288956
2288960
2289132
2292935
2292939
2292940
2292941
2293557
2293558
2295115
2299286
2300

2300917
2303776
2305771
2306142
2307246

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2510-01-545-1937
2510-01-545-6677
9905-01-530-5591
7690-01-551-5151
4820-01-543-5500
6150-01-551-2833
6625-01-343-3370
7690-01-551-5082
7690-01-551-5286
4820-01-545-3429
5340-01-545-0577
7690-01-544-4739
4910-01-546-6287

5340-01-545-2309
5340-01-545-0592
4720-01-543-9607
5340-01-545-0616
5340-01-543-6692
5340-01-543-6689
5325-01-543-6488
2930-01-543-8675
4710-01-545-3435
2940-01-545-9577
2930-01-529-7675
5310-01-544-3379
4720-01-543-8964

2510-01-544-8908
7690-01-551-5147
4320-01-544-9521
5340-01-544-1023
2540-01-551-3428
5340-01-544-5545
5340-01-543-5001
5340-01-543-5979
4320-01-533-5977
4710-01-544-9111
5340-01-544-0035
5340-01-543-5636
5340-01-543-5673
5331-01-543-6954
5306-01-543-5781
4720-01-551-2735
5330-01-543-5046

4730-01-545-1398
5330-01-526-5111
5930-01-527-0723
4720-01-551-1617
5340-01-543-6508

0004 00-56

FIG.

108
108
123
123
32
46
174
123
123
154
109
128
174
73
43
43
138
62
58
58
24
32
154
20
32
116
146
152
103
155
72
58
108
19
45
45
18
75
139
75
75

154
94
117
27
12
51
154
94

ITEM

16
16
11
12

13
17
13
14
44
11
12
33
11
46
50
71
18

29
11
36
12
33
25
21
14
13
12
11
16
10
21

52
21

48

22



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
13446
13446

13446
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2309800
2314H001
2314H102

2314K166
2315158
2318047
2318048
2323368
2326555
2332549
2335035
2337133
2337387
2341814
2342637
2342862
2344325
2346110
2346861
2346862
2347730
2347731
2347967
2348737
2355917
2356281
2356947
2356948
2357350
2357353
2357390
2357401
2359694
2362295
2364233
2364234
2364545
2364899
2365842
2366581
2366923
2368013
2380347
2384864
2388292
2391134
2393322
2394233
2396770

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4720-01-543-5062
5306-01-428-7034
5306-01-428-7041

5306-01-428-7030

4720-01-538-6803
4720-01-538-7820
4710-01-543-6745
6150-01-551-2786
4820-01-544-9536
5340-01-545-0573
4810-01-543-5051
2540-01-543-5675
2540-01-545-7727
2920-01-543-5506
2910-01-545-8358
6220-01-545-5466
2930-01-517-3410
5330-01-543-6197
4320-01-471-4897
6240-01-545-5521
5340-01-531-1009
2940-01-545-1954
2590-01-545-8363
5307-01-544-5538
5975-01-543-7975
2590-01-545-3172
5340-01-543-5767
3040-01-545-0549
3040-01-545-0120
5315-01-543-6491
3040-01-545-5538
2950-01-543-7959
4720-01-544-9497
5930-01-543-7925
5930-01-551-7899
5310-01-545-6304
2910-01-551-3549
5340-01-544-5919
2590-01-544-8720
5930-01-523-7888
5340-01-544-8718
5315-01-544-9159
5340-01-545-3144
5306-01-543-5966
4820-01-551-9292
5340-01-544-9515
7690-01-551-5279
3040-01-545-2740

0004 00-57

FIG.

140
58
45
51
58
36
13
12
12
24
62

130
28

128

112

103
39
18
47
36
33
33
47
47
26

152
45
45

120

120

172

172

172

171
21

163

163
43
27

155
80

113

164
28

173
83
16
28

114

123
72

=
m
=

w
WORPAOCOPLPOONRPPWONWRERPNUORPROOOOEREL,OINORL O©O®



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
13446
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
45225
13446
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2396989
2399891
2400205
2400362
2402562
2402563
2404673
2405843
2407956
2408159
2415928
2416172
2416189
2416190
2418368
2428764
2428765
2428807
2428808
2430062
2430063
2430686
2430689
2430690
2432249
2435054
2435057
2435060
2443114
2450768
2450772
2451106
2451107
2451108
2451109
2459088
2463189
2471361
2474928
24832
2487Y005
2490207
2490800
2490832
2492757
2492898
2497859
2497863
2500393
2501446
2501447

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

9905-01-530-4638
2540-01-544-9564
5330-01-543-5053
5340-01-545-6738
2510-01-545-1784
5340-01-544-8707
5340-01-543-6696
4710-01-544-8639
7690-01-551-5282
5340-01-544-1368
5310-01-425-5408

4730-01-544-1873
4730-01-543-5689
5930-01-471-4137
2540-01-544-5962
2540-01-543-3826
4710-01-544-2798
4710-01-543-6943
2590-01-532-5687
5340-01-527-7671
4710-01-544-9511
5330-01-544-4757
4720-01-545-8641
2815-01-544-1291
5340-01-543-7074
4720-01-544-9507
4720-01-544-9509
4810-01-551-1639
5340-01-544-5225
2590-01-544-5812
5340-01-553-5835
5340-01-544-5231
5340-01-544-5237
5340-01-530-6463
5340-01-545-0125
5340-01-544-1946
7690-01-544-8574
5310-01-543-6937
5120-00-302-5857
5340-01-428-7027
5340-01-543-6670
2930-01-544-4117
2930-01-544-1317
5340-01-545-4967

4820-01-544-9534

4810-01-551-1610
2590-01-543-8668

0004 00-58

FIG.

123
114

103
113
113
80
51
123
31
24
75
143
143
43
112
112
137
137
29
29
75
94
149

20
20
23
69
114
114
114
114
114
114
83
12
123

175

14
12
12
43
45
130
130
133
146
146

a0l

W
= O 0N~ o

w



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2506011
2506012
2506013
2508115
2510907
2514336
2515641

2519303
2519304
2519345
2522374
2522375
2522376
2522377
2522378
2522379
2522382
2525597
2527154
2527173
2531691
2532111

2533524
2533526
2533542
2533549
2552355
2552743
2552748
2553453
2554692
2564539

2567271
2567516
2567517
2573227
2590373
2591160
2591286
2591456
2609172

2617148
2617854
2617855
2617997
2621388
2621408

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2540-01-544-1825
2540-01-544-1956
5340-01-543-5022
5930-01-551-3133
4820-01-543-5746
3020-01-523-8447
2590-01-545-1860

4730-01-543-9541
4730-01-543-9377
6150-01-551-2792
4720-01-543-9715
4720-01-543-9728
4720-01-543-8836
4720-01-543-5063
4720-01-543-5655
4720-01-543-6055
4720-01-544-2844
5340-01-543-6164
5340-01-544-6086
2990-01-543-8671

5310-01-545-6457

4710-01-544-2819
4710-01-543-6947
4720-01-544-2822
4720-01-543-9659

2530-01-545-0872
5355-01-543-6669
6150-01-545-0564
4730-01-544-9119
4720-01-545-0774

2930-01-544-9576
3040-01-544-8903
3040-01-544-8905
4440-01-545-2989
5365-01-543-8022
5340-01-544-1224
6240-01-544-9579
5306-01-544-4691

2540-01-545-8360
4720-01-544-2836
4710-01-543-5739
6150-01-543-4500
2590-01-543-5091
2520-01-546-1084

0004 00-59

FIG.

112
112
112
42
91

107
156
146
146
56
138
138
140
140
141
141
137
145
87
31
84
46
46
141
141
141
141
31
86
86
58
20
149
154
101
98
98
164

131
113

78
149
154

29
143
143
130
131

44

ITEM

PN N O



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2622875
2632908
2635513
2644297
2647734
2652167
2673773

2677368
2681322
2681514
2684360
2689437
2705322
2707612
2746720
2746721
2755120
2755121
2755122
2766596
2785641
2785642
2788823
2788832
2788840
2788841
2795634
2795639
2797127
2797128
2804268
2804276
2804280
2804288
2806769
2806965
2806969
2806970
2806971
2806976
2806977
2806978
2806984
2806988
2806994
2807895
2809726
2809727
2809730
2811574

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4320-01-544-1954
5340-01-544-4372
4320-01-544-1828
6685-01-551-6235
5365-01-544-8633
4720-01-543-9615
5340-01-545-4991

5330-01-543-7278

4730-01-544-8068
4720-01-551-1641

6150-01-551-6671
6150-01-551-7243
6150-01-551-6623
6150-01-552-3321
5340-01-545-0525
5340-01-545-0526
5340-01-545-7955
5340-01-543-6524
2510-01-551-3575
2510-01-545-0094
2910-01-551-3537
5340-01-545-3500
2510-01-551-3487
5340-01-544-8671
5340-01-544-8177
7690-01-544-8187
5340-01-544-8667
5340-01-544-8170
7690-01-544-8576
5340-01-545-4212
2540-01-545-1802
5340-01-544-8204
2510-01-551-4636
6220-01-545-5479
6160-01-545-0785
6160-01-545-0782
5340-01-545-5030
3830-01-551-3403

0004 00-60

FIG.

124
141
124
51
51
138
56
158
78
151
142
51
135
45
131
51
51
174
174
174
28
141
141
43
42
64
63
158
158
25
94
97
108
25
48
97
43
43
43
42
42
42
96
113
103
103
47
158
158
46
173

ITEM

w

B A

Iy
NFPOFRPNOWMIIAFRPROFRPRUONRFPFWRRFRONDMONOUODN AN

Iy

=

o o = N R
NRPNORRROOWER



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2811602
2815619
2824415
2824421
2824422
2824426
2824430
2824431
2826928
2826935
2829861
2832190
2832191
2832192
2832194
2832196
2832205
2832208
2832210
2832211
2832213
2833536
2835015
2835016
2836406
2836407
2836475
2844823
2844827
2844830
2844832
2844833
2844835
2844863

2844864
2844866
2844868
2847981
2848306
2850620
2853766
2857785
2857786
2857787
2857788
2857790
2857791
2862659
2863594
2867094

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

3830-01-551-2651
5340-01-545-3019
3040-01-551-5549
6150-01-545-0386
6150-01-545-0787
6160-01-545-0613
6160-01-545-0611
5340-01-544-8677
5315-01-545-0470
5365-01-544-8630
3040-01-543-7796
6150-01-552-3319
6150-01-551-6616
6150-01-552-0324
5340-01-545-0527
6160-01-551-2416
2590-01-545-7674
4720-01-544-8579
2540-01-551-2461
5340-01-545-2360
5340-01-545-0197
6680-01-551-5332
2510-01-545-1934
2510-01-545-6821
4720-01-545-0778
4720-01-545-0780
3930-01-551-1845
5340-01-545-0528
5340-01-545-0530
5340-01-545-0563
5340-01-545-0824
6160-01-546-1134
5340-01-545-0615
6150-01-552-3317

6150-01-551-7253
5340-01-545-3494
5340-01-545-0617
9905-01-546-3189
5340-01-545-3023
5340-01-544-8722
2510-01-545-1863
2510-01-545-4095
2510-01-551-6639
2510-01-545-4106
2510-01-551-2458
2540-01-544-8656
2540-01-545-4133

5930-01-551-3134
5340-01-546-2156

0004 00-61

FIG.

173
25
98
60
60

158

159

159

173

173

159
159
157

56
158
155
155
155
155
156
153
160
160
164
164
161

56

56

56

56

56
155

56
159

56
103
103
123
164

25
160
104
104
105
105
104
105
152

42
104

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

PART NUMBER

2867094
2868047
2878809
2878810
2880422
2890497
2890499
2907292
2907294
2935859
2951711
3B0551

3B4501
3B4609

3B6490
3B6552
3B7734
3B8489

3B8491

3C3364
3C4922
3D2824

309981
3E1841
3E2332
3E2335
3E2338

3E3805
3E3805-420

3E3892
3E3892-120

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-546-2156

7690-01-544-8209
7690-01-544-8233

5340-01-545-0624
5340-01-545-4621
6220-01-552-8746

5340-01-545-7956

4730-00-263-3122

5310-01-236-9974
5315-01-063-0738

4730-01-514-4755
4730-00-231-5605
4730-01-456-7784
4730-00-050-4208

5310-01-544-4693
5306-01-544-9522
5331-00-944-8281

4820-01-545-3437
5340-01-473-6130
4730-01-544-9530
4730-01-543-9271
5365-01-544-9519

5330-01-429-0769

0004 00-62

FIG.

105
123
123
157

48
48
48
48
10

77
78
163
56
158
155
95
172
76
95
99
171
172
171
172
29
29
73
89
89
124
140
144
146
148
149
149
154
154
155
163
81
140
77
78
BULK
104
105
BULK
109

ITEM

NN W
0 ~N W

N = N

N
N~NOODNRFRPRONWENNRANOPMNONDN

w

= N W P NNBADNPRP N a1 ] = WkE PP
ONPFPUIWPr,ODMWNNOPRPRONOOOWONP,PWNPRPORLRESNDN



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

3E3892-76
3E4051
3E4052
3E4056
3E4057
3E4058
3E5239

3E5464
3E6328
3E6753
3E7843
3E7844
3E8020
3E8320

3E9411
3G0572
3H8538
3J1907

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5365-01-505-7291
5365-01-505-7293
4730-01-438-1339
4820-01-505-7292
4820-01-505-7294
5945-01-468-1267

5930-01-437-8575
6350-01-423-9687
5325-01-545-5021
2590-01-505-6786
2590-01-551-4550
5305-01-543-6495
9905-01-429-0776

5310-01-429-0787
4720-01-544-9145
5315-01-544-4695
5331-01-333-6444

0004 00-63

FIG.

109
164
164
164
164
164
42
46
59
118
166
163
41
157
51
51
109
123
159
172
95
80
49
51
69
73
73
73
75
75
81
81
81
81
81
82
82
89
128
137
137
138
138
138
138
138
138
140
140
140
140

ITEM

27
16
26
28
17
16

11
30
13
12
38
18

20
39
20
18
11

17
15
15
24
27
26
29
19
22
26
32
35
46
52
30

14
14
21
25
38
52
69

13
17
35



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

3J1907

337354

3K0360

3K7056
3K7057
3K9520
3P2404

3P5903
3P5904
352093

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-333-6444

5331-01-049-1292

5331-00-948-6482

5360-00-861-9114
5360-00-864-0046
5325-01-062-7138
5340-01-061-4018

5340-01-429-6198

5340-01-429-6197
2920-01-058-9099

0004 00-64

FIG.

141
141
141
51
145
145
146
146
146
147
147
148
149
154
10
82
82
82
146
146
15
51
78
89
89
89
89
51
89
89
89
138
138
138
138
141
141
145
146
146
79
79
34
149
154
147
147
51
60
62
65

ITEM

45
47
53
46
34
46
66
72

100
25
34
18
48
65

12
23
40
91
96

10

17
21
23
47
43
50
57

45
55
60
74
82

39
48
17
18

12
54

53
13



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
13446
91796
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
78640
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

352093

358665
370851
372662
375201

3W6188

3020572
3058107
3181A081
4-8FTX2IN
4B4863

4B5324
4C4075
4C4890
4C9633
4C9634
4D1326
4D6466
4D7388

4D7735
4D8123
4D9517

4E1062
4E1384

4E5984
4E5985
4E7316
4E7540
4F3654
4F8824
413038
430520

430523
430524
430527
435267

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2920-01-058-9099

5340-01-098-6683
5310-01-413-9703
5925-01-184-0633
5365-01-544-8160

5340-01-543-6645

7690-01-544-8575
2835-01-078-2081
5310-00-432-8001

5310-01-063-0687
5120-01-537-9251
5210-01-362-8593
5307-01-484-9378

5310-01-438-1899
5340-00-426-4644
5340-01-360-1316

5325-01-438-1900
5340-00-426-4646
5340-00-169-8336

2540-01-474-1756
5340-01-438-2813

5340-01-543-7145
5306-01-544-5574
5340-01-543-8699
5340-01-543-6485
5306-00-550-2101
5331-00-968-5388
5310-01-505-6789
5331-00-913-6144

5331-01-006-2129
5331-00-914-5846
5331-00-914-5820
5331-01-017-6535

0004 00-65

FIG.

82
115
116
155
163
164
166

62

48

62
104
105

56

57
159

123
123
174
20
62
157
80
174
174
174
175
57
24
34
75
82
95
149
154
109
104
105
76
76
115
82
173
79
43
141
146
70
146
146
73

ITEM

35

15

42
20
18
25
13

13
40
15
29

31
24
50
13

45
32
22

27
11
19
60
20
41
56

19

11
10
12

20
13
27

94
12
10



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

435267
435477

4K0367
4K1388
4K4709
4K4879
4K4881
4K7464
4K7502
4L6499
4P7428
4P7581

4P8134

451962
472972
4V0611

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-017-6535
5331-00-855-8059

5310-01-021-4224
5330-00-933-3305
3120-01-551-3346
5330-01-233-3555
2530-00-972-8243
5365-01-069-1502
5306-01-053-7491
5310-01-062-9903
5340-01-473-5536
5999-01-470-8845

5340-01-471-5243

5342-01-063-2993
3805-01-517-2251
5340-01-438-4221

0004 00-66

FIG.

140
89
89

141

141

144

144

147

147

147

147

147

147

149

154

173

141
97
84
84
99

57
89
42
43
46
51
59
62
63
64
65
157
164
166

42
43
51
52
57
59
62
63
64
147
153
164
173
148

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

4V0612
4V2879
4V4453

4V8639

4V8674
4V9798
4V9799
5C1777
5C1796
5C2890

5C7261

5C8312

5C8811
5C8964
5C9029
5C9553

5D1026

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

3040-01-175-6498
3120-01-544-1388
3120-01-543-8712

3120-01-543-6978

3120-01-166-7992
9905-01-298-1664
9905-01-306-6691
5310-01-471-5241
5330-01-544-1978
5310-01-353-3404

5310-01-397-5100

5310-01-413-5297

2540-01-413-8918
6220-01-437-8990
6220-01-437-8992
5306-01-181-7849

4730-01-122-3338

0004 00-67

FIG.

148
172
172
172
172
172
172
137
137
24
11
41
83
103
104
105
108
143
155
20
28
72
79
82
87
103
104
105
108
131
155
20
41
46
116
48
48
44
52
56
114
117
143
153
155
158
163
166
15
21
119

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

5D1026
5F9657
5G7820
5H1039
5H3701

532974

5K4778
5K5338
5K9090

5L7200
5M6214
5P0064
5P0306
5P0599
5P0743
5P0743-51
5P0765
5P0765-125
5P0765-16
5P0765-194
5P0767
5P0767-118
5P0767-138
5P1076

5P1420
5P1420-150
5P1420-16
5P1420-177
5P1420-28
5P1442
5P1442-247
5P1442-8
5P1505
5P1505-21
5P1506
5P1506-172

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER
4730-01-122-3338
5331-00-291-9572
5340-01-505-6787
5331-00-713-8605
4820-01-438-1385
5331-00-948-9774
5340-01-543-6613

5340-01-051-2357
5330-01-438-1387

5305-01-058-9146
4730-00-924-7886
5330-00-161-1870

5340-01-508-2904
4720-01-471-5025

4720-01-287-6809

4720-01-062-7159

5310-01-097-6720

4720-01-192-1368

4720-01-093-7331

4720-01-132-1458

4720-01-150-0880

0004 00-68

FIG.

146
12
51
78
77
78
68

152

147
82
75
75

140

140

141

141

141

141

142

143

146

146
41
78

172

174

140

BULK
15
BULK

155

155

155

BULK

119

119
38

101

125

BULK
24
18
24
18

BULK

152

152

BULK

146

BULK
34

ITEM

[ = A O N NNPRPROWRRPRWNRRREINERER NN B
NNNOOANOORMRNOGNNONNNUORNNODW W

-
NBANRFRPNOADNDSN

N w
NoWRMOW

[ B =
WWwWUo NI



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

5P1717

5P3723
5P3863
5P4115

5P4116

5P4150
5P4184
5P4362
5P4484

5P4965
5P5148

5P5291
5P5630
5P5630-103
5P5637
5P5637-.3
5P5637-10
5P5643
5P5643-0.4
5P5643-0.8
5P5643-550
5P5755
5P5755-10
5P5755-225.8
5P5755-235.3
5P5755-305
5P5755-85
5P5908
5P5908-10
5P5927
5P5927-.93
5P5927-1.06
5P5927-1.21

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER
4730-01-184-4274
3110-01-161-4027
5331-01-424-3524
5310-01-098-0634

5310-01-095-5910

4320-01-263-9716
4730-01-544-9492
5365-01-100-8868
5305-01-211-1465

5975-01-508-5704

5325-01-543-9537
4720-01-103-3700
5330-01-217-3936

5330-01-292-4301

5330-01-209-8794

5330-01-095-6804

0004 00-69

FIG.

20
148
78
71
51
108
28
43
48
51
56
57
72
82
86
100
103
113
159
171
175
175
75
68
77
78
46
82
138
78
BULK
27
BULK
114
108
BULK
163
163
103
BULK
155
94
94
94
94
BULK
163
BULK
121
121
121

ITEM

27
23

35
21

24
15
39
20
16

14

17
13
28

17
14

17

12
15
32
83
29
35

31
25
17
23
24
22

10
29

21
51
22

10



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

5P6038
5P6038-150
5P6264
5P6442
5P6442-180
5P6442-67
5P6718

5P6887
5P7070
5P7211
5P7211-0.28
5P7211-1.115
5P7211-1.267
5P7211-24_4
5P7211-7
5pP7211-78
5P7211-85
5P7304
5P7448
5P7464
5P7465
5P7466
5P7467
5P7468

5P7469

5P7648
5pP8112
5P8196
5P8244
5P8245

5P8347
5P8444

5P8525
5P8874
5P9297
5P9299
5R4467

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5325-01-545-5035
4720-01-150-0883

5331-01-181-4951

5325-01-160-4619
2510-01-430-2483
5330-01-292-4293

5365-01-545-6644

5340-01-184-3669
5325-01-505-6788
5340-01-163-6165
5340-01-161-5766
5340-01-163-9459

5340-01-163-6175

5325-01-544-5549
5325-01-163-5972
5340-01-343-6678
5310-01-097-8955
5310-01-098-0624

5305-01-360-1005
5325-01-164-7555

5325-01-286-1801
4730-01-230-6610
5340-01-161-2682
5340-01-286-6208
5935-01-097-9974

0004 00-70

FIG.

BULK
42
63

BULK

155
155
14
15
94
BULK
BULK
101
101
101
94
94
94
94
175
175
148
148
137
137
70
140
141
142
146
70
140
141
142
146
164
137
12
124
37
78
69
140
141
142
146
43
138
79
57
56
159

ITEM

26

18
39
34
13

19
26

10

24
23
28

21
11
22
21
26
25

71

59

73
15

62

24
20
11

19
12
72
16

60
60
53

10
29
13



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
19428

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
45152
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

PART NUMBER

5R5107
5R6242
5R6800
5R6801
573821
5T9771
579986
5v2998
5v4410
5v8780
520531

6D0337
6D0443
6D1641
6D3479

6D4244
6D4246
6D5801
6F7045

6G0233
6G2256

6G2263

6G4195
6G9933
6HA144
6H4746
610217

610235
610254

610260

610289
610291

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-144-2386
5340-01-342-2648
4820-01-213-8015
4820-01-202-9608
4720-01-544-9498
4720-01-545-1404
4720-01-544-9180
9905-01-222-9884
5365-01-544-6081
5355-01-165-3414
4730-01-229-9689

4820-00-005-7525
4810-01-438-9599
5342-01-064-7512
5340-01-059-9345

5340-01-551-1839
5340-01-053-8024
5310-01-474-3064
5310-00-833-9298

9390-01-094-7076
5342-01-185-2404

5365-01-175-9326

5930-01-514-6235
4720-01-545-1405
5365-01-496-0506
4730-01-471-4393
5306-01-471-5217

5305-01-471-5761
5306-01-471-5222

5306-01-471-4703

5365-01-425-8538
5310-01-471-3997

0004 00-71

FIG.

10
103
73
10
95
95
148
41
81
101
24
34
84
84
119
56
147
159
42
146
103
56
159
81
56
159
24
56
82
159
51
95
44
174

19
21

14

11
12
14
16
33
14

11
12

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

610291

610363
610423
610456

610563
610593

610631
610645
610646
610650
610654

610787
610836
610839

610840
610846
611074
611090
611132
611206
611497
613717
613718
614374

614681
614709
614714
614716
614786
614793
618531
618849
6K0806
6K4185
6K4186
6K4191
6K6075
6K8178
6N6984
6Q2204
6Q2207

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-471-3997

5306-01-471-4547
5305-01-471-4121
5306-01-529-3358

5310-01-471-5203
5305-01-471-5279

5305-01-471-5272
5305-01-505-6793
5306-01-471-5239
5305-01-471-5830
5340-01-471-5234

5325-01-471-5280
5330-01-505-6792
5340-01-471-5310

5305-01-471-6189
4820-01-453-7824
5305-01-471-4127
5330-01-543-6132
2815-01-471-4400
5331-01-471-5581
5305-01-471-5602
4730-01-471-5070
5306-01-471-5199

5330-01-543-5048
5306-01-543-5790
5365-01-544-6076
5315-01-544-1878
5330-01-543-6126
5306-01-471-4905
3130-01-527-0159
3110-01-544-1813
4730-01-068-6077
5365-01-544-9518
5330-01-236-2375
3130-01-544-9517
5340-01-544-4687
5342-01-103-3664
5325-01-345-4589
5315-01-544-8623
3120-01-545-4190

0004 00-72

FIG.

NWR R R AhApR
RPOMWOaNOGODN

W

NO O ObhONWERE PP WEPR = NN P w =N
DO OOWOIOTONADIMEMDRMNWWRFROOOODWORLRMARLOODOOE ANOGWOOWOOUI OO

147

22
173
173

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

656646
6S8050
6U5219
6v0484

6V0545
6v0852

6V1178
6vV1194
6vV1249
6V1363
6V1363-1
6V1392
6V1392-0.6
6V1392-17
6V1506
6V1668
6vV1820
6v1889

6v2170
6V2313
6V2495
6vV3010
6V3072
6Vv3160
6V3175
6Vv3213
6V3668
6vV3821
6V3822
6V3965

6V4035
6v4142
6v4143
6v4144
6v4249

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5315-01-429-8652
5340-01-545-4976
5340-01-543-6161
4730-01-473-6582

5325-01-543-6001
5340-01-165-3715

5340-01-164-1271
3110-01-538-8484
5325-01-185-4762

5330-01-277-6101

4730-01-529-9779
5310-01-429-7105
5306-01-311-4592
5340-01-298-3216

4710-01-264-3509
5306-01-438-5554
5330-01-543-6157
5120-01-518-2383

5130-00-363-6680

5325-01-364-6422
5306-01-448-1550
5305-01-360-1992
5305-01-360-1990
4730-01-164-1777

5120-01-288-2793
4730-01-357-9580
4730-01-375-5884
4730-01-375-5883
5306-01-429-7098

0004 00-73

FIG.

80
155
145

69

75

70

69

73

75

81

89
138
141
146
128

99
148

BULK
20
BULK
163
163
173
163

74
149
154
155
175

29
164
175
174
174
175

90

79

69

65

69

73

75

81
146
174
174
174
174
174

67

74

ITEM

17
52
16
27

11
21
24
27
27
40
42
69
10
25
23

20
32
53
12
12
36

20
23
40
18

41
22

21
30

10

17
23
30
28
71
31
16
15
14
44



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

6V5215
6vV5217

6v5218
6V5223
6V5696
6V5758
6V5839

6vV6210
6V6924
6V7238

6V7345
6V7359
6V7419
6V7728
6V7732
6V7830
6V7978
6v7981
6v8127

6v8183
6v8187

6v8197
6v8200
6v8212
6vV8225
6vV8227
6V8376
6v8378

6V8397

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-360-1707
5306-01-360-0931

5305-01-360-1006
5305-01-360-1007
5306-01-438-1750
5331-01-473-6093
5310-01-360-0983

5330-01-429-9771

4820-01-343-6277

5305-01-544-8200
5325-01-517-3276
2540-01-455-4896
5306-01-470-9585
5306-01-438-5559
4910-01-504-2154
5305-01-473-6110
5305-01-471-5209
5310-01-257-2204

5310-01-429-9774
5310-00-913-7020

5306-01-438-1755
5306-01-515-1611
5305-01-494-3913
5310-01-473-6099
5310-01-413-5910
5305-01-184-5919
5310-01-212-4579

5331-00-579-6495

0004 00-74

FIG.

69
65
71
69
69
79
138
65
67
128
116
138
15
138
62
140
116
163
78
174
42
128
56
159

46
46
78
124
67
116
86
62
57
62
81
81
81
82
82
82
82
82
128
137
137
138
138
138
138
138

=
m
=

Lol ol == OB NPFPWOWWEFE W N P WNRERPRPPFP®WER NN 01 (¢)] &) W N (O
ONONPODOURPRONUUITANONONOTWOOPRROAOAONOWROWOWUNAMANPOOORAOOP,POWREPWEROOLOOM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
6V8397 5331-00-579-6495 138 23
138 58
140 4
140 15
140 37
140 43
141 49
141 55
145 19
145 23
145 26
145 36
145 44
146 15
146 68
146 82
146 86
146 89
148 10
148 16
148 20
6v8398 5331-00-580-6583 72 5
87 5
89 4
89 9
89 18
89 45
89 52
89 55
138 42
138 46
138 50
138 67
140 19
140 61
141 67
141 76
141 83
144 4
144 8
144 12
145 4
145 31
145 40
146 50
146 53
148 3
148 8
149 27
149 35
154 30

0004 00-75



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

6V8398

6v8400

6vV8490

6vV8554

6V8556

6V8624

6V8625

6V8626
6vV8627

6v8628
6V8632
6V8633
6V8634
6V8635

6V8636

6V8637

6V8638

6V8639
6vV8641
6vV8642
6vV8647
6V8675

6vV8716
6v8721

6vV8724

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5331-00-580-6583

5330-01-438-1759
5305-01-360-1004
5310-01-438-0755
4730-01-471-5004
4730-01-471-3579
4730-01-349-7772

4730-01-438-0760
4730-01-438-0756

4730-01-360-9206
4730-01-505-6807
4730-01-471-4128
5935-01-437-9075
5935-01-437-9076

4730-01-269-9540

4730-01-291-8501

4730-01-471-4915

4730-01-291-8500
4730-01-413-5916
4730-01-469-7599
4730-01-360-9109
5305-01-533-8049

4730-01-471-3789
4730-01-413-5918

4730-01-360-4146

0004 00-76

FIG.

154
154
154
146
146

41
113
147
154
149
154

89
141
145
145
147
149
154

89

89
148
138

75
140
141
146

81
137
138
140
141
145
140
149
154

87
141
145

89
141
147
145
141
144

78

79
137
144
145

81
128

ITEM

38
41
50
45
56
24

17
43
26
29
51
81

16
26
47
64
39
24

13
40
61
75
36
15
24
36
54
45
51

21

66
30

75
33
10
39
21
20
24
21

41
31



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

6v8724

6vV8758
6V8775

6v8781
6vV8782

6v8788
6V8795
6Vv8837
6vV8928
6V8935
6v8942
6vV8979
6v8981
68983
6v8984
6vV9001

6V9004

6V9007

6v9160
6v9161
6V9169
6v9172

6vV9200
6vV9491
6V9510
6V9632
6V9746

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

4730-01-360-4146

5315-01-544-5934
4730-01-517-8779

4730-01-438-0751
4730-01-349-7776

4730-01-438-0758
3110-01-538-8505
5306-01-438-4985
5340-01-429-7873
4730-01-474-1965
4730-01-471-3599
4730-01-543-6939
4730-01-473-2076
4730-01-543-6538
4730-01-514-7075
4730-01-364-6397

4730-01-438-0762

4730-01-291-8498

5330-01-545-4942
4730-01-438-0767
5310-01-293-2892
4730-01-473-2114

4730-01-438-0761
5305-01-413-5912
5365-01-514-6500
5310-01-429-7858
5331-01-058-4030

0004 00-77

FIG.

138
145
148
79
89
138
82
89
146
140
99
43
113
147
154
144
144
137
141
82
138
146
149
154
73
89
124
154
82
144
75
140
141
143
82
46
174
86
72
73
89
89
124
137
137
137
137
140
140
142
146

ITEM

20
35
19
19
44
47
53
56
49
44
21
54

16
42
16
13
38
34
47
13
29

12

65

41
10
15
24
27
10
13
25
49

60
66

22
32
37
52
54
14
22



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

6V9746

69829

6V9830
6vV9835
6V9836

6v9837

6v9844
6vV9846
6v9849
6V9850

69854
6v9872
6vV9873

6V9876
6V9973
6W5760
6W5761
6W8246
6Y2525
6Y6584
6Y6712
7C0351
7C1281
7C1493
7C4616
7C6467
7C7241
7D1728

7D6922
7D7233
7D8048
7E1397
7F6999
7G3228
7G5220

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5331-01-058-4030

5340-01-485-8574

2930-01-457-7377
4730-01-413-5919
4730-01-438-0764

4730-01-471-4239

4730-01-471-4224
4730-01-471-5711
4730-01-471-4238
4730-01-411-7545

4730-01-471-3928
4730-01-505-6812
4730-01-473-2894

4730-01-438-1943
4720-01-473-2899
5340-01-524-0572
5315-01-523-8936
5365-01-543-8707
5365-01-438-1967
5999-01-544-9569
4320-01-517-2804
5365-01-471-5460
5340-01-471-5840
4820-01-284-5435
5305-01-471-4735
5325-01-543-6022
5340-01-544-8674
5340-01-102-1789

5310-01-543-6607
5340-01-060-8686
5331-01-543-6186
5340-01-438-2007
5310-01-545-6705
5325-01-544-8217
5330-01-545-3012

0004 00-78

FIG.

146
146
149
149
149
154
154
154
154
154
138
140
146
147
138
146
138
146
154

89
147
138
145
146
146
146
138
140
138
140
150
150

99
102

43

74

14

12

81
155
20
27
80
147

30
10
64
79

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

7G7053
7J9108

7K1181

7K3436
7K3971
7K3972
7K3974
7K3975
7K9205
7K9208
7K9212
7K9216
7M7410

7M8485

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5325-01-473-5253
5330-01-124-4370

2815-01-053-4712

5305-01-544-8643
9905-01-306-6692
9905-01-306-6690
9905-01-177-3025
9905-01-298-1223
5330-01-053-8220
5330-01-043-5471
5330-01-098-3169
5330-01-408-1238
4730-00-057-5555

5330-00-930-9407

0004 00-79

FIG.

63
89
145
145
34
42
43
46
51
54
57
59
61
62
63
64
82
89
95
138
140
141
142
145
147
149
154
157
164
103
140
140
141
141
172
172
172
172

68
75
75
75
77
78
137
140
141
146
146

ITEM

13
25

15

22
21

19

23

=Y

N WoE



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

7M8485

7NO718

7P3466
751912
7S7786
7T4532
778332

778890
7V5626
7V5628

7V6089
7V6571
7W2108

7W2518
7W2519
7W2520
7W2628
7W3447
7WA540
7W4632
7WA634
7W4635
7W4648
7WA4650
7W4782
7W7381
7W9028
7X0338
7X0579
7X0599
7X0603
7X0618

7X0620
7X0818

7X0838
7X0871
7X0872
7X2459
7X2465

7X2484

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5330-00-930-9407

2920-00-775-7691

3120-01-408-1239
5342-00-465-6799
5120-01-546-6769
5365-01-430-3383
5340-01-544-4166

4730-01-473-6383
5340-01-440-0525

5340-01-440-0544
5325-01-168-0914
5360-01-545-0476

5305-01-471-4489
5305-01-471-4487
5305-01-471-4122
4730-01-544-1377
5365-01-544-6076
5365-01-544-6079
5365-01-544-1899
5305-01-471-4118
3040-01-543-5773
5340-01-471-4758
5360-01-544-2858
3040-01-471-3931

4330-01-384-6317
5306-01-439-1003
5310-01-433-5837
5310-01-473-6481
5310-01-505-6821
5310-01-544-3388

5310-01-352-7562
5306-01-360-0930

4730-01-544-9529
4730-01-471-4163
4730-01-523-8542
4730-01-360-4197
5306-01-413-7703

5340-01-545-0619

0004 00-80

FIG.

149
154
56
159
172
145
175
162
32
94
152
115
51
51
64
64
82
104
105

21
164
39

11
11
11
81
12
38
163
38
86
90
99
171
172
57
20
44
82
138
174
81
77
78
108

ITEM

O PR OO~N0O WU

NRREROAMN [ [ [ N N
GO ROROBRNONUNONNRE®WNO®



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

7X2497

7X2533
7X2534

7X2535
7X2540
7X2549

7X2563
7X2567
7X2622
7X3308
7X3393
7X6101
TX7729

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-438-8218

5306-01-413-7702
5306-01-438-9854

5306-01-413-7706
5306-01-545-3042
5306-01-413-7709

5306-01-430-9030
5306-01-473-4472
5310-01-544-4205
5306-01-545-1498
5310-01-473-4445
2910-01-430-3418
5310-01-430-9036

0004 00-81

FIG.

104
105
101
51
64
126
108
108
146
149
154
103
102
68
43
32
27
18
24
25
30
31
37
38
43
51
56
82
87
93
101
107
108
110
114
137
138
139
140
141
143
145
147
149
152
154
155
156
158
159
162

ITEM

20

ooN OO

27
75

26
23

37

40

55
20

15



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
19204

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

7X7958

7X8549
7Y1734
7Y3173
7161056

8A8580
8B4884
8C0564

8C2926
8C3205
8C3206

8C3290
8C3364
8C3681
8C3681-108
8C3681-203
8C3681-88
8C4436
8C4586
8C4982
8C5225
8C6160
8C6712
8C8457
8C8478
8C8493
8C8988
8C8989

8C9987
8D1470
8D2707
8D9671
8E7841
8E8292
8E8296
8E8300
8F6437

8F8733
861151
8H5303
8H5306

8J2928

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5340-01-438-4644

5930-01-543-7979
5310-01-544-0013
5305-01-438-4618
5315-00-716-1056

3805-01-517-2244
4730-00-227-7915
5935-01-438-4252

5306-01-544-4710
2590-01-506-6947
4730-01-545-0590

5306-01-474-1764
4730-01-473-4148
4720-01-451-4501

5306-01-429-4756
5340-01-473-5680
5306-01-523-8995
5340-01-544-1358
5340-01-543-6015
4730-01-514-3463
5305-01-543-7112
5305-01-471-4848
4730-01-544-2413
4730-01-473-5433
4730-01-471-3916

5310-01-429-4717
5325-01-474-1559
5307-01-523-5530
5340-01-545-0567
5340-01-438-5523
2590-01-543-3830
3120-01-543-5086
5310-00-690-9146
5310-01-170-1359

5331-00-561-8344
4730-01-544-8088
5310-01-063-7852
5930-00-715-1939

5306-01-044-5141

0004 00-82

FIG.

34
75
49

127
56
158
173
95
137
140
141
146
140
141
146
98
146
BULK
34
34
24
38
163
20
15
79
141
163

142
145
149
154
41
154
84
63
65
115
81
83
94
152
78
115
56
159
56
159
173



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

PART NUMBER

8J2933
8M2770

8M2771
8M2773

8M5251
8N9033

8R0512

8R0O768
8R2526
8R2584
8R3695
8R6904
8R7091
8R7092
850768
850948
852264
852270
859129
859130
8T0075
810154

8T0328

8T0336

8T0389

8T1158
871482
871887
871888
871889

871890
8T1895

871896
871899

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-044-2069
5340-00-426-4793

5340-01-166-6926
5342-00-498-2946

5331-00-557-8439
5340-01-545-0594

6680-01-545-4654

5306-01-474-1795
5365-01-526-5508
2520-01-543-7935
5325-01-543-6549
2540-01-545-0103
5340-01-543-6677
5340-01-544-5921
5331-00-431-7139

5120-01-128-0725
8110-01-345-9803
4330-01-066-7713
4730-01-159-7840
4730-01-475-1290
4730-01-523-4669

5310-01-413-8757

4730-01-438-9714

5310-01-413-8761

5306-01-474-1843
5310-01-545-3049
5340-01-517-3360
5340-01-517-3362
5340-01-523-8934

5340-01-523-8935
5340-01-543-5622

5340-01-364-6549
5340-01-543-7143

0004 00-83

FIG.

173
149
154
143
82
89
140
149
152
154
164
69
103
113
77
78
56
78
78
128
83
99
99
69
89
175
175
71
71
146
155
163
29
62
77
78
47
81
94
159
103
98
137
137
141
143
141
143
82
82
140

ITEM

w

=
WONANOOOOOAONEFEW

-

URRPRER
& 0O Ww©



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM

11083 8T1900 5340-01-544-1221 140
11083 872561 5310-01-257-3245 164
11083 8T3313 5306-01-474-1626 89
11083 873444 4730-01-523-9745 148
11083 8T3490 5310-01-429-3166 86
11083 8T3613 4730-01-485-8578 174
11083 8T3957 5306-01-473-4513 88
11083 8T4001 5310-01-413-8767 102
11083 8T4121 5310-01-352-2753 22
24
25
31
34
37
39
43
46
47
48
51
56
57
61
62
63
64
68
70
73
75
79
81
82
83
89
93
94
94
95
97
99
101
103
106
115
119
131
137
138
139
140

w N a
N e o)

N

N

W IS
COWUNINWONONODDWRODO

[
(NN

-
O Frw

NN RN =
WNOOPODUTITWERLRAOWPAMNOWUNO®

(o]
ONNOUTOO WW

[¢)]

0004 00-84



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8T4121 5310-01-352-2753 141 6
142 5
145 53
146 41
147 5
149 23
152 19
154 25
155 31
157 10
159 3
160 3
162 2
164 4
166 24
173 16
11083 8T4122 5310-01-364-7468 1 9
76 1
94 13
11083 8T4131 5310-01-471-4476 1 15
68 15
103 22
11083 8T4132 5310-01-413-8764 1 10
11083 8T4133 5310-01-352-7726 22 1
25 11
25 19
31 3
32 10
37 7
43 48
56 23
57 12
61 4
62 31
81 7
83 54
94 35
103 26
108 32
147 36
149 37
154 57
159 15
162 5
11083 8T4136 5306-01-360-1634 24 25
34 10
38 7
46 4
51 25
56 9
57 9

0004 00-85



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

PART NUMBER

8T4136

8T4137

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5306-01-360-1634

5306-01-360-0928

0004 00-86

FIG.

70
75
82
87
93
101
107
110
137
138
139
140
141
149
152
154
156
158
159
162
24
25
37
43
48
51
62
63
64
73
79
81
89
93
94
94
95
97
101
103
106
114
115
119
131
138
139
142
143
145
147



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

PART NUMBER

8T4137

8T4138

8T4139

8T4140
8T4141
8T4157
8T4158
8T4167

8T4170
8T4171

8T4172

8T4177
8T4178
8T4180
8T4181

874182

8T4183

8T4185

8T4186

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5306-01-360-0928

5306-01-413-5287

5306-01-364-6384

5306-01-429-3162
5306-01-359-9326
5340-01-544-5511
5310-01-438-9728
5310-01-413-8769

5305-01-471-5274
5306-01-429-3167

5305-01-419-5181

5306-01-360-1940
5305-01-471-4491
5305-01-438-9730
5305-01-439-8514

5306-01-414-9639

5306-01-413-8770

5305-01-398-1286

5306-01-360-0932

0004 00-87

FIG.

149
152
154
155
157
160
164
59
108
109
120
68
73
147
148
76
103
101
101
77
78
84
102
68
42
46
57
103
163
34
99
138
69
75
104
105
104
105
22
89
140
38
146
24
39
56
83
159
62
68
94

ITEM

29
18
32
32

PO MO~ O

18
18
25

21
16
17
10
14

18

26
12
33

19
82
10
31
29
26
21
30

10
70
15
31
31

21
32

18



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8T4186 5306-01-360-0932 107 7
141 20
152 22
154 46
155 19
156 9
162 11
164 33
11083 8T4189 5306-01-360-0927 32 3
37 12
48 29
51 20
57 17
62 19
80 7
83 12
86 13
103 14
108 9
113 18
115 14
155 24
166 5
11083 8T4191 5306-01-408-0450 62 12
86 17
11083 8T4192 5306-01-413-8771 62 22
90 1
99 16
125 3
161 5
172 1
11083 8T4193 5306-01-429-3171 94 12
172 19
11083 8T4194 5306-01-429-3174 94 31
99 1
146 5
11083 8T4195 5305-01-398-1284 30 3
31 6
32 8
43 44
56 50
62 26
82 58
93 4
94 30
101 7
107 13
108 3
137 28
140 63
141 7

0004 00-88



WP 0004 00 TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

CAGEC PART NUMBER STOCK NUMBER FIG. ITEM
11083 8T4195 5305-01-398-1284 145 56
147 39
149 22
154 26
156 8
159 6
164 31
166 23
173 15
11083 8T4196 5305-01-360-1996 18 9
25 14
31 8
37 8
70 11
73 4
75 20
81 33
82 57
96 2
103 28
140 60
142 6
146 92
11083 8T4197 5306-01-407-9016 62 29
63 7
11083 8T4198 5306-01-414-3290 145 38
11083 8T4199 5306-01-473-4524 28 8
42 20
43 20
11083 8T4200 5305-01-360-1703 32 6
32 14
54 2
62 13
80 3
166 17
11083 8T4205 5310-00-841-2576 41 11
42 17
43 55
46 12
46 24
52 2
57 27
101 19
104 5
105 15
108 23
109 5
117 3
118 4
120 2
143 5

0004 00-89



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

PART NUMBER

8T4205

8T4222

8T4223

8T4224

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX
STOCK NUMBER

5310-00-841-2576

5310-01-429-3253

5310-01-098-0624

5310-01-359-8806

0004 00-90

FIG.

153
155
163
166
22
32
94
107
156
162
38
62
68
73
79
79
88
92
94
99
145
146
147
148
149
152
154
161
164
20
32
32
37
38
42
43
51
54
62
63
80
83
87
103
108
113
115
124
131
148
152

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

8T4224

8T4226

8T4244

8T4742

8T4747

8T4815
8T4908

8T4910
8T4956

8T4971

874984
8T4986
8T5005

875041
875093
8T5372-0.12
8T5372-0.15
8T53727
8T5379
875400
875429
875436

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-359-8806

5310-01-425-6246

5310-01-352-7374

2510-01-505-6836

5340-01-439-8521

5410-01-523-8889
5305-01-398-1282

5305-01-471-4493
5306-01-473-4526

5305-01-439-8527

5340-01-439-8525
4730-01-473-6287
5305-01-439-8526

5305-01-471-3980
5305-01-507-2644

5330-01-476-4973
5306-01-543-6661
5935-01-439-8530
4730-01-439-8532
5306-01-429-2861

0004 00-91

FIG.

155
166
166
22
96
101
131
132
147
152
104
105
104
105
25
28
42
43
82
87
100
108
113
152
163
171
152
79
92
125
145
164
171
52
104
105
114
153
146
23
31
138
99
166
163
163
BULK
84
116
144
147



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083

11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

875439

8T5913
875914
8T6430
876431
8T6453
8T6466

876631

876703

876869

8T6870

876902
8T6912

8T7529
8T7547

8T7963
8T7971
8T8726
818737
818827
878894
878899

878902

8T9655
8v7315

8Vv7623
8w2522
8W4342
8W9576
8X9618
8Y0711
8Y4501

8Y5737

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5310-01-429-2862

2910-01-439-8533
5325-01-439-9355
5306-01-473-4504
5340-01-473-6179
4730-01-544-2414
5305-01-439-8534

5305-01-439-8535

5340-01-429-3148

5305-01-398-1285

5305-01-439-8537

5340-01-523-8996
5305-01-398-1287

5325-01-505-6912
5305-01-360-1011

5310-01-414-3289
5306-01-474-1864
6625-01-484-9404
5365-01-429-3163
5305-01-439-8544
5305-01-507-2645
4730-01-473-4786

4730-01-414-3294
5340-01-460-0266
5325-01-543-4961

3040-01-526-7619
4720-01-544-9203
4720-01-544-9504

6150-01-543-4465
4720-01-543-9272
5360-01-438-9030

5340-01-473-5787

0004 00-92

FIG.

68
115
115
172

81
141

56

82
159
164
157
163

70
146

86
148

38

51
124

29

20

48

62

73

56

72
159

56
124
174
174

46

86
137
146
145
174

44

76

76

76

79

82

95

84

57

73
104
105
163



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
75147
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

11083
45152
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

8Y6377
8Y6386

8Y6388
8Y6391
8Y7047
8Y7119
8Y7730
8Y8387
803-12
9B7233

9C5048
9C5049
9C7907
9C8990
9D1535
9D3768
907924
9F5644

9G1950
9G2654
9G2761

9G5127
9HB895
9H1129
9H2258
9H5604
9L1566
9L6246
9L9068
9L9188
oM1974

9M3835

oM4814
9M4972
9M8406
9N1756
9R2596
9R2620
9R2807
9R3067
9R5878

9R8870
9R9572
951240

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

2540-01-545-0084
5330-01-438-9044

2540-01-473-4828
2540-01-543-8666
5315-01-544-5928
5310-01-438-9051
6680-01-543-5546
5340-01-543-6537
7920-00-514-2417
5310-00-559-0070

3120-01-544-1835
3120-01-544-1840
5365-01-544-1386
4720-01-545-0545
5365-01-543-7824
5325-01-285-7132
5340-01-471-4835
5310-01-063-5822

5905-01-429-4032
4720-01-545-0388
2540-01-544-8909

2520-01-164-0077
5306-01-479-2736
5330-00-898-6665
5330-00-923-6956
5325-00-490-0573
5342-01-064-2060
3020-01-544-6374
5315-01-545-4627
5360-00-175-2701
5310-00-432-4064

5342-00-410-1903

4730-01-473-4034
5325-01-415-1608
5342-01-064-3819

5340-01-543-9484
5340-01-523-6504
5340-01-364-0372
5315-01-543-6482
5310-01-544-4746

5340-01-545-4208

5340-01-544-4177
5310-00-253-7918

0004 00-93

FIG.

103
104
105
121
121
99
102
70
138
174
41
62
78
78
172
148
90
164
86
56
159
163
10
104
105
71
124
78
99
171
57
38
69
12
65
69
56
158
119
62
164
138
116
42
81
81

68
148
140

38

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083

11083

11083
11083

11083

PART NUMBER

951305
954185
954190

954191
9S5563
9S8005
971013
9uU0710
9U3226
9U3668
9U5336
9U5339
9U5342
9U5343
9U5345
9U6210
9U6600
9U6832
9U6833
9U7400
9uU7840
9v1203
9V6343
ow1441
9w1454
9W3008
9W9915
9w9940
9X1046

9X2027
9X2038
9X2040
9X2041

9X2042

9X2043
9X2044

9X2045

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE

PART NUMBER

INDEXES

INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5315-01-543-4944
5365-00-763-0120
5365-01-053-0180

5365-00-411-4584
5340-01-546-2247
5365-01-031-8183
4820-01-544-2412
5340-01-543-6469
4720-01-544-9087
2520-01-543-8663
5120-01-484-9382
5120-01-545-6620
5315-01-485-8586
5120-01-546-3188
5310-01-545-6642

4320-00-374-1403
5310-01-480-6693
5310-01-545-6742
4940-01-268-2200
6630-01-546-1870
3110-01-543-5084
5340-01-543-4991

2940-01-544-9176
4720-01-545-0444
5340-01-543-5037
5340-01-438-9799
5305-01-438-9790

5310-01-438-9803
5310-01-438-9809
5305-01-438-9805
5305-01-431-0871

5305-01-438-9806

5305-01-438-9807
5305-01-438-9808

5305-01-431-0874

0004 00-94

FIG.

114
146

25
140
146
174

78

89

79
148

76
175
175
174
174
174
175
174
175
174
174
174

78

99
157

71
148

102
41
42
43
78

113

131

103

112

131
86

104

105

109

118

113
43

163
29
41
43
86

113

ITEM



WP 0004 00

CAGEC

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

11083
11083
11083
11083
11083
11083

PART NUMBER

9X2045
9X2065
9X2133
9X2133-96
9X2185
9X3463

9X4244
9X4493
9X6165
9X6656
9X7345
9X7378

9X7380
9X7381
9X7382
9X7383
9X7385
9X7725
9X8250
9X8256

9X8482
9X8582
9X8699
9X8699-306.3
9X8699-91.2
9Y9380

TM 5-3805-290-23P

CROSS-REFERENCE INDEXES

PART NUMBER INDEX

STOCK NUMBER

5305-01-431-0874
5310-01-543-6604

5305-01-439-0977
6240-01-429-2747

5305-01-429-4024
6240-01-439-0994
5310-01-439-2619
4320-01-544-9494
5325-01-527-0351
5331-01-439-2610

5330-01-439-2612
5331-01-439-2613
5331-01-439-2615
5330-01-439-2614
5330-01-473-3308
5330-01-545-6305
5340-01-429-4011
5310-01-415-1606

5305-01-544-4765
5340-01-543-6189
5330-01-545-3406

5330-01-471-5143

0004 00-95/(0004 00-96 Blank)

FIG.

116
81
BULK
34
163
47
48
47
48
59
72
60
162
164
164
164
164
164
162
69
145
44
46
56
103
114
126
158
159
32
95
BULK
108
108
124

ITEM






Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

Use Part H {reversel for Repair Parts and DATE
RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND Special Tool Lists (RPSTL) and Supply

BLANK FORMS

Fot use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is DAASA

1 July 2009

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

TO: (Forward to proporent of publication or form) finclude ZIP Code) | FROM: (Activity and location} (lnclude ZIP Code)
AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEFT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER

DATE TitLe Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G

3\

TM 5-3805-290-23P .
13 August 2007 Loader, Light, Scoop
ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE [FIGURE| TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON
NO.
34 Part number supplied for item 2 is incorrect.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITL.E

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, } SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.

AFD V4,00



1 Rock Island Arsenal

Rock Island, IL 61299-

TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS

7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP Code/}

DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TiTLe Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
TM 5-3805-290-23P 30 Nov 2007 Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G
Loader, Light, Scoop
TOTAL NO.
PAGE [COLM| LINE NATIONAL STOCK REFERENCE | FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | NO. | NO. NUMBER NO. NO. | NO. |  ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

-2 \ \
PART Il - REMARE ‘+/ e s Splel
jﬁ 'l ) smeals r

S, OF St
be useu

| =

I; fi Iemenr of publications and
sp

ded.)

TYPED NAME. GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE

PLUS EXTENSION

APD V4.00



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND Speci -
pecial Tool Lists {RPSTL) and Supply
BLANK FORMS Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

Fot use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is DAASA

Use Part H {reversel for Repair Parts and DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) finciude ZIP Coda)

AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location} (include ZIiP Codeg)

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEFT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER
TM 5-3805-290-23P

DATE TITLE  Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
30 Nov 2007 Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G
Loader, Light, Scoop

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE

FIGURE| TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

NO.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITL.E

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, } SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

AFD V4,00

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.



TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP Code} DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER
TM 5-3805-290-23P

DATE
30 Nov 2007

TITLE  Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G

Loader, Light, Scoop

PAGE
NO.

COLM
NO.

LINE
NO.

NATIONAL STOCK
NUMBER

REFERENCE | FIGURE
NO. NO.

ITEM
NO.

TOTAL NO.
OF MAJOR
ITEMS
SUPPORTED

RECOMMENDED ACTION

PART I - REMARKS (Any genersf remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME. GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE

PLUS EXTENSION

APD V4.00



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND Speci -
pecial Tool Lists {RPSTL) and Supply
BLANK FORMS Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

Fot use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is DAASA

Use Part H {reversel for Repair Parts and DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) finciude ZIP Coda)

AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location} (include ZIiP Codeg)

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEFT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER
TM 5-3805-290-23P

DATE TITLE  Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
30 Nov 2007 Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G
Loader, Light, Scoop

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE

FIGURE| TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

NO.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITL.E

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, } SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

AFD V4,00

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.



TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication)

AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS

1 Rock Island Arsenal

Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP Code} DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

PUBLICATION NUMBER
TM 5-3805-290-23P

PAGE
NO.

COLM
NO.

LINE
NO.

NATIONAL STOCK
NUMBER

DATE TITLE  Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
30 Nov 2007 Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G
Loader, Light, Scoop
TOTAL NoO.
REFEI%E_NCE FK;%F“E ILE)“.A Oleh;):ﬂJSOR RECOMMENDED ACTION
SUPPORTED

PART I - REMARKS (Any genersf remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME. GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON,
PLUS EXTENSION

SIGNATURE

APD V4.00



RECOMMENDED CHANGES TO PUBLICATIONS AND Speci -
pecial Tool Lists {RPSTL) and Supply
BLANK FORMS Catalogs/Supply Manuals (SC/SM).

Fot use of this form, see AR 25-30; the proponent agency is DAASA

Use Part H {reversel for Repair Parts and DATE

TO: (Forward to proponent of publication or form) finciude ZIP Coda)

AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS

1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

FROM: (Activity and location} (include ZIiP Codeg)

PART | - ALL PUBLICATIONS (EXCEFT RPSTL AND SC/SM) AND BLANK FORMS

PUBLICATION/FORM NUMBER
TM 5-3805-290-23P

DATE TITLE  Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
30 Nov 2007 Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G
Loader, Light, Scoop

ITEM PAGE PARA- LINE

FIGURE| TABLE RECOMMENDED CHANGES AND REASON

NO.

TYPED NAME, GRADE OR TITL.E

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, } SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

AFD V4,00

DA FORM 2028, FEB 74

REPLACES DA FORM 2028, 1 DEC 68, WHICH WILL BE USED.



AMSTA-LC-LMPP/TECH PUBS
1 Rock Island Arsenal
Rock Island, IL 61299-7630

TO: (Forward direct to addressee listed in publication) FROM: (Activity and location) (include ZIP Code}

DATE

PART Il - REPAIR PARTS AND SPECIAL TOOL LISTS AND SUPPLY CATALOGS/SUPPLY MANUALS

SUPPORTED

PUBLICATION NUMBER DATE TITLE  Field Maintenance Manual (Includes
Unit and DS Maintenance) for 924G
M 5-3805-290-23P 30 Nov 2007 Loader, Light, Scoop
TOTAL NO.
PAGE |COLM| LINE NATIONAL STOCK REFERENCE | FIGURE | ITEM | OF MAJOR
NO. | NO. | NO. NUMBER NO. NO. | NO. |  ITEMS RECOMMENDED ACTION

PART I - REMARKS (Any genersf remarks or recommendations, or suggestions for improvement of publications and
blank forms. Additional blank sheets may be used if more space is needed.)

TYPED NAME. GRADE OR TITLE

TELEPHONE EXCHANGE/AUTOVON, SIGNATURE
PLUS EXTENSION

APD V4.00



By Order of the Secretary of the Army:

GEORGE W. CASEY, JR.
General, United States Army
Chief of Staff
Official:

Z.

JOYCE E. MORROW
Administrative Assistant o the
Secretary of the Army
0714904

DISTRIBUTION: To be distributed in accordance with the initial distribution requirements for IDN: 256940,
requirements for TM 5-3805-290-23P.















PIN: 084056-000



